704-0101-66
Parts Listing and Wiring Diagrams

Autobend 7
June 2000
Revision E

This manual is intended for use in the identification, requisition, and issuance
of parts for the Hurco Autobend 7 Gauging System. Parts listed in this manual
meet specific aritical equipment design specification requirements. The use of
any non-recommended substitute replacement parts may be the source of
added trouble. Do not assume that if parts look alike, they are the same. The
majority of parts have special properties known only by the manufacturer. The
specific parts are the result of particular requirements established by extensive
research and testing. There is a continuing program to further improve existing
parts. Many of these improvements cannot be detected by visually comparing
old and new parts. For these reasons, it is extremely important that only
recommended replacement parts be used.

The Wiring Diagrams in this manual are intended as an aid to isolate a
malfunction when it becomes necessary to troubleshoot the machine to find
the source of a problem.

Note

This manual may be used for the upgrade control. Original parts
listed and wiring diagrams shown may not be illustrated in this
manual. Refer to the original manuals for the correct diagrams.

Notice

Hurco products should be used only for the purpose and in
the manner intended by their origina design. It is
recommended that this product not be modified. Any
modification of this product will void any expressed or
implied warranty.

Autobend 7

July, 1998




Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

The information in this document is subject to change without notice and does not represent
a commitment on the part of Hurcod Companies, Inc. (Hurco). No part of this document
may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying, for any purpose without the express written permission of Hurco.

a 1998 Hurco Companies, Inc. All rightsreserved. Printed in the United States of America.

Adirais aregistered trademark of A. Dias Ramos¥2 Maquinas Ferramentas LDA.
Amadais aregistered trademark of Amada Co. Ltd.

Autobend is aregistered trademark of Hurco Companies, Inc.

Copley isaregistered trademark of Copley, Inc.

Guifil isaregistered trademark of Guimaraes & Filho LDA.

Hurco is aregistered trademark of Hurco Companies, Inc.

IBM and PC/AT are registered trademarks of International Business Machines Corp.
Komatsu is aregistered trademark of Komatsu Ltd.

LVD isaregistered trademark of LVD Company, n.v.

Loire Safeisaregistered trademark of Loire SA.F.E. SA.

Mebusais aregistered trademark of MetalurgicaBurcéna S.A.

Megobal is aregistered trademark of Metalurgica Gomes & Barros LDA.
Promecam is aregistered trademark of Amada Co. Lt.

Rico isaregistered trademark of Tomas Castro SilvaLDA.

Many of the designations used by manufacturers and sellersto distinguish their products are
claimed as trademarks. Hurco has listed here al trademarks of which it is aware.

Patents. U.S. Patents B14,477,754; 5,453,933; Canadian Patent 1,102,434; Japanese Patents
1,649,006 and 1,375,124; other Patents pending.

Hurco Companies, Inc.
One Technology Way

P.O. Box 68180
Indianapolis, IN 46268-0180

TEL (317) 293-5309
FAX (317) 328-2806

Hurcos.ar.l.

Centre Hurco

Belgique, Espagne, France, Portugal
Parc d'activite Charles de Gaulle

4, rue Jean Monnet - BP 702

95197 Goussainville Cedex France
TEL (1) 39.88.64.00

FAX (1) 39.92.94.83

Autocon Technologies, Inc.
38455 Hills Tech Drive
Farmington Hills, M1 48331-5751

TEL (248) 488-0440
FAX (248) 488-0430

For more information on Hurco products and services, contact the corporate headquarters in
Indianapolis, Indiana or one of the subsidiaries listed below:

Hurco Europe Ltd.

Lincoln Road

Cressex Industrial Estates

High Wycombe

Buckinghamshire, England
HP12 3TH

TEL (01494) 442222

FAX (01494) 4444646

Hurco Southeast AsiaPteLtd
No. 37 Lorong 23 Geylang
#0501, Yu Li Industrial Building
Singapore 1438

Republic of Singapore

TEL (65) 742 6177
FAX (65) 745 7664

Hurco GmbH
Benzstrasse 8

85551 Kirchheim
Munich, Germany
TEL (089) 9050 9434
FAX (089) 9050 9450

ii Revision D

Autobend 7



Hurco

Safety Precautions

It isimportant to follow all of Hurco and the press brake manufacturer’ s safety
precautions to avoid persona injury, damage to the machine, and
unproductive downtime. Installers must also follow the safety regulations of
their shops.

This section is included to address the safety hazards normally encountered
with the intended use and the foreseeable misuse of the Autobend 7 Gauging
System. This product was intended to be used by trained operators who create
metal bending programs either on the console or an off-line system. These
operators then run the programs to bend metal. While running the machines,
the operators must use their experience and training to make any necessary
adjustments and improve the efficiency of their programs.

This safety section describes common problems seen by Hurco Service
representatives with suggestions for avoiding or dealing with the problemsin a
safe manner. However, this information is not an exhaustive description of all
of the possible misuses of the machine nor is it a substitute for operator
training, skill, and good judgment. Hurco does not accept any liability for
operator error.

Owner’s Responsibilities

The Autobend 7 Gauging System owner has severa responsibilities regarding
safety. First, the owner must read this section of the manua and implement
the safety requirements described. Then the owner must be certain that the
operators in the shop are properly trained and are using the machine as it was
intended to be used. The owner must be certain that the operator assigned to
run the Hurco Autobend 7 machineistrained by Hurco.

If the Hurco trained operator leaves the shop, the owner is responsible for
providing training for the new operator assigned to run the machine. The
owner may wish to send operators to Hurco training classes or classes held by
distributors. Refer to the addresses and tel ephone numbers in the beginning of
this manual for Hurco training sites. If there are no training sitesin the vicinity
of the shop, cal the nearest Hurco facility for information about on-site
training or other special training opportunities.

The owner must also establish proper procedures to prevent fires and provide
approved fire extinguishers to put out small fires. Of course, large fires must
be extinguished by professiona fire fighters. As a safety precaution, many
shops have regular fire drills so that all employees know their responsibilities
during an emergency situation.

M achine M odification

The Autobend 7 Gauging System was designed to meet a wide range of
customer needs. If the owner feels that the machine needs to be modified in
any way to meet the specia needs of the shop, Hurco recommends that the
owner call Hurco Technical Support or an authorized Hurco distributor for
modification assistance and a written authorization to proceed.

If the owner modifies the machine in any way without Hurco’s assistance and
a written authorization, the machine warranty becomes invalid. In addition,
such unauthorized modifications may cause safety hazards that may injure the
operator and damage the machine. The owner is fully responsible for any
accidents resulting from unauthorized modifications.

Safety Hardwar e and Software

If the owner or an operator modifies the hardware or software by removing,
altering, disabling, or tampering with any safety circuit, safety switch, or any
safety operation and then continues to operate the machine with those
modifications, such operation is extremely hazardous, a foreseeable misuse of
the machine, and voids the Hurco warranty. If the owner or an operator finds
that such modifications have been made, that person must immediately switch
off the machine and prevent use of the machine until it has been repaired. The
owner must then contact a Hurco service representative for assistance in
restoring the machine to safe operation.

Important

In many locales, machine hardware or software modification to override
safety protections and continued operation of such a modified machine
isillegal and punishable with afine and/or imprisonment.

Autobend 7

July, 1998



Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

Installation

The owner is responsible for proper site preparation before the machine is
installed as described in the Installation and Upgrade Manual. A Hurco Field
Service Engineer or authorized distributor representative must install the
machine in the prepared location. This location must not subject the machine
to uncontrolled cabinet temperatures or unfavorable work environment
conditions that could cause electronic component failure.

If the owner decides later to move the press brake from its installed location,
Hurco recommends that the owner call Hurco for assistance. If this is not
possible, Hurco recommends that the owner use acompetent rigger with the
necessary equipment to move the machine to the desired location.

M aintenance

The owner must be certain that the shop’s press brake maintenance personnel

are trained.
\ Warning

This machine must not be serviced, repaired, or maintained by
unqualified and untrained personnel.

If at any time the operator or owner determines that the electrical cabinet must
be opened, the power must be shut off to the machine before the doors are
opened.

The only exception to this rule is when the machine is being serviced for
electrical problems. Under those circumstances, only a competent electronics
technician directed by Hurco Field Service should perform the work.

Safety Signs

Safety-related signs pertaining to the Hurco Autobend 7 Gauging System are
affixed to appropriate system components. These signs are illustrated below.
Customers may order replacements at no charge by contacting Hurco. Please
have the seria number for the Autobend 7 Gauging System available when
placing an order.

Figure1-1. Warning Decal

A warning sign (Hurco Part No. 703-0006-049) must be affixed at the rear of
the control console. It aso appears on safety decals that must be affixed to
specific areas on the Autobend components. The warning signs alert operators
of the possibility of personal injury and damage to the press brake if they do
not follow the described procedure.

i

Figure1-2. Caution Tape

The yellow and black caution tape (Hurco Part No. 703-0003-009) must be
applied across the top rear of the gauge carriage(s) and the gauge bar(s)
alerting operators to a hazardous area.

Revision D

Autobend 7



Hurco

Owner’s Responsibilities (continued)

Hurco ships safety-related decals like those illustrated below with each
Autobend 7 Gauging System. It is important that these decals are affixed as
illustrated below. They pertain to operator safety and must be affixed to the
press brake as shown.

Customers may order replacements at no charge by contacting Hurco. Please
have the Autobend serial number available when placing an order.

L

MAOVING preis
W e o Iy
o denih

Figure1-3. Warning and Danger Decals

Operators’ Responsibilities

To avoid serious personal injury, damage to the machine, and unproductive
down-time, the operator must pay careful attention to safety precautions and
proper maintenance of the machine. Press brake operation is often a dangerous
task, so operators must stay alert and be aware of potential hazards. Operators
must also follow the safety regulations of their shops.

Training

All operators must be trained operators in order to operate an Autobend 7
Gauging System. The operators who are going to run the press brake must be
trained by Hurco or a Hurco authorized distributor. Before attempting to
operate the machine, the operator should study this manual and become
familiar with the machine functions and safety features.

While studying the manual, the operator should make special note of the
caution and warning messages in the manuals and all warning and instruction
plates/decals on the press brake.

Clothing and Other Apparel

Operators should always wear eye protection and safety shoes while in the
work area. Safety glasses with side shields are recommended. The operator
should not wear items such as loose-fitting clothing, watches, necklaces, rings,
and neckties that could become caught in the moving parts of the machine.

Personal Care

Operators must follow established working practices and personal hygiene
standards. As part of this effort, they must avoid frequent or prolonged skin
contact with fluids and oils on the sheet metal. Some operators wear gloves or
use a specia hand cream to protect their hands from these chemicals. If
operators get chemicals on their hands, they must wash their hands
immediately upon leaving the machine and before taking a break. They must
also change clothing that has become contaminated with fluids and ails.

For complete information about handling industrial chemicals used in
machining, refer to the international Control of Substances Hazardous to
Health (COSHH) materials from the chemical suppliers.

Autobend 7

July, 1998



Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

System Operation

Warning

When operating an Autobend 7 Gauging System, always follow these safety

rules:
Review al safety information and operating instructions the press
brake manufacturer provides before attempting any operation.
Use proper point of operation safeguarding.
Use the press brake's Emergency Stop circuits to control
emergency situationsinvolving the press brake.
Check the installation of the carriage arrestor bars before
operating the system.
Adjust the gauging system from the rear of the press brake.
When testing the Autobend 7 Gauging System, check the ram
adjustment before stroking the press brake. Set the down limit
switch as required per the press brake’' s manufacturer. Tooling must
not bottom out before the ram reaches the low end of its stroke.
Be sure that the gauge bar and flip fingers are correctly referenced to
the press brake’ s tooling before attempting operation.
Turn the operator control(s) to Off before attempting to adjust the
system.
Keep hands out of the point of operation and clear of the press
brake' s forming tools.
Never reach across the press brake tooling to make any adjustment.
Never attempt to make any adjustment to the system by reaching
through the press brake point of operation.
When testing and running the Autobend 7 Gauging System, never
attempt to bend metal that requires tonnage beyond the capacity of
the press brake or the tooling, whichever isless.
Never operate a disassembled system.
Disconnect the external power source before attempting to connect
or make adjustments within the power supply box or the Autobend
power supply cabinet. Only qualified personnel should service this
equipment.
Before operating the system be sure that installers or operators will
not be struck by the rapid movement of the gauge bar. Also make
certain that nothing interferes with the gauge movement in either
direction.

Note

This list does not include all of the possible hazards regarding the
Autobend 7 Gauging System.

Part Dimensions and Fixturing

Operators should never bend a part on the gauging system that is larger than
the working surface of the press brake or juts out on any side beyond the
edges of the press brake. If a part requires a range that is greater than the
guarding allows, the work must be performed on another machine having the
necessary work volume capability.

Operators must follow procedures for referencing the bending material before
starting the machine. Remember that loose objects, such as wrenches and
chuck keys, can become flying projectiles if not removed from the gauge bar
before the machine is started. Operators should also be aware of protruding
machine members (such as hoses, piping, ductwork) when working around the
machine.

Travel Limits

Safety limit switches provided for each system must not be removed or
bypassed in order to obtain more travel or take short cuts. Serious damage to
the machine and personal injury to the operator may result from such actions.
It is also dangerous to bend a part that requires operation outside the limits of
the machine. A larger press brake should be used for such a part.

Part Bending

Operators should always know the locations of the Stop button on the press
brake and console. The operator must be very careful when working in the
area of the gauge. To prevent injury, the gauge should be completely stopped
before the operator attempts to make adjustments to a work piece or the

gauging surface.
\ Warning

When running programs, operators should always follow these
rules:

Never press the Run button without knowing exactly
what the machine will do!

Never start the machine when the back gauge is in
contact with the work piece.

Never stand in the rear inside area of the press brake
while the gauge is moving.

Never leave the machine unattended.

The operator must work within reach of the Stop buttons and must be able to
observe the operation of the gauge. If the operator is running a program and
cannot reach a Stop button nor observe the gauge, that is considered
unattended operation and is viewed as a foreseeabl e misuse of the machine.

vi

Revision D Autobend 7



Hurco

Subsystem Failure

Maintenance personnel and trained operators need to understand the
maintenance requirements and possible problems associated with the press
brake subsystems. They can become familiar with the subsystem maintenance
requirements by studying the press brake's Maintenance Manual and by
attending a Hurco training class.

Electrical Systems

Clean AC source power, as defined in the ANSI/NFPA 79 standard, is
essential to the successful operation and continued reliability of the machine.
Therefore, the gauging system must be properly connected to its power source
as described in detail in the Installation and Upgrade Manual. The machine
must be attached to a dedicated, fused, and isolated line with incoming power
that matches the specified, factory-wired, power cabinet voltages, and current
requirements of the system.

\ Warning

If the machine is not properly connected to its power source,
there may be noise on the line that will affect machine safety,
performance, and the warranty. In addition, brown-out
conditions may occur in the shop, and the electrica
components may fail and require replacement.

Use these electrical safety guidelines before operating the Autobend Gauging
System:

1. Always provide a clean source of electrical power with a separate
dedicated incoming power line (hot, neutral and ground wire).

2. This source must be free of inductive loads that might cause high-
frequency noise. Ensure that this source is free from high/low
voltage, spikes, surges, and noise.

3. The machine's electrical control systems are interconnected to
terminate at the central point ground terminal located inside the
Autobend power cabinet. This single point ground must be
connected to the ground circuit of the electrical power source so that
it provides only one conducting path (between the machine and the
extension cord). This method of grounding prevents an unwanted
ground loop that may appear.

4. Route all Autobend 7 Gauging System cables to prevent close
contact (6" - 10", 150 mm. - 250 mm.) with any press brake control,
voltage line, motor, or other noise-generating devices.

Electrical Systems (continued)

5. Attach all system cables properly to the press brake's frame. Loop
cables with excessive length. Use the extra large tie wraps and 3/8"
self-tapping screws provided to attach the cables to the frame.

Procedures for Handling Printed Circuit Boards

Static charges are present at all times and in al environments. Damage to
sengitive electronics occurs at lower voltage levels than people can sense.
Static damage may cause total failure or degrade the circuits performance and
can eventually lead to intermittent or total failure. Prevent component damage
by discharging static electricity to aground. Follow the procedures below.

Before touching, adjusting, or removing a printed circuit board (PCB), wear a
wrist strap grounded to the cabinet or enclosure ground point. If a grounding
wrist strap is not available, touch a grounded point within the enclosure each
time before touching a PCB or electronic assembly. An example of a
grounding point isthe metal cabinet’s screws.

Caution
Limit the direct handling of the PCB to reduce the chance of damage.

Keep the PCB in a protective bag until it is installed. Use static handling
procedures before opening the bag and removing the circuit board. Return all
replaced PCBsto the static protective bag.

Autobend 7

July, 1998

vii



Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

Fire Prevention and Fighting

There are some obvious causes of fires that should be avoided in all shops:
Storing or handling flammable materials near heat sources.

Failing to keep the work area clear of debris such as shop cloths,
cartons, and other shop suppliesthat could catch fire.

If afire does occur, the operator must press the Stop button on the console
and on the press brake and activate the factory fire alarm system to evacuate
personnel who are not directly involved with extinguishing a small fire. Shop
personnel may be able to put out small fires using extinguishers approved for
the conditions in their shops. However if it is clear the fire is uncontrolled or
too large for the shop extinguishers, professiona fire fighters must be called
after all shop personnel are evacuated.

If afire has occurred and the shop personnel have extinguished it, it may still
be wise to contact the fire department or fire prevention authorities for advice
to be certain the fire has been completely extinguished and to help prevent
future fires. Fire extinguishers should be tested for proper operation at least
three times ayear by atrained and certified inspector.

Additional Safety Information

For additional safety information Hurco recommends the following sources:

1. Nationa Safety Council
444 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illlinois 60611

2. State, provincial and local safety codes
L oss prevention department of aworker’s compensation carrier
Manufacturer of the press brake

viii

Revision D

Autobend 7



Hurco

Ordering Replacement Parts

Hurco maintains a large inventory of service spare parts. The Parts Order
Processing personnel are thoroughly trained to handle al requests for
replacement parts and can also answer questions concerning the status of an
existing order and shipping information.

Orders for parts may be placed by contacting the appropriate phone or fax
number listed at the beginning of this manual, or by sending a letter with a
purchase order to:
Hurco Manufacturing Company
Parts Order Processing
One Technology Way
P.O. Box 68180
Indianapolis, IN 46268-0180

Explicit information is required in order to process a request for parts and is
detailed below:

1. The seria number of the machine. It is located on the door of the
power cabinet’s data plate.

Record the serial number for reference:

2. Thecustomer’s company name and complete address.
The caller’ s name and telephone number.

4. The customer’s complete shipping address including the name and
department of the person to receive the part. Also provide any
gpecial shipping instructions, including the desired mode of
shipment (i.e., Air Express, UPS Blue, Standard UPS, etc.)

5. The customer's complete address to which invoices are to be

w

mailed.

6. The customer’s purchase order number, even if the machine is
under warranty.

7. A brief, accurate description of the problem and its specific
symptom(s).

8. The Hurco part number, part name or description, and quantity
(number of parts). Also state the source of information, such asthe

manual title and page number, the part number found on an old
part, etc.

Note

When returning a part to Hurco, please fill out the “Return
Authorization Tag” sent to you and ship the part to Hurco in the
original container when possible.

The customer should order and receive repair parts first and get the
machine running. Once the machine is repaired, then the defective
parts can be returned.

Autobend 7

July, 1998



Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

Parts List Description Drawing Number  # of Pages
This partslist isintended for use as an aid in the identification, requisition, and Console
issuance of parts for the Hurco Autobend 7. Use only the part numbers Assembly, STD Console 001-2002-001 2
specified within this manual for replacement parts. To locate a part number, Panel, Membrane Switch/Display 405-3001-026 >
follow these steps:
PCB, Console Interface 415-0128-905 2
1. ldentify the assembly that contains the component part from the Monitor, 9" Amber Video Display 425-0001-016 1
“Contents” section below.
2. Refer to the page that illustrates the assembly breakdown. The Backgauge
drawings appear in the order in which they are listed in the Assembly, Backgauge, S6/S8 (Released ' 96) 001-2003-009 2
“Contents” section. Assembly, Backgauge, S6/S8 001-2003-001 2
3. Locate the component part and its item number on the Assembly, Backgauge, S7 001-2003-002 2
illustration, then refer to the item number within the part listing to Assembly, Backgauge, L P11 001-2010-005 2
determine its description and the Hurco part number. Assembly, Backgauge, L P11-54 001-2010-004 >
Contents Assembly, Backgauge, LP11-12 001-2010-006 2
Assembly, Backgauge, L P21 001-2010-007 2
Description Drawing Number ~ # of Pages Assembly, LP21 Rear Cover Kit 001-2010-008/009/010 1
Power Cabinet Harness, X AxisIF 423-0201-005/006/007/029 1
Assembly, Power Cabinet 001-2005-001/002/004 2 Harness, Internal Gauge S6/S7/S8 423-0204-001 1
Copley 300 Series DC Servo Amplifier 402-5001-053/063 1 R-Axis
Transformer, AB7 43 VAC, 23 AMP 413-0003-137 1 Assembly, R-Axis LP11 001-1705-008 2
PCB, Main Control Board 415-0124-500 1 Assembly, R-Axis LP11 001-1705-013/017 3
Schematic, Main Control Board 413-0124-006 4 Assembly, R-Axis S6/S8 001-1705-006/007 2
PCB Assembly, Motion Module 415-0260-901/902 4 Assembly, R-Axis S6/S8 001-1705-003/005 2
Schematic, AB7 Motion Module PCB 413-0260-001 3 Assembly, R-Axis S7 001-1705-004 2
PCB Assembly, Relay 415-0228-905 3 Assembly, R-Axis LP21 001-1705-018/019/020/021 4
Harness, 10-Fin Ribbon 423-0116-001/003/004 1 Assembly, R-Axis L P21 001-1705-010 thru 016 4
Harness, Console/Power Cabinet 423-0200-001/004 1 Harness, R-Axis IF 423-0201-018/019/020/032 1
Harness, Servo Amp IF 423-0201-001 1 Harness, R-Axis Internal 423-1900-005/007 1
Harness, Servo Amp Power IF 423-0201-002 1 Harness, R-Axis IF, LP11 423-0201-035 1
Harness, Mainboard IF 423-0201-004 1
Harness, AC Input 423-0202-002 1 Y-AXxis
Harness, DC Output 423-0202-003 1 Assembly, MTE EC728 w/R9000 Enc. 001-1409-003 1
Harness, HV-2 Supply 423-0202-018 1 Assembly, LVD/JSDC Drive Train 001-1529-001 1
Harness, AB7 Relay 1/0 423-0203-001 1 Assembly, MTE 001-1909-007 1
Harness, RS-232 423-0205-001 1 Assembly, Scale - Standard 14" 001-2004-001 1
L abel, Power Cabinet 703-0003-104 1 Assembly, Scale - Standard 20" 001-2004-002 1
X Revision D Autobend 7



Hurco

Description

Y-Axis (continued)

Assembly, Scale - Standard 30"
Assy., Scl. - Stnd. 14" Cin. Bed Ref. Opt.
Assembly, Promecam 400 Drive
Assembly, Promecam Drive
Assembly, Amada Drive

Assembly, Adira2-Axis Option
Assembly, AdiraDrive

Assembly, Komatsu PHS

Assembly, 2 Axis Betenbender
Assembly, Guifil-PE

Assembly, Hurco Press Brake Y-Axis
Assembly, Jog Interface

Assembly, Cincinnati FM 2-Axis Hydraulic

Interface Board, Cincinnati FM
Harness, Y AxisIF

Harness, M-Stop IF

Harness, Jog Interface

Harness, Cincinnati FM Scale |F
Harness, Cincinnati FM 2-Axis|F
Harness, Cincinnati FM 24 VDC Power
Harness, Cincinnati FM Relay 1/0O
Bracket, M-Stop Lg DC Loire-Safe Motor
Bracket, Y-Axis Upacting LS Mount
Bracket, Mechanical Stop Option
Calibration Assembly

XL to 8M Pulley Adapter

HTD Pulley

Drawing Number

# of Pages

001-2004-003
001-2004-004
001-2006-001
001-2006-002
001-2006-003
001-2006-004
001-2006-005
001-2006-006
001-2006-007
001-2006-008/009
001-2006-011
001-2007-005
001-2012-007
415-0225-001/901
423-0201-011/012
423-0201-013/014
423-0201-015
423-0201-016
423-0201-017
423-0202-006
423-0203-002
801-0849-001
801-2002-002
901-0120-001
001-2007-006
801-0907-002
208-0005-006

P P NPRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRPREPNRPREPNRPRPRRPRENERLRESR

Description

Control Upgrades
Backgauge, S5
Harness, Motor/Tach

Encoder Adaptor Harness, AB7 to AB
Encoder Adaptor Harness, AB7 to AB5

Encoder Adaptor Harness AB5
Encoder Adaptor Harness AB4
Bracket, $4 Limit Switch
Bracket, S5 RH Limit Switch
Bracket, S5 LH Limit Switch
Actuator, S5 Limit Switch

Miscellaneous

LP Vertical Supports

Stock Support

Assembly, Pivot Finger Adjustable
Assembly, Vertical Support
Assembly, Gauge Block/Screw
Assembly, Vertical Support
Assembly, Guide

Assembly, Retract at Pinchpoint
Control Arm 32"

Gauge Bar, S6, S7, R-Axis
Gauge Bar, S8

Assembly, Adjustable Leg

Drawing Number

# of Pages

001-1013-001 thru 004
423-0047-001
423-0202-007
423-0202-008
423-0202-009
423-0202-010
801-0803-002
801-0803-003
801-0803-004
801-0854-002

001-1034-003/004
001-1146-001
001-1425-004
001-1452-001 thru 004
001-1479-999
001-1486-001 thru 006
001-1496-001
001-1529-003
801-0616-002/003/004
801-0910-001 thru 025
801-0910-026 thru 039
901-0022-004

P PR RPRRPRRPRRPRRRRPRER

Autobend 7

July, 1998

Xi



Parts Listings and Wiring Diagrams

Xii Revision D Autobend 7



Power Cabinet




Power Cabinet




SZE | DRAMNG -ao1
D 001—-2005—-002 | oF M%MWCM OF HURCO COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
-004

x|
ey

LN =la N

406-2005—030 |[WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN /YELLOW 63
110-0066—011 |[LOCKWASHER, M8 EXT. 62
101-5008—-006 |SHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 61
406-0804—015 [SCREW LUG, 1/4° HOLE DIA. 14/4 AWG 60
406-7001-017 |RING TONCUE, 14/16 AWG #6 BLUE
406-5001-003 |[TEWRAP, SMALL

40B-5001-012 [BARLOCK TEEMOUNT

703-0003-104 [LABEL, AB7 POWER GABINET
703-1001—-129 |GENERAL INFORMATION TAG
423-0201-002 [HARNESS, AB7 SERVO ANP IF
703-1005-329 [LABEL, WARNING HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE
110-5001-004 |WASHER, FLAT M6

117-5013-001 [HEX NUT, N6 X 1.0 P
413—0003-137 |[TRANSFORMER, AB7 43VAC

SEE NOTE 1

_._.;.._.a_.unann....qnnt

)
_\_n.b_s_\aa

0866

gy vy 'y g BN P BN T NI Y PN L LS

59

58

57

56

59

54

S3

52

51

50

49

129-0001-001 |CUP HOOK, SELF STICKING 48
708-0004—001 |[STRAP, STATIC CONTROL WRIST 47
703-0004—014 |LABEL. CAVTION-HIGH VOLTAGE 46
406-7001-037 |QUICK CONNEGT, 1/4” FEMALE 14/16GA 45
406-7001-031 [RING TONGUE, #10 14/16GA 44
406-2003—020 |WIRE, 146A BLUE/WHITE TWISTED 43
423-0202—-003 [HARNESS, AB7 DC OUTPUT 42
423-0202—-011 [HARNESS, AB7 AC INPUT 4
415—0228-90S |PCB, AB7 RELAY BOARD 40
39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

10B—5002-002 |BHSCS, N4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG
801—2002-003 [BRACKET, AB7 SERVO AMP MOUNT
408-8001-008 [HOLE PLUG, 187 DIA HOLE
402-5001-062 |SERVO AMP, COPELY 306A
402-5001-063 |SERVO AMP, COPELY 303
110-5001-001 [WASHER, FLAT M3
110-0066—-004 [WASHER, M3 EXT TOOTH
101-5006—013 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 35 LG
423-0201-001 |HARNESS, AB7 SERVO ANP IF
406-0961-026 [COVER, POWER ENTRY MODULE
409-2002-002 [MODULE, POWER ENTRY EEG
408-7501-048 [RETAINING CLAMP, EC PLUC
406-0921-011_|PLUG, IEC 320 STRAIGHT
102—5001—-003 [FHSCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG
408-8001-013 [HOLE PLUG, .B75 DIA HOLE, HEYCO DP875
408-8001-049 [HOLE PLUG, 1.093-1.125 DIA HOLE, HEYCO DP1093
408-8001-008 [HOLE PLUG, HEYCO DP1750
409-2001-049 |[FUSE DRAWER, 2 POLE 5 X 20MN
408-1001—235 [FUSE, 5 X 20MM BAMP TIME DELAY 21
409-1001—234 [FUSE, 5 X 20MN 4AMP TIME DELAY 20
801—-2001—004 [ENCLOSURE, AB7 POWER CABINET LVD/OEM 19
801-2001-003 [ENCLOSURE, AB7 POWER CABINET STD. 18
423-0200-004 [HARNESS, AB7 SHORT CONSOLE IF 17
408-8001-045 |[COVER, SCREW RHI0 16
408-8001-044 [WASHER, SCREW COVER RHWIO 15
101-5021-003 [SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 8 LG 14
408-7506—008 |[CLANP, 2" CAP. MOUNT, HORIZONTAL
108—5003-006 [BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 16 LG
417-0001-027 |BRIDGE RECTIFER, 35 AMP
407-0002-077 [CAPACITOR, 12000 uFD 100VDC
423-0200—-001 [HARNESS, CONSOLE IF
423-0201-004 [HARNESS, AB7 MAIN BOARD F
423-0203—-001 [HARNESS, AB7 RELAY 1/0
413-0008-018 [DC SUPPLY, SWITCHING 65N 12/24V UNIV INPUT
415—0260-002 [PCB, AB7 MOTION MODULE, 4 AXIS
415—0260-001 [PCB, AB7 MOTION MODULE, 2 AXIS
415—-0124—500 [PCB, AB7 NAN CONTROL BOARD
406-7505—012 |[FLAT CABLE MOUNT, ADHESIVE BACK
423-0205—-001 [HARNESS, AB7 RS—232

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNFTION

PARTS UST

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLSS, IN U.S.A.
DESCRIPTION

ASSY, AB7 POWER GABINET
"o e[ [T

—om
] | 001-2005-"002
—004

co..n_._._.aipn.._...
-
2|
w_\n_n_\_ta;.pn_ta_t

a
a
2

1

[
‘ \
o8

1
1 DL

2

N

W
q-nnn-q

q—'NNN—'q

I
S16)]

n_‘....ﬁ_.nnn_.moo..n_._._.o.;n.._...

a
2

o

REF

[ Jom[ |

(e[ 10

5
s

cw[ ] m|:|°g
[
[
\
\
®©e®
- lefalEll--

™

NENENEY

a

m

-
NNNIAIAA-taaaMA-t-t

EEE)
& 6

SECTION A—A

NOTES:
1. REFERENCE MEW B—B (SHT 2) FOR CONNECTING
ITEM 41 TO ITEM 29.
2. INSTALL FUSE DRAWER (ITEM 22) SO THAT '120’
IS SEEN THRU VOLTAGE SELECT WINDOW. INSTALL
2 PC OF ITEM 21, 8 AMP FUSES PRIOR TO INSTALLING
DRAWER INTO IEC MODULE (ITEM 29). PACK REMAINDER
OF FUSES INSIDE THE POWER CABINET.
3. 001—-2005-001 AB7 STANDARD PDWER CABINET
001-2005-002 AB7 LVD/OEM POWER CABINET
® 001-2005—-004 AB7 SHORT HARNESS POWER CABINET
4. CONNECT ITEM 41 WIRE LABELED '115/230" TO ITEM
50 WIRE LABELED '115". ®
5. USE ITEMS 57 & 5B TO DRESS CABLES & WIRING.
6. INSTALL GND LUG (ITEM 60) TO PAINT FREE AREA OF CABINET BOTTOM
USING ITEMS 51, 61, & 62. CONNECT GND WIRE FROM AC INPUT HARNESS
(ITEM 41) & GND WIRE FROM RELAY PCB TB21 TO THE GND LUG. NOTE THAT
THE GND WIRE FROM TB21 CONSISTS OF ITEMS 83, 64, & 65.
7. ATTACH LABEL TO CENTER INSIDE DOOR.
8. USE ITEM 66 SCREW LOCK STUD ALONE TO ATTACH ITEM 1 CONNECTOR TO ENCLOSURE.
9. TAPE UNUSED (230VAC) TRANSFORMER PRIMARY LEAD TO BODY OF TRANSFORMER

CN | FOR FUTURE USE.
AB485—1

® & ©® &

| |=]= == =]=] 1 [>]>

423-0201—-029 [HARNESS, AB7 96" X AXIS IF 73
423—-0201—-005 |HARNESS, AB7 338" X AXIS IF 72
101—-5008—-003 |SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 71
406—7001-068 |QUICK CONNECT, FEM. BLUE FULLY INSULATED, 16/14 AWG 70
408—4005—-067 [CONNECTOR, FEMALE WITH LATCHS  WAGO 69
108-5002—003 |BHSCS, M4 X 0.7 X 12MM 68
110—-0066—009 [LOCKWASHER, M6 EXT. TCOTH 67
406—0803—704 [KIT, FEMALE SCREW LOCK 66
408—0965—004 [CRIMP FERRULE, 18 AWG RED 65
408—7001—079 [QUICK CONNECT, FEMALE .187 X .032 22/18 AWG 64
PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIFTION M @
PARTS uST

SASI)

é.s—--ro\noon«»l-

mMM|=|=|a|=|a=]|==N]INN

M|
qqaa.&aa_‘a_‘

aa.._...
x|
x|

g [=|v|u|s|ole|w|x]|e |32 R]a

EIR R B SINICI N E B

gl|o]|=]-
'sa_ta

gal-|-|-

§§---N~Aa>~«u-l

-~

|
8
N

|
>
8
8°

|
o
o
=2

4]
I
]

bg

13964 1) wAS ReF; (2) ITEM 72 & 73 ADDED; ¢3) SHT 1 & 2: REVSED DELINEATION
13903|ADDED

13868| {3 10
13516 %
13172 | i

{212
i

ii

-
N

0
o
;

I=[-]=[z]»




=001
D [001-2005-002
—004

INCOMING AC SERVICE —]
115/230 VAC

UNEAR SCALE INPUT

NOTE: 423—-0201-005, 006, 007 FOR X AXIS

TO AXIS #1 (X)

3rd AXIS
@  423-0201-018, 019, 020 FOR R AXIS TO AXIS #2 (X/Y/R) [ e 7 Te 1
423-0201-011, 012 FOR Y AXIS — /
423-0201-013, 014 FOR MECH STOP AXIS (F2Y73)
REAREE r o
TO AXIS #3 (X/Y/R) i
st AXIS ———\ \E*
!
—— - :
¥ !
TO AXIS #4 (X/Y/R) 4th AXIS — [
2nd AXIS —
POWER DISTRIBUTION
CONSOLE —
IEC MODULE TRANSFORMER BRIDGE FILTER BLEED
RECTIFIER  CAPACITOR RESISTOR
INCOMING AC . 230 o o o o] e ow Lo
115/230 VAC P—- X1 ! BLU,
’ 1A 1 s : IR 3 ¢ + <>I' e % RELAY PCB I
L i > 3 1 $x2 wirl T wHT, TB12
N 2A 1~ 2 7 COM AC -
E
POWER
SUPPLY
181
N B2
— = RELAY PCB TB1 [P TR 0057 78 W
NOTE: USE 8 AMP FUSES (ITEM 21) FOR L e
120VAC, 4 AMP (ITEM 20) FOR 240 ® AN | = n M DAL, N USA
VAC. DM
[FERT TREATMENT a0 +.0150
1 AU |
= = vew B—B oo
- RELAY PCB TB21 ENCLOSURE GND LUG IEC MODULE T T o D M
o AB6/AB7 | 1=} &

\@? 000

SEE NOTE 2 @@

P

f SEE NOTE 7




%""2;5001 —053| 1 ReV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 402-5001-063 | ™1 OISCLOSURE. OF THE FORMKTION SHALL 86 WADE. BY THE RECIPENT T0, Y GTVER, PERSON O CRGNMZAION WIHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUI COMPANY,

1K
67 0.150 NAX DIA +14v Ry Ral.2
(4 PLACES)
e 1.1 450 Hv < INTERNAL
/ orT xt Lo HBV < SUPPLY
GOMP 1V <-—— —
[} PARTS N,
10 l
i ro - oS soK
@ e+ 4] TACH My o{mi Fo—-Ll—-ofm o FEEDBACK
WEIDMULLER BL4 12583.6 ——— | M oD Aux Eq fit Fo—-0 0
AER B4 128826 [ha] [HE ]
200 40 40K o{Hs ] 0 0 K
—rer 8, 20K
H
: orer A2 —o-{HiTl-o— MK
4 1 22 A4 REF CAN
J17: CONFIGURABLE_HEADER % “0K
SEE TABLE 1. A v +11V
W SIGNAL OND € o T c%‘%‘l&)
—MM—(>%5¢< COVER
oPTREFD, | 5.M BALANCE
NoLEX 72013227 GAN PoT -
CONNECTOR TYPE OPT CURR Ko,
T UNIT POT o
F
o—MWW—+11v +5V
Copley Controls Corp. g pr T s e oy
~ MODEL No. B POt W AMWA——11v REEN LED ..
BALANCE TRIM POT ‘ 240K |‘°‘E'°‘| MONITOR
To—MWW— +5v 2,1K
iy HEAT PLATE
FEEDBACK TRIM POT NORMAL v HEAT PLATE
T74HC27 100K SENSE
NORMAL OPERATION LED T OVER—CURRENT
= %o SENSE
vosERAEEE Fo 10K
WA %o INHIIT LOGIC
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS = Yo
¢
SPECFICATION 402-5001 -063 4055001053 LOGIC GND °_‘L
PEAK POWER OUTPUT 78V 12A 75V 30A
MAXINUM CONTINUOUS CURRENT 6A 154 URRENT MonToR Yo
OQUTPUT VOLTAGE (VOUT) DC_IN(=).26(*)CURRENT DC_IN(=).13(*)CURRENT (46V FULL O J_
NINIMUM INDUCTANCE 12504 @40V, 250uH ©B0V | 64uH @40V, 125uH BBOV 1ONF
CURRENT LINIT ADJUSTABLE FROM O TO PEAK CURRENT T
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
REFERENCE DIFFERENTIAL, +10VDC_ MAX; 88Kohma MIN
TACHOMETER SINGLE-ENDED, 80K, SCALE FACTOR ADVUSTABLE
TABLE 1
BANDWIDTH
PONER STAGE, SMALL SIGNAL (-)3dB @ 3kHz J17 COMPONENT VALUES
SLEW RATE |  BOA/NS | 200ans POSITION 053 —063 DESCRIFTION/USAGE
SWTCHING FREQUENCY 22kHz H1 107K, 1% 409K, 1% TACH GAN SETTING NOTES:
ANPUFIER _PROTECTION H2 97.6K, 1% 12.1K, 1% TACH GAN SETTING .
OVERLOAD CURRENT LMIT H3 JUNPER ENPTY TACH GAN SETTING The Copley amplifiers are purchased
HEATSINK TEMP SHUTDOWN 83 [ H4 330FF, 20% 330PF, 20% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION with the component values listed in TABLE 1.
LATCH OFF UNTLL RESET LOW OR REAPPLY POWER H5 490K, 1% 499K, 1% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
OVERVOLTAGE (TEMPORARY) >83 VDC He 10NF, 20 | 1ONF, 20% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
UNDERVOLTAGE <18 \C [ 1OMEG, 6% | 10MES, 5% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
SHORTS ACROSS OUTPUTS, OR EITHER OUTPUT TO GROUND @@ He 10K, 6% 14 K 1% CURRENT LIMIT SETTING
INDICATORS Ho JUNPER JUMPER REMOVE JUMPER TO INVERT ENABLE
CURRENT MONITOR 6 VDC/Imax H10 EMPTY ENPTY AJX GAIN SETTING
STATUS LED "ON" NORMAL OPERATION H11 49.9K, 1% 49.9K, 1% REF GAIN SETTING 402-5001-053 900-01
POWER REQUIREMENTS | 402-5001-063 | 800-200
HIGH VOLTAGE SUPPLY +16 VDC TO +80 WDC HURCO P/N COPLEY P/N
INTERNAL CAPACITANCE 200uF EXCEPY AS NOTED:
AL DMERSIOKS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
THERMAL REQUREMENTS Y N owes INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
CASE TEMP 0 70 70 DEGREES C T 300
PONER DISSIPATION © CONTINUOUS RATING 19 WATTS | 48 wamrs %0 1010 | DESCRFTION COPLEY 300 SERIES
ANBIENT 0 TO 46 DEGREES C D | 14308 Configuration—063,resistor(H8),was 1.3Kohmspod ¥ ped *2* ~U o zovee, 'uw—-w:—DC SERVO AMPLIFIER
STORAGE (-)30 TO (+)B5 DEGREES C C| 14294 Configuration—063,resistor(H8),was10kohms Poq%'ped & oy DAB. |1onover| K.LP. |20vover
B|12688)| ADDED 402-5001-063 kLP| % [pad '8 [FRETUSES ON | 1D ANGLE 'u%:_1 I TRWNG
CN A[ 11884 ORIGINAL_RELEASE i I ) OO L wusl | ) 402-5001-053
AB657 T = @™ U |402-5001-063




SIZE DRAWING REV.

413-0003-137

K
|1

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CCMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON CR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

[ SEE NOTE 6

230
VAC
50/60
Hz 115
COM
NOTES:

8" MIN.

- 43/4 -
4 A
] N
Se=s ®
5 5/8
3 5/16 +1/16 41/4
4 5/8 -
& 4
G/ B
N |
X1 - /
43VAC
v - 33/4 £1/16 —=
9/32 X 9/16 SLOT
@ NO LOAD CONDITION
E (4) HOLES
SEE NOTE 6

3 7/8

1) .300 KVA 1 PH, 50/60 HZ, TYPE IP, 115/230 VAC INPUT, 43VAC @ 23 AMP

OUTPUT CONTINUOUS.

2) PRIMARY LEADS #14GA UL1015 600V WIRE 8" OFF TOP OF LAMINATION.

TERMINATE WITH 1/4 MALE TABS.

3) SECONDARY LEADS #10GA UL1015 600V WIRE 8" OFF TOP OF LAMINATION.

TERMINATE WITH 1/4 FEMALE QUICK CONNECTS.

4) USE 29 LAMINATION M6 E1-1 3/4 UL RECOGNIZED MEC 130 INSULATION SYSTEM.

5) LABEL WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.
6) LABEL EACH LEAD AS SHOWN.

{

©/ sec. \©
o \ Wi d / ®

CcOM
——[] 115V
——[] 230V

X1
—E|ll] X2

L SEE NOTE 6

B|13107 |UPDATE VOLTAGE OUTPUT SPECS.
CN A 12923 |0RIGINAL ISSUE
AB387 REV[ R REVISION DESCRIPTION

2 | 406-7001-044] QUICK CONNECT, 1/4” 12/10 AWG 2
3 | 406-7001-069| QUICK CONNECT, BLUE INS. MALE 1
QY. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
MW EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALLINDlI.r‘gI-‘ISE'gNS HURCQ HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
TOLERANGE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL b
0 +.0300
W 00 0150 | DESCRIPTION
.000 +.0050
o000 0005 | TIRANSFORMER, AB7 43VAC, 23 AMP
Mgg‘(ﬁm' [ DRAWN DATE CHECKED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE
SHARP EDGES TIW  [o1/03/94] D.A.B. [01/20/94
FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE | SCAE SZE | DRAWING ST [ REV.
o= o (| 413-0003-137 | o
-_— -_— QaF
AUTOBEND 7 | =3 @ 'Uﬂmwlpc g1




SIZE

DRAWING
415—0124-500

2
e

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CCMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

s N
O& & & o™ _Buth o T e
®© © 0 el
i e ™ R4 = E R12
188 BB ez bl o —
- v “ -]
Bk X1 - ;
ofLet g ' o o] o AN
o I3 @ : : QB0 0060009 ﬂ gg
0 X o
> e ,:‘ 0 Qa
° ﬁ ol o 00000000000 P O, 38
: o) 0 200000000022 -
; 8 K 2 e g H M X
o § w0 ] o o - oo o, o
0 0 (-1} 0
IR il L . e
o a ° oo o -
o w 208882° ,ﬁ § O 1
| cieso{ Fo o ° - gg
mEGoo000000 o o 99
] 00000000000 | ° Socz2 00
00000000000 o © gg
(-]
oo o Q0
sex: ° 2 . S 58X 8 33
° 00 SOC3 B Q0
» o ° ° ° 060088000800600008 | 13
I e B3 - 850 B © T, s
O | v 0006000000 ° oo oo oiFo |59
O -12v 000000000 o d o o _ oo
E w gk
AIVANCES )
HERE A
O frme 3 of el o i T ]
o|mm  oLP oLl Ik
o
O | N ® 0 9| o oo
o= ol ] o L F 32
3| emer § [I] N Of g - C —.. 8
RETRACTe
s 0| owsmas § Ml 415-0124-906 REV.H i
o § & o o HURCO ICP 415-0124 - IEEEE REV . e
. 188 MAIN CONTROL S/N IR
e[ oaaco S/W VER NN 2
o O o
\ * RUN/STOP SWITCH ' KEYBOARD y

o/

CN
AB790

NOTES:
1. MARK BOARD WITH ASSEMBLY # AND CURRENT REV LETTER,
USING PERMANENT INK.

2. IF FLASH PART IS USED IN LOCATION U2, MARK BOARD
WITH CURRENT SOFTWARE REV USING PERMANENT INK.

PER REV C:

1. REV B —500 ASSY'S USING —906 REV D BOARDS ARE
ACCECPTABLE FOR PRODUCTION AND FIELD SERMCE.

2. REV C —-500 BOARDS MUST USE —8906 REV E BOARDS.

1.00PC|415—-0124-906 |PCB ASSY, AB7 MAIN CONTROL REF 1
qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION LOCATION(S) ITEM
PARTS LIST
EXAEL?E"‘AS‘;‘SL? HUR( HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y, N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.
DECIMAL o
E [14439| REVISED PER 415-0124—906 REV J ool [N B TRENTTREATENT | 0 70150 | DESGRIPTON
D [14281|REVISED PER 415-0124—906 REV G ocR TN T fwe AU | 3%z PCB, AB7 MAIN CONTROL (MAKE)
C |12707) REVISED PER 415-0124-906 REV E e Boael {ogl T Maroical WT 1§:1:AY93 D.A.B. |[iBMav93| D.A.B. |aiMaves
B[12636] ORIGINAL DRAWING RELEASE AT AR paglBY | [rresTosem o D o N R L R
PROJECTION
%12%3 ORIGINAL ISSUE N L e . @w C 415-0124-500 | ] E




SZE | DRAWING REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 413—0124—006 | or | C INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
4 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
ni e
14 |3 12
HS1 L1
u20 50uH
I—E"’-’* LT1074CT 1 =3 I—ET” $7un CR9
14 |1 | +12 5lun vswkt [ Te ] | 45 1&52 ¥ +12_FL ASH
2 ¢R7 1N5818
MBR745 S R24 R28
FelH T2 swl2 10K
GND_VC L Q3 +5
JLore lrera Les| o 2 @ licrr Lers | cre . VPO300L CR15
SAB24 T 330 T 0.1 T 1000 TO.1 SABS. 0 s SENSE 3 . 1NS818
3z " GND +clg VPP_EXE VPP_UZ
I ;; 222-';'( ® 4 T 10 ! & CR10 1N5818 w5 | c20
c18 1 % s RED R
4 |+ ™ > DOWNLOAD 0.1
14 |s :i I_D T°’ ol ()]
4 |9 - - = ¥
J4 15 TD M1
— CHASSIS GND
P11
P12
5
— L1 CR17
1N5818
VPP_PPRG VPP_U3
u17 CR11  1N5818
] CS1_SBXA* ] CS1_SBXB* X233
| Cs1_ | cs1_ 5
jg gg [ cso_saxas jg gg [ cso_saxe* Iy 1
WR* WR* N/C=={C1+ C2+ -
s |13 Jo |13} NI o 15 ] pe
RD* RD* N/c 2 C1 C2+
8 [15— Jg 15— 12f_ N1 [az2
oz 10
48 |10f—BA3 vg  |10}—BA3 14|V, cafie ] Ry ol
18 7 | BA2 Je 7 | BA2 N/C— V+ C24 N/CH3 |J2
8 |9 |—BA1 J9 |9 —BA 2 19 crse N Vo4 |92
BAD BAO TXD_0 T R2i po o 00T 5 vz c1s RS232 PORT
8 11— 8 1M— RTS_O* T2i Tio 6 42 ™ 10 PIN HEADER
RXD_0 3lpio  T2ople RTS* OUT _ {; |42 rrs
| AD7 | AD7 — 20|~ .° °P% RXD_I N
48 19— e ve 19— he CTS_o* R20 R11 8 42 Rx
J8 21— J9 21— N/c_g J2
ADS ADS 8, 8
48 |23— J9 23— : N/c10]u2
48 |25—AD4 Jg  |[25—AD4
48 |27 —AD3 J9  |27}—AD3 —
48  |20—AD2 Jg  [20}—AD2
AD1 AD1
8 31— J9 |31
48  |33—ADO J9  |33|—ADO
18 s [—SYs_cLk sa |s [—SYs_CLk
w8 |5 [RsT_out ve |s [—RsT—oUT
18 |g [MPST*_sBXA Ja |g [MPsT*_sBxB
18 |12 —INT1 _sBXA Ja  |12|—INT1_sBXB
18 |1 4| INTO SBXA 99 |1 4|—INTO_SBXB
[ ROY [ RroY s
J8 16 N/C J9 16 N/C +5
jg g;:o/meu* jg gg:DATAEN* _I_gt 1o1 _I_ng 151103 _I_g1 04 J_gws J_gt 1os _I_gws J_gws J.gt:o _I_gul J_gnz _I_gus J_gna, J_g1 5 _I_gns 18117
TMR1 _IN TMR1 _IN . .1 X 1 .1 . 1 .1 . .1 1 1 .1 . | .1
S s e DA I A A B G A A A A A
18 |32 —TMR1 out Jg |32/ —TMR1 _out
8 |34 _TMRO_OUT 99 |34 —TMRO_OUT J_ . . . . . .
c118 J_cus J_cmo J.C‘IZ‘I J_mzz J.cnza J_C1z4 J_cws
8 | +12 9 |r +12
e |2 M % | N Io.1 10.1 Io.1 IO.I 10.1 Io.1 10.1 Io.1
i |4 +5 Jg |a +5 = = = = = = = =
8 |is J9 |18
18 |36 J9 |36 POWER DISTRIBUTION
J8 3 = J9 3 =
8 17— v s 7= SURFACE TREATMENT
18 |35 Ja |35
= = EXCEPT AS NOTED: .
N N ~U AL DIMENSIONS RO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
TOLERANCE ®
DECIMAL
glgr)é gﬁ}é "HEAT TREATVENT | .go i.osoomso DESCRIPTION
- "B” oV, ‘3330 :.0050 SCHEMATIC, AB5C/188 MAIN BOARD
C |14717|CVADD 1% TOL:CZJADD UNE FROM PIN 5 TO GND:C3)UTS WAS 74F0%C4) ADD ANGULAR £°o°.°3"’°. ORAWN DATE CHEGRED [ DATE | APFROVED [ DATE |
17]GND T0 PINS 2, 4, 6, & 8 ON J1;C5)ADD R30, 220 OHM PULL UP RES; JDN  |oe-oB-98| JCR |08—08-98| FWG 8/19/98
B |14451|CR12 P/N ON SHEET 2 WAS INCORRECT. FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE Sbﬁ.(:) NE SIZE | DRAWING 511_1 REV. |
PROJECTION
A [14281|RELEASE 413—-0124—-006 |oF, |
cN REVI ECH. REVESON DESCRIPTON AB5C/AB7 [{=3 T4
AB1109-1 EA 1




SIZE DRAWING

413—-0124-006

SHT.
2
"4

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. Y9 210
BATT1+ § VBAT1 vcel $—+s
BATTI- ) —L{vaaT2 vcco
u1 svoc 5 s
26531p Boc18ER Lcs*_cl,—;"— $§L eEop
RIO - 1,23, 42, 64
+5—VWA—1OE 3 41 BLKIN P1.7/6CST e CS1_SBXB*
10K 32.000 MH 6CS750 JMP1
. z P1.6/GCSE 127 CS0_SBXB* . o
2 P1.5/GCSB1 3¢ CS1_SBXA® ucs* 1 o-o15 cs_uz*
P1. 4/6CS4| 5+ CSO_SBXA* cS_uU3* T 1; CS_FLASH*
021232 40 P1. 3/GCS3] CS_GPI 0* RESET* ryD gk RESET*
. W . n/e 2 oscout P1. 2/GCS2 o CS_FLASH* PWD_U3* 2 z PWD_U2#
oo ———qFerst 8| 36 P1.1/6CS1 |55 CS_VI DEO* VPP_U3 0 o VPP_U2
10 RTpe n/c2EpoTMR P1. 0/6CSA54 cs_R255*
——>{ToL  RST[>- LeSpss LCS* [(———sa17
5 ucsp ucs* 1
WD_STROBE* ST . 37 8
JRESETIN RESETOUT|S RST_OUT
RN2 '3 RFSHPI- N/C
1 £—HoLD WRp WR*
1K WV 5 LoCKpr>———1 ocke
10[ 9[8[ 7] 6] 5[ 4] 3[ 2 RDp RD*
12
HLDAHZ N/o
MPST*_SBXB RESET* cLkouT|44 SYS_CLK S A—
MPST*_SBXA . c 1 VPP_U2 VPP_U3
RTS_1+ soP2-7 o PU2 07 7RSI N
RTS_0* = P2.6 s2p3— N/C Hos s N/C v2 us
56 | 2- 5/BCLKO stpyg N/C 5P 9B N 28F001BX 28F 001BX 431000
552 4/CT51 __S0pg3 N/C g s[4 ng e 1 32 1 32 29 32
2>P2.3/SINT1  A19/ONCE 33 e 203 o3HEN/G VPP 1]vPP T vee
22 P2. 2/BCLK!1 8|2 e o2 o2ilne > dWE > e 224oe
D1 22 1/TX01 m7 e ol o e —3AU £2doE £>40E S gCE?
RXD_1 2. 0/RXD1 A16 DO QOF——— CS_U2¢ —==dcE CS_U3*—==dCE +65=—1{CE2
52 ALES—ALE Uy oepl v PWD_U2* — 3 PWD_U3*— 3 n/c—Line
TXD_0 TXDO0 Py V2% 1 3%ee V3% 300
53 o BA 6 2, BA16 2 BA16 2
RXD_0 51 xD0 47 \_ BA1S 3¢ gas _ 3[M® BAIS 31N
CTS_0* dcTso T10uTHZ—TMR1 _oUT 15 15 A5
ToouTH2—TMRO_OUT - BA1 4 291014 BA14 2914014 BA14 3fa1a
- ' BA13 28],15 BA13 28],15 BA13 28],,3
TMR1 N 48 aiN A15 - BA1 2 4lp12 BA12 a2 BA12 1\
TMRO_IN 48 Hoin Al4 us - BA11 5o BAM a1 BA11 a1
A3 74HCS73 . BA10 3110 BA1D 3110 BA10 3la10
AM> ab7| 2 ~hs BA7 N\ BAY &M BAD s BAQ N
A (avs | 3lyy 18 BAE N\ BAS 27,3 BAS 27(4a BAB 21/,0
INT1_SBXE 350 \re Mo CansT—aly, gtz BA5 Y\ BA7 5[ BA7 AN BAT 5]
34 —_— . AD4| 5 16 BA4 N\ BAG 6], s BAS 8 |\ e BA6 ek
INTO_SBXB NT3/INTAT 9 [ D3 Q3 A6 A6 A6
. 33 A L1 AD3| 6 15 BA3 Y\ BAS 7[h° BAS 7 BAS 7
INT1_SBXA S NT2/INTAC AB [ D4 o4 s Zlas Zias
INTO_SBXA NT1 AD2L Tihy  osfi4 BA2 Y\ BA4 A BA4 A4 BA4 A4
31 N0 Cani | sl a3 BAT N\ BA3 S BA3 1P BA3 1
17 16 apo| o 12 BAO Y\ BA2 o[ BA2 10 BA2 10
INMI DT/RHT N/C [ D7 o7 BAD 1A A2 10{a2
DENPL—DATAEN® 1 W [\~ BA1 A BA1 A1 BA1 Al
L 1Uen o pl—wWA—g | BAO PN BAO 120 BAO PN
RDY 18 READY 470 i
Ap71Z8 AD7 AD7 21 AD7 21/, ADY A1
L ocks Aoal78 AD6_J AD6 2007 ADE 207 AD6 20[0¢
14 = 74 AD5_/ AD5 AD5 ) ADS
3o{TEST ADS[H2 s 05 o5
N/c 3o A2 AD4 AD4 8]0, AD4 01 AD4 o1
N /CENC AoslZ0 AD3_J AD3 7los AD3 los AD3 o3
10ls] &l 76l 5| 4 32| n/c£%Ne AD2| 32 ADZ / ADZ 13102 ADZ 12102 Ap2 12102
9] . Ancles AD1_J AD1 14102 AD1 14]2 AD1 14102
RN1 |47k —N— P—+5 PLCCE4 81 ADO_/ ADO 13 ADO 13 ADO 13
ADO 0 1 a0 1 0o 16
2,22, 43, 63, 65, 84
(AD7 2 1 s \BAIS  2—1 o
(_ADE___ 3 \BAI5 3
128KB FLASH EPROM 128KB FLASH EPROM 128KB SRAM
\ADS 4 \BAIZ 4 MAIN PROGRAM PART PROGRAM & SYSTEM RAM
NAD4 5 RN7 NBA14 5 RNG STORAGE SYSTEM CONFIG. (00000h — 1FFFFh)
N.AD3 6 10K NBAI3 € 10K (E000Oh — FFFFFh) STORAGE AREA
\_AD2 7 \BA9 7 (40000h — SFFFFh)
u22 NAD1____ 8] NBAI1 8/
5C080 \ADO__ 9 \BAIO__ 9
BAO 122 A0 92 pu2—10/ N/c 1Y PROCESSOR AND MEMORY
BA1 Al GND ["SURFACE TREATMENT
11 21+ BA7 __ 2r—1
MPST*_SBXA saxas GNDIZL T~ NBA7 _2—11 .5 .
10 DIg* 1010+ cuk 22 SYS_CLK BA6 3 EXCEPT AS NOTED: | FARS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
9 / 19 . +5 BAS * N ALL DIMENSIONS
ADO Do cs* CS_GPIO* GREEN \BAS ¢ IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
8 18 NBA4 5 RNS ®
AD1 2o Rorp2 RD* «¥ CR12 TR TOLERANCE
N/C—NC1  RSTIoo RST_OUT 5300HSLC \W 10K DECIMAL
N/C—NC2  RUN* 2 \m HEAT TREATMENT Q +.0300 | pESCRIPTION
N/C—NC3  DOG WD_STROBE + N —1 -00 +.0150
N/c—;Rsv :22 13 ~_ 9% +0050 SCHEMATIC, AB5C/188 MAIN BOARD
ALE 3laie Da00 0005 N DATE [ CREGD | DATE | AFFROVED [ DATE |
MPST*_SBXB T JON  |os—oe-98] JCR [os-0s-98] FWG |os—19-98
S s FIRST USED ON SCALE SZE [ DRAWING ST RV
CLK THIRD ANGLE . .
-+ PROJECTION NONE 2
AB1109—-2 EA 1




1.
SZE | DRAWNG 3| ™ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 413—0124—006 |or | C INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
4 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WMITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CS_VIDEO*
WR*

RD*

SYS_CLK

CN

AB1109-3

[DATE |
06-19-98

REV.

C

\ DA[1:15]
u12
CRT92C07 ( ) )
DD[0:15]
) Reat 12 ], DA1S |31 DA15 / r ~ \
\_BAO 13 30 DA14
AD D14 30 oYYE 32K X 8 SRAM 32K X B SRAM
D7 83 DA [28 DA12 uis U
\aD7____ 8315, parz |28 DA12 4 43256 43256
Mns pAnt §§ g::;/ NDAZ 1 a4 NDA2 1 a4
[26  pA10
(A02 21ps5 DA10 |2, A \_DA4 26543 \_DA4 26013
\_AD3 4|04 DA® 2% e NDAL 21,  |\p7H2 DBOIS/ NeAL 21,  \o7P2 o7
NTE %103 DAB |22 A7j \_DA8 23],y 1IN0 18 DO1¢ \_DA8 23,07 INos 18 DD6
ADT +102 DA7 2 DA \DA13 10 1\osHZ 13 4 NDA1S 21 Lo \osHZ 5/
N S DAG (£ — 2 \DA7 4laa  1\04HE 12 NDA7 2410  \ou! 4/
NADD Tpg DAS W/ \_DAS 25, I\o3 15 D011 \_DAS 25|, I\o3 5 T,
a4 DA4 W/ \_DA3 3 ;; 1\02 13 DD10_/ \_DA3 3 ;; 1\02 13 DD2
55 Cs DA3 17 DA MAO 1\O1 [12  DD9 /4 \Qﬂqu 1\O1
R/W pAz (1L DAZ/ \_DAS 5lis 1\oo[! 008 \DA9 5[as I\oo L1 DDO
RD par 18 DAl N_DA11 6 l,a N.DA11 8 (s
DS \_DA10 7] \DA10 7|
INTR oD15 [l 0013/ \ DA 8" \_DA12 FX
DD14 |30 ey \_DA14 N \DA14 o,
D13 (4 1,,/ \DA1S ___10], \DAI5__10].
INTOUT2 DD12 (22 oo 1j A A
LiNTouTt Do 27 27
46 DD10 | e DISPLAY WE DISPLAY
DD1a 20 20,
2 s oo fi 2y e | =
D08
76 42 0D7 R15 R16
N/C XTAL2 ggz i o8 70 470
oos |40 DD5
/e 22N D4 |38 Db4 / - -
N/e —Line oo3 |38 DD3
N/C B4ine o2 |37 DD2 /
43 36 DD1_/
N/e 22Ne D1
ooo |33 DDO
oo a1 LD[0:7) & S0:3)
15 a N\
0232 a2 u1e 32K X 8 SRAM 32K X 8 SRAM
74HC574 u1s u23
o[ g R sl glz ] i s
cGD10 \NDD6 B ihg g3 LD6 1 1
cong |38 cGD9 \_DD5 710 qsll% ws | + 28l + 1263
) cGDB \_DD4 3 15 LD4 AALTES 2 19 CGD11 \ALTFS _ 2 19
ccbs D4 Q42— LD4/ A12  1\07 A12  1\07
60 cGD7 \.0D3 5 16 LD3 _ALD7 23 18 CGDI0 \LD7 23 18
c6p7 [P —OD/ p3 Q3He LD/ A11 1\0sHS—LER10 A11 1\osH2
61 CGDE \_.DD2 4 17 LD2 A\ _LD6 21 17__ ccDe \_LD6 21 17
gggg 62 CGD5 \_DD1 3 312 g"' 18 LD1_A\_LD5 24 2;0 :igi 16 _coD8 \_LD5 24 2'9° :igi 16
63 cGD4 \.0DO 2 19 LDO A\ LD4 25 15 cGD7 \LD4 25 15 cGD3
coD4 po qopH2—_LB0/ A8 1\03 A8 1\03
cons |85 cGD3 . , R17 \_LD3 315y I\o2| 13 CGD6 \_LD3 3157
conz |88 cGD2 cP  oEp—AW— K 1D2 410s I\o1 12 CoDS \LD2 4146 RO
cont 182 CGD1 470 \_LD1 5.8 1\ool1 CGD4 ) \_LD1 55 470
68 €GDO \_LDO 6 N \_LDO 6
Co0a g SL3 \ SL3 7 SL3 7
sL3 A3 NSL3 7,5
52 9 SL2 \5L2 8 \.SL2 8
78| VI DEO SL2 e st SL1 o 2 \SL1 o 2
77| YSYNC SLT e SLO \_SLO oM \_5LO oM
H/CSYNC SLO = ATFs A0 A0
ALTFS IS 27 27
CCLK VE DISPLAY e DISPLAY
PLCC84 CWE 80 20 s 20, cs
69 22 ATTRIBUTE 22 CHARACTER
COE a——l l—eoe RAM ,—eoe RAM
CDG[0: 11] J
N1 |1 < RiB < R27
@ il R et Js 470 j: 470
Jihicos Yarcos "7°'i j} -.-L =
VIDEO 3 4 9 8 VIDEO_OUT <+ |
>° e 5 [v1 vDEO VIDEQ SUBSYSTEM
74HC04 6 (1 TO CRT DRIVER BOARD
SYNC C_OU ["SURFACE TREATMENT
H — 1102 — HSYNC_OuT 7 01 Horz_swe EXCEPT AS NOTED:
T4HCO4 74HC04 =18 [N N ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
VSYNC 5 Dcs 1 10 VSYNC_OUT o |41 verT_swne IN INCHES ° INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
TOLERANCE
N/c 10]u1 DECIMAL
@ — HEAT TREATMENT ~g° ig?g DESCRIPTION
o4 VIDEO_OUT ] e, 000 +.0080 SCHEMATIC, AB5C/188 MAIN BOARD
4513 Dgz 5 |10 000 R 0005, [TORAWN DATE CHEGRED [ DATE | AFFROVED |
HSYNC_OUT* rg j:g JON  [oe-08-98| JCR [os-08-98| FWG
[ FIRST USED ON SCALE SIZE " DRAWING SHT. |
8 |u10 THIRD ANGLE
SPARE vswe_out 13 (19 PROJECTION NONE 3
aTE o 413—0124—006 |of
AB5C/AB7 [{=3 EA 4




SAT.
SZE | DRAWING 4| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 413—0124—006 | or | C INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
4 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
5 CRN1
sP720Ap —Hyh- |
R19 R20
yie 820 WA T+ 11
75176 330 2| sl —
6 DATA+ RS422 GAUGE
TXD_1 4] ST ‘ DATA= |2 |14 oATAe  ond PERIPHERAL
, =4 = OPTION INTERFACE —
RXD_1 n R 21 xo+* —{20/410
bE X1* —J21[410
RTS_1* [ 2 x2* —|22|410
= x3* —{23|410
RUN vo—24[410
v1 —25/J10
13 1 \/c v2—26|410
5t 2.2 RN4 x—o’Q’c 9 SERvO_EN12V |, ], v3—iz7|u10
|~ . & /e v4—]28|J10
NECBEHEEDR -—o—g 8 STOP +5 Y5 —29|J10
) 16 R28 Y6 —1{30|410
K1 220 Y7—17|Jd10
SERVO.EN T?ﬁi’oo, ;ll Use? MACHINE N/e 14|u10
1 (] 4 RELAY KEYLOCK* —15]|J10
,,* N/ 18310
SP_oUT 5 3 ADVANCE_IN® o, ENABLES stor —19|J10
= S SP_OUT* 1LD2 +5 R30 N/C —18|J10
uz24 R29 220 RUN —{12|J10
7 1 45 =) N/c 432|910
* 930 mM80 —|31|J10
: sJ 2 RETRACTIN* | f 5, 12 13 j:g
MUTE
3 MUTE* 11]910
SPOUT:_|4),, 13410
RAM_EN MUTE®  l145]u4 331910
5 RAM_EN* RAM_EN* | 1, 35|10
10_DIS* +5 39|910
— — 40|10
- 2 |10
us — 4 |90
8255 '“1': b [es o= 34|v10
| 10 + ° RUN 38[J10
221 1 N/ RETRACT* ;g,, 4 |450 38|v10
PC: 12 KE YL OCK* 3 [¥So0 - CHASSIS GND/F37 J10
po4l13 ADVANCE* ] |
* KEVLOCK® — FRONT
17_sP_out Lcio co c22 9 450 KEYLOCK PANEL
ggg 16__MUTE T0.01 To.01 Io.o1 —1o[us o |
poq |15_RAM_EN <4 < L _ SWITCHES
ool 14_SERVO_EN S0P “2_2 jg
CRN1 ve |, [is50 SsTOP
55— —AM— 10K |RN3 Bl spr20ap P90+ |ﬁ+5 X2* {5 |45 o
2] 3[4] 5[ 6] 7] B 9f @ 2[3[ s[e[7[s[i[1] 1[1 B
I_p|_|1 EERHEER yas,
25 ] 13 N12
ggz 24 Y8 l11]47 PUT—
ibied PX3 Y5
PBS55 Y4 10|47 ua2s
35 PBAL22 v |97 7407
RST_QUT o{RESET PB3ZL 518 |47 1 10
cs_8255* ——24dcs PB2 7 |v7
5 pB1 12 s (97 SPARE
RD* ——24RD PBO 5 |v7 GATES
WR* ———qWR X3*
I O Ny c4 lecs dec2 4 |47
BA1 8 {4 Io. 01 Io. 01 Io. o1 Io. o1 Io. o1 Io. o1 Io. 01 Io. o1 OPERATOR
BAD a0 L L . L . X2* 1s |47 KEYBOARD
u2s
o722 oarl 37 /0 yas, xir{,|,5 INTERFACE
28 38 1N\ 2
AD6 —2 D6 PAS[S S ————VPP_PPRG x0*
ADS D5 PAS VPP_EXE vV v25 17
AD4—391n4 PA4[4L J407 [ |
Ap3— 31 o3 PA3L 3N | MACHINE INTERFACE
32 2 | V
AD2 D2 PA2 u2s
AD1 33 13 PA1S 7407 ["SURFACE TREATMENT
34 4 S € EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ADO Do PAO e AL DIMENSIONS AORCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
7407 M\ IN INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
al\\ 8 TOLERANCE ®
+12 | DECIMAL
THEAT TREATMENT | .0 +.0300 | pESCRIPTION
.00 0150
e, .000 :.ooso SCHEMATIC, AB5C/188 MAIN BOARD
000 R 0005, [TORAWN BATE CHEGRED | DATE | APPROVED  [DATE |
JDON  |oe-0B-98] JCR |os-08-98| FwG [06-19-98
[ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE " DRAWING SHT. | REV.
PROJECTION NONE 4
AB1109—4 EA 4




P :::wge 0260 :998; 5""_1 i PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C - —001 | oF E INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
’] DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
—002 — THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
oo () [1 [ = | = [ = [415-0260-902] PCB ASSY, MOTION MODULE = 34
E® |- [ 1| -[- [415-0260-901| pcB ASSY, MOTION MODULE - 33
©) | - | - [15 ]9 [417-0001—008| DIODE, HI-SPEED 1N4148 D1-D15 32
gJ @ | - |- | 2 | 2 [ 417-0010-005| Ic, PROTECTION (DIODE) ARRAY CRN1,CRN2 31
@) | - | - [ 9 | 9 |406-0803-844| POST, 3 POS .1 CEN E6—E14 30
NOTE 3 - | -] 1|1 [450-0001-256| IC, 74HCTO4 HEX INVERTER u17 29
[ - |- | 3|3 [421-0001-036| SUPPORT POST, PCB REF 28
[ 0000%@99000; mooooooq IOOOOOOOi{OOOO; IOOOOOOO{OOOOOO; ‘ @ — — 9 7 407—0001 _099 CAPACITOR’ ’01UF 50v ’3 CEN. 06_014 27
e < . “ ©9) | - [ - [ 5 | 5 | 407-0001-098| CAPACITOR, .1uF, 50V .3 CEN. €1,£2,C3,C15,C16 26
] ”E:, BB u 4 - |- | 6 |3 [407-0001—-100| CAPACITOR, 1uF 50V .3 CEN. C4,C5,C17—C20 25
et © P et NOTE 1
°oooocaed o fessssoont] 2 e o - |- | 6 | 4 [407-0007-023| RESISTOR, 10K 5% 1/4W R2-R7 24
: °°m? SR - |- | 1|1 [407-0007-015| RESISTOR, 1K 5% 1/4W R1 23
eeeeee, § - |- | 2|2 [407-0010-007| RESISTOR NET, 10K 5% 1/4W RN1,RN2 22
&° °°.,;j"°°::: b0 - |- |2 |2 [407-0020-001] CAPACITOR NETWORK, .01 uF, 50V | CN1,CN2 21
. .zél:agg o s el NOTE 3 - |- | 1|1 [417-0002-020| ZENER DIODE, 1.8V 1/4W CR1 20
el B3 Bl Jome 5 e 8 | - | - | 6 [ 4 [417-3001-003] TRANSISTOR, 2N4401 Q1-Q6 19
B oo [ 38 H3: %ﬁ,m& ©) | - | - | - [ - [417-0010-004] DIODE ARRAY, 8—CH BI-DIR CRN3,CRN4 18
qd I oo 35' ° g "Sﬁ”g ©2 | - [ - | - [ = [417-0010-002| DIODE ARRAY, 8 ISOLATED CRN1,CRN2 17
s I L I [pegesseeg 3 - | -1 1]1 |450-9001-017| PLD, AB7 MOTION MODULE cALB | U3 16
- |- | 1|1 [450-9001-016| PLD, AB7 MOTION MODULE DECODER| U1 15
- |- | 4|4 [450-0001-145| IC, QUAD DIFF. RECEIVER U10,U11,U12,U14 14
- |- |5 |3 [450-0001-308| Ic, QUAD. DEC. W/ 16 BIT COUNTER| U6,U7,U8,U8,U13 13
NOTES: - |- | 2|2 [450-0001-311| IC, QUAD PERIPHERAL DRIVER U15,U16 12
. - | -] 2|1 [450-0001-309| IC, DUAL DAC, 12 BIT U4,Us 1
1. MANUFACTURER TO FILL IN LAST 3 DIGITS OF PART NUMBER, AND - =] 1]1 |450-0001-310| IC, 82C55A PLCC PIA Uz 10
CURRENT REVISION LEVEL WITH PERMANENT INK. - = 1313 [450-7001-056| SOCKET, 44 PIN PLCC U1-U3 9
2. FOR —001/—901 ASSY, LOCATIONS NOT POPULATED: 8 [ -1- 19 |9 [406-0803—241 SHUNT, 2—P0OS 1/4 HT E6—14 8
U5, U8, Ug, C5, C8, C9, C19, C20, J5, J6, J7, J8, Q4, Q5, R5, R6, @ - - 15 |5 |406—-0803-843| POST. 2 POS .1 CEN E1—5 7
D9, D10, D11, D12, D13, D14. —1— ———— ’
3. S/N, P/N, AND REV BLOCKS ARE FOR HURCO USE ONLY. o A%-0806-003) MEACER. 20 PN W/LOOK & BOECT 18 .
4, ITEM 28 IS TO BE INSERTED INTO MOUNTING HOLES FROM SOLDER SIDE. — T - -
5 ITEM 5. P1 INSERTED FROM SOLDER SIDE 1 | 1 |406-0803-968| HEADER, 9 POS. FRIC/LOC .1 SP. | J10 4
' ’ : - |- | 4 |2 [406-0803-970 HEADER, 15 POS. FRIC/LOC .1 SP. | J1,J3,J5,J7 3
6. SEE EXPLOSION FOR LOCATIONS OF SHUNTS, ITEM 8.
©8) 7. SEPARATED ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS FROM ASSEMBLY DRAWING T[4 2 1406-0803-969) HEADER. 10 POS. FRIG/LOD 1 SP. | 42.04.6.%8 ;
’ ’ -1 -1 1|1 [414-0260-002] RAW PCB, MOTION MODULE 1
SEE 41 3_0260_001 FOR SCHEMATICS 002 001 902 | 901 PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION LOCATION(S) ITEM
QTyY. PARTS LIST
REV. D CHANGES: EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
D1: ITEM 1_WAS 414-0260—001 Y N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
DZE ITEM 17 WAS QTY. 2 DECIMAL ®
D3 [TEM 18 WA3 QTY 3& E [14439| ADDED —001 AND —002 COLUMNS TO EOM GL{EE [ION HERT TRERTVENT I§go §§§§ DESORIPTION
Bg: HEM %17 XVDASEI(JNY 11/9 D [14281| SEE THIS SHEET FOR LIST OF REVISIONS e rwcﬁ: AU oo +oo0s | PCB ASSY, MOTION MODULE
. °30" [DRAWN [ DATE | CHECKED DATE AFFRGVED | DATE |
D7: ITEM_ 32 ADDED C[13129] CHANGED DEFAULT SETTINGS OF E10 THRU E13. |DAB ;JLW' JLW gt AET  |18JAN93| DAB  |2¢FEB93| MFC  |26FEB93
D8: ADDED NOTE 7 B 12636 ot O 2 e S B e e o s o s 1/ AET (AR & [oreY | [T sepow ko e | SCRE ST DR —go7 TS TRV
CN D9 COMPONENTS Do=p14. COPF  [A]12594] ORIGINAL ISSUE 415-0260=0%) " ererv (| 415-0260 3% |y |
AB766-1 ‘ e Eg T PR e -002| {=3 © ™ o




— W‘
SZE [ DRAVING Tk T3] PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 413-0260 —gp1 |oF, ]| A INFORNATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTICN OR
4 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION VITHOUT
-002 — THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
SBX CONNECTOR ADSO:7>
o ey BACOD)
-12v
;ggsr é NSC0S0 3 #4 _ NSC0S0 1 44
ssok Y o ADO 2 [0 TACOL.38 CS.DAcox ADO 41 Do RSTXTL.34 RST_CNTX0x
& EoeiE Rl
> MPST_SBXA gy Nais—413 XX be—romen b ST RSTONIOx
1 N ME PSR 3¢ RSND X _RST-GNTVOR
i1 RST_OCx N_BAO 40 |p0 ¥3E [T _CSENCHE BAO 20 P~
HE—paisexa NJ————aa Vi3 Rk
WRE %2 I wRe 43 JWR NC. [ N/C
WL INTo_SBXA R7 a . . I N a3 TaL 30 CS.CALx CSTALx 4P  NC.
T RDY 10K ¢ 2N4401 m ..* w SEO %g wﬂ‘o _%: 10 RSVD 6 N/C
[ 19 45V RD% ) % See [EZ_SVOERZ. v -
[ aD7_/1 SE3 [11__SVoENs N/C 13 | pevD S N/C
CS1_SBXAx
EN = ave_/1 SYS_CLK 24 28 _syscLk/2 MKRX0_26
[22 CSO_SBXAX RESET PRt et LB RST KR 1| woxt Lsxo| 27 LS@s
23 | = ADS /] iE e LEx WKRX2 19 | yxe Lsxi |25 LsXa+
24 N/C 2 Lol men [I5__ TOEN MKX3 LSxa[ 20_LSXe*
25 AD4 / N/C_16 “MKRY YO LSX3 S LSX3+
I T ama 70 RNL PULL-UP usEx 3 B Al RS
28 T TMRI_IN Ne 17 W%me MLSxe [ 18 LSXa=
23 D2/ NC 39 N7 CK1 MLSX3 | 1&_LSX3=
3 THRO_IN aDL SVIEN R2 o BT ==
% THRI_OUT 10K o 2N4401
= AD0 A +5V sV 3
THRO_OUT L
k) X (ﬁ
=§3 +5V 1 WF
MAD1103
-
g +3V cfs
12 +5V
gacssa @ e |_4|,(ﬂ RLY<18) MACHINE 170
Al 3120 B4 | 356 ; SN7S437a u *24VEC s24vc T
N5 2 el -§§: 3 CO__16 Ina uTA ouTL /] CRN3  MAD1103
BAKOG> NAD4 33 g; ::; :: %z C1 15 |IN8 OUTB T2 A
\Ae_3(1os Pas[42 L33+ €2 1 Inc ourcl$ T3 /] - > 1 ¢
pao 027 PA7 L—fiRian NE— 0] 3 olnp B2 ouTe = g
(21 NRALXL T % GND 5
L % :gne S —NRACXE™ 10K 14 {en  GND 10K msEx N7C_[ 10|
VRr  40JWR PB3 [B4 NRMLX3 4",1: 9.7 - oND A I J6G_UP | 11
%R PB4 g™ T m GND ) 12
RST PBS /\T/\/\TT/\/\ . 8 13 |
PB6 10 ; ° us < g 7 —IN% 14
PB7 ra—" N4 ¥ 3 NS [ 15
Fe B ca | 16 pazeas wis 7 o
PCL | 16 v OUTA
pce 18 C: v v VREF e oLt |2 ey ; NS 115
s : e io o T
PCS g g § B —<6 1B Inc ourcl £ ouT7 ddAddds 0 RELAY
g; €71 9 lmp mtlelj—/gm t\i,ﬁ’\’\’\ ) BOARD
—— PORTC(07> meN |14 |y SB[S . 0 TTT T
GND |12 s
+sv ce GND [ 13
|_|‘1 = L3 v v
sl J, v
BV cie
Jd uF %
SURFACE TREATMENT
occr ss e oG S0 MO o MANURACTURING COUPANY, I
m\ WUST BE IN INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE ®
INSIDE! DECIMAL
e | e [
~J DUTSIDE: ‘3220 :ggoﬁg PCB, AB7 MOTION MODULE
030 X 45° OR A;‘GULAR + 030’ "DRAWN DATE CHECKED TATE APPROVED DATE
R AET | 22JaN93 X X
[ FIRST USED ON EXCEPT AS NOTED| THIRD ANGLE | SCALE_ SIZE TRAVING -901 |, [V |
IMPORTED DRAWING FROM FUTURENET FILE, CONVERTED TO AUTOCAD .DWG GL -901 WELDING TOLERANCH PROJECTION 1 = 1 -902 8
CN A | X [CHANGED DRAWING NUNBER FROM 415-XXXX-XXX TO 413-XX00X-XXX 415-0260 902 MUST BE "ONIT OF NEAY. 413-0260 oF
REV| ECN REVISION DESCRIPTION REY CHC AT DF - AS FOLLOWS B EA -001 4
AB766-2 N1 BY BY BY $12 -002 =




8 7 6 S 4 | 3 | 2 1

SIZE DRAWING SHT. | REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
415-0260 -90L 3 INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR c10 +3V
C -902 s DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER ~ PERSON DR ORGANIZATION
VITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. H) -
[
AD<O:7> BACOD XD Seﬂ-sse ¢ CHAXO+ L
7 =
16 HCTL2016 Cli +
N_AD0 1 [po Lk L2__SYstik/a ute C CHBX0-
N ca A 26153 |, L
N_AD3__13 | p3 . o0 CHBXO 13 5 LSX0+ 10 MOTOR 1
N\_AD4 1E | | 3 _BAD /1 =
ADS 11 g; % S _RST_CNTXDX uw B TACHO+IN
N_ADE 10 4 CSENCOx TACHO-INT 10
N b VREF 2 CRNLA o E10 7404 16 26Ls32 frnm
l -
° 73 +5V  +H2V -1V ) ¢ 2 1 o3 [ GND| _is
) 4
C6 45V wlewlnygle CRMLB (oo SHIELD | 15 |
- o4 8 - b5 '_“_ Avd
6 Ol uF
CRNLC
——— 1R = LSX0 J2
NEG_EN*
DAC281S 1 =2 LSX0+ — POS_ENX
RST* S TLR BPO A 20 RST_OC=
WRX 21 |\R SVO_ENOX|
TSDACOR 7| ¢S 16 DACO NRMLX0 |5
LE* —5|(p vouT A TACHO+GUT 1O AMP 1
—YEC) TACHO-OUT
N BAQ 3l a0 SERVO0_O0T
BAT 3 PNt vouT BUIS DACI SERVOO_REF
LOGIC GND | I
INVIN[E ¢ J £
+VREF OUTHZ
1 AGNDL svoewo R 24401
c7 45V AGND 10K ¢ I 13
r)l—’ INV OUT (14 | ) 10 CHAX1+
01 wF VREF_IN [13] CHAX1 11 CHAXL=
uto D L
- 16 HCTL2016 SyscLkse 28 U4 8 +
w D0 CLK 26LS32 —
N SXI+
Az 140, RIS CHBX1 13 4 Csxi-[ g | 0 MOTOR 2
N\ 3 13 |p3 TACHI+ )
N_AD4 12 3 BAO Uil B TACHI-IN | 10
N g; % [ S RST cufmx_/ +SV[ 1T
AD6 10 D6 ﬁ 4 CS_ENC1% CRN1D GND | 12
N_AD7 9 |17 VREF 2 1 —CHAX1- 13
E2 GND 4
8 U7 D
CRME  chpx1-
CRMIF
—MKRX1= £ ;
4
L LSXi- NEG.EN=
_ENX
c13 45V LS o] T AMP 2
| | NRMLXT
r) TACHL+OUT
Ol uF TACHI-0U
SERVOL_DUT| 8
16 HCTL2016 SERVOI_REF| 9
N_ADO D0 CLK|2_ SYsciksz LOGIC GND | 10
NADL 1519 cha [ 7 -
\-AD2__ 14 p> cHBl 6 “
N_AD3 13 | p5 _ 26Ls3z
N o L ] A CHAY 3 I LINEAR SCALE
N_AD6 10 |p¢ TF CS_ENC4* u4 AT 4 sy SVO_EN R4 03
N\AD7_ 3 |p7 s 12 10 10K ¢ 2Nd4m
s,
8 261532 CHAY=
CHBY 13 He Sa O
ua BY LA
CRN1G MKRY=
CHAY- E14 740504 26LS32 *SV
6 5]
VREF WY o] 7 ] HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC
CRNIH —Eo|, INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A
2 1 ¢—CHBY= . < ]
ES TITCE
CRN2G HURCD PCB, AB7 MOTION MODULE
CN j—MKRY=

AB766-3F TCl e | 415-0260 3% =

DATE 22UAN93 [
8 7 I 6 I S I 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




7 |

S

SIZE DRAWING

415-0260 %0
-902

SHT,
4

REV,

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER
VITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC.

INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

D AD0:7>

N__ADO

16 HCTL2016

ADL

=

cs

01 wF

i}
D

CLK
CHA

+3V

BA<O:3>

2 SYSCLK/E
7

CHAX2 S 7

ci +3JV

s

26L.S32

D2

CHB

[

AD3

4

3

AD3

SEL
RST

AD7

N\ 6 1

5

TE

us

S _RST WB%OT\

bY

N\__ADO

N\__ADL

HCTL2016

CLK
CHA

SYSCLK/2

+S5V

+3V

71
CS

+2v

DAC2813

22 Hady

0
DL
2
3
D4
i)
D6
7

MODE

BPO A
vauT A
BPO B
VOuT B

INV IN

+VREF OUT
AGND

INV OUT
VREF_IN

-12v

-Bulg

VREF 2 1

CHAX2-

DAC2

12
20
16
19
15

DAC3

CRN2A
¢

CRN2B

CHBX2-

CRN2C
| MKRX2-

E12

CHBX2

7404
s

uil c
26L.832 10

Uit p
16 261832

=

LI1.7I2\l

LSX2-

ue A 4

LSX2+

NEG_ENx
POS_ENX

ST_OC*

SVO_EN2H|_4
NRMLXZ

TACH2+0UT

TACH2-0UT

SERVO2_OUT

EF

AGND2

05

svo_eNe RS

= AA

10K o

Q4
2N4401

e

CHAX3+

CHB

AD3

\_AD4

ADJ

AD7

CN
AB766—-4F

SEL
RST

BAD
RST_CNTX3%

(4~ CS ENCOw

2
7
[
3
S

SPARE GATES

N/C

13

7404
12

u7 F

N/C

VREF 2

1

CRN2D
HAX3-

E4

¢

CRN2E
4 CHBX3-

CRN2F

¢

MKRX3-

(o]
]
&
S |o
n
(¢}
N O

CHAX3-

CHBX3+

CHBX3-| 4

MKRX3+

MKRX3—

MKRX3 ¢

o

E9
[ h LSx3-

SX3+
LSX3-| 8
TACH3+ )
TACH3-IN | 10
F5V[ 1T |
12
T
4

GND

GND

NEG_ENX

2
LSX3+

%
RST_OCx
SVO_EN3¥[

MLX3 | 9
TACH3+00T
TACH3-0UT

SERVOS_OUT
SERVIOB_REF

R6
10K ¢

SVO_EN3

Qs
2N440;

Jfgzgm

TO MOTOR 3

TO AMP 3

T0 MOTOR 4

TO AMP 4

1

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC

INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A

HURCO

e

PCB, AB7 MOTION MODULE

Cl AET

|“" " 415-0260 50

DATE

22JAN93 [

2



SIZE DRAWING

C | 413-0260-001

a
<

>

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SBX

SVO_EN

5
-

|

[__RD*

id
>
D

RESET

|

RESET

FE

ERRRRER B

—MSE*

0 10

o
annm

S_DIOA*
S_CAL*

FRERREE

SVO_ENO

283

BPR

NRESET

PBe———————0eN

GS_CAL*

SYSCLK/2
RST+*
LE*

RST_0C*

RST_CNTYO*

RST_GNTX3*

RET_CNTX2*

RST_ONTX1 *

I

FFFF ER

+2

-12

id
R 4

G|

CRN2

B SP720AP —Hh- llﬁ
t|z|s|¢|sl l”’}}l

0|7

RST_GNTXO*

A

e

=
3
%

kx|

=
8
%
o
SRANEUA

B

3
=
s

LSX0-
L8X0+

M

I

CRN1

L SP720AP

1] 2| 3| 4| 5|8 7|

lls 1 }l SVO.E"{c— :’

N/C 20
a

IN7
e 17

16

\L}

uie
76437

IN4 ]
RAPID 1,5

14

12
11

s[,
3, 40[I—+24
'd.u ‘sv[e

1Blos av|S

A 4Y

1,20 224

18114 "1y

veell 45

SET 30
cs_010A* —K

AB1110-1

14281|RELEASE

m:rggurm:l'ur AB7

4241

Je
Jo
J9
Jo
Je
Jo
Jo
Je
Jo
Jo
Jo

Jo
Jo

Jo

Jo
Jo
Jo

Je
J9

NRML X3
X2

LX1
NRML X0

MACHINE

1/0

CONTROL LOGIC / MACHINE 10

SURFACE TREATMENT

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
TOLERANCE

DECIMAL

Q +.0300
.00 +,0150
.000 +.0050
.0000 +.0005
ANGULAR % 0'30°

HURCO

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

®

DESCRIPTION

SCHEMATIC, AB7 MOTION MODULE PCB

[ DRAWN

JCR

DATE
06—09-98

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

SCALE
NONE

= @™

EA

C

SZE |

CHECKED |

JDN

[DATE |

06-11-98

[ DRAWING

p
413-0260-001 o <]

[AFFROVED |
SAT. |




SIZE

DRAWING

413—-0260-001

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CS_ENCO*

RST_ONTXO*

MOTOR 1 9

T

ikl

up
o 281832
3 4',\<s CHAXO :
2
Y es2
14 —ljszl.
18] S>3 0e

VREF

CR1
NG54

MKRXO

4 2 |92
a 1 |az
i b i
e 32 AMP 1
e : |
5 |a2
SYSCLK/2 10]v2
RST*
csouge: L NRMLXD
LE
CS_ENC1#*
RST_GNTX1*
CHAX1 4
A=
33 &=
2 s e
43 |al=
MOTOR 2
3 |s %“' @guot
33 |s 1=
43 |15 E2
03 |nfes VREF-ZEOOH- —
93 2o MKRX1
L8X14
il 4 e T
J3 o |—IACHLtN &
43 1o [TACHI-N = ¢
- || 3 AP 2
—f i
5
SVO_END 10
RST_OC* RML X1
czvgn_:.tﬂ ?& ffg:uou
RST_CNTYO
[ ] Yelss2
CHAY. 2
[k Gar >3 CHAY z MKRY
o s = o7 ufE 5 2
LINEAR SCALE Neiea ™ AXIS 1 AND 2
— , 2oLsa —ijisl.
[ [EEE B 1s 5
o |9 . o8 SURFACE TREATMENT
a0 |7 Fes .
wrs 4148 ‘gzts,, w, ere Exf g”:g‘gg"? TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
o 5 [eRv= 71:@’ Ut o M\ N INCHES . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
a H=5 « oo
vREF
oy RERTTRERWENT —| 0 " 0300 [oescmpnon
~_ oo +0050 | SCHEMATIC, AB7 MOTION MODULE PCB
000 R 0005, [TORAWN DATE TAECRED [ DATE [ AFFROVED [ DATE |
JCR 08/09/98 JDN 06/11/98
[ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE " DRAWING SHT. [REV. |
PROJECTION NONE 2
CN 413—-0260—-001 |or
AB1110-2 AB7 EA '3




SIZE

DRAWING

413—-0260-001

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MOTOR 3

MOTOR 4

CN

AB1110—3

CS.
RST_CN

SYSCLK/2

CS_DACY*

RST_ONTX3

RST_OC*

CS_ENC3*

SVO_EN2

_ENC2*
nozs
O =
Je |13 . bg
IN414B
% H X2
LN ALY o 010
I 1N414B
|__MKRX2+
j
18—
6 | fes V*"J@' ¥
93 |12 IN4148 ‘MKRX2
=
|__LSX2+
EE 7 [Crsxa- 2 [ue
gl A= > [e
- °z ol Aw 3
= e
5 |J6
10|J8
et
NRMLX2
LE®*
— u12
cHaxas W s
7 [ [Fenaxas 2
97 |3 o b1z I
. IN4148 sg'ozl.s:z
" 3 [Conexa- 74 >2
J7 14— D13
e 532 Yoe a3 o a0t
J7 |5 |MKBXS+ 10 1 g 4
J7 18—
J7 19 |45 VR:'J@J—_%‘_,
J7 |12 INS14B MKRX3
=
LSX3+
o st T [0
37 |o |JACHMN e |us
37 |10 |—TACHS-N 5 7 |ve
— Bl AP 4
—19 o 48
e [
5 |J8
10|J8
NRMLX3
N3 e
o0
AXIS 3 AND 4
SURFACE TREATMENT
X e | HOREQ HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
N\ IN' INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
TOLERANCE ®
DECIMAL
~HEAT TREATMENT " 20300 [Descrpon
~ 000 o050 | SCHEMATIC, AB7 MOTION MODULE PCB
AR 5. [ToRAWN BATE CHEGRED [ DATE | AFFROVED [ DATE ]
JCR |os/0s/es|  UDN  |o6/11/98
FIRST USED ON TRD ANGE | SCAE SZE | DRAWING ST TR
PROJECTION NONE C 413—0260-001 3]
- - OF
AB7 = @ EA i1 A




SIZE

DRAWING

415—-0228-905

SHT. REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY QTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE BELOW
AN

NOTES:

1. INSTALL DUMMY RELAYS (ITEMS 18 & 19) INTO RELAY
SOCKETS PRIOR TO SOLDERING. SOCKETS HAVE FLOATING
PIN DESIGN WHICH CAN CAUSE DAMAGE TO PCB IF THIS

( T T T T IS NOT FOLLOWED. REMOVE RELAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT.
i —r = s —= 2. MANUFACTURER SHALL MARK BOARD WITH LATEST
o — |_ |:| o REVISION LETTER IN SPACE PROVIDED.
TB2L 3. S/N BLOCK IS FOR HURCO USE ONLY.
|87 G 4150228,905 REV. 4, ALL SHUNTS (ITEM 8) ARE INSTALLED ACROSS PINS
[_Jo¥aDE IN USA | re2 | [ Rz | [ re1 | 1-2 OF JUMPERS (ITEM 7) AS DEFAULT, EXCEPT
- JP1, WHICH IS 2—3 (SEE DWG.)
— P1
o . . W | (© 5. REMOVE PIN 8 FROM CONNECTORS TB1, TB2, & TB20.
<—|TB6
TB3 .
Ds1 i psecy JPEﬁ EP
—r
cRt T CR&-l]:I- — 4
— (® 69 [1 [407-0006-019] RESISTOR, 1 K OHM 10W R12 22
<—|rBs 83 [ 11 | 407-0007—041] RESISTOR, 4.7K 1/4W 5% R1—=R11 21
TRI3 Ks K6 K7 406—7001-081| TERMINAL, PC QUICK FIT .187 821 20
K8 1 .
1REF| 403—2001—028| RELAY, 4PDT 24VDC COIL K9 19
TBIG 11REF| 403-2001-019| RELAY, DPDT 24VDC COIL KI—KBK10-K12_| 18
=1 DS54 e U B 2| 406—7001-082| TERMINAL, 60A M5 PCB MNT. TB12 17
RS R6 - - —
ae M= RE = = €2 [12 | 417-0001-003] DIODE, 1N4002 CR1—CR12 16
< 11_| 411-2001-034 LED, SQR GREEN 2mA DS1-DS11 15
—— | 407-0035-289| RESISTOR, 1.00K 1/4W 1% R1-R11 14
- 5 | 417-6001-017| SNUBBER, 120 OHM .1 uF RC1—RC5 13
2 TH B0 * kit ki2 1_| 403-5001-012| SOCKET, RELAY P&B KH SERES | K9 12
= e R 11_| 403-5001-009] SOCKET, RELAY P&B K10 SERES | K1-8K10-12 1
DSe) DSOS DSIOS DSt TBIS 4 | 406-4005-140| HEADER, 6 POS. R.A. CLOSED TB4—TB7 10
= JQ = Jpgwu:r& st Jﬂ 4 | 406—4005-212| HEADER, 5 POS. FEMALE TB8—TB11 9
CRe cRS ,TJ'T 9 | 406-0803—241| SHUNT, 2-POS 1/4 HT JP1—JPQ 8
4 T o 4 RCS
//_é' - 9 |406-0803—844| POST, 3 POS .1 CEN JP1-JPg 7
SEE NOTE 54T | v L 1_[406—0806—053| HEADER, 20 PIN W/LOCK & EJECT | TB3 6
o o (®) [ 6| 406—4005-112] HEADER, CLOSED STRAIGHT 12 POS. | TB14—TB19 5
. TBLS TB17 TB18 1 | 406—0803—118| HEADER, SQ. PO. FRIC/LK 4—P0S | TB13 4
T AAAAAANAAAAAN| [ NAAAAAAANAAN| [ \AAAAAAAAAAN 1 406—-0801—041| HEADER, 15—PIN 0.156" MTA TB2 3
h 2 | 406-0803-124| HEADER, SQ. PO. FRIC/LK 10—POS | TB1,TB20 2
1_|414-0228-005| RAW PCB, AB7 RELAY 1
qQry PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION LOCATION(S) ITEM
r.S/ 5 ~ PARTS LIST
l_] o L DMENSIONS
. 1) 0T HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
f S N NCHES. INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
DEOC”ML 0300 °
E[13146| WAS 406-4005-145 W REAT TREATVERT 0 0150 [ DESGRPTION
D|13095| WAS 407-0006-018 TWHENJLWSN AU oo 0005 PCB ASSY, AB7 RELAY
[ DRAWN | DATE | CHECKED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE |
C 1127601 NOTE 5_DID I ) O AETI 53 |WFC g4 s eass | AET  |2aFEss| DAB  |2/26/93| MFC  |2/26/93
B |12636 | Ba; ADDED TEM 21, BS. ADDED VIEW; B6: NOTE ADDED DAB| Y [ FIRST USED ON THRD MoLE W‘%E_ ] SZE_ | DRAWING SF"'1_ (REV.
CN A[12594 | ORIGINAL ISSUE AB7 = C 415-0228—-905 | o]
AB788—1 RV REVISON DESCRIFTION DATE[ OF =2 -@- 2 “ml i




8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

S1ZE DRAWING SHT. | REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
415-0228-905 2 INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
C oF DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER  PERSON DR DRGANIZATION
3 VITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC.

SERVO POWER BUS

-
|
TBi2
+47VIC FROM CAPACITOR !
M@- |

e JPL
TB14 K1 e o . et J[T] NC.
T SERVD AMP. #Lrgs T s Lo com s e angls
+
+47V_RIN[Z T ] MOTOR GND we le L g wr = MR S NO.
SHIELD [ 3 SHIELD 7 e 8
MOTOR + [ | MR® 7| MOTOR + 7 8
MOTOR - ] MIC=) = ggg ;l’N -
S BRARE. 5| BRAKE +24V RAM_EN Rl 2 )21 ?'WE"(""'
TO SERVD AMP #2rps. s 47ke DSt me e20g 1ur !
4
3 1] TO AXIS #2 ‘if‘ K4-COIL B
3 4 ADVANCE
METES 14002 ADVANCE RTN
Ma(=> +24VDC é
______________________________________ |
TB10
TO SERVO AMP #3.1 TB6
Z 1] TO AXIS #3
M3+
_ M3 I et et T et ettt
| BRAKE | SPARE
TO SERVO AMP #4TBi1 ! - ! TB14
Lia_ T TO AXIS #4 | f’éﬁ%ﬁ? | B ka_com 5 3,3 k3 NEEC'
—3 y = L..RC2 _; = E ﬁ > -
4 | M4+ SVO_EN 6, L — 4 SVO_EN
] M : 24vIC 5 K2, 3w BRAKE : TSy 8 7
+
6] : aills % ! SERVO_EN rem
— N/C 7
< | ek I JP3 ._gfgl/
SERVO_EN 7 e 8 +24V0DC ooy Yo <
+47VC o TB18 —‘KS —_ 12200 1UF | 0"—1“—|
| g 3 | e i
23w BLEED OFF RESISTOR | g 1= 2 4 g | A3
4,7 R3
S1¥ 10 waTT © pse~teD R NN e
| cR2 | 47K ps3~ED
| i 1 CRﬁ
1N4002
<
SPARE1 1N4002
MAINBOARD CONNECTION A — e
AUX PVR DC POWER SUPPLY MAIN BOARD
TB20 TB1 TB2
S JOG BOX INTERFACE
BV -12VDC
2 + +12VDC
5 SEVIC S1BVDL FROM JOG BOX TO MOTION MODULE
6 -12VIC ADVANCE 6 TB13
7 +24VDC — N7 RETURN TB3
g g aﬁ g JOG UPVN ﬁw |Bll
(10 10 SPAREE | 10| 4| J0G_RAPID J0G_RAPID | 13
—_—t— —RAN_EN [ 1L PN 114
SPAREL 13 12
T v 7]
5 76 T16]
3 15
< 20
1501 T8 nr HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, IN
ONE TECHNOLOGY WAY
I . | ; | RETRACT RTN C—/— INDIANAPOLIS, IN_USA.
eI TILE

HURCO "'FCB, AB7 RELAY/INTERCONNECT

SIZE | ENGR | NUMBER REV
CN c :;Jn;ls-oeee-eos
AB788-2F BATE I
8

| 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1



8

7 I

6

| 5

| 4 | 3 | ) | 1
SIZE DRAWING SHT. | REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
415-0226-905 3 INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
C o DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER = PERSON OR ORGANIZATION
3 VITHIUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
D
DOWN STOP SPEED CHANGE UP STOP ANTI WHIP
TBIS s K3, - TBIS s ke, T:E TBI6 s K7, i TB16 s k8., Tl’;i
T T ails =] T 5 E‘_, s i
e — 6 %% 10 Ty T ] 6 %% 10 ey 1z
7 rm_ 8 7 _rrm 8 7 e 8 7 rm 8 B
47Ke  EF Dse 47K e pss 479 ed” pse 47%e  ep D87
'if‘ +24VDC 'ifs +24VDC ':fs +24VDC ﬁv +24VDC
FROM MOTION MODULE 1N4002 1N4002 1N4002 1N4002
c
83
N/C
EN
L K7_EN
R
KILEN
7 Ki0_EN PS5
10 | N/C “El
1N4002 1N4002
v +24VDC » +24VIC [
1N4002 1N4002 CRI0 CR1Y
» +24VDC » +24VDC K 2 N K e 2 N\
CRB CR9 ) ¢ - O
LED™ Dst0 LED” DSu
4Ke o N\ Lawe - 1 »6  [REETT w7 wp8  [RSTT] 9
_._,V_@_ ,_A_®_‘. y ¢
R8 LED DS8 o LED~ DS9S i 20s Aur. ) l220e W
i3 14 . . B
TB17 W TBI7 TB18 7TWwg TB18 TB19 T Wy TBI9 TB19 o TBI9
I 9‘\|\ 3 14 (3 27 Z 6 4 3 g & g ’
3 T ) !
7 10 S ! ! 3 | T
- o -l ] 33 L]
3 5 K10 K1l K12
12 £
_ﬁ\ 4 12 |
K9 AUX/SPARE SPARE 58 SPARE
8
9
ACT/STDBY 10
A
HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
ONE TECHNOLOGY WAY
C—/— INDIANAPOLIS, IN_USA.
HURCO PCB, AB7 RELAY/INTERCONNECT
STZE [ ENGR | NUMBER REV
CN wg AET 415-0228-905
AB788-3F [DATE I
8 7 I 6 I 5 | 4 | 3 2 | 1



SIZE DRAWING

B 423-0116-003

—001

—004

-5

b

—

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTE 1:

NOTE 2:

10 3

/BROWN

[T
ALl

10

BROWN CONDUCTOR AT ARROW
SIDE OF THE CONNECTOR.

LABEL ASSY. WITH HURCO P/N

AND RE\/|S|ON 2 2 2 |406—0806—017|CONNECTOR, 10 PIN 2
18" | 307 9" [406—1559—-004 |CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR FLAT 1
qry. Qry. QY.
—004 ~003 ~001 PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS TURCQ HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y, TOLERANE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL b
FERTTREAWENT | %0 01 | DESCRIPTON
000 2.0050 HARNESS, 10—PIN RIBBON
N .0000 ?.0005'
F 12543 ADDED _004 KLP |az/19| AET [02/18 ANG;.I;?:K?A&?SO DATE CHECKED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE |
s = SHARP EDGES DAB | o7DEco1
CN E 12127 ADDED —003 DAB| % [ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE %NE SZET | DRAWING ] RV
D [11898| REDRAWN ON CAD, NEW CONNECTORS DAB| 4" PROJECTION _ _ —
AB127 Dl AD, NEW C o | | 53 0 [ B [423-01186-003 o




SIZE DRAWING

C |423-0200

—001
—004

|_‘§’

b

-—

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MAIN BOARD

!

INTERCONNECT BOARD

CONSOLE

- —
P R .

[
olola [Nl IR QIS [ASIBIG NS IRIRIGINIRS[olelNalals [alb2 o] o]a]N[ojo]» o] - =

N —_— =] = —

A

.

CN
AB773

MAIN BOARD = | |GONSOLE
INTERCONNECT
J10| ;\= ﬁ J5
= / X L
—————— %
NOTE 5 / NOTE 5
P@1/
Qé NOTE 3
NOTES:
1. OVERALL DIMENSIONS ARE STRAIGHT LINE
LENGTH OF HARNESS, TOLERANCE OF #+17”.
2. MINIMIZE STRIP LENGTH. _
3. SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM 3 TO ITEM 4 AND 1_[408-8002-012] OIL SEAL, i 9
COVER WITH ITEM 6. 1 408—-8501-009| LOCKNUT, 1" DIA. 8
1 408—-8003—051| SEALING GRIP, 1” NPT HUB .375 TO .500 DIA.| 7
4‘ MRAER\)/}TS|BQR-I;)I\II\I UHN/IA‘%E\I%SA%ND 4" |406—6481-009| SHRINK TUBE, 1" DIA. BLACK 6
: - 408-7501-050| CLIP, DRAIN WIRE 5
5 LABEL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN " |406-2005-030 WIRE, 18 GA. GREEN/YELLOW 4
e 360" [406—-1563—005| RIBBON CABLE, SHIELDED 40 COND. 3
1 406—7001-079| QUICK CONNECT, FEMALE .187 X .032 2
2 406—-0806—023| CONNECTOR, FEMALE 40 PIN KEYED 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
@ —-001 PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED: .
AU | e | R R e e
E [13903] ADDED 423—0200—004 MEINE FEATTREKTENT | 00 so15 | pEscremon
D[12736) D1) WAS —044 D2) WAS QTY 1 Dg| % [Kp |7 [Me | AU Esﬁgom 5%.“7;% HARNESS, AB7 CONSOLE/POWER CABINET
g gggg wﬁg ;88:7001_070 EP :CﬁzB ;'/'; SHARP EDGES -lii?LP 1?%4/92 thz/m/szwquAg%n/sz
P C| s |"B| s FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SIZE DRAWING . A
A [12495] ORIGINAL RELEASE Ko [ "2V [ D 7 prosecron | NONE 423-0200-001 |
e Eaa— o 7 |3 e C | #227000700 oy

360 INCHES

~— NOTE 2 —

132 INCHES

~— NOTE 2 —=




D |423-0201-001|a,

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN I8 THE PROPERTY OF

NOTES:

MOTION MODULE

HUROO MANVFAGTURING GOMPANY,
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

@ u

36”

CURRENT MONITOR

NORMAL

MOTION MODULE
J2/J4/16/J8

1. MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.

2. MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
3. SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM 5 TO THE BLACK WIRE OF THE RED/BLACK PAIR. COVER WITH ITEM 3.

LOGIC GND

SIGNAL GND
- DAC
+ DAC

SERVO AMP-P3

SERVO AMP-P3

— - —
10 l’ ‘I >< RED >< I’ ‘I 7 LOGIC GND
4 — BLACK — 15| ENABLE
3 : : % WHITE % : : 10| RESET
5 - BLACK - 19| NORMAL
1 — >< GREEN >< - 17 ©3[20 PC[406-0801—135 | TERMINAL, CRIMP_22—30_AWG 7
2 - BLACK L] 16| POS ENABLE 7 PC [406—0801—134 | CONNECTOR, 22 PIN .1C STRAIGHT| 6
6 | | | BLUE | | 13 TACH 36 IN|406—1245—006 | CABLE, 5 PAIR TWISTED 24 AWG| 5
| | I >< >< I 2 IN [406—6481—005 | SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 4
7 — BLACK — 3 SIGNAL GND @ 2 IN |406—6481—002 | SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 3
& | [ 1 L] 2 IN | 406—1687—010 | WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 2
Kl T N YELLOW e T 1| + DAC @) h_Pc [406-0801=141 | CRIMP_TERMINAL HOUSING, 10 POS.| 1
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T - AL v HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
. L INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
DECIMAL
a 2.0300
i o omo HARNESS, AB7 SERVO AMP IF
D [12646] 1) WAS 406-0B03-960, 2) DELETED 406-0B03-961, 3) WAS 10 mmggg AU oo touce, >
C[12609( 1) REVERSED §S, 2) REVERSED TACH & DAC CONNECTIONS KL AET] s pepe Marenc i TR hiriesez] MFC hejorsez
o B [12543| CORRECTED NOTE 3 KL (M T rrer e oes | KLP  f/1e/e2)  MEC :
S R | NNEL ) [423-0201-001 |
AB774 A[12495| ORIGINAL RELEASE KL - -
el A =R "1




DRAWING

C |423-0201-002 |0

|_‘§’

REV.

b

-—

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

C 4: : 0— | / / LTS ol ® )|+ POWER GND
® BFB o— g:' gsowpwm
Z QUTPUT (-
RELAY BOARD 20 B & S B [afgdf; or ) TO SERVO AMP Pt
TB8,/9,/10/11
SEE NOTE 4
- 18" -
RELAY BOARD SERVO AMP P1
77N — NOTES:
OUTPUT (—)| 5 N BLACKM 2| OUTPUT (-) 1) MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVSION.
I I 2) MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
OUTPUT (+)| 4 ; ; RED S| OUTPUT (+
(+) | | | (+) 3% SOLDER DRAINS OF ITEM 5 TO 2 INCHES OF ITEM
SHIELD 3—* | L 6, AND COVER WITH 2 INCHES OF ITEM 7.
POWER GND | 2 — — BLACK 4| POWER GND 4) TB8: AXIS #1
X TBO: AXIS #2
HIGH VOLTAGE | 1 |—< — WHITE —X /| 1| HIGH VOLTAGE TB10: AXIS #3
TB11: AXIS #4
2 IN |406-6481—002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8 7
@ 2 IN |406—-1683—010| WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 6
@ 1 PC [406—4005—-059| CONNECTOR, FEMALE 4 POS. W/LATCHES 5
18 IN [406—-1243—-007| CABLE, 2 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG 4
2 IN |406-6481—005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 3
@ 9 PC [406-0965—-004| CRIMP FERRLUE, 18 AWG RED 2
1 PC |406—4005—213| HEADER, MALE 5 POSITION 26-14 AWG .2 PITCH 1
Qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
EALL DMENSIONS
~ | R o o
DECIMAL ®
HERTTREAENT | 00 0150 | oescmwmon
A | zoxs |HARNESS, AB7 SERVO AMP POWER IF
C [12609| (3w /5o wes so6-coes-o08(5) whs 40e-t24-020,9 ws sos-scor-ven, | <P |65 ¥C [ e "RLP 1?/154/92 thz/m/szng%_m/m/sz
CN B[12543] 1)WAS 406—4005—060, 2)WAS 36 Ko [ A [@[Oe 2| [rrermsmrox o avoe | SO S DRARG ST
AB776 A 12495| RELEASE KP "c/z” MC %m DB "{au PROJECTION NONE C 423_0201_002 Ori
REV] PO REVISION DESCRIPTION Wmmmmmlv AB7 B .@. 'Uﬂ"l'ggﬂml "1

g




SZE | DRAMING LS
D 423-0201-004 | oF INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURGO NAWJFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR

8”
3
RELAY BOARD TB2 ° \ MAIN BOARD J4
© /
000 i LG
10 !
®
SEE NOTE 3
NOTES:
1. MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.
2. MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
RELAY BOARD TB2 MAIN BOARD J4 3. USE TIE WRAP (ITEM 8) AT ENDS OF ITEMS 1 & 2 FOR DRESS & STRAIN RELIEF.
3 () BLACK B ? —1\DC 4. COMBINE ITEMS 4 AND 5 AS SHOWN AND COVER WITH ITEM 6.
1 X RED X 1 +12v0c 5. USE ITEMS 9 AND 10 WHEN CONNECTING SHIELDS.
2 BLACK T GND
2 X WHITE X (2] +12vDC
5 N BLACK N (5] oND
NC—t GREEN e
4
7 ’ : BLACK - 7| SERVO_EN*
8 >< RED >< B8 SPARE_OUT*
- BLACK 6| RAM_EN*
5 X WHITE X =1 wuter
3 BLACK (10| CHAsSIS
9 X GREEN X o] RETRACT*
BLACK ]
2 [NC N4 N4 NC| 2| NC 7" [406—6481-002 | SHRINK_TUBING, 1/8" BLACK 10
3N BLUE nel 3| KEY 3 [406-2005-020 | WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 9
BLACK - . 2 |406-5001-006 | TIE-WRAP, MEDIUM 8
1 1 ADVANCE 2 |406-0803-086 | PLUG, MTA KEYING 7
NC >< YELLOW >< NG % :os-oaos-s«s COVER, CLOSED END STRAIN R%LIEF g
U6—0803—225 | CONNECTOR, MTA 5—P0S T8AW:
\._/ \ 2_|406—0803—935 | CONNECTOR, MTA 10—POS _24AWG 7
4" [ #06-6481-005 | HEATSHRINK, 3/8" 3
@ | B[ #05=1245-006 [CABLE, 5 TWISTED PR, 2% AWG 2
8" [406—1244-007 [ CABLE, 3 TWISTED PR, 18 AWG 1
aw. PART NUMBER IMEM DESCRIFTION M
SURFACE TREATVENT el
N ng n HURCO :mnncml:‘o.‘egus;.m. INC.
& s NDWNAPOLS,
DECIMAL
D 701% [ oesouenon
D [12646| CORRECT KEY _LOCATION ON 1B2 R %[~ AL | 3% iwe HARNESS, AB7 MAIN BOARD IF
C[12609] 1) REV. #'s, 2) WAS 20" ke [%[“c| %' [Ps] % BREAK ALL
CN B[12543| REVISED & REDRAWN A TR e [
AB778 I'é' ggg ORIGINAL RELEASE AB7 J[% oz D | 423-0201-004
—M—W




SIZE

DRAWING

423-0202-002

|A.¥

b

—

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

POWER SUPPLY TBH1

NOTES:
1> LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION,
2> LABEL CONNECTOR & TERMINALS AS SHOWN IN DIAGRAM BELOW,

TRANSFORMER

GND
N/C
~N
KEY
~L

COM

—WHT ——

115/230

—RED

TB1

— BLK1

—— RED1

BLKZ -+

327
- 6 V4
/é\ e
QTY 2
E\IIB:\WHT /_‘
TRANSFORMER RED)l |
115/230 [ME—r

IEC

@

MODULE

I—ﬂ

BLK —

GRNI/YEL

(O IE NI I

c4”

\ GRN/YEL

IEC MODULE

=0

® EO®

1

406-0965-004

CRIMP FERRULE, 18 AWG RED

—_—
no

24"

406-2005-030

WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN/YELLOW

—_
—_

4

406-7001-080

QUICK CONNECT, FEMALE 187 X 032 16/14 AWG

4//

406-2005-020

WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK

6//

406-1242-001

CABLE, 1 TWISTED PAIR 18 GA.

al

406-6481-004

SHRINK TUBE, 1/4” DIA. BLACK

2

406-7001-070

QUICK CONNECT, RED INS. FEMALE

32

406-1243-007

CABLE, 2 TWISTED PAIR 18 GA.

al

406-6481-005

SHRINK TUBE, 3/8” DIA. BLACK

1

406-0803-086

PLUG, MTA 156 KEYING

406-0803-966

COVER, MTA-156 5 POS W/STRAIN

406-0803-967

RECEPTACLE, MTA-156 5 POS 18 AWG

1
1
arv.

PART NUMBER

ITEM DESCRIPTICN

g [—[v|w|s|a|o|N|eo|v]|S

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

GND

N

12790

E1) WAS -079 QTY 3. E2) WAS 4”. E3) WAS 3". E4) WAS QTY 3.

o/18
(XY

[HEAT TREATMENT |

12736

RED WIRE OF ITEM 8 MOVED FROM I|EC POSITION 4 TO 6

712
a3

12
a3

12609

CN

REVISED & REDRAWN

N

12543

1)WAS 120", 2) WAS 48", 3) WAS 24"

02/19
[

a2/19)

S

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
TOLERANCE

DECIMAL

.0 2.0300
.00 2.0150
.000 2.0050
0000  ?.0005
ANGULAR ? 0730°

BREAK ALL
SHARP EDGES

®

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

HARNESS, AB7 AC INPUT
DRAWN [ DATE |

KLP

[ FIRST USED ON

AB782

1249

X|_ X|_X|.O|l.™M

RELEASE

3> |m|o|o|m

6’0’0’000

REVISION DESCRIPTION

11/28
Q2
DATE

X
OI —!> 0{ v

12/08
\TE|

O| O| O
@ | |W

8
83
3

5
i
q

AB7

THIRD ANGLE
PRGJECTION

= ©

SCAE |
NONE

NG

11—-25-92
[SIZE |

B

OATE
12/03/92

APPROVED
DAB
]

OF

MFC
ORAWING

423-0202-002

1

DATE
12/17/92
L




SIZE

DRAWING

i
423-0202-018 | o | A

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
1127

11 INCHES

NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1/2".
2. MARK FINISHED PART WITH ASSEMBLY WITH HURCO PART NUMBER

AND REVISION LETTER.

TO BRIDGE RECTIFIER

A [14293|RELEASE

6
5
4
2 1406-7001—037 [ QUICK CONNECT, 1/4" FEMALE 14/16 GA 3
6 406—7001—031 | RING TONGUE #10 14/18 GA 2
17" [406—2003-020| WIRE, 14GA BLUE/WHITE TWISTED 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATWENT
P oveusone | EUERSS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
(N N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
TOLERANCE ®
DECIMAL
[ HEAT TREATMENT | .0 +.030C | pESCRIPTION
.00 +,0150
~ ooo  +0050 | HARNESS, AB6 HV—2 SUPPLY
AR 2o [ORAWN DATE [ CHEGKED [ DATE [ AFFROVED [DATE |
BGG  [|24JunEss| JLw 25,JUNESS
"FIRST USED ON RO ANGE | SCAE SZE [ DRAWING W[V |
ror forormnd (| 423-0202-018 | A
AUTOBEND 6| =% © ™ —0202-018 o1




DRAWING

423-0202-003

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

K
|-

DC SUPPLY TB2 RELAY BOARD TB1

qjajgjojojojnjo
d|d{d(o]b|o|o|ofo

SQLCONDO S UN =

)

Y

18" TYP.

NOTES:

1> MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.

2> MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.

3> INSTALL ITEM 7 INTO POSITION 8 OF TB1 CONNECTOR

4> ITEM 3 PAIRS ARE BLACK/RED, BLACK/WHITE, BLACK/GREEN.

B2

NOTE 2

BLK

<

=TBl1

+ 12 VIDC

NC

e

GRN

BLK

<

GND
GND
- 12 VIC

NC

RED

NC

GND

BLK

X

GND
+ 24 VIDC

NC
NC

@@@

el
X

WHT

GND
GND
+ 12 VIDC

KEY

406-0803—-086

PLUG, MTA KEYING

406-1683—-010

WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK

406-6481-002

HEAT SHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK

406-6481-005

HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" DIA. BLACK

406-1244-007

CABLE, 3 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG

406-0803-971

COVER, MTA—156 W/STRAIN RELIEF 10 POSITION

=|IN|u|PdlO|O| N

406-0803—-228

RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 10 POSITION 18 AWG

CORRECTED NUMBERING OF TB2 CONNECTOR
ITEM 7 WAS QTY 2. ITEM 5 WAS QTY 1°.

12760

ITEM 6 WAS QTY 1"

7/a

7/

RELEASE

AB191 12543

R

a1/10]
1)

@'ﬂx o

(2]

m’/'u D

N

[HEAT TREATMENT |

N

| FIRST USED ON

PART NUMBER

AB7

PARTS LIST

TREATMENT

DECIMAL
.0
.00
.000

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
TOLERANCE

?.0300
?.0150
2.0050
.0000  2.0005
ANGULAR ? 0?30°
BREAK ALL
SHARP EDGES

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPQLIS, IN U.S.A.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
®

DESCRIPTION

HARNESS, AB7 DC OUTPUT
v TDATE | CHECRED. | DATE

DAB

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

=&

01/18/93 MFC |o1/18/93
SCALE
NONE

SZE [ DRAWING
PC |

p
C 423—0202-003 | or, |

"1

[DATE |
22JUL93
SHT, [REV. |




SZE | DRAWNG SHT.

B |423-0203-0010

.,,
|~

—

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MOTION MODULE
J9

RELAY BOARD

/////////////////////////////

\\,
\\/

/\\

NOTES:

1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.

+.25

9.0”

2. MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.

CN

AB779

O (N[O DP|W|IN|—=

(o]

(e}

—
-

N

W

—
N

64}

—_
[@)]

~

oo

J9

+24VDC | 1
RELAY 1 |2
RELAY 2 |3
RELAY 3 |4
RELAY 4 |5
RELAY 5 |6
RELAY 6 |7
RELAY 7 |8
RELAY 8 |9
N/C 10
JOG_UP |11
JOG_DOWN [12
RAPID  [13
MANUAL |14
ACTIVE /STANDBY/|15
ING 16
IN7 17
IN8 18
N/C 19
N/C 20

—_
©

N
o

10" | 406—1560—005 [CABLE, 28 GA. 20 COND. FLAT GREY RIBBON 2
2 406—0806—020 |CONN, 20—PIN RIBBON POLORIZED W/STRAIN REL 1
Qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED: M
ALL DIMENSIONS
| o eI couran;
TOLERANCE ° LIS, .8.
DECIMAL
AT WEAMENT — 0, T30
90 £0150 | DESCRIPTON
U w00 xooos [HARNESS, AB7 RELAY |/O
C [13431|ADDED DIM m%u.x( *A lfw - ORATN HECRED——
N SHARP EDGES KLP |1/24/02 MFC DAB [12/17/92
B |12609|WAS 20 FIRST USED ON TR ANGE | SCAE S| DRAWNG TR
A [12495|RELEASE AB7 s oo 423-0203—001| o]
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION B -@- E A 1




SIZE DRAWING

B 423-0205-001

REV.

|A.¥

—

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

[
N

10

/ F

/
7 /
7

<

TO MAIN CONTROL BOARD J2

©o (o]
c o000
[4)] p—y

TO POWER CABINET WALL

[

-
o

= [(N|W[d|O|O|N]|0|©

BROWN

10—PIN HEADER
CONNECTOR

CN
AB795

// feroun
//

1 NOTE 1: BROWN CONDUCTOR AT ARROW SIDE OF ITEM 2.
5 2: LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
2 3: OVERALL LENGTH TO BE 8”:|:1/2”
7 4. ATTACH ITEM 5 TO ITEM 3.
: 5: LABEL CONNECTOR AS SHOWN
4
9
s 1 [406—0961—023|DUST COVER, DB9 5
NG 1 [406-0806—029|STRAIN RELIEF, 9—PIN 4
1 |406—0806—033|CONN, 9—PIN MALE 'D” W/ THDED INSERTS| 3
9—PIN 1 [406—0806—017[CONNECTOR, 10 PIN W/ STRAIN RELIEF 2
D—CONNECTOR 8" |406—1559—004|CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR FLAT 1
ary. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS M HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y B ] INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
ogcuwu. 7030 ®
[THEAT TREATMENT | y
t‘;’% §§§§ PERFTON  HARNESS, AB7 RS—232
N A:NGUI.AR ?‘0?30° DRAWN | DATE [ DATE APPROVED DATE
GREAK AL KLP l2/17/93 MFC |p2/18/93
i TR0 et | *NONE T
A 1%:3 ORIGINAL RELEASE ______ ENEEE AB7 = @WPC B 423—-0205—001 0,1




SIZE DRAWING

C |703-0003-104 | o

s
—

-—

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

I AXIS 1

MAIN CONTROL BOARD
(LEFT SIDE WALL)

[ 3

L
TP TP2 TP3 TP4

GND +5 +12 -12
®

AXIS 4 AXIS3 AXS 2 AXS1

- 9.0
SERVO AMPS (TOP)
°—3
AX o
['4
2 3
m
AXIS 3 § NORMAL LED
3 (GREEN=ON) ~ "\ ~ - -
I = BALANCE ADJUST \.E
4
AXIS 29
[o]
=

D
=D

FUSES:

120 VAC: 8 AMP 409-1001-235
240 VAC: 4 AMP 409-1001-234

(TD SERVO AMPS)

L L1 L1 L _J
AXIS 4 AXIS 3 AXIS 2 AXIS 1
TB11  TBIO TB9  TB8

] 814
AXIS 4 ;
|| 787 _ SPARE ADvANCE |}
— k| [« ]B |}
@l lawss L L[] [ 3
x | Jm™e el 8
[=]
| |axs 2
AXIS 1 /1 ]
| |84

TB14-4: K4 COIL A TB14-7: ADVANCE RTN
TB14-5: K4 COIL B TB14-8: RETRACT RTN
TB14-6: ADVANCE TB14-9: RETRACT

RELAY BOARD (BOTTOM REAR WALL)

703-0003—-104

REFERENCE PARTS LIST & WIRE MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P

CN
AB177

\.1 RADIUS

~U oo zoo0s | LABEL, AB7 POWER CABINET

| A 12646 RELEASE

23

EYl
2

P.LN. REVISION DESCRIPTION
NO.

Fr”

2
3

B
5

1=1
57| 001—2005—-001 Jrgm?@'t'ﬂ%'ﬂﬂsl C 703—0003—-104 | o

9B~
s

NOTES:

1) FASSON 740 2 MIL WHITE POLYESTER.
2) PERMANENT ACRYLIC ADHESIVE S730. -
3) 2 MIL CLEAR MYLAR OVER LAMINATE.
4) BLACK MYLAR INK.

5) SPLIT BACKING.

6) ART FURNISHED BY VENDOR.

SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED:
M']Nmng:ggus HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
m~ TOLERANGE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL hd

o] 2.0300

[ FEAT TREATNENT | 00 2.0150 | DESCRIPTION

000 ?.0050

ANGULAR 2 0230" | TRAWN DATE CAECKED [ DATE AFPROVED |
SHARP EDGES KLP | 4/5/93 BE 4/9/93
FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE | SORE_ SZE [ DRAWING ]

S

—




Console




Console




H

TRANNG
001-2002-001

G

SEE NOTE 6

REF ‘\

SEE NOTE 6

CN

AB484—1

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

HAutobend 7

.——@ SEE NOTE 2

. / /
4 / /
e @ SEE NOTE 1 SEE NOTE 1
(12 (7) (9
(8) (5
() (&
(19)
A =
- [ ' \
e | ©
foivpHH—@
o | SEE NOTE 6
B
!BEE@@T
\ < NLEIGIe]b=f
) ® 0 ofiie
1N 20 ) © O Ofemasnl
B!
L = )

1

S

AN

KEYPAD LEAD

3 ]

1 3/8"

secTion B—B
®

NOTES:
1.

REF: OPTIONAL LANGUAGE INSERTS

703-0003—063 THRU 067 KEYBOARD INSERT

703-0003—070 THRU 075 PB INSERT

. CENTER THE LUBRICATION LABEL ON THIS SIDE.
. USE LOCKTITE 232 ON ALL FASTENERS.

. ATTACH KE6BOARD PANEL GROUND STRAP AT RIGHT HAND

2

3
@4.
@5

6

MOUNTING SCREW.

. REF: LOGO & MODEL INSERTS

®[ 1 [406—0961—027 [COVER, DB9 CUT-OUT 46
REF [703—0003—105 [INSERT, LVD LOGO 45
REF_[703—0003—108 [INSERT, MNC 50 44

3 [111-0241-001 |RIVET, AD—32—ABS SCOVIL 43

2 [108-5024—012 |PHMS, M4 X 0.7 P X 30 LG 42

2 [110-0129-009 [SPACER, NYLON 1/4” OD X 13/16" LG 4

1 [425-0001—016 [MONITOR, VIDEO DISPLAY, 9* AMBER 40
1_[801-0781-005 |[ENCLOSURE, AB7 CONSOLE LVD OEM 39

® 38
@ 37
3 [110-0062-004 |LOCKWASHER, #10 INTERNAL 36

3 [108—-5003—003 |BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 35

2 [108-5001-002 |BHSCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 8 LG 34

®| 1 [405-3001—-026 |KEYBOARD PANEL, AB7 33
€| 1 [101-5021-003 [SHCS, M4 X 0.7 X 8 L6 32
2 |406—7001—006 [RING TONGUE, #6 18/22 GA RED 31

.5FT [406—2005—030 |WMRE, 18 GA. GREEN/YELLOW 30

1 |801-0787—001 |BEZEL, AB5C CONSOLE 29

2 [115-5002-002 [SHSS, B DIA X 16 LG 28

@[ 1 [406-5001—024 |QUIK CLIP, 5/16—13/32 ADHESIVE BACKED 27
REF _|703—0003—107 [INSERT, HURCO LOGO 26
REF [703—0003—109 [INSERT, AB7 LOGO

2 |110-0066—006 [LOCKWASHER, M4 EXT TOOTH
1_[415-0128—905 |PCB, AB7 CONSOLE INTERCONNECT

®@ 423—0200—001 [HARNESS, AB7 CONSOLE/POWER CABINET

® 423—0116—-004 [HARNESS, VIDEO/CRT
108—-5002—-001 [BHSCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 8 LG
® 110-0131-003 [BOARD CLIPS, MSCBS—4-19

801-0780—003

COMER, REAR

®e

406—7505—-012

FLAT CABLE MOUNT, ADHESIVE BACKED

703—0006—049

LABEL, SAFETY SIGN WARNING PL

703—0003—084

LUBRICATION LABEL, ABSC

101-5007-012

SHCS, MS X 0.8 P X 45 LG

®

110-0062-005

LOCKWASHER, 3/4" INTERNAL

404—7001—-002

LOCK, KEYSWITCH CHICAGO

411-0001-013

T5.5 LAMP_UNIMAX #01-903—-12

404—4161-012

SWITCH LENS CAP, GREEN

404—9200-001

SWITCH, DIFFUSER, WHITE

404—3677—-001

SWITCH, P/B MOMENTARY 2 MAKE

404—4121-003

FRONT RING, SWITCH

404—9200-002

DIFFUSER, EXTENDED

404—4161-011

LENS CAP, RED

SEE NOTE 1{

13073

ITEM 13 WAS 703—-1005-364 & REMOVED NOTE 4

1) WAS 1 PC, 2) ADDED SEC. B-B VIEW

8) WAS 1 PC 4063001008, B) WAS 1 °C 4065001012,
2) WAS ), WAS 1 PC 110012800 WAS 101!
I 105—3001—025,{6)ADDED ITEM 48,{TIWAS 423-0118—00

Aw[o]o]m

R Y I R I R

404—3677—002 [SWITCH, P/B NOMENTARY 1 MAKE
703-0003—070 [INSERT, PB_ENGLISH
703-0003—062 [INSERT, ENGLISH_KEYBOARD
PART NUMBSER ITEM DESCRIPTION
PARTS UST
TREATHENT ?’,‘m
DIENSIONS HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
m Tumnce . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DEOIAL U
Do Eneo ocecwmow
U | s |ASSY. AB7 STD CONSOLE
SHARP EDGES
el oecnn | NONE
A7 = R 001-2002-001 | &




SE | BRAWNG 9 | PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

X N AKX N
RIS
{%"‘&\ RN
R

Nt

AN

TO POWER
CABINET

rer (21) \\

AN

/"/15

CRT DRIVER BOARD

AN AN AN AN AN AN SO\

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
NO SCALE

AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN

()
S secTon A—A )

ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
mJ LY e N INDIANAPOLE, IN U.S.A.
FERTTEAENT——| Do +.0a0
DESCRIPTION
~U ‘oo ¥oom [ ASSY, AB7 STD CONSOLE

CN PROJECTION

AB484—2 AB7 B@W D 001-2002—-001 |&




S| DRAWNG 1| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 405—3001—026 ¢-2 D mmwnw%wm"wummmmmmmmmw
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
KEYBOARD DETAIL
}i‘r fs? KX X X X 1K X
14125 KKK XK 1K XK 1K
—=|.95 7.0 (NOTE 10) 1.47 5.@01 b b b b b b
@ @ 3.52 ‘_1.4’2® 1 2 3 4 3 [) 7
® PR IK KKK IK K
)
d S 1.00 TYP. (2) PL 7 8 o 10 M 4
/ \
7 D o e 5L 3%
.08 32 B 23. .
@ _____ / NOTE 2 r 4 3 13. otrr 24. 0
.09 e 5. YES 14, BACK 25. CLEAR
TYP. 6. NEXT 15. No = e
/ 7. ENTER ADV. }g g :
a9 8. STAT. 18 9 28. NEW STAT.
TYP. T NOTE 7 CLEAR WINDOW "5%"82 24 19. INSERT
@ H 20. NC
|
NOTE 10 488 I . L
I I NOTE 4 —.22 SLOT CENTERED
| | (2) PLACES @
D | i I 9.5
| | I| '
: : l —| |-— 28@ | | |
! / 1 | . |zaoso1uuwl|
P 7 1
38 RAD, TYP, — ~———————-—m--o--oooooooooo- g | 6.310 e MIN
NOTE 9 I AL
. w
| 5@ L NOTE 4 I 1 325 475 4.94 l
-t e I 2.25
73 V4 | | |
3.62 \\ : : % l 1.50 N SEE NOTE 8 ]
T ! NI 61-75 Lokey
A l 1
175133 | 50 ! ! \! [
@ 112 " | h .94
{ f .50 L | | | ‘
e (3) 813 / .06 61 --—\ T~
.18 RAD. (2) PL.
—= .73 I 4.22 ® .94 (2) PL. _4 : \ 13 TYP. @ (2)
| 5.01 12 TYP.
- 558 NRGA \ CLEAR WINDOWS
@.13 TYP. — 4.00 ~— 1.50 —= NOTE: SEE PAGE 2 FOR BACKING PANEL DETAILS
425 2.25
CLEAR WINDOW 3.00
9.38 3.77 £.01 ——=
— CLEAR WINDOW &
NOTES:
1 |703—-0003—109( INSERT, AUTOBEND 7 5
12. l.'sf‘l_BvEELR TS EEN%%ANcékagéﬁkeROUND 1 |703—-0003-108| INSERT, AUTOBEND SC MODEL 4
3. GRAPHIC LAYER — .010 CLEAR POLYCARBONATE W/HARDCOTE & PRINTED TEXTURE. 1_|703-0003-107| INSERT, HURCO LOGO 3
4. GRAPHIC INSERT POCKET FORMED BY CUT—OUTS IN SPACER (NOTE 6). (7 2
5. SWITCH LAYERS — .005 CLEAR MYLAR. SILVER CONTACTS — KEYBOARD CABLE 14" MINIMUM LENGTH. 1
6. SPACER — .016 MYLAR & ADHESIVE TOTAL THICKNESS FOR GRAPHIC INSERT POCKETS. PV Rpep— prg—— ==
7. DISPLAY FILTER — .12 THICK NOMINAL, PLEXIGLASS, TRANSPARENT BRONZE TINT, SHADE Py
2412, BEHIND OPEN WINDOW IN GRAPHIC LAYER. TWO SPRAY COATS OF "GUARDSMAN" ANTI—GLARE SRR TR s e o
COATING TO BE APPLIED ON DISPLAY FILTER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION IN SWITCH PANEL. aLonesows | BB HURCO MANUPACTURING COMPANY, INC:
8. CABLE TERMINATION TO MATE TO SAMTEC TSS—112—01-L-S—12 SHROUDED SINGLE ROW TERMINAL - R INDIANAPOLIS, IN USA
HEADERS ON .0100" CENTERS W/ 10 MICROINCH GOLD ON CONTACT AREA. POSITION #12 ON CABLE - AL s 3300
TERMINATION SHOULD CONTAIN APPROPRIATE KEYING PLUG. D [14119[(1) WAS 703-0003-105 (2) WAS 703-0003-106 [M,["{*n[* o o0 [oEsonFoN
9. LOGO & MODEL INSERTS TO BE SIZE & COLOR PER HURCO SUPPLIED ARTWORK. C [12688| W N | oo, vooos PANEL. AB7 MEMBRANE SWITCH /DISPLAY
10. DIMENSIONS FOR DIE CUT THRU GRAPHIC LAYER. C [12688] me e mesar s ma iy ma st g ma st 2 me 2.7 e . 8 o W[ s "R 02/18/53
11. ITEMS 1 THRU 5 INCLUDED WITH MEMBRANE SWITCH PANEL. B [1260s[1) CHANGED NOTE 11, 2) ADDED ITEMS 1 THRU 5 |Fp["&{M. [%*[Ds["e] [rwerverov mm o =
CN Al12s43RELEASE mokcnon | NONE D D
U =R N e | 405—-3001-026




2 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 405-3001-026 | o D INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

14125
11.20

800 4 RAD. TYP

1.0 TYP.— /— . . .
\< — le— .15 TYP.

|| —.125 DIA VENT HOLE
THRU
6.00
REF. 406—7505—012 FLAT CABLE MOUNTS,
ADHESIVE BACKED
9.5 & X
\.15 DIA
TH

\ / (2) PL

. i| STANDOFF W/M4 INTERNAL THREAD,
y/  STAKED ON 2 PLACES AS SHOWN.
P P
3.13 At H t)d
-.98~|
je—

15— L .75 DIA. THRU / / 08 ==

40—=] e .885 DIA. THRU (2) pL—]

e 136 — .18 RAD. (2) PL.
4.81 275 —
5.59 3.53
10.21 2.00 —=
14.40
14.45 NOTE: SEE PAGE 1 FOR OVERLAY & KEY ARRAY DETAILS.

MATERIAL: .08 THK ALUMINUM

EXCEPT AS NOTED:

A"-.‘ URCG HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

m N owes A DNDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA
DECIMAL
0 2.0300
[FEAT TREATUENT | 00 %.0150 | DESORPTION
oo 2.0050
0000

~J X rooos | PANEL, AB7 MEMBRANE SWITCH/DIAPLAY
ANGULAR ¢ 030" [GRaWN [ DATE |

AR EDGES | KLP_lozpiesss
PRoxcnon | NONE

AB1B7—2 =R N e | D |405-3001-026




SIZE DRAWING

C |415-0128-905

&
po*]-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY QTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE NOTE 2\

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 3
COMPONENT SIDE VIEW

#:@%QQ 5

C_—_1 415-0128-905 REVC

~

JG J7| | I

U AIIXM 5 FROM MAINBOARD

NOTES:

1. FILL IN CURRENT REV LEVEL WITH PERMANENT INK.
2. J4, PIN 12 REMOVED FOR KEY.
J2 MOUNTED FROM SOLDER SIDE.

3. J1,

4. LOCATIONS NOT POPULATED: J7, J8

CN
AB786—1

1 | 411-4001-005] AUDIO ALARM, M8O M80 8
1 | 406—0806—056 HEADER, 40 PIN W/LOCK & EJECT | J5 7
2 | 406-7001—006] #6 RING TERMINAL 6
5 |406—2005—029] WIRE, 18 GA. WHITE 5
1| 406—0806-050] HEADER, 10 PIN, LOCK /EJECT J3 4
1 | 406—0D808—060] HEADER, 12—PIN 1—ROW J4 3
2 | 406-0741-002| CONNECTOR, 6 PIN J1,2 2
1| 414—0128-005] RAW PCB, CONN. SWITCH BOARD 1
PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION LOCATION(S) ITEM
QTY. PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EAL MBS
HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
.0 ?.0300
FAEAT TREATMENT .00 ?2.0150 DESCRIPTION
0000 70005 PCB, CONSOLE INTERFACE
mNS ANGULAR ? 0?30" [~GRRWN T DATE | CHECKED | DATE [ AFPROVED [ DATE ]
sk s | AET. [130aNe3| D.AB. |13UaN93
[ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE " DRAWING SHT. |
A[12534] ORIGINAL ISSUE g7 rovecon | 1= C |415-0128-905 -
TN, REVISION DESCRIFTION
RV R e o = o ™% | "2




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
SIZE DRAWING SHT. | REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
415-0128-905 2 INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
C oF A DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER  PERSON OR ORGANIZATION
2 WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
‘CRT”
U5 +H2v 3
1
8 47 5]
10 10
s VIDED 5 “RUN*
7 HORIZ 7
3 VERT 5 J2
il
1L
2 RUN o
(17 Y7 t *STOP”
14 N/C |
_1393 N/C X3* J;
= tia S :
20 | X0X Y6 1 ‘KEYBOARD”
2l X% N/C S
B oW NG 3 J4
23 | X3% X0x
—3% wr? Lo i , X1% 2
e V2 sy -V sy AUX PWR —X3% 3
S5 va . . s | : Y
T Vs — KEY SWITCH 5 v5
30 | Ve J6 4 e |4 Y3
15 | KEYLOCK 3 NG Y4
B = %
[ 93 +12V
a§ T 47 < < N/C 12_| KEY
4
33 45V +2v
35 l
40 1 1
v 2 M80
M80
MOUNTING HOLE
HL
CHAS-GND 1]
HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC
] INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A
TITLE
C N H U R C D PCB, AB7 CONNECTOR INTERFACE
=V
AB/86-2F Tl e | 415-0128-905 A
DATE 13JAN93 [
8 7 I 6 I 5 I 4 I 3 I 2 I 1



SHT.
SZE | DRAWNG 1| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 425-0001-016 | or . | INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

B 6.45 N
B (163.8) -
B 5.95 ol .25 I
B (151.13) - (6.35)

@
<J

@ 2

o)
<

4.5
i @ (114.3) 5.87
Focus Sl 4.0 (149.2)
(101.6) SCREEN HEIGHT
@ SPECIFICATIONS:
e & o 0 0 L CRT
o el MR 9.06 A. 9 INCH DIAGONAL, 80 DEGREE/20MM
is P2 1 P3 1 - : MAX - B. EUROPEAN AMBER PHOSPHOR-DB
v | 1| » ” | | CoNTRAST © ] (230) C. IMPLOSION PROTECTED TUBE
II. ELECTRICAL
x KEY — PULL PIN 2 ) A. +12 VDC NOMINAL INPUT +/~5% © 1 AMP MAXIMUM
C B. TTL VIDEO/SYNC INTERFACE
C. EXTERNAL CONDUCTIVE COATING AND IMPLOSION PROTECTION
CRT DRIVER BOARD _ HARDWARE MUST BE CHASSIS GROUNDED
SCALE: 1=1 TIL ENVIRONMENTAL
A. TEMPERATURE
54 1. NON—OPERATING: FROM —40 TO +70 DEGREES C
- - - W 2. OPERATING: FROM O TO +55 DEGREES C
B. HUMIDITY
CONNECTOR PINOUTS 1. NON—OPERATING: RH OF 95% AT +55 DEGREES C
BN 2. OPERATING: RH OF 85% AT +55 DEGREES C
SIGNAL P1 P2 |P3 1 C. SHOCK
GROUND HERE] 1. NON-OPERATING: AMPLITUDE OF 50g, FOR 11 mS
BRIGHT HIGH 2 |NCINKG D. ALTITUDE
g:&; '3;’3: :g(‘;:; Ig‘; . i :52 :jg ] V 1. NON—OPERATING: PRESSURE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT
R ARG L 2. OPERATING: PRESSURE ALTITUDE OF 10,000 FT
HORIZONTAL SYNG NFUT e [Ne| 7 IV PACKAGING/SHIPPING
T z N}c 13 A. MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER, DATE CODE AND HURCO PART NUMBER ARE TO
NERTCAL SYNG NPUT s TZel s BE CLEARLY MARKED ON EACH SHIPPING BOX AS WELL AS ON THE BACK OF THE CRT.
GROUND 0 (NGl 8 INCHES B. THE INDIVIDUAL SHIPPING BOX MUST BE SUITABLE FOR SEPARATE SHIPMENT
KEY NG| 2 [ 10 (MILLIMETERS) C. USE A BONDING AGENT é"ﬁec"e%E AMRE:.T) TO PROVIDE MECHANICAL STABILITY FOR
SURFACE TREATHEN
kT ———
TOTCO 0 AC G COMPANY, INC.
NOTES: Y N NoHES ’ . INDIANAPOLS, IN U.S.A
P1: 10 PIN, .156" EDGE BOARD CONNECTOR REQ'D. DEOC'MAL 20300
» ' HEAT TREATMENT | :
P2: 3 PIN, .156° MTA FEMALE REQD. :oogo ;:g;gg DESCRIPTION .,
P3: 10 PIN, IDC FEMALE W/ STRAIN RELIEF REQ'D. e, D000 20005 MONITOR, 2 AMBER VIDEO DISPLAY
et DRA | 4-7-92| WMFC [s5-28-92| DDC |[6-3-92
B [12328] ADDED ASSEMBLY NOTE AT P2. ons| 4p FRST USED OV o e [ SAE | ST DG s TR
C.N. év 12127| REL ABSC it - C 425—-0001-016 |or |
\Sa85 T REvI e ek = @™ 1

8.4 8.06 7.81

(214) (204.7) B A (198.4)
SCREEN WIDTH




Backgauge




Backgauge




SEZE | DRAVING REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D [001-2003-000 (05| B | cetemsros comeen enen = e e o iics wewricuan: colean B K0 EmROcIoN S e
THE PRICR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO

41.35" REF

8 ()

1 g,
”/////// /If//////lf i1},

3.00"

RE

(19

- F'o3.05

110-5001-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

Rfl-' e

27.72° REF \

3.86"

i ~~

S N ¥

DOEDG

&

28

31

32
33

19.46" REF

27)34) (35

SECTION C—C
(SEE SHEET 2)
ROTATED 90° CW

\_\
o ~
\REE/

SECTION B—B
(SEE SHEET 2)

SECTION D—D
(SEE SHEET 2)

ROTATED 90° CW

]

,_——-—

NOTES:

1. ITEM 41 TO BE DETERMINED
AT ASSEMBLY:
801-0814—001 RED (.002)
801-0814—-002 BLUE (.005)

801-0814—-003 BROWN (.010)
801-0814—-004 YELLOW (.020)
2. ITEMS 42, 43, & 44 NOT SHOWN
ON ASSEMBLY.
3. X=30 CONTACT CEMENT TO BE USED
TO ASSEMBLE ITEM 7 TO ITEM 20.

101-5010-003

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG

111-0241-001

RIVET, AD—32 SCOVIL

703-1001-129

INFO & WARNING LABEL

SEE
NOTE 2{

001-1430-001

ASSY, SHIPPING BOX

SEE __—
NOTE 1

801-0814—-XXX

SHIM_STOCK

801-2008-001

BUMPER, GAUGE RUBBER

408-8001-013

PLUG, HOLE HEYCO #DP—875

112-5024-004

SPRING PIN, M6 DA X 20 LG

101-5010-007

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 25 LG

901-0080-001

ROD, GUIDE

404-5202-012

LIMIT_SWITCH

110-5001-004

FLAT WASHER, M6

117-0100-007

LOCKNUT, M6 X 1 P

103-5165-021

§SS, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG. CONE PT.

801-0703-001

BLOCK, BEARING

=N CIF B N B R Y B B B E LN )

108-5006—-001

BHSCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 16 LG.

112-5026-001

SPRING PIN, M10 DIA X 20 LG

101-5008—-003

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG

801-2000-008

PLATE, S6 BOTTOM

®@ ® Q0

101-0003-002

SHCS, #8-32 X 3/8 LG

801-0641-001

BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING

211-5002-008

BUSHING, BALL SUPER 20—OPN

608-0005-005

SEAL, BALL BUSHING OP STD 1.25

609-0001-010

KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8

801-2012-001

SUPPORT, BALL SCREW BEARING

211-0035-003

BEARING, DBL ROW BALL, #MRC—5202SBKZZ

113-0008-025

RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526

208-0002-039

PULLEY, GEAR BELT, BROWN #36XLM037

aQ

416—0248-058

ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF.

423—-0204—-001

HARNESS GAUGE INTERNAL AB7 S86,7,8

001-2009-010

M.T.E. AB7, 500 LINE

801-2014-008

COVER, S6 MOTOR

208-0002-006

SPROCKET, 1B8XL037 1/2" DIA BORE

204-0002-007

BELT, TIMING, 130 X L037

211-0087-001

LOCKNUT, BEARING, AFBMA N—02

211-0088-001

LOCKWASHER, BEARING, AFBM W-02

211-0009-025

BEARING, BALL 6202-2RS

801-0746-001

RING, STOP BUMPER

001-1525-006

ASSY, NEW S6 BALL NUT/BALL SCREW

801-0712-003

CARRIAGE, S6 GAUGE

-@_.__._.”N_._._._._.q_.n_.n_..p;_.;_\];

-

703-0003-009

TAPE, BLK/YEL STRIPED WARNING

801-0706-002

FRAME, S8 MAIN

703-1001-080

NAMEPLATE, S6

.g(_,‘_._.

123-0001-008

SCREW, PPH, TYPE B TAP #10 X 1/2 LG

QdNqum\lm

14903/(1) WAS 001-2009-003; (2) WAS 416-0248—-054 ||
1) WAS 101-0003-004. S/B LG: (2) WAS 108—5006—002, 20 LG

[ d>[o[o]o]m

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.

MEM DESCRPTION
i

PARTS LIST
DESCRIFTION
ASSEMBLY, S6 BACKGAUGE

JLW.
o




SIE | DRAWNG 5 | PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2003-009 ¥, E INFORUATION GONTAINED HEFEN (3 THE PROPERTY OF HURDD MANFAGTURING COMPANY. ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR

INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WMTHOUT
THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTE: AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
224 DIA X 1.0 DEEP (2) PLACES
FOR INSERTION OF SPRING PIN,
ITEM 38.

- C '
j % @+ || Ll
et e e e I 1
J M / i b ® : + ] my 1l
S~ i | : ] . W
1 1. (w1 ] - !4 .
U = |
//‘!\ ,///
! 7 7 1 )
| 7 ) [ "R
' — 01 Al T e — - ——— - N ] 15.00
I N A = " i ] 1)\ S —— e e ——— ] REF
* I __Q [ &] _ ) J [ * .
B SEE SHEET 1
$
1
SEE SHEET 1 i_“_— 5
SEE SHEET 1 ®
42.0 REF OVERALL
VIEW A—A
SEE SHEET 2
SCALE 1:2

— HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
e INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.

2000 | ASSEMBLY, S6 BACKGAUGE
Lo

[évme& "“':“:‘im B@W D 00—2003—009 cr. E




He

001-2003-001

o p B

(USED TO ATTACH GROUND

A\
1\

L

| /
TN e
LI AN

9

NOTE: AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL

224 DIA X 1.0 DEEP (2) PLACES

FOR INSERTION OF SPRING PIN,
ITEM #7.

46 (47112

NOTE:

(1) 801—-0814—001
801-0814—002
801-0814—003 BROWN (.010)
801-0814—004 YELLOW (.020)

(TO BE DETERMINED AT ASSY.)

RED (.002)
BLUE (.005)

(2) MEMS 40, 41, 42, 52, & 53 NOT
SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY.

(3) X—30 CONTACT CEMENT TO BE USED
TO ASSEMBLE ITEM #8.

14903((1) WAS 001—2009-003; (2) WAS 416—0248—054

13612ITEM 54 ADDED

13436[TEMS 52 & 53 ADDED

12543)(1)ADDED ITEM 51

[ Jw[o]o]m

@ ® [REF [416—-024B—058]ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 54
© [6.7§ [712—0001-002|B CHEMICAL, 1504 CYL. INSTA—FOAN 53
© [ 75§ [712=0001—001|A CHEMICAL, 150§ CYL. INSTA—FOAM 52

1_|801—2000—002| PLATE, AB7 S6/B AXIS IF_MOUNT 51
4 |101-0003—004|SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG 50
7 |208—0002—006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 1/2° DIA BORE 49
7 [801—0716—001| BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING )
1_|406—5001—006|TIE_WRAP. MEDIUM 47
1 [406—5001—002|TIEWRAP MOUNT, PANDUT TA158 46
2 |110-0046—007|LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, M6 45
2 |117-5013—001|NUT, HEX, M6 X 1.0 P v
2 |108—5004—008|BHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 25 LG 43
4 |111—0241—001|RIVET, AD—32 SCOVIL 42
7 [703-1001—123|INFO_& WARNING LABEL X
7 [001—1430—001|ASSY, SHIPPING BOX 20
7_|801—1802—001]| BRAGKET, LIMIT_SW. 39
4 |211—5002—008|BUSHING, BALL SUPER 20—OPN 38
4 |508—0005—005|SEAL, BALL BUSHING OP STD 1.25 37
4 [103-5165-021|55S, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG. CONE PT. 36
2 |801-0703—001|BLOCK, BEARING 35
8 |10B—5006—002|BHSCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 20 LG. 34
4 |112-5026-001|SPRING PIN, 10 DIA X 20 LG 33
4 |101—5008—003|SHCS, M6 X 1 P X 12 LG. 32
1 [423-0204—001|HARNESS GAUGE INTERNAL AB7 56,7,8 31
1_|801—0814—XXX|SHIM_STOCK 30
7 [001—1525—-001]ASSY, BALLNUT/PRELOAD 29
4 [108—5005—004|BHSCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG. 28
2 |102-5006—006|FHSCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG. 27
1_|801—0712—001] CARRIAGE 26
9 FT|703—0003—008|TAPE, BLK/YEL STRIPED WARNING 25
7 [001—2009—010|M.T.E. AB7, 500 LINE 24
7 [801—-0706—001|FRAME 23
8 |117—0100—007|LOCKNUT, M6 X 1 P 22
1 [408—8001—040|PLUG, HOLE HEYCO #DP—750 21
2 |110-0086—012| LOCKWASHER, EXT. N8 20
2 [117-5015-001|NUT, HEX, M8 X 1.25 P 19
7_[101—5010—008| SHCS, MB X 1.25 P X 30 LG. 18
2 [101—5010-010|SHCS, MB X 1.25 P X 40 LG. 17
7 [204—0002—007|BELT, TMING, 130 X L037 16
7 |[609—0001—010|KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 15
1 |208—0002—039| PULLEY, GEAR BELT, BROWN #36XLM037 14
1 [703—1001—080| NAMEPLATE, S6 13
4 [123-0001—008|SCREW, PPH, TYPE B TAP #10 X 1/2 LG 12
7 [113—0001—013|RETAINING RING, INT. BASIC, 1.375 11
1 |211—0035—003| BEARING, DBL ROW BALL, #MRC—5202SBKZZ | 10
1 [113-000B—025|RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 9
7 [801—0746—001|RING, STOP BUMPER B
2 |112-5024—004|SPRING PIN, 6 DIA X 20 LG 7
2 |801—0645—001|BRACKET, DRIVE BEARING 3
2 |901—0083—001|ROD, GUIDE 5
2 |211—008B—001|LOCKWASHER, BEARING, AFBM W—02 4
2 |211—0087—001|LOCKNUT, BEARING, AFBMA N—02 3
7 |211—0009—025|BEARING, BALL 6202—2RS 2
1_|404—5202—005] SWITCH, LIMIT, ZC—Q2255 1
ary. PART NUMBER TEM DESTRIPTION 127
PARIS UST
TSORFACE TREATHENT ?"m
N .‘Uﬂmlsﬂlls HURCO ::cm&uo.‘cmw. INC.
DECIMAL .
P ——
o ~U o0 tos | ASSEMBLY, S8 GAUGE
ANGULAR 20°30° | =3 SRR = CEOROVED N
x s JWELLS [ 1-26-s3| JWELLS | 2-2s-95
LW| FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE |50 Sz DRAWIRG BAT. —[REV.
- PROJEOTION 1= 1
AB7/36 =} © "B E




SIE | DRAmS Py PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001_2003_001 wz E INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANVFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

24 (25) (26)
—=B

1 [ I
)
| I
_} i e _ p— - L —
i AT AREERAMRARR R - -
% — f
& (39 (28)
\REP/

SECTION A—A

N/

RS

SN

50)49) 48
section B—B
PARTS LIST
TSORFACE TREATNIENT W"m
DIMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
~J T m INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
DECMAL J
'] +,0300
& m IDESCRIPTION
omo 008 | ASSY, BACKGAUGE, S6 HORIZ. AB7
s ks |OLH  [1-26-53| JWELLS| 1-26-s3| J.WELLS| 2545
ProcTON | : 2 E
3 e . i e S6/AB7 = @» v




5

DRAWNG
001-2003-00

REV.

2«'2H

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

N

secTioN B—B

N

[- :\\\\\\\\ MW

|
AT \\}\\\\ (L\LLLLTNNY
AVALLEALARRELRAARR

‘ ‘,

u; 2
LN
ALY }\Q\\\\\\\\_\‘
FRFoTEN

NOTES:
1. SHIM STOCK SIZE TO

BE DETERMINED AT ASSEMBLY.

801-0813—001 — RED (.002)
—-002 - BLUE (.005)
—003 — BROWN (,010)
—004 — YELLOW (.020)

2. X—30 CONTACT CEMENT (P/N 334—0001-005) TO BE
USED TO ASSEMBLE ITEM 28.

secTioN A—A

wE H JOLAKRIRR

®

®
wraee {8
®

NOT SHOWN _
ON' ASSEMBLY

®

@
® ©

NOT SHOWN
ON ASSEMBLY

®
®
@

12796

EERCREIRE

12543

ADDED ITEM 1

E;

e i

REF |416—-0248-058| ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 56
8.7§ [712-0001-002| B CHEMICAL, 150§ CYL. INSTA—FOAM 55
7.5¢ [ 712-0001—001| A CHEMICAL, 1504 CYL. INSTA—FOAM 54
2 |801—-2008-001| BUMPER, GAUGE RUBBER 53
1 |757-4002-032| ENG. DOC., AB7 CHECKOUT PROCEDURE 52
1 [703-1001-080| NAMEPLATE, AUTOBEND 51
50

1 [801-2000—001| PLATE, AB7 AXIS IF MOUNT S7 0
1 20B8—-0002-006 | SPROCKET, 1BXL037 1/2“ DIA BORE 48
4 |101-0003-004| SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG 47
1 [801-0841—001] BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 16
%

1 703—-1001—-129| LABEL, INFO & WARNING 44
4 |111-0241-001| RIVET, AD—-32 SCOVIL 43
1 001—-1430—001| ASSY, SHIPPING BOX 42
]

2 |112-5024-004| SPRING PIN, 6 DIA X 20 LG 4D
2 801-0646—001| COVER, RIGHT GAUGE 38
4 [112-5026-002| SPRING PIN, 10 DIA X 24 LG 38
1 |001-2009-010| M.T.E. W/500 L ENCODER 37
Z_|101-5010-004] SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 18 LG. 36
8 |117-0100—-007| LOCKNUT, M6 DIN 985 35
2 [901-0080—001| ROD, S7 GUIDE 34
1 [801-0647-002| FRAME. S7 MAN 33
1 [204—0002—006| GEARBELT, 180XL037 32
24 [123-0001—-008| SCREW, #10 X 1/2 TYPE B, PH TAP 31
4 [108—5005-004 BHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 L. 30
1 [801-0746—001] RING, STOP BUMPER 29
1 [211-0035-003| BEARING, DBL ROW BALL WRC 5202SBKZZ 28
1 404-5202-010] SWITCH, PNL. MTG. CROSS ROLL/PLUNGER 27
1 [605-5001-009] WASHER, BELLEVILLE §B1250-89 26
1 [110-0062—009| LOCKWASHER, 9,16~ INTERNAL 25
1 [208-0002—038| PULLEY. GEARBELT J36XL037 2%
1 609—-0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 23
22

2 [113-0008—025 RETANING RING, BOW 1,375 X 1.526 21
2 |801-0645—001| BRACKET. DRVE BEARING 20
2.83' | 703—0003—009| TAPE, BLACK/YELLOW STRIPED WARNING 19
1 801-0735-004| SADDLE, S7 18
2 [108-5003-004| BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 12 LG. 7
1 [801-0812—001] SWITCH ACTUATOR 16
1 102-5007—-003| FHSCS, M12 X 1.75 P X 30 LG. 15
1 801—0813—-XXX| SHIM STOCK, S7 (SEE NOTE 1) 14
1 [001-1525-002| ASSY, S7 BALL NUT/PRELOAD 5
1 [801-0636—001| COVER. BALL SCREW 12
1 |211-0009—025| BEARING, BALL #6202—2RS 1
2 |211-0088—001| LOCKWASHER, BEARING #AFBM W-02 10
2 | 211-0087—001| LOCKNUT, BEARING FAFBMA N—02 9
8

7 [105-5165-021] SHSS, N8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG, CONE PT. 7
4 |608-0005-00S| SEAL, BALL BUSHING, OP STD 1.25 DIA. 6
4 [211-5002—008 BUSHING, BALL (SUPER 20 OPN) 5
2 |801-0703—001| BEARING BLOCK 2
7 |801—0735-005| FAD, SADDLE S7 3
8 |108-5006—-003| BHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG. 2
1 [423-0204—001] HARNESS, S7 GAUGE INTERNAL, AB7 1
orY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION [ )

PARTS LIBT
[SORFACE TREATMENT W AS NOTED:
N .‘mel!lﬂlls HURCO :nmrm&m.‘ors&m, INC.
DECIMAL id
owo soms | ASSEMBLY, S7 GAUGE

" GLH
o




5

DRAWING
001-2003-002 |#,| H

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFACTURING COMPANY,
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT 1O ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

@./

¢.
NOTE: |
AFTER ACCURACY A M
CHECKING, 53¢ DIA, Tt - B |
DRILL THRU, (2) PLCS, KR e o SN F=1-1 €
FOR INSERTION OF T[T o @J_ -7 @) - —%&+ T "“‘)‘!"‘ﬁl o @
SPRING PIN, ITEM #41. D ) | \_:__. 1 3

L | ) / _
VAR
— ] L
[ I
* ! 4=l _ =1

38

NOTE:
AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
.397 DIA X 1.0 DEEP,
(4) PLACES, FOR SPRING
PIN, ITEM #39.

| C
| |C & .¢.‘_,
e t: S g
I  —— -
B
L
o, pwrer ovmer | m":m [ e
L = B il Ww HURCO mc;ug‘o.‘elﬁ&m, INC.
©@ @ | o[ R T
~U 2020 aa00s




D [001-2010-005

1 [®&v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIIR VRITTEN CONSENT OF

+— — —

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION (R
THE RECIPEENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON
HURCO MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, INC

OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

SECTION B-B
(SEE SHEET 2)

(9

SECTION E

SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED)

SECTION C—C
(SEE SHEET 2)

F— —

\ [/

i

NOT SHOWN
ON ASSEMBLY

VIEW D
SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED)

b — —

VIEW F
(SEE SHEET 2)

14903((1) WAS 001-2009-003; (2) ITEM 43 ADDED R
,4,,9"32)—1 WAS 117-0100-006 QY 4 . A
13533[(1) WAS 111-0241-009; (2) ITEMS 43 & 44 ADDED |'w[%¢|%u

(=Y 44
@ € | REF |416-0248-058| ENCODER, 500 L 43
1 | 001-2024—001 ASSY, LP11 FASTENER 42
4 [101-5011—008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. 41
1 |208—0002-006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 40
1 204—0002—-003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 39
3) 38
37
1| 001-1525-005 | ASSEMBLY, LP11_BALL SCREW 36
2 | 801-2012-001 [ SUPPORT, BEARING 35
6 |101-5008—008 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 34
2 |801-2014-005| BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 33
1 | 211—-0009-025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 32
1 | 211—0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 31
1| 801-2011—001 [ HOUSING, REAR END 30
2 |113—-0008—025| RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 29
1 | B01-2010-001 | PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING 28
2 [102—5005-008| FHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 27
1 | 801-2009-002 | CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 26
2 |112-5024—006 | SPRING PIN, M6 X 30 LG. 25
2 | 211-0088-001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 24
2 | 211-0087-001 LOCKNUT, BEARING 23
1 | 609—0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 22
1 |208-0002-039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 21
1 | 801-2014-003 | COVER, MTE 20
1 |B01-2014-004 | COVER, END HOUSING 19
1 | 801-2013-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 18
1 | 423—0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 17
@ | 1 [001-2009-010] ASSY, MTE, W/ 500 L 16
2 |101-5008-004 [ SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 15
1 | 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 14
1 |404-5202—012| LIMIT SWITCH 13
15 |[110-5001-004 | FLAT WASHER, M6 12
13 |108-5004-002| BHCS, M6 X 12 LG. 1
4 | 102-0003-001|FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/8 LG. 10
1 | 703-1005-409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 9
4 [108—5004—006 [ BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
2| 211-1100-023 | RAIL, LINEAR — G15+820L 7
1 | 801-2015-003 | FRAME, 24" MAIN 6
16 | 101-5021-005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. 5
4 | 211-1100-024 [ BEARING, LINEAR — GSR15 4
16 | 101-5021—006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
1 | 801-2014-007 | COVER, 24° GAUGE 2
4 | 101-5010-007 [ SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEN
PARTS LIST
SURTACE TREATMENT
~ (e R wemene e
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE i
DECINAL
S rw | 0 oo [YESCHPTIN
o 0% | ASSEMBLY, LP11 BACKGAUGE
RAVN |

5
P

sp|<f]
==

EEERE

13384|REL

I"'"''"""'''—I‘"'I""‘‘I‘i''I""‘I""I""‘I""




SEZE | IRAVING 2 [ ®Ev PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D [001-2010-005(07,] )| RTuTe commmts sorce iz e MCTY O WK MULEICTUENG cOPMIL I 10 RPSOICTIOO 8
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HLRCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
41,0 OVERALL LENGTH (REF)
SEE NOTE
(2122 24) ol (@ (28)
|
|
- —
A -- [ B A
* I S S & b S ! *
! [ &/ L3 :}f ii:# 9 - 4 16 6 o] . !
12.5" Y7 N
OVERALL ! i * J ' 10.0"
WIDTH | ] ' d | (REF)
(REF) - - - - (T - - - 1— - - l— - -
K +
SEE rS i 173 > 3
SHEET 1 E '; ; ! :
L — J L — J 4 E I—
] R .
SEE SHEET 1
& —®
SHEET 1
N - 4 TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER
\ ¢ A3
(29 & 29 (34
SEE NOTE
D ® OE
|
|
7] %; / LA,
| --_ _: :_ — _l -_-__-__ -------------- (3E7|.:)
. —— === |
—H=Z]
9.12"
| OVERALL
I HEIGHT
(REF) L m
! SECTION A—A
| 39
: PARTS LIST
I - NOTE: T A T | evsines |  EORS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
D AFTER ACCURAC(Y )CI-IECK, DRILL ~ e e o INDIANAPOLIS, IN U84
.234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR
SEE SHEET 1 40 INSERTION OF SPRING PIN. ITEM 25. S | e P11 BACKGAUGE
a4 |..;"'...,.R B Il e
A |13384|REL VELDING TOLERANCE
I'W'Fk. mu—wm P11




D [001-2010-004

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORNATION SHALL IE MADE BY

=
1___]

CY

e

SECTION B-B
(SEE SHEET 2)

1011

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION (R
THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON
MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

LT~

+— - —
) R—

LT~

LT~
--_‘. - —
) R—

SECTION E
SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED)

SECTION C-C

(SEE SHEET 2)

43

W

-+ - —t
) R—

VIEW D

e SEE SHEET 2

(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED)

17

E—
\(s&: SHEET 2)
@Q (®)

VIEW F ®

14903

K1) WAS 001-2009-003; <2> [TEM 47 ADDED

14119

I&?'m'ﬂmmv 7
WAS 7031001083 QTY 1, {2) WAS 108-6003-003 QTY 4

13533k1) WAS 111-0241-009) <2) ITEMS 46 & 47 ADDED

@@@ REF |416—0248-058| ENCODER, 500 L 47
ee 0
gSTASS'-S‘gAngY ® 1 |001-2024-002| ASSY, LP11-54 FASTENER 45
@ 1 703-1005-409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 44
1 801-2014-004 | COVER, END HOUSING 43
4 101-5011—-008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. 42
2 | 101-5010-003 | SHCS, M8 X 16 LG. 4
1 |901-0022—-004| ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE LEG 40
1 204—0002—-003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 39
1 |208-0002-006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 38
1 001-1525—-004 | ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BALL SCREW 37
2 | 801-2012-001 | SUPPORT, BEARING 36
@ 35
® 34
6 [101-5008-008 | SHCS, M6 X 25 LG. 33
2 | 801-2014—-005 | BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 32
1 211-0009-025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 3
() 2 | 113—-0008—-025 | RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 30
1 | 211-0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 29
1 801-2011-001 | HOUSING, REAR END 28
@ 27
1 B801-2010-001 | PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING 26
2 |102—-5006-006 | FHCS, M10 X 25 LG. 25
@ 1 |801-2009-002| CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 24
@ 2 |112-5024-006 | SPRING PIN, M6 X 30 LG. 23
2 211-0088-001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 22
2 | 211-0087-001 | LOCKNUT, BEARING 21
1 |801-0805-003| KEY, SQUARE 3/32 X 3/32 X 1 LG. 20
1 208-0002-039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 19
1 801-2014-003 | COVER, MTE 18
1 | 801-2013—-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 17
1 | 423-0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 16
@ 1 | 001-2009-010| ASSY, MTE, 500 L 15
2 |101-5008-004 | SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 14
1 | 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 13
1 |404-5202—012| LIMIT SWITCH 12
15 |110-5001-004 | FLAT WASHER, Mé 1
13 |108-5004-002| BHCS, M8 X 12 LG. 10
4 |102-0003-001|FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/8 LG. 9
® 4 |108-5004—006 | BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
4 | 211-1100—023 | RAIL, LINEAR - G15+820L 7
1 801-2015-002 | FRAME, 54" MAIN 6
32 | 101-5021-005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. 5
4 | 211-1100—-024 | BEARING, LINEAR — GSR15 4
16 | 101-5021—-006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
1 801-2014—002 | COVER, 54" GAUGE 2
4 | 101-5010—-007 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEN
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATHENT
~ EEETeE R e
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE i
DECINAL
A T S rw | 0 oo [YESCHPTIN
~~ |M~s:'m m iwn | ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BACKGAUGE
05 R
VELDING TOLERANCH




SuE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001—-2010—004/|oF INFORNATION CONTAINED HEREIN MWD‘WWMW INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
| L:n.mn OF THIS INTRWATIN SHALL BE WAIE 3Y THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER W DRGANIZATION VITHOUT

(19029

74.57" OVERALL LENGTH (REF)

12.5"
OVERALL
WIDTH
(REF) O\
A ) ¢ [ & [ & &\\& & @ | A
» > # _+_ 10.0”
L / / (REF)
4 - - - - - - 74— - 1]
SEE E \\ +
L K ® | & &//¢ L3 [ |
SHEET 1 == 7 /
@\
= == Ep— TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER =]
SEE SHEET 1 e ——
F
T 31
(30 29 30 SEE NOTE
D e
| ) ) / u
| m
. / / 412"
pp— Z Z Z p——— Z (REF)
' N\ )
| ox?ég;u // ==
HEIGHT //
. (REF)
|
SECTION A-A NOTE: @
| AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
| .234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR
INSERTION OF SPRING PIN, ITEM 23.
|
|
SEE SHEET 1 m.L mm=
excert as woren| (NN
. Jhoshs | e RS, X USA
TOLERANCE 4
INSIDE! AL —
~ o o % | ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BACKGAUGE
| R AGUAR £ 0 | T W, | 8-a9s | RUH |e-ts-oe | uLw 14-94
13384|REL | - —
K intohonsetioo SN 4 o i B@m D 001-2010-004 |, F




SEZE | IRAVING 7[> PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

D [001-2010-008)o7| C | wulEmarepmm s mresy o umwom o e e,
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO NANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

A

F— —

\ Y/

+— — —
i
%)
Ly
T

I a2
1 @ & | REF [416-0248-058] ENCODER, 500 L 41
! 4 | 101—5011—008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. 40
1 208-0002-006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 39
I 1 |204—0002-003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 38
SECTION B-B SECTION C-C @ 37
(SEE SHEET 2) (SEE SHEET 2) 1| 001—1525—007 | ASSEMBLY, LP11—12 BALL SCREW 36
2 | B01—2012—001 | SUPPORT, BEARING 35
8 |101—5008—008 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 34
VIEW D 2 | 801—2014—005 | BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 33
SEE SHEET 2 1 | 211—0009—025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 32
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED) 1_|211-0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 31
1| 801—2011—001 | HOUSING, REAR END 30
2 | 113-0008—025 | RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 29
1 | 801—2010-001 | PLATE. FRONT MOUNTING 28
2 |102-5005-009| FHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 27
@ 1 801—-2009-002 | CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 26
2 |112-5024—-006 | SPRING PIN, Mé X 30 LG. 25
2 | 211-0088—001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 24
2 211-0087-001 | LOCKNUT, BEARING 23
T i 1 | 609—0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 22
1 |208-0002—039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 21
V ] ! i 1 | 801—2014—003 | COVER, MTE 20
1 1 B01-2014-004 | COVER, END HOUSING 19
’ 1 801-2013-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 18
1 | 423-0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 17
@ [ 1 |001-2009—-010| ASSY, MTE 500 L 16
4 2 |101-5008—004 | SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 15
1 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 14
. 1 |404-5202—012 | LIMIT SWITCH 13
| 15 | 110-5001—004 | FLAT WASHER, M6 12
= 13 |108—5004—002| BHCS, M6 X 12 LG. 11
| 4 102-0003-001| FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/8 LG. 10
__Eﬂu’ 1 | 703-1005—409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 9
4 |108-5004—006 | BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
[ 2 | 211-1100—032 | RAIL, LINEAR — G15+530L 7
1 B01-2015-004 | FRAME, LP11-12 MAIN 6
10 | 101-5021—005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. 5
VIEW F 4 | 2111100024 | BEARING, LINEAR — GSRI5 )
0@ @ (SEE SHEET 2) 16 | 101-5021—006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
1 B801-2014-010 | COVER, LP11-12 GAUGE e
@ 4 | 101-5010-007 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
@ ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCNIPTION ITEM
SECTION E PARTS LIST
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED) ~ AL cgvers | AL mewvs (R HURCO TURITAETIENG CHCRINT. NG
el P °
w0 o |ESCRPTIN
A~ |omsom i % | ASSEMBLY, LP11-12 BACKGAUGE
030° SRAVN |
C|14303|(1) WAS 001—2009—003; (2) ITEM 41 ADDED ‘w8 Vs ] 's (%] | | o R
B [14110[f e Tt oroooe 1Y GV 1 (2 wAs 108-6003-0n3 a1Y 4, PNk kG SCACE
A [13768|REL T ]
I'W_Fk. I mu—wm LP11-12




)

ROPRIETARY INFOI

RMATION

SIZE | RAVING % RV
D 001-2010—-006 a C | m?%«mmw‘mi‘mwwmw,zwmm

28.8" OVERALL LENGTH (REF)
SEE NOTE
(2122) @4 iy o & 28)
C \REF/
I
I _/
- | B .
A I S = B S =] ! A
[ ¥/ 3 :}f-&- }_i:u T o 10 & $]
12.57 \ TEZNY + J +
OVERALL N 10.0"
WIDTH H : d (REF)
(REF) - - - - ———— -
+
SEE  E \ < _ LA
SHEET 1 ==a E
t 4 ] | B
E _ L —_ 1 SEE SHEET 1
SEE
SHEET 1 @
e C
TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER SEE NOTE
,—» D
I
|
/
3.7
(REF)
I
—H==]
9.12” NOTE:
| OVERALL AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
| HEIGHT .234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR
(REF) Pq @ INSERTION OF SPRING PIN. ITEM 25.
‘/ 19.6" (REF)
|
| 38
SECTION A-—-A
: PARTS LIST
L ~  [EEEEeEe QR wmmEmRn
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE o4
05 R MAX 00 +0130
~ e o % | ASSEMBLY, LP11-12 BACKGAUGE
A [13768|REL VELDING TOLERANCE
I'W'Fk. I mu—wm LP11-12




SIZE | IRAVING ; | EV.

D |oo1-2010-007|s7,] B

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

(19)

é @ @/ ® F I see sHEET 2
' L % 3 L 3
| / +
_ R _ Y el _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _\
A 7 \
| Bl /\ﬁ B ® 1516
l b
I | S— SEE SHEET 2
| @\:- ® [ REF [416-0248-058 [ ENCODER, 500 L 40
i 1 801-2003-007 | COVER, MTE BOTTOM 39
4 | 101-0003-002 | SHCS, #8-32 X .38 LG 38
2 @ @ 4 | 110-0001-002 | WASHER, #8 FLAT 37
1 | 801-2003-006 |COVER, MTE AND SWITCH 36
! @/’ 2 | 211-5004-006 | BLOCK, PILLOV L 1/4° DIA 35
I 2 | s01-2002-013 | BRACKET, BALL NUT 34
4 | 101-5008-008 |[SHCS, N6 X 10 P X 25 LG 33
2 | 205-0002-028 | COUPLING, 172 DIA W/ 1/8' KEYWAY 32
39.50 REF S | 801-0805-004 | KEY, 1/8 X 1/8" X 5/8" LG 3l
34.95 REF 1 | 423-0204-001 | HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL 30
® 1 | 001-2009-010 |ASSY, AB7 500 LINE MTE 29
32.00 BALL SCREW REF =—1.00 1 | 404-5202-012 [LIMIT SWITCH, ROLLER 28
1 | 208-0002-006 | SPROCKET, 18XL037 27
SEE @ @ 16Y15 1 | 204-0002-005 | TIMING BELT, 160XL037 26
C SHEET 2 —D 1 | 801-0826-008 | PULLEY, GEARBELT 30XL037, W/ 1/8° KEYWAY 25
] 2 | 206-0007-007 | GEARBOX 14 RIGHT ANGLE 24
[~ 1 13 | 110-5001-004 | WASHER, M6 FLAT 23
] 350 10 | 108-35004-002 [ BHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 22
‘ [ i. —— REF 2 | s01-2018-002 | BLOCK. GUIDE ROD SUPPORT 21
> r —/ 4 l 2 | 801-2015-005 | FRAME, SUPPORT 20
A B 2 | 801-0025-006 | ASSY, BALL NUT & BALL SCREV 19
-/ 4411 Y- - - - - - - - \- - - - - 2 | e01-2010-006 |PLATE, CARRIAGE BOTTOM 18
fEe——-- 2 | 211-0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 17
2 | 211-0087-001 |LOCKNUT, BEARING 16
| . 2 | 211-0088-001 |LOCKWASHER, BEARING 15
| r== 2 | e01-2010-005 |PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING 14
2 [ 801-0903-002 | CAP, BEARING 13
- - - - - - - - - - - ) - - JA 16 | 101-5008-004 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG 12
\ / / 2 | 801-2005-003 | ROD, GUIDE 1
\Ar_/ [ 8 | 101-5007-006 |SHCS, NS X 0.8 P X 20 LG 10
| 2 [ 509-9005-002 | GREASE FITTING, 90 DEGREE 9
| 6 | 101-0007-006 |SHCS, 3/8'-16 X 1 1/4° LG 8
Q @ @\ 2 | 801-2018-001 | BLOCK, VERTICAL SUPPORT 7
2 | 801-2003-013 | COVER, TOP GAUGE 6
Ny 16 | 101-3010-007 |SHCS, N8 X 125 P X 25 LG 5
e 2 | 801-2010-007 |PLATE, REAR BOTTOM 4
SEE SHEET 2 SEE SHEET 2 6 | 101-5008-014 |SHCS, N6 X L0 P X 55 LG 3
2 | 205-0002-033 | COUPLING, OFFSET DISC-1/2’ DIA 2
e @ 4 | 205-0002-032 [COUPLING, OFFSET HUB-1/2° DIA 1
ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCNIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATFENT
~ e mosns | RGO SAEMCTIING copa, e
AS_FOLLOVS - .
ek | o0 i |ESCRPTIN
A~ o o |ASSY, LP21 BACK GAUGE
B [14903k1> WAS 001-2009-003; ¢2) LTEM 40 ADDED g1 S|
|¢Av P21




SEZE | IRAVING 2 v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2010—-007|oF B DIFIRMATION GONTAINED HEREIN 13 THE PRCFERTY (F HURCD WLFACTURING COMPANY, INC. M) REPROILCTION O
2 ISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION VITHIUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO "ACTURING ANY, INC.

.ﬂ. 12
=T KRR R =
'/'-*\
" _ —~— % \ 40
| . Y Em— 2 . section C—C

i ] 5 FROM SHEET 1
LI @ @

I : 4 ‘ ‘ B
NiingR

SECTION B—
9.3 FROM SHEET 1
REF
5.58
REF
: /O
pd
[ 23 \\\\\\\\
i 22 ‘
' (5) REF

- 1;\\
/1 i

XN

TSRS ON Y

)

.E__- |
secTioN D—D SecTioN E—E sectioN F—F
FROM SHEET 1 FROM SHEET 1 FROM SHEET 1
@ VIEW A—A
FROM SHEET 1

= ox §

ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATRENT
EXCEPT AS NOTEM|EXCEPT AS NOTED: )
S e RN HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
~ o N INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE o4
DECINAL
0507 X 45° DR DESCRIPTION
05 R MAX

0 20300
2 0w |ASSY, LP21 BACK GAUGE
4000  £.0005 BT

A |14107 REL
LP21




SIZE | IRAVING -008 1 REV.

D 001-201055‘?3 w1 C

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

CN
AB1047

001-2010-007

001-2010-007

®e0008®

®@ G’e®

SEE PART NUMBER 001-2010-007

FOR ALL OTHER
LISTED IN BOM.

001-2010-008
001-2010-009
001-2010-010
001-2010-011
001-2010-012

ITEMS NOT

LP21
LP21
LP21
LP21
LP21

— 2.0 METER GAUGE
— 3.0 METER GAUGE
— 2.5 METER GAUGE
— 1.5 METER GAUGE
— 4.0 METER GAUGE

PLACE ALL FASTENERS INSIDE PLASTIC
BAG. (TO BE USED AT INSTALL)

- 801-2003-026

COVER, 4.0 M CENTER REAR CONNECTING

n
~N

- 801-2020-012

SHAFT, 40 METER REAR CONNECTING

n
('3

- 801-2020-011

SHAFT, 15 METER REAR CONNECTING

n
(V]

- | 801-2015-005

CHANNEL, 4.0 METER REAR CONNECTING

n
-

- 801-2019-004

CHANNEL, 1S METER REAR CONNECTING

n
w

- 801-2003-027

COVER, 15 M LEFT REAR CONNECTING

n
n

801-2019-003

CHANNEL, 2.5 METER REAR CONNECTING

n
-

801-2003-012

COVER, 25 METER REAR CONNECTING

n
=3

801-2020-003

SHAFT, 25 METER REAR CONNECTING

—
0

117-0100-006

LOCKNUT, MS DIN 985

-
[

703-1001-083

NAMEPLATE, VERTICAL

-
~

801-2003-008

COVER, RIGHT REAR CONNECTING

-
o

117-5013-001

HEX NUT, M6

—
(3]

(REN I EY R

(RO K Bl B

[N N G Y e e e B

L |||

801-2003-011

COVER, 3 METER CENTER REAR CONNECTING

801-2020-002 | SHAFT, 3 METER

REAR CONNECTING

801-2020-001

SHAFT, 2 METER

REAR CONNECTING

801-2007-002

BEARING, REAR SUPPORT

801-2011-002

HOUSING, REAR SUPPORT BEARING

O|lwlw|!

o|w|w| i |=]=]a]=]=|s]

O|lwlw|!

110-5001-003

WASHER, MS FLAT

o)

[
=)
-
o

108-5003-003

BHCS, NS X 0.8P X 10 LG.

|
-

801-2019-002

CHANNEL, 3 METER REAR CONNECTING

801-2019-001

CHANNEL, 2 METER REAR CONNECTING

s
5]

|| 1|O|D|R|MN|~—] 1

101-3008-004

SHCS, M6 X 1.0P

X 16 LG

12 | 110-5001-004

WASHER, M6 FLAT

108-5004-004 | BHCS, N6 X 1.0P

X 16 LG

-| o

801-2003-010

STRAP, REAR COVER

1 801-2003-009

COVER, LEFT REAR CONNECTING

=012

14468f1> ADDED PT NO. 001-2010-011 & 012) ¢2> ADDED ITEMS 22 THRU 27

L425BjpART 009 & 010 (D WAS QTY 8; @ WAS QTY 4; (3> VAS QTY 2

r) 2030
00 0150
A~ DUTSIDE: o =0 | ASSY, REAR COR KIT
grnxwm &m W 5 I v
Wm_li N DRAVIN 008 ST

@TY. |  PART NUMBER

gwmwauouooszaai‘

PARTS LIST

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

‘ 009
D | oo1-2010=i8
=012




See 05
D [423-0201-88F |~
029

DRAWING 0

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFACTURING OOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

TO POWER CABINET

127 ' 24" TYP.
MOTOR, TACH,” SWITCH 1) () (o
o CONNECTOR
WRING SIDE ooy = O
VIEW dee F@
5C s S — 8 A—
A CABLE 3 H 4
| ¢ CABLE 4|
weno so 3385 == \ .
VIEW  LeeeL 2
—005 = 300 INCHES | )
—006 = 420 INCHES |
GROUND » ~007 = 600 INCHES
@) —029 = 6O INCHES

TO GAUGE ASSEMBLY

17

e

MOTION MODULE
J1/43/45/47

= NWHPONONDK WO =

é ¢ RELAY PCB
8] 3 TB4/TB5/
sj| 2 TB6/TB7

NOTES:
1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
3. OVERALL LENGTHS +/— 1 INCH.
4. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 1 TO 2 INCHES.
5. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 3 TO ITEM 13, COVER WITH ITEM 14.
TO GAUGE ASSEMBLY TO POWER CABINET 6. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 4 TO ITEM 23, COVER WITH ITEM 14,
MoTioN mopure! /- USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 10.
r— | | 8. CABLES #1 AND #2 ARE ITEM #3. CABLE #3 IS ITEM #9. CABLE #4 IS ITEM #8.
[H If\l BLACK AN I[7] cAL switcH | 9. AXIS #1: MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4
CABLE 1|11 | | X X1 7l ca switch | AXIS #2: MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TB5 ® [ Tz | 2 208-8501=010] LOGK NUT 1T 1/4° T
SWITCH = [ \14 _ ______RED _______ Lr/ = RN | AXIS #3: MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 2" [ 2" [ 27 206—2005—020| WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 23
| 3 I | | | AXIS #4: MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7 108" | 648" | 468" 406—2005—030| WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN/YELLOW 22
2 L JA N\ PPy T | 1 1 406—7001-048| RING TONGUE, #8 16—22 AWG]| 21
CABLE 2 | |4 >< o BLACK o >< | fl 10| TACH (+) | 5 | 50 | 35 406—5001-006| WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 20
TACH || 5 H l\./'____RE_D___l\,/'___ a| TACH (=) | 1 1 1 406—4005—061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES 6 POS| 19
| ?_]J N\ 7‘\ [— | 9 9 | o 406—7501-012| CONTACT, PIN, 24-20 AWG GOLD 18
— 1 BLACK +—t 3 BA | 4 4 4 406-0965-004| CRIMP_FERRULE, 18 AWG RED 17
| ] : : X RED X || I|_ — T | 1 1 406—0801—142| CRIMP_TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 16
| | | 2] = (4] PA | 5 [ 15 | 13 406-0801—135| TERMINAL, CRIMP_22—30 AWG B
| | 3 bc BLACK >< T 1| eB | T |+ | & 406—6481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" BLACK 14
I — — e | 6 | 6 406—1687-010| WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 13
I CABLE 3[4 | WHITE [T :i v : 4 [ 41 4 406-6481-004| SHRINK TUBE, 1/4" DIA. BLACK 12
| ENCODER | 5 BLACK — 5 MARKER @ 2 2 2 40B—1014-012| REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" TO 3/4" 11
| I 6 | : : X >< L |? I | ® 2 | 2 | 2 40B—8003-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4"NPT, .375 — .500 1D.[ 10
| | [~ | GREEN 11 8| MARKER | 108" | 648" | 468 406—1328-006| CABLE, 4 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 9
| | 7 BLACK 11| +5 VDC | 108" | 648" | 468" 406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 TMISTED PAR 18 AWG 8
— BLUE L | 31 sv rRIN | T |+ | & 406—6481-005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 7
I I i '1_2 1 1 1 406—-0803-670| RECEPTACLE, RECTANGULAR 9 POSITION| 6
| | 9 A.l_ —_— k,L _ I_1 5| SHIELD | 3 | 3 | 3 406—0801-129| TERMINAL, STD .093 FEMALE 14—20 AWG| 5
| | — — s | & [ 6 406—0801—131| TERMINAL, STD. .093 FEMALE 22—24 AWG| 4
N " RELAY BOARD | GG B s S AR Ry ’
—| - E, 3/16" DIA. BLACK 2
I I I : 1 1 1 406—0801-140| RECEPTACLE, STD .093 9 POSITION 1
I g I L\ ________________ 4 SHIELD qn. Q. an. PART NUMBER MEM DESCIPTION (L")
casle 4 | [ BH—Y ¢ WHITE > { :, : 3| OuTPUT (+) : ® [ [ o | on | o | o a7
MOTOR :_ / JI o RED ) 2] OUTRUT () F [13903] ADDED 86" LENGTH, 423—0201—029|%|% *a|7 A M HURCO MANUFACTURIG COMPANY, INC-
- e }—— GREEN/YELLOW {11 crROUND | E [12810f (1) WS 1 - 403-8003-047; (2) WAS 1 - 408-8003-048; (3) ADDED MM 24 | w|*%" | %a |’ [P [ & vrwa o
i_ ] D [12736]| CORRECTED WIRE COLORS OF CABLE 4|%|%[%p|%[%[% & voise esoveon
TO GROUND SCRESW —— C[12646] 1) WAS 406—DB03-958, 2) WAS 406-0803-959|Tg|*"[¥p [ [Cs[ & U | tas | HARNESS, AB7 X AXIS IF
B [12609] 4) WAS 2 PC 408-8002-012, 5) WAS 1 P, 6) WAS 3 PC 406-0963-014 [Ke[%[¥s [%2'[Pp & grercns [P0 o [ 0] MPC |otjis/ed  DAB | 2/2e/08
N 1) WS 406-1262-012, 2) WS 2 PC A0B-8003-042, 3) WS 2 P HE-8501-008 RSN e S 055 :
AB188 A [12543 RELEASE Ko [ Ve Pe{Pa | moecion | NONE D |423-0201-3% 1
" - “ - - oF
o] i == 2% | T




54
—t

SIZE DRAWING

423-0204-001 | o

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE NOTE 5
) (3
Ay 3/
T(+) B =/
TO TACH e
& 000
) Ol o
) oCe®
° \ @® @f:
TO SWlTCH N’C ©- = _-_/ \@766
COM. C=r PIN SIDE VIEW
SEE NOTE S ———
M<_)B ‘El. BLK ’ o
I CLR @
TO MOTOR SHER NOTES:
M(-I-)@ e ° 1> LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REWVISION.
2> LABEL TERMINALS AS SHOWN.,
3> SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM #3 TO ITEM #10, COVER WITH ITEM #13.
4> SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM #5 TO ITEM #11, COVER WITH ITEM #13.
SEE NOTE 2 95> TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH IS 4 INCHES.
N.C. @ BLACK 1
Vo= >< RED >< ( > 6 IN |406—6481—002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 13
. 2 IN |406—6481—005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 12
3 2 IN |406—2005—020| WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 1
(+) B 4 IN |406—1687—010| WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 10
>< BLACK >< ( 4 3 PC |406—0801—132| TERMINAL, MALE CRIMP 0.093 14—20 AWG 9
(=) E&l—_} RED 5 6 PC |406—0801—139| TERMINAL, MALE CRIMP 0.093 22—24 AWG 8
1 PC |406-0801—138| PLUG, STD. 0.093 9 POSITION 7
6 2 PC |406-7001—025| RING TONGUE, #6 26—22 AWG 6
— 9 IN |406—1242—012| CABLE, 1 PAR TWISTED 16 AWG 5
M(=) CLEAR 7 2 PC |406—7001—077| QUICK CONNECT, .187 X .020 FEMALE 16—14 AWG | 4
M(+) =0 >< BLACK >< ( S 29 IN|406—1242—013| CABLE, 1 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
4 IN |406—6481—003| SHRINK TUBE, 3/16” DIA. BLACK 2
9 2 PC |406—7001-078] QUICK CONNECT, .187 X .020 FEMALE 26-24 AWG | 1
qry. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
SORFACE” TREATWERT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
AU | e HURGO MIMTACTURNG COUPANT G
HERTTREAENT | 00 2015 | bEsoRIPTON
D [12790] L.S. LABEL WAS N.O. Fol %z AU %w 5%‘7;% |HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE S6/S7/58
C [12760] SWAPPED MOTOR LEAD LABELS D (78| Xp | & SOREAK AL KLP fo2/01/93 ¢ MFC |o2/02/03 DAB |2/25/03
CN B [12609] WAS WIRING SIDE VIEW :p ::.: :C ;{:'M EB «:: FRST TSN TR e S L L ST
AB498 %1%3 RELEASE S— gmﬁg@%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁrﬂr AUTOBEND 7 | =3 @'ﬂﬂg&'ﬂﬁ C 423—0204—-001 21




R-AXIS




R-AXIS




SZE | DRAVING 1 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |001-1705-008 v, B | o comens umen 5 ne ety oF iaco wienchime couts b, 40 SO S
THG PRIOR WRITIN CONSENT OF HURCO MAMFACTURNG COMPANY, We. |
19.2 REF
T T ® [ REF [416-0248—058] ENCODER, 500 L 51
. s e DETAL D 1 | 117—5013—001 | NUT, HEX M6 X 1.0 P 50
SEE SHEET 2 1 |105-5046—007 | HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 49
4 |101-5008-006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 20 LG 48
2 801—-2002-018 | BRACKET, BALL NUT 47
4 | 211-5004—004 | PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4 DIA TWIN FIXED 46
16 | 101-5021—006 | SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG 45
2 | 801—2011—004 | HOUSING, BEARING 44
2 | 211-0035—010 | BEARING, 12MM DOUBLE ROW ANGULAR CONTACT 43
2 211-0088—-028 | LOCKWASHER #Wa1 42
2 |211-0087—057 | LOCK NUT #NO1 4
1 |801—2003—015 | COVER, TOP 40
2 |206—0007—008| GEARBOX, 2:1 HELICAL REDUCTION 39
2 |801—2010-008 | PLATE, GEAR BOX MOUNTING 38
14 |101-5021—005 | SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 12 LG 37
1 |a01—0826—006 | PULLEY, GEARBELT 36XL037—10MM BORE 0
@ 6 |101-5008—004 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG 35
2 |801-0903—003 | CAP, BEARING 34
4 | 101-5011-005 | SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P 20 LG 33
1 | 801—2003—016 | COVER, MTEB FRONT 32
/@ @ [ 1 |001-2009-011[ ASSY, MTEB, 500 L 31
e 20.25 4 [101-5007—022 [ SHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 16 LG 30
(REF) 1| 801—2011-003 | HOUSING, R—AXIS TOP 28
X 1 |208-0002—006| PULLEY, 18XL037 28
9 ) ! I $ @ 1 [204—0002—005] BELT, 160XL037 TIMING 27
] | % 2 | 110-5001—005 | WASHER, FLAT MB 26
. 2 |101-5010-005 | SHCS, MB X 1.25 P X 20 LG 25
10 I ' @ \ 8 |110-5001-003 | WASHER, FLAT M5 24
' | 10.5 (REF) R " ) —— 8 [108-5003—003| BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 3
@~. ' SEE SHEET 2 | TRAVEL ! 17T S T |801-2008—003 | SPACER, R—AXIS MOTOR 2
3 S il I - + @ N @ 4 1_|801—2003—017 | COVER, MTEB REAR 21
12 In | ¥ 2 |110-0002—-003 | WASHER, 3/8 FLAT 20
I ' I ' ! 19Y20 2 |101-0007-006 | SHCS, 3/8—16 X 1.25 LG 19
14.625 (REF) i | | | 2 [813-5079—001 | SHAFT, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 18
7 |801-0025—007 | ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT 17
! ! ! ! 4 |801—2005—004 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE 16
10.500 (REF) 1| B01—2002—019 | BRACKET, LF R—AXIS HARNESS 15
4 | 101-5011—008 | SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 30 LG 14
sr=—ie—y 4 |801—2008—004 | SPACER, VERTICAL ROD 13
E==E=0 8 |101-5010-008 | SHCS, MB X 1.25 P X 35 LG 12
‘|‘ 2 | 801—2018—-003 | BLOCK, HORIZONTAL SUPFORT 1
i 2 |101-0009—007 | SHCS, 1/2-13 X 1.5 LG 10
| 2 | 801-0146—001 | LOCK, SHAFT 9
L 2 | 801-2010-008 | FLATE, BALL BUSHING MOUNTING 8
__ __ 1 |801—2020—004 | SHAFT, SHORT CONNECTING 7
1 |205-0010—014 | COUPLING, GUARDEX FLEXIBLE DRIVE SHAFT 6
7 |801—0805—005KEY, 3.0 X 3.0 X 25.4 LG 5
SecTioN C—C secTioN B—B 1 |801-2020—-005 | SHAFT, LONG CONNECTING 4
LP11 BACK GAUGE 4 | 618—0006—001 | COLLAR, T0MM CLAMP TYPE SHAFT 3
#001-2010-005 1 [404—5202-012| swiTCH, LMIT 2
1 |423—1900—007 | HARNESS, R—AXIS INTERNAL 1
oTY. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRPTION ITEN
PARTS UST
SUNFACE TREATMENT
T o | AL CaD HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
N MUST BE uu INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
050" X 45° OR o0 £.0300 | DESCRIPTION
g 00 +.0150
U e | iow | ASSY, LP11 R-AXIS
B | e s [T T
B [14903[1) WAS 001-2008—006; (2) ITEM 51 ADDED TR (o 35 o e SN
A it o=, toraems| |) | 001-1705-008 B
_ - - o
[ LP11 R-AXIS | 48 Faliows = @"’"' -




3

SZE | IRAVING 2| & DPRIETARY INFORMATION
D [001-1705-008(w"| B | .l mrasine smeoy « o socs are e o mmem e,

25)26

23)24

23)24

1N

SECTION A_ A

(FROM SHEET 1)

peTAL D
(FROM SHEET 1)

SECTION E - E

(FROM SHEET 1)

|V1W| -

9-30-97 R.JH. 11-17-97 | R.JH. 1-17-97

>

14112 FEI.
IEV

LP11-R-AXs | 3 'Tisivs B@"""’m

TOLERANCE
n  imw
DUTSIDE: oo 0% |ASSY, LP11 R—-AXIS
~ | Lo wolk e JLV.
[EXCEPT AS NOTED| TwiRD anLt | SCALE
VELDNG ToLERANCE 1l

D | co1-1705-008

= B




SZE | DRAWNG ks PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D | 001-1705207 a B | o e e R S v
—017 3 THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
& [reF 416-0248-058] ENCODER, 500 L D)
2 | 2 |e01-0903-003|CAP, BEARING 59
2 | 2 [211—0087—057|LOCK NUT NO1 58
"_"_"_"_"_"_"_"_"_"_"_"_| 2 2 [219-0003-002 | TRANTORQUE. 10 MM 1.D. 57
' 2 2 211-008B-028 | LOCKWASHER #WO1 56
' 2 | 2 |801—2011—004 | HOUSING, BEARING 55
4 | 4 |801-2006-004|SPACER, VERTICAL ROD 54
8 | 8 [101-5010-009 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 35 LG 53
B 2 | 2 | 801-0146-001 | LOCK, SHAFT 52
17.75 REF SEE SHEET 2 le————6.19 REF —— 1 1 [105-5046—007|HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 51
A 2 | 2 |801-2010-009| PLATE, BALL BUSHING MOUNTING 50
= 4 | 4 |[101—5008—006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 20 LG T)
2 2 801-2018-003 | BLOCK, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 48
4 Al 1 by = 2 2 801-2002-018 | BRACKET, BALL NUT 47
! i ! ! 4 | 4 |211-5004—004|PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4 DIA TWIN FIXED 48
k i i 16 | 16 |101-5021-006 | SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG 45
) $l i =_f 1 1 |801-0738—004] SHAFT, LONG TENSIONER PULLEY 44
'L L [ iy J 1 1| 117-5016-001 | HEX NUT, M10 X 1.5 P 43
H ! " v Iﬁ' 2 | 2 |117-5013-001 |HEX NUT, M6 X 1.0 P 2
-013 = 17.00 T T | 1 |1056-5046—008| HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 30 LG A
-017 = 20.25" ! 1 1 |801-0738-003| SHAFT. SHORT TENSIONER PULLEY 40
H | 2 | 2 |801-0081-003|PULLEY. 1.75 DIA BELT TENSIONER 39
! 4 | 4 |110-5001-002 | WASHER, M4 FLAT 38
@@ 4 | 4 [108-5002-002|BHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 37
| 1 ! . ,/" 2 | 2 [108-5005-002|BHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG 36
1 4 | 4 |211-0035-010 | BEARING, 12MM DOUBLE ROW ANGULAR CONTACT 35
' APPROX. TRA}{EL 1 1 [801-0440-002| PLATE, BELT TENSIONER MOUNTING 34
] -013 = 7. ! ' 2 2 [110-5001-004 | WASHER, M6 FLAT 33
-017 = 10.25" 8 | 8 |101—5008—004|SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG 32
1 1 404-5202—-012 | SWMITCH, LIMIT 3
CysSEE 1 1 [204-0006—003| BELT, 322L050 TIMING 30
SHEET 3 % | 4 [101-5011—005 | SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P 20 LG 29
\ 2 | 2 |801-0826—010| PULLEY, 24L050 TIMING BELT 28
\@ 1 1 B801-2011-003 | HOUSING, R—AXIS TOP 27
L 1 1 423-1900—-007 | HARNESS, R—AXIS INTERNAL 26
4 4 108-5001-004 | BHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 12 LG 25
SEE SHEET 2 1 1 |801-2003—017 | COVER, MTEB REAR 24
@ 1 1 001-2008-011 | ASSY, MTEB 500 L 23
4 4 101-5007-022 | SHCS, M5 X 0.B P X 16 LG 22
14.625 REF- 1 1 |801-0805—003| KEY, 3/32" X 3/32° X 1" LG. 21
. 1 1 |801-0826—009 | PULLEY, 12L050 TIMING BELT 20
'(\, 2 | 2 [101-5010-005 | SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG 19
i 1 1 801-2008-003 | SPACER, R-AXIS MOTOR 18
1 1| 801-2003—016 | COVER, MTEB FRONT 17
(ﬁ=—§§E§§ﬁ 2 2 [101-0007-006 | SHCS, 3/8-16 X 1.25 LG 16
__ 2 | 2 |110-0001—008 | WASHER, 3/8 NOM. FLAT 15
I 4 4 |605-5001-006 | SPRING WASHER, 1 /2” BELLEVILLE 14
—]-— 2 | — [801-0025-007| ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT (STANDARD) 13
— | 2 |801-0025-008| ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT (SHORT) 12
-- 4 | — |801-2005—004|ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (STANDARD) 1
—_————- - 4 |801-2005-006 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (S-ICRT) 10
2 | 2 |813-5079—-001| SHAFT, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 9
10.500 REF 1 1 |801-2002—019 | BRACKET, LP R—AXIS HARNESS F)
1 1 |801-2003—-024| COVER, LP R—AXIS RIGHT SIDE 7
1 1 801-2003—-015 | COVER, TOP 6
LP11 BACK GAUGE NOTES 12 12 | 110—-5001—-003 | WASHER, FLAT M3 5
#001—2010—005 : 12 | 12 |108-5003—003| BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 4
001-1705—-013 — SHORT ASSEMBLY (UPACTING) 1 1 |801-2003-025| COVER, LP R—AXIS LEFT SIDE 3
001-1705-017 — STANDARD ASSEMBLY 2 2 | 603-0121-009 | HANDLE, MON. KIPP 2
4 4 101-5011—-008 | SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 30 LG 1
qTY. Q. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
-017 | -013 PARTS LIST
Mo | agmes | woosos | R RO e UA
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE 4
s g o e
~U  [ome | i |ASSY, LP11 R-AXIS
o R MUUR % 037 | T LW, | o/ases | RAH.

B |14803[(1) WAS 001-2008-006; (2) ITEM 60 ADDED [ FIRST USED ON EXOEPT AS NOTED:| THIRD ANGLE | SCALE E I

A l14sasReL " o el ) | 00117057913 B
=& | P11 R-AXIS | asrouow | {—F @""“’5“ —017




SIZE [ DRAWNG 2 REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D [001-1705317 | 73| B |  uliemen Grum s s s orem v wme uncims St "

B
/g
io
| \O
Al
®
®
~e

8

| / pa

—

s NP

\i?i/
]
AN
/,/' /
+
\\\\\
//’/7
|
®
|

e
T

FZY

74

SEE SHEET 3
( ) VIEW B_ B
(SHOWN WITHOUT TOP COVER, ITEM 6)

29 g2 29 £

I 39 | 39
] ] ]
\[Il~ ] ! ‘
‘ ]
' ' .88 REF
ke o o
|
SECTION A_ A SECTION F_F
(FROM SHEET 1) S(ECTlON E_)E (ROTATED 90°)
ROTATED 90°
an. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED:
~~ e | G e e
'%xww w:m DESCRIPTION
~J omue | ik | ASSY, LP11 R—AXIS
AR | M o [T TR
[FIRST USED OW E o X qu BE —013 7
ﬁ%—lww LP11 R—AXIS u“ﬁ:?a B@W D 001-1705_¢17 |* B




SIZE DRAWNG
D [o01-17052313

] el PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
-013 oF B INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODVCTION OR
3 THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR NRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SECTION C - C

(FROM SHEET 1)
(SHOWN WITHOUT SIDE COVER, ITEM 7)

™

|

W 52

= __.._ﬁ/@

U

N

SECTION G'_ G’

NN

2N

ANANNNNNNNN
AN\

|
VNV
Y% NN
N /
. N

SECTION D_ D

ANANNNNNNNN

(FROM SHEET 2)
(ROTATED 90°)

.88 APPROX.

>

1434 5REL
[ = | skl L1 i L e

ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED:  EXCEPY AR NOWD: | PPN HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y NLIER | Mees e INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE 4
'% X 48 OR 0 +.0300 | pESCRIPTION
~U “L"‘“R’ WG ik | ASSY, LP11 R—AXIS
X 48 OR o DRAWN DATE
o R MGUAR 2 030 [TOLW. | 8/a/88 | RLH.
[FIRST USED ON EXCEPT AS NOTED:|  THIRD ANGLE BCALE BE
" o S ) | 001-17057013 B
LP11 R-AXIS | As Fouous = @ |w' -7 —017




TI DRANNG
—006
D 001-1 705_007

-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

HURGO MANUFACTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF

THE PROR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CN
ABgS56—1

QTY 2

VIEW B—B SHEET 2

QTY 2

16.50" (REF)

NOTE:

19.46" (REF)

VIEW A-A
SHEET 2

1. ITEMS MARKED > ARE NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY.
2. REFERENCE:
001-1705—-006 — S6
001-1705-007 — S8

QTY 2

A[13656

REL

¢

REF | REF |416—0248-050 |ENCODER, 30Q LINE DIFF. 53
2 1 [801-2002-010 |SWITCH DOG, R—AXIS LIMIT 52
2 1 [801-0823-001 |BRACE, SHIPPING 51
2 1 |204—0002-006 |TIMING BELT, 180XL037 50
8 4 |101-5008—-006 |SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 49
2 1 |208-0002-001 |BROWN #30XLMO37 GEAR BELT PULLEY 48
2 1 _|609-0001-010 |#4 WOODRUFF KEY, 3/32 X 5/8 47
2 1 [211-0087-001 |BEARING LOCKNUT AFBMA N—02 46
2 1 |211-0088-001 |[BEARING LOCKWASHER AFBM W-02 45
2 1 [801-0903—-001 |RETAINER, BALL SCREW 44
2 1 [211-0035-003 |MRC 5202SBKZZ DBL ROW BALL BRG 43
2 1 |113—-0008-025 |RETAIN. RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 42
10 5 [101-5021—-006 [SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG 41
2 1 |801-0905—-001 [BALL NUT ADAPTER BRKT. PLATE 40
12 6 |[110-0066-012 |LOCKWASHER, EXT. M8 39
12 6 [101-5010-008 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 30 LG 38
2 1 [901-0113—001 |BRACKET, BALL NUT LOWER ADAPTER 37
2 1 |211-8002-016 |BALL NUT W/WIPERS, SMM LEAD 36
8 4 |605-3003—001 |DIE SPRING, 5/8 X 11/32 X 1" LG 35
8 4 ]115-5002—-005 [SHSS, 8MM X 30MM 34
2 1 |001-1909-003 |ASSY, MTEB 33
2 1 |901-0112—-002 |SERVO MOTOR COVER 32
8 4 |801-0820-001 |FIXTURE KEY, MACHINE 31
16 8 [115-5002-002 [SHSS, 8MM DIA X 16MM 30
4 2 [211-1100—-010 |LINEAR BEARING & WAY ASSY SR25 29
4 2 [801-1900-010 |PLATE, R—AXIS BEARING MOUNTING 28
28 14 [101-5008-006 [SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 27
56 | 28 [110-5001-005 |WASHER, FLAT M8 26
20 | 10 [101-5010-005 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG 25
2 1 [801-0110—-002 |VERTICAL SUPPORT, RIGHT 24
2 1 |801-0809-001 [BALL SCREW, .7872 DIA X 17.5 LG 5MM 23
2 1 [110-5001-014 |WASHER, M6 CAR BODY 22
8 4 |801-0660-001 [T-NUT 21
8 4 ]101-5011—007 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG 20
2 1 [408—-7501-007 |#145 JFFY CLAMP 19
4 2 |110—-0062—-009 |LOCKWASHER, 9/16 INTERNAL 18
2 1 |404-5202-005 [SWITCH, OMRON ROLLER 17
6 3 ]110-0046-007 [LOCKWASHER, M6 16
8 4 [108-5004—-001 |BHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 10 LG 15
2 1 |801-1902-001 [BRACKET, GAUGE LIMIT SWITCH 14
30" | 15" |408-0171—040 |CONDUIT, CORLOCK 1/4" BLK NYLON 13
2 1 [101-5021-004 |SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 12
2 1 [408—-0171—045 |BRACKET, EL—FLEX 1/4” CONDUIT MOUNT 1
2 1 [901-0110—-001 |VERTICAL SUPPORT, LEFT 10
2 1 |[408-0171—-044 |CONNECTOR, 1/4" STRAIGHT EL—FLEX 9
8 4 ]108-5001-003 [BHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 8
2 1 [901-0114—-003 |COVER, R—AXIS INTERNAL HARNESS END 7
2 1 [423—-1900—007 |HARNESS, AB20 R—AXIS S6 INTERNAL 6
14 7 |108-5003—-003 |BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 5
2 1 [901-0111—004 |[HORIZONTAL SUPPORT, R—AXIS 4
8 4 |108-5005—-002 [BHSCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG 3
16 8 [123-0001-008 |#10 X 1/2 LG TYPE B TAP SCREW PPH 2
2 1 [901-0114—-002 [COVER, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT END 1
am. ory. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIFTION N
—007 [-006 PARTS LIST
hl mas
M | Mpes TR0 DDINAPOLE, ¥ TSA
DECIMAL
K 0300
m
[FIRST USED ON
S6/S8




D |001—1705—006 -
—007
46
45
43
42
41
aly QT ary
6 6 18
CN
AB9S6-2

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

VIEW B—B

I+

NOTE:
USE LOWER HOLE TO ASSEMBLE
ITEM #52 TO ITEM #28.
THE TOP HOLE IS FOR UPACTING
PRESS BRAKES ONLY.

GAUGE CARRIAGE (REF)
n

TN

QTY 2

VIEW A—A

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

ﬁﬁ%m—lww S6/S8




S| DRAWNG 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D _ =003 | INFORMATION CONTANED HEREIN 5 THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
001-1705 _ 2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY GTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
005 THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

VIEW B-B SHEET 2

|_>B Qry 2
QTY 2 | ary 6 @ REF | REF |416—0248—-050 |ENCODER, 3Q0 LINE DIFF. 57
QTY 2 ﬁ— _] 7 )X 2 )ary 4 6 ©) 2 1 |801-2002-010 |SWITCH DOG, R—AXIS LIMIT 56
-= - °% 5
] ]
5 A 5
) g 801—-0823—001 |BRACE, SHIPPING
@® 204—-0002-006 [TIMING BELT, 180XL037
101—-5008—006 |SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG
208-0002—-001 |[BROWN #30XLM037 GEAR BELT PULLEY
@ 609—-0001—010 [#4 WOODRUFF KEY, 3/32 X 5/8

14.50" (REF)

211—0087—001

BEARING LOCKNUT AFBMA N-02

211—0088—-001

BEARING LOCKWASHER AFBM W-02

801—-0903—-001

|RETAINER, BALL SCREW

211—-0035-003

MRC 5202SBKZZ DBL ROW BALL BRG

113—0008—-025

RETAIN. RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526

101—-5021-006

SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG

801—0905—-001

BALL NUT ADAPTER BRKT. PLATE

110—0086—012

LOCKWASHER, EXT. M8

101-5010-008

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 30 LG

901-0113-001

BRACKET, BALL NUT LOWER ADAPTER

211—-8002—-016

BALL NUT W/WIPERS, 5MM LEAD

605-3003—-001

DIE SPRING, 5/8 X 11/32 X 1" LG

115—-5002—-005

SHSS, 8MM X 30MM

001—-1909—-003

ASSY, MTEB

901-0112-002

SERVO MOTOR COVER

801-0820—001

FIXTURE KEY, MACHINE

®

115—-5002—002

SHSS, 8MM DIA X 16MM

211-1100-010

LINEAR BEARING & WAY ASSY SR25

®

801-1900-010

PLATE, R—AXIS BEARING MOUNTING

101—-5008—008

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG

®
®e® ®

110—-5001-005

WASHER, FLAT M8

agznnm.p_._..pp_._‘aga_.q._._._._._._...;_._.

101-5010-005

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG

IS E LA P R TSY ] (] [NY XY XY P24 bod P RN S N Y TSTENY 1] Y IR N P P [N 4 D8] S ISTISY (R FRE ST 1) 1S

30
29
28
27
26
1 |901—0110—-002 |VERTICAL SUPPORT, RIGHT 25
1 |801—0909—001 |BALL SCREW, .7872 DIA X 17.5 LG 5MM 24
® 1 |110-5001-014 |WASHER, M6 CAR BODY 23
______ 4 |801—0660—001 [T-NUT 22
4 |101—-5011-007 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG 21
1 |408—-7501—007 |#145 JIFFY CLAMP 20
2 [110—0062—009 |LOCKWASHER, 9/16 INTERNAL 19
........ 1 |404—-5202—-005 |[SWITCH, OMRON ROLLER 18
@ 3 |110—0046—007 |[LOCKWASHER, M6 17
® 4 |108—5004—001 |[BHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 10 LG 16
1 |801-1902—001 |BRACKET, GAUGE LIMIT SWITCH 15
30" | 15" |408-0171—040 [CONDUIT, CORLOCK 1/4" BLK NYLON 14
2 1 |101—5021-004 |SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 13
2 1 [408—-0171—045 |BRACKET, EL—FLEX 1/4" CONDUIT MOUNT 12
2 1 |901-0110-001 |VERTICAL SUPPORT, LEFT 1
2 1_ [408-0171—044 |CONNECTOR, 1/4" STRAIGHT EL—FLEX 10
9
8 4 |108—5001—003 |BHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 8
SHEET 2 2 1 [901-0114—-003 |COVER, R—AXIS INTERNAL HARNESS END 7
2 1 |423-1900—007 |HARNESS, AB20 R—AXIS S6 INTERNAL 6
e 14 7 |108—5003—003 [BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 5
2 1 |901—0111—-002 |HORIZONTAL SUPPORT, R—AXIS 4
17.46” (REF) 8 4 |108—5005—002 |BHSCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG 3
16 8 [123—0001-008 |#10 X 1/2 LG TYPE B TAP SCREW PPH 2
2 1 |901—0114-002 |COVER, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT END 1
Q. qQw. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION [T
—-005 [—-003 PARTS LIST

12397

12272 [(1)ADDED ITEM 55.(2)ADDED "RH"—QTY WAS 2
12058 [REL

NOTE: G 13612 [ ADDED ITEM 57 il HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
1. ITEMS MARKED *k ARE NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY. E:::’: WAS 101-5007—-006 - m,'&f"“& A INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA
® 2. REFERENCE: (70 ¥AS 801-1900-007; (¥) OMes. AO0GD, (8) SHCET 2 NOTES ADOED | ] L, 0
001-1705-003 — $6 E T Qs s L er 3, Gyt s 4| o Rl pywiey
001-1705-005 — S8 C (1)WAS 115-5002-002,(2)WAS QrY. 28 | ™~ W
B
A

CN
ABO79-1

;




SZE | DRAMNG eV PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |001-1705‘ggg o, INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO

REPRODVUCTION OR
OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE REQPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NT

(S SSSUSUSUNUTUNUIUNUNN
N

N

N
N
\
N

\
N N

\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ LIS

¢ [/ /

5
44
®
43 NOTE:
(3 USE LOWER HOLE TO ASSEMBLE
42 = ITEM #56 TO ITEM #29.
= THE TOP HOLE IS FOR UPACTING
T = PRESS BRAKES ONLY.
\ E
¥ ' BF)
\REF/

QTY QTY QTY
6 8 18 = @
GAUGE CARRIAGE (REF)

|
\

VIEW B—B

Qry 2

VIEW A—A

[ TR 557 3 s
- T BOUNARLE, ¢ OEh
DECIMAL .
e e
& 10180 bescRPToN
. A
FRETURES O
CN
AB079-2 S6,/S8




H

DRAWNG
001-1705-004

-

oF

CN
ABO7B-1

Q1Y 2

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

QTY 8

3 )ary 2

7 X 2 )ary 4

e
31.50" (REF)

1/

®
34.46" (REF)

VIEW A—-A SHEET 2

1/

B01-1900-010

PLATE, R—AXIS BEARING MOUNTING

101—-5008—006

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG

110—5001-005

WASHER, FLAT N8

101-5010-005

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG

901-0110-002

VERTICAL SUPPORT, RIGHT

@©[ REF [416—0248—050 JENCODER, 300 LINE DIFF. 57
@[ _1_[801—2002—010 [SWITCH DOG, R—AXIS LIMIT 56
55
® 54
53
$ 1_[801—0823—001 |BRACE, SHIPPING 52
1 [204-0002-006 [TIMING BELT, 18DXL037 51
4 [101-5008—006 |SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 50
1 |[208—0002—001 |BROWN #30XLMO37 GEAR BELT PULLEY 49
1_|609—0001—010 |#4 WOODRUFF KEY, 3/32 X 5/8 48
1_|211—0087—001 |BEARING LOCKNUT AFEMA N-02 47
1 |211—0088—001 |BEARING LOCKWASHER AFBM W—02 46
1 |B01—0903—001 |RETAINER, BALL SCREW 45
1_|211—0035—003 |MRC 5202SBKZZ DBL ROW BALL BRG 44
1_[113-0008—025 [RETAIN. RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 43
5 [101-5021-006 |SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG 42
1 |B01—0905—001 |BALL NUT ADAPTER BRKT. PLATE #
6 |110-0086—012 |LOCKWASHER, EXT. M8 40
6 _|101—5010—008 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 30 LG 39
1 [901-0113-001 [BRACKET, BALL NUT LOWER ADAPTER 38
1 |211—8002—016 |BALL NUT W/WIPERS, 5MM LEAD 37
4 |605—3003—001 |DIE SPRING, 5/8 X 11/32 X 1" LG 36
4_|115-5002—005 |SHSS, 8MM X 30NM 35
1 |001—1909—003 |ASSY, MTEB 34
1 |901—0112—002 |SERVO MOTOR COVER 33
4 |B01—0B20—0Q1 |FIXTURE KEY, MACHINE 32
8 |115-5002—002 |SHSS, 8MM DIA X_16MM 31
2 [211-1100-010 |LINEAR BEARING & WAY ASSY SR25

2

14

28

10

1

13612 [ADDED ITEM S7

13504 |WAS 101-5007—-006

13214 |
h3214
13048
12397

(1)WAS

5002—002,(2)WAS QTY. 28

12272 [(1)ADDED ITEM 55,(2)ADDED "RH"—-WAS 2 REQ'D.

> |D|Oo|mm|M|oO

12058 [REL

t

30

29

28

27

26

25

1 |801—-0909-001 |BALL SCREW, .7872 DIA X 17.5 LG 5MM 24

1 |110-5001-014 |WASHER, M6 CAR BODY 23

4 |B01—0660—001 |[T—NUT 22

4 |101-5011-007 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG 21

1 |408-7501-007 [#145 JIFFY CLAMP 20

2 [110—-0082—009 |LOCKWASHER, 9/16 INTERNAL 19

1 |404—5202—-005 |SWITCH, OMRON ROLLER 18
@ 3 |110—0046—007 [LOCKWASHER, M6 17
@| 4 |108—-5004—001 |[BHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 10 LG 16
1 |801-1902—-001 |BRACKET, GAUGE LIMIT SWITCH 15
15" [408-0171—040 |CONDUIT, CORLOCK 1/4" BLK NYLON 14
1 ]101—-5021-004 [SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 13

1 |408—-0171—045 |BRACKET, EL—FLEX 1/4" CONDUIT MOUNT 12

1 |901-0110-001 |VERTICAL SUPPORT, LEFT 1
®| 1 |408-0171—044 |CONNECTOR, 1/4" STRAIGHT EL—FLEX 10
9

4 |108—5001—003 |BHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 8

1 [901-0114—-003 [COVER, R—AXIS INTERNAL HARNESS END 7

1 |423-1900—-005 |HARNESS, AB20 R—AXIS INTERNAL 6

7 |108—5003—003 [BHCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 5

1 |901—-0111-003 [HORIZONTAL SUPPORT, R—AXIS 4

4 |108-5005—-002 [BHSCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG 3

8 [123-0001—-008 |#10 X 1/2 LG TYPE B TAP SCREW PPH 2

1 |901—0114—002 |COVER, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT END 1
Q. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION L")

PARTS UST
TSORFACE TREATHERT T 5x0erT AS NOTED:
AL TINENSIONS Sapzin HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
mY INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.

DECMAL
0
[RERTmETENT | ‘o0
000
.’ ANGULAR ?

toom | ASSY, R—AXIS S

L

SECKED BA APPROVED




eV PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

E13 |WW
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RETIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WMTHOUT
THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NT

(SSUSUSUSOUTUTUTONUSONN
N N

CZr 27>

/@ B2
Amumimusvsmusaes e
45 / / / N
° |
@
1= 1= P
43 /@
42 e,
e[ | (=)
|+
] NOTE:
. USE LOWER HOLE TO ASSEMBLE
| ITEM #56 TO ITEM #29.
THE TOP HOLE IS FOR UPACTING
PRESS BRAKES ONLY.
L \\@
e — @

TFF

/70 ) —Dﬂ — 3 ®
@ RED) é@ ;__m <70 o ) )_ i’; /GAUGE SADDLE (REF.)
o J

—

VIEW B—B

Q1Y 2

VIEW A—A

o | HURCS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
m oG DNDIANAPOLIS, IN USA
DECIMAL

CN
ABO7B-2




D

DRAVING -018
-019

001-1705 _g20
—021

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

2 2 e 2 801-0903-003 | CAP, BEARING S7
2 2 2 2 211-0087-057 | LOCK NUT #NO1 56
2 2 2 2 219-0003-002 | TRANTORQUE, 10 MM 1.D. SS
2 2 2 2 211-0088-028 | LOCKWASHER #WO01 5S4
2 2 2 2 801-2011-004 | HOUSING, BEARING S3
4 4 4 4 | 801-2008-004 | SPACER, VERTICAL ROD Se
8 8 8 8 101-5010-009 |SHCS, M8 X 125 P X 35 LG S1
2 2 2 2 801-0146-001 |LOCK, SHAFT 50
1 1 1 1 105-5046-007 [ HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 49
2 e e 2 801-2010-009 |PLATE, BALL BUSHING MOUNTING 48
4 4 4 4 101-5008-006 |SHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 20 LG 47
2 2 2 2 801-2018-003 | BLOCK, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 46
2 e 2 2 801-2002-018 | BRACKET, BALL NUT 45
4 4 4 4 211-5004-004 | PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4 DIA TWIN FIXED 44
16 16 16 16 101-5021-006 |SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG 43
2 2 2 2 801-0738-004 | SHAFT, LONG TENSIONER PULLEY 42
1 1 1 1 117-5016-001 |HEX NUT, M10 X 1S P 4
2 2 e 2 117-5013-001 [HEX NUT, M6 X 1.0 P 40
1 1 1 1 105-5046-008 |[HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 30 LG 39
1 1 1 1 801-0738-003 | SHAFT, SHORT TENSIONER PULLEY 38
3 3 3 3 801-0081-004 |PULLEY, 2.38 DIA BELT TENSIONER 37
6 6 6 6 110-5001-002 | WASHER, M4 FLAT 36
6 6 6 6 108-5002-002 |BHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 35
3 3 3 3 108-5005-002 [BHCS, M8 X 125 P X 12 LG 34
95 S S S 211-0035-010 |BEARING, 12MM DOUBLE ROW ANGULAR CONTACT 33
1 1 1 1 801-0440-002 | PLATE, BELT TENSIONER MOUNTING 32
2 2 2 2 110-5001-004 | WASHER, M6 FLAT 31
8 8 8 8 101-5008-004 | SHCS, M6 X 10 P X 16 LG 30
1 1 1 1 404-5202-012 | SWITCH, LIMIT 29
@ 1 - 1 - 204-0006-012 | BELT, 2213L0S0 TIMING 28
@ - 1 - 1 204-0006-011 | BELT, 953L0S0 TIMING 28
4 4 4 4 101-5011-00S |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P 20 LG 27
2 2 2 2 801-0826-010 | PULLEY, 24L05S0 TIMING BELT 26
1 - 1 - 801-2011-011 | HOUSING, LP21-4.0 M R-AXIS TOP 25
- 1 - 1 801-2011-010 | HOUSING, LP21-1.5 M R-AXIS TOP 25
1 1 1 1 423-1900-007 | HARNESS, R-AXIS INTERNAL 24
4 4 4 4 108-5001-004 |BHCS, M3 X 05 P X 12 LG 23
1 1 1 1 801-2003-017 | COVER, MTEB REAR 22
@ 1 1 1 1 001-2009-011 | ASSY, NTEB 500 L 21
4 4 4 4 101-5007-022 | SHCS, MS X 08 P X 16 LG 20
1 1 1 1 801-0803-003 |KEY, 3/32” X 3/32° X 1’ LG. 19
NOTES: 1 1 1 1 801-0826—-009 | PULLEY, 12L050 TIMING BELT 18
1. 001-1705-018 — STD. LP21-1.5 M R—-AXIS ASSEMBLY ? 2 2 2 | 101-5010-005 | SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG 17
001-1705-019 — STD. LP21-4.0 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1| 801-2008-003 | SPACER, R-AXIS MOTOR 16
001—-1705—-020 — SHORT LP21-1.5 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1| 801-2003-016 | COVER, MTEB FRONT I
001—-1705—-021 — SHORT LP21—-4.0 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY > > > 2 | 101-0007-006 | SHCS, 3/8-16 X 125 LG 1
2. ITEMS 58 & 59 ARE NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY. ;
@ 2 2 [4 2 110-0001-008 | WASHER, 3/8 NOM FLAT 13
4 4 4 4 605-5001-006 | SPRING WASHER, 1/2” BELLEVILLE 12
- - 2 2 801-0023-007 | ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT CSTANDARD> 1
2 2 - - 801-0025-008 | ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT <SHORT> 11
- - 4 4 801-2005-004 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (STANDARD> 10
4 4 - - 801-2005-006 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (SHORT) 10
2 2 2 2 813-5079-001 | SHAFT, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 9
1 1 1 1 801-2002-019 | BRACKET, LP R-AXIS HARNESS 8
1 1 1 1 801-2003-024 | COVER, LP R-AXIS RIGHT SIDE 7
1 - 1 - 801-2003-029 | COVER, LP21-4.0 M R-AXIS TOP 6
- 1 - 1 801-2003-028 | COVER, LP21-1.5 M R-AXIS TOP 6
14 14 14 14 110-5001-003 | WASHER, FLAT MS S
14 14 14 14 | 108-5003-003 [ BHCS, M5 X 08 P X 10 LG 4
REF | REF | REF | REF | 416-0248-058 | ENCODER, S00 L 60 @ 1 1 1 1 801-2003-025 | COVER, LP R-AXIS LEFT SIDE 3
1 - 1 - 614-0002-127 | BOX, LP21-4.0 M R-AXIS SHIPPING S9 @ 2 2 2 2 603-0121-009 | HANDLE, MON. KIPP e
- 1 - 1 614-0002-123 | BOX, LP21-1.5 M R-AXIS SHIPPING S8 @ 4 4 4 4 101-5011-008 | SHCS, M10 X LS P X 30 LG 1
ary. ary. aTv. ug PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEN -1 A ary. Q. ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEM
-021 |-020 | -019 | 018 PARTS LIST -021 |-020 | -019 | -018 PARTS LIST
~ [RmEe” W meeme | R TR SRR coubu, e
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE i
DECTHAL
om0 imm |ESCRPTIN
D |14903K1) WAS 001-2009-006) <2 ITEM 60 ADDED A~ orsme ] _éuS‘;SM.Pm R—AXIS
C |14550 4 0 05 R ANGULAR £ €°3¥ JL.V.
B [L4457|was 204-0006-006 TIRSTUSETIN—— [EXCePT AS WOTED|  Tvird et | SCALE e
A |14468) VST MUNE D 001—-1705 -31290 oF D
V7 P21 GauGE | wrumvs |{—% @"""’m =020




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

"C" DIM (REF)

SEE SHEET 3

X

rl--a-
|

o —— ]
‘1 &F/ZD = [E%? |
a | ~ ]

w0 g I NNEX
i
1 by S =|_|_

............. tl:l'"

“B* DIM (REF)

_,W STD = 20.25"

SHORT = 17.00"

<D
-’ 1
APPROX. TRAVEL
STD = 10.257
SHORT = 7.0"

e—6.19 REF —

—
i il C_EEEET 4 @<
cl \\@

A" DIM (REF)

VIEW FROM REAR OF
PRESS BRAKE

GAUGE

PART NUMBER COVER UNIT

uA» »B» uCu

\LP21 BACK GAUGE ASSY
#001-2010—-007

001-1705-020

001-1705-018 | | po1_1.5 M

42.375" | 46.500" | 49.75"

001-1705-019
001-1705—-021

LP21-4.0 M

105.375"( 109.500"( 112.75"

ary. anv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION
PARTS UIST
SORFACE TREATNERT
AU [T Mimeses | G TURCO MAMACTORNG coubuY, e
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE o4
'%xww 0 2.0300 | pESCRIPTION
~U wﬁ""‘ 2o imm (ASSY, LP21 R—AXIS
. Lo I
=R MUUR 2037 | ToLw. |nsemm| RaH.
FRSTUSED ON o THRD ANGLE ﬂf_z BE RAMKG -018
14468jREL st & iy y 001-1705 —93%
I e —— e e Rl I o == i R B




SIE | DRAMNG :g}g 3 FEV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |oa1-1705 ok |, D FAGTURNG GO

18

VIEW B_ B

(SHOWN WITHOUT TOP COVER)
17 r.so +.03 (FROM SHEET 2)

g PPN Coe il 3P P2
s T e T

4
5%
I /@ E’g
H| ' | ; %
P e
- 38 (42— S
] | 2 / 51| 88 REF
) g5 | t | R RRTT KR T IR IRLT RIS + T RRIT RIS '
l
NOTE: ATTACH GROUND
I\/"II'ISAE g(l): TEM 2410 S @ @ m SECTION F_F
’ (ROTATED 90°)
\@ SECTION E_E TYP (2) PLACES

(ROTATED 90°)

. | et ween e pEsuPTON e

PARTS UIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED: e HURCO MANUFACTURING 4
mnJ "A:.,&mm:" ““w“.ﬁg"‘” . N INDIANAPOLIS, i
INSIDE: DECIMAL
080" x4 or | .0 £.0300 |DESORPTION
405" R MAX 00 +0150
section A— A M [P o | 230 1% S, LE21 ROIKIS
05 R JLW. |1/e/68| RJH. LW,
| o R it i g " o L D [oo01-1705 518
d wp21 Gauee | amuom =3 @ |W'mE A Zoz0




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR NRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AL 77T
\'//{/ 9,
)

.88 APPROX.
[}
|

i STD = 17.25"
SHORT = 14.00" (REF)

!
SECTION C - C

[}
(FROM SHEET 2) i |
(SHOWN WITHOUT SIDE COVER) i

ANNNNNNNNNN

ANANNNNNNNN

ANANNNNNNNN

\'/i‘ﬂ\
1t
W 50

SECTION D_ D

. [ _ - _ (FROM SHEET 3)
(ROTATED 90°)
| +
] - —4 atv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
| e PARTS UST
SURFACE TREATNENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: apsisgs s
\Vi\/ ~J "",?gg.%‘ AL masos | SO A MWD KANUFACTURNG COMPANY, INC.
\ e |G s [
V) QUTSIDE: 0 00 ASSY, LP21 R-AXIS
SECTION G'_ G’ A | weiie s o LW, _|1/ie/em| “RuH.
A [ressafe T e R | Teoey |1 "D o 1705 013
AT ——m——————— g e owex | SEE |5 O TR 38




SIZE DRAVING
D |oo1-1705

210 _opgf 1
- - oF
52847 C

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

2 2 2 2 2 2 [ 801-0738-004 | SHAFT, LONG TENSIONER PULLEY 50
1 1 1 1 1 1 117-5016-001 |HEX NUT, M10 X 15 P 49
2 2 2 2 2 2 | 117-5013-001 |HEX NUT, N6 X L0 P 48
1 1 1 1 1 1 | 105-5046-008 |HHCS, M6 X 10 P X 30 LG 47
1 1 1 1 1 1 801-0738-003 | SHAFT, SHORT TENSIONER PULLEY 46
3 3 3 3 3 3 801-0081-004 |PULLEY, 2,38 DIA BELT TENSIONER 45
6 6 3 6 3 6 | 110-5001-002 | WASHER, M4 FLAT 2%
6 6 6 6 6 6 108-5002-002 [BHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 10 LG 43
3 3 3 3 3 3 | 108-5005-002 |BHCS, M8 X 1.23 P X 12 LG 42
S S S S S S 211-0035-010 |BEARING, 12MM DOUBLE ROW ANGULAR CONTACT 41
1 1 1 1 1 1 801-0440-002 | PLATE, BELT TENSIONER MOUNTING 40
2 2 2 2 2 2 | 110-5001-004 | WASHER, M6 FLAT 35
8 8 8 8 8 8 101-5008-004 |SHCS, M6 X 10 P X 16 LG 38
NOTES: 1 1 1 1 1 1 404-5202-012 | SWITCH, LIMIT 37
1. 001-1705-010 — STD. LP21-2.0 M R-AXIS ASSEMBLY 1 - - 1 - - | 204-0006-006 | BELT, 1894050 TIMING 36
001-1705-011 — STD. LP21-2.5 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY - 1 - - 1 - | 204-0006-005 | BELT, 1579L050 TIMING 35
001-1705-012 — STD. LP21-3.0 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY _ _ 1 _ - 1 | 204-0006-004 | BELT, 1264L050 TIMING 34
001-1705—-014 — SHORT LP21-2.0 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY 2 P 2 2 2 2 101-5011-005 | SHCS, N10 X 1.5 P 20 LG 33
001-1705-015 — SHORT LP21-2.5 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |801-0826-010 | PULLEY, 24L050 TIMING BELT 32
001-1705—-016 — SHORT LP21-3.0 M R—AXIS ASSEMBLY 1 — — 1 — ~ [ 601-2011-007 |HOUSING, LP2I-30 W R-AXIS TOP 3
@& 2. ITEMS 66, 67, & 68 ARE NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY. - 1 - - 1 ~ | 801-2011-006 |HOUSING, LP21-25 M R-AXIS TOP 30
- - 1 - - 1 801-2011-005 | HOUSING, LP21-2.0 M R-AXIS TOP 29
1 1 1 1 1 1 423-1900-007 | HARNESS, R-AXIS INTERNAL 28
4 4 4 4 4 4 | 108-5001-004 |BHCS, M3 X 05 P X 12 LG 27
1 1 1 1 1 1 801-2003-017 | COVER, MTEB REAR 26
@ 1 1 1 1 1 1 001-2009-011 | ASSY, MTEB, S00 L 25
4 4 4 4 4 4 101-5007-022 | SHCS, MS X 08 P X 16 LG 24
1 1 1 1 1 1 | 801-0805-003 | KEY, 3/32" X 3/32" X I LG. 23
1 1 1 1 1 1 | 801-0826-009 | PULLEY, 12.050 TIMING BELT 22
2 2 2 2 2 2 101-5010-005 [SHCS, M8 X 125 P X 20 LG 21
1 1 1 1 1 1 801-2008-003 | SPACER, R-AXIS MOTOR 20
REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | 416-0248-058 | ENCODER, 500 L | @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 801-2003-016 | COVER, MTEB FRONT 19
1 - - 1 - - | 614-0002-126 | BOX. LP21-30 M R-AXIS SHIPPING 68 | @ 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 101-0007-006 |SHCS, 3/8-16 X .25 LG 18
- 1 - - 1 - 614-0002-125 | BOX. LP21-25 M R-AXIS SHIPPING 67 @ 2 2 2 2 4 2 110-0001-008 | WASHER, 3/8 NOM. FLAT 17
- - 1 - - 1 614-0002-124 | BOX. LP21-20 M R-AXIS SHIPPING 66 @ 4 4 4 4 4 4 605-5001-006 | SPRING WASHER, 172 BELLEVILLE 16
2 2 2 2 2 2 | 801-0903-003 | CAP, BEARING 65 - - = 2 2 2 | 801-0025-007 | ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT CSTANDARD> 15
2 2 2 2 2 2 | 211-0087-057 [LOCK NUT #Na1 64 2 2 2 - - - | 801-0025-008 | ASSY, BALL SCREW/NUT CSHORT) 14
2 2 2 2 4 2 215-0003-002 | TRANTORQUE, 10 MM 1D 63 - - - 4 4 4 801-2005-004 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (STANDARD> 13
2 2 2 2 e 2 211-0088-028 | LOCKWASHER #WO01 62 4 4 4 - - - 801-2005-006 | ROD, HARDENED VERTICAL GUIDE (SHORT) 12
2 2 2 2 2 2 801-2011-004 | HOUSING, BEARING 61 2 2 2 2 2 2 813-5079-001 | SHAFT, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 11
4 4 4 4 4 4 | 801-2008-004 | SPACER, VERTICAL ROD 60 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 801-2002-019 | BRACKET, LP R-AXIS HARNESS 10
8 8 8 8 8 8 101-5010-009 |SHCS, M8 X 125 P X 35 LG 59 1 1 1 1 1 1 801-2003-024 | COVER, LP R-AXIS RIGHT SIDE S
2 2 2 2 [4 2 801-0146-001 |LOCK, SHAFT 58 1 - - 1 - - 801-2003-021 | COVER, LP21-30 M R-AXIS TOP 8
1 1 1 1 1 1 105-5046-007 | HHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG 57 - 1 - - 1 - 801-2003-020 | COVER, LP21-25 M R-AXIS TOP 7
2 2 2 2 2 2 | 801-2010-009 |PLATE, BALL BUSHING MOUNTING 56 - - 1 - - 1 | 801-2003-019 |COVER, LP21-20 M R-AXIS TOP 6
4 4 4 4 4 4 101-5008-006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 X 20 LG SS 14 14 14 14 14 14 110-5001-003 | WASHER, FLAT MS S
2 e 2 e 2 2 801-2018-003 | BLOCK, HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 54 14 14 14 14 14 14 | 108-5003-003 |BHCS, MS X 08 P X 10 LG 4
2 2 2 2 e 2 801-2002-018 | BRACKET, BALL NUT S3 1 1 1 1 1 1 801-2003-025 | COVER, LP R-AXIS LEFT SIDE 3
4 4 4 4 4 4 | 211-5004-004 |PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4 DIA TWIN FIXED 52 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 603-0121-009 | HANDLE, MON. KIPP 2
16 16 16 16 16 16 101-5021-006 | SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 16 LG S1 4 4 4 4 4 4 101-5011-008 | SHCS, M10 X LS P X 30 LG 1
ary. Q. ary. - A Q. ary. PART NUMBER IMEM DESCRIPTION ITEM ary. ary. -1 A ary. Q. ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEM
-016 | -015 | -014 | -012 | —011 | -010 PARTS LIST -016 | -015 |-014 | -012 | -011 | -O10 PARTS LIST
~ [RmEe” W meeme | R TR SRR coubu, e
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE 4
0507 X 45° OR ?‘u 0390 | PESCRIPTION
e |wmme | 3@ iow |ASSY, LP21 R—AXIS
090° X 45° DR | 4000 ~ 4.0005 "
C [14903ks> was 001-2009-006) 2> ITEM €9 ADDED calcalica R LA ¢ e (PO
14550k1> ITEMS 66, 67, & 68 ADDED; (2) SHT 3 - NOTE ADDED 4] [T (et & wores| T e | SCAE 12 — R
] 7 P QLU iy R 1705511, g1 C
AETF| P21 GAUGE | A5 riLuovs = @"""’m —b12 -015




SE  [DRAMNG  —010 9| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-1705:8}12:?.}6 , C INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGIURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR
-014

]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

I

B

"C" DIM (REF) | SEE SHEET 3 le———6.19 REF ——
- A
1 |
|

/[
i ¢ € LT STD = 20.25" |
SHORT = 17.00"
. | .
| | B
i APPROX. TRAVEL
| STD = 10.25”
@\ —H--—— SHORT = 7.0
i | |
cl| !
5 e R\ER=
7 | ALY
| "B” DIM (REF) | :
| — e || @ |
U = — ] == N |
SRP IR N YA Y e
' ! i I

i ! i : \\ \\A,I 'l # H -
: i NN '
] Ll q;:ﬁ-é_-__-.@nj_l L1

@//Lc'r ------------- l:‘;"_dp b \ L\@
"A” DIM (REF)

| \
VIEW FROM REAR OF LP21 BACK GAUGE ASSY
PRESS BRAKE #001—-2010-007
GAUGE ary. amv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION em
»pn " " A PARTS UST
PART NUMBER COVER UNIT A B (o SRFACE TREATHENT S
EXCEPT AS NOTED: R .
001-1705-010 | | bo1_o 9 M | 58.250" | 62.375" | 65.5" ~J ALgoners | AL NDmo U HURCO mmumt; eg:;m INC.
0011705011 e '
- - - » e " w X 48° OR .0 DESCRIFTION
001-1705-015 LP21-2.5 M | 74.000" | 78.125 81.25 ~U 08° R MAX .&o % ASSY, LP21 R—AXIS
- - 030"
331_1333_812 LP21-3.0 M | 89.750" | 93.875" | 97.0" s 77 | et o [Miw [ T H. | of25/%8
A [14148[REL | e |12 m]:) 1705 s C
MUST BE - - -
P R Ewrwmwny  [PYEGRPYORRA | LP21 GAUGE | ssrauow | {—3 @l"" oo 001-1705 =012 18|




Q

SE - [RAWNG - —010 3| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
01_1705-011 -01 oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN I$ THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANVUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODVUCTION OR
3}% 016 F 4 DISCLOSURE

OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE REQPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORBANIZATION WTHOUT

(29(30GD

RAW/

T
||

=
_____|l

X
N

(&

22
23 vew B— B
SHOWN WITHOUT TOP COVER
21 | r-30 .03 ( (FROM SHEET 2) )
|
5= 1 4)5
L]
415 | ' | 415 (7 \
| [ s1l; il
' 1 : ] - % B %’4
.88 REF ! E % .88 REF
20 ! \@ % | - | 2 B 43
t L8 0%7) 1 P PPILLIL L8070 4.7 4 P04 2%

TEM 24.

e ‘ \' ‘/‘ 1] !
|
NOTE: ATTACH GROUND
-|-, | \ENlRE OF ITEM 28 TO 2BR39 @ @ @ SECTION F_)F

(ROTATED 90°
SECTION E_E TYP (2) PLACES

(ROTATED 90°)

' I
Q. PART NUMBER I1TEM DESCRIPTION TeM
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TRERWERT
AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:
M | Mmee | wmames | Bl T o, w oas

AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE o

€ : A R e
secion A— A N e o Lis g%?%%i%%—ms
(FROM SHEET 2) - 14148R& [FIRST USED ON m“m THIRD ANGLE m:li:1 m:[) -8}? 01%
MUST BE - - -
=& | VSR TROERr [P GRPERAPI 7| LP21 GAUGE | astolow = @»l"“'{Aw P01 1705:3}%-01 4




SE [ORAMNG _pg 4| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
01—1705-811 -019 - INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 5 THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
D 3}% -01 4 DISCLOSURE \TION TO NNY OTHER PERSON OR

e
;a

.88 APPROX.

[}
],

STD = 17.25"
U SHORT = 14.00" (REF)

|
SECTION C - C

(FROM SHEET 2) -
(SHOWN WITHOUT SIDE COVER)

ANANNNNNNNNT

ANANNNNNNNN

Y
n—
@/‘ . . ! o 58

SECTION D_D

, gl - (FROM SHEET 3)
(ROTATED 90°)

e __.._ = e =

! EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:

TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
\Vi\/ < "A:,,&mm:" “‘w“"m‘”" e A INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
~
e |G s [
Y X o080 | ASSY, LP21 R-—-AXIS
Y v ‘oo soous [LeoTs 2T R
SECTION G’ G’ ST | mauur £ 030

R JLW. | 8/21/00 8/2s/88
[ FIRST USED ON EXOEPT AS NOTED:| THIRD ANGLE | BCALE BE
vaowe 1:1

-010
TOLERANCE | PROJECTION =011 -01
14148Fa. LP21 GAUGE “ﬁ% B @'W D 001—1705_012_01%

=014

>

%4




SZE | DRAVING 018 [ = [ Rev- PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423-0201—- g;g oF uwwmwwswmwmmm ln’wmm
032 THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

——®
o 1) (1) (2 24" TYP,
()

MOTION MODULE
J1/43/U5/07

]
1337

——

]

0

8

——

]
“NurOINROI2 S

@) 6
—018 = 360 INCHES | ®) ° RELAY PCB
WIRING SIDE —019 = 480 INCHES L2
VIEW ~020 = 600 INCHES ' 5f 3 TB4/TB5/TB6/TB7
—032 = 96 INCHES o) i
AXIS END
o 6 Y13 17 @
POWER CABINET END
NOTES:
1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER.
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND WIRES AS SHOWN.
3. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/- 1 INCH.
TO R AXIS SEE NOTE 10 TO POWER CABINET 4. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
: 5. USE ITEM 9 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES

_____ BETWEEN [TEMS 7 & 1Q.
A——————————— — — — 1 6. SOLDER THREE PIECES OF ITEM 19 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 8 AND

Z o 1 | N4 BLACK CAL SWITCH | COVER WITH ITEM 5. TERMINATE BLACK WIRES WITH ITEM 2.
[ 3] 1 YELLOW - CAL SWITCH RTN | 7. SOLDER ITEM 19 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 8 AND COVER WITH
6 ® 1 >< BLACK < TACH (+) | ITEM 13. TERMINATE WITH ITEM 14.
512 — BROWN ?‘ TACH (=)  H]| 8. SOLDER TWO PIECES OF ITEM 20 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 18 AND
9|2 1 BLACK " oA 2| COVER WITH ITEM 5. TERMINATE BLACK WIRES WITH ITEM 4.
012 X RED 7 S| 9. SOLDER ITEM 20 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 18 AND COVER WITH
e P BLACK B = | ITEM 13. TERMINATE WITH ITEM 17.
— Il 10. INDICATES ITEM NUMBER.
12|® X WHITE L 5 I
i3] @ — ¢ BLACK MARKER & | U i e
e T w5 O Ol S U 2
152 1 BLACK +5 VDC | 120° | 624" | 504" | 384" |406—1244—007| CABLE, 3 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG 18
16]2 — X BLUE 5V RN | & | 6 | 6 | 6 |406-0965-003| CRMP FERRULE. 18 AWG LIGHT BLUE 17
? ® SHIELD | 1 1 1 1 406—-4005—061| CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES, 6 POS 16
7 ® I _I 1 1 1 1 406-0801-142| CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 15
o\, [ ==———= 13 | 13 | 13 | 13 |406-0801-135] TERVINAL, CRIMP 22—30 AWG 14
[17] ~@ 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 |406-6481-002] SHRINK TUBE, 1/8° BLACK 13
e — 1 1 1 1_|408-8501-010] LOCK NUT 1 1/4" NPT 12
E@—ﬁ_—_FB_LA?K ______ g BRAKE +24 VDC | SEE NOTE 7 1 1 1 1 |40B—1014—0D12| REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" 10 3/4" T
—® g 1 1 1 1 |408-8003-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4 NPT, .375 —500 ID. 10
SEE NOTE 6 18] ® || RED BRAKE RTN | 8 | 50 | 40 | 30 [406-5001-006| WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 9
2] 1 Y BLACK ouTPUT (+) S 120" | 624" | 504" | 384° |406-1242-015| CABLE, 6 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 8
112 1 WHITE ouTPUT (=) M| 1 1 1 1 |406-0481-012| CLAMP, CABLE CPC23 7
el — BLACK GROUND | 6" | 6" | 6" | 6" ]406-6481-005] SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DiA BLACK 6
2} Ne— GREEN SHIELD jI AXIS #1 = MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4 B R b e EA L SO Sl :
— o E = ) 5 5 5 5 [406-7501-009] SOCKET, CONTACT 16—18 AWG GOLD 4
25 e Y AN AU —— = AXIS #2 = MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TB5 2 2 | 2 2 |406—7501-035| CONTACT, FEMALE POWER 3
\ AXIS #3 = MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 [406-7501-011] SOCKET CONTACT, 20-24 AWG GOLD 2
AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7 1 1 1 1 [406-0481-005] CONNECTOR, CPC23—22M 1
@ ov. [ av [ ow | o PART NUMBER WEM DESCRPTION e
® [-032[-020]-019]-018 PARTS LIST
SEE NOTE 8 SEE NOTE 9 il S T
DINENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y N howes w. INDIANAPOLS, IN U.SA.
?u 2.0300
& o mg AB7 R AXIS IF (w/ CONNECTOR)
M\ | movw ¢ o150 og——r Re—] Y
rpaytat JLW  [3-23-04]
N B [13903] ADDED PART _NUMBER 423-0201-032 || |Ra|'#| PRET TS O e s | SRS o718
PROJECTION NONE 019
ABB31 A '3m—wm—|WP:IWRELEASE T Y D | 423-0201- 888
[ e 032




5

_ _005
423—-1900 007

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

24" FOR -007 i

™ ENCODER CONNECTOR
32" FOR -005
- I N AN N ¢
© N \ LoYaH
A UEREYL
RED
4 \ Eaws 2 s ® WIRING SIDE
~Eo TO CAL SWITCH VIEW
o
WIRING SIDE BRAKE CONNECTOR
VIEW 10\ (8 T0 BRAKE ax® ! WIRING SIDE
RED VIEW
®
|——3.5"
SEE NOTE 5 TO_MOTOR - ?
|
CLR[w+
3]
1 NG)
?EM K [/\) BLK@ . ® 10 moTOR (M-) ® o l__ 3,5_| =
pyyiel CLR H—C 10 mMoTOR (M+) @ T ;@ 2
2 RED |
T+
N E €] & RED & ® 10 CALIBRATE SWITCH INPUT (N.C.) o
ryic (y—BLACK A\ TO CALIBRATE SWITCH (COM) "o oND. SCREW
@nem . 6 ® ¥ RED ¥ TO TACH (T+) ® 8 3
GRN/YEL
5@ o | BUACK 2 TO TACH (T-) @ e
® 12
-
1
8 @ TO ENCODER CONNECTOR
@ N BLK = N ®
9 o % o 1| oA 2 PC |2 PC|406—7001—006] RING TONGUE, #6 18-22 GA 17
ol® . RED K @] @ ¥ AR
B o B oA NOTES: @[ 2 PC[2 PC [406-7001—014] QUICK DISCONNECT, 3/16" 18-22 GA RED 16
[©) BLK o~ ® 3 1 PC [ 1 PC [406—0B03—943| RECEFTACLE, IN-LINE 3 POSMION #207359—1 15
1 ® | | WHT » Il ® ¢B 1) 2 INCH STRIP LENGTH TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1 PC |1 PC [406—0803-670] RECEFTACLE, RECTANGULAR 9 POSITION #207440-1 | 14
0 — ©[2 PC [ 2 PC [#06—7001-053] QUICK DISCONNECT, 3/16" BLUE 13
ITEM 7 12 BLK - 4|98 2) USE 2 INCHES OF 1/8 INCH HEAT SHRINK (ITEM_9) ® © @ |1 PC[1 PC [406-7001-008] RING TONGUE, F10 18—22AWG RED 12
1312 = ® 5] \ARKER TO COVER ALL DRAIN WIRES THAT ARE TERMINATED. e oy Pt Ll S 2
14 [©] ] GRN (X) ] ® 6 | WARRKER 3) LABEL ALL WIRES AS SHOWN. 8 IN. | 8 IN. |406—-6481-004| HEAT SHRINK, 1/4 INCH 10
51 BLK - @15 voc 4) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. i ls et aem-ooal 1A s, 276 N :
X + 5) INDICATES ITEM NUMBER. 24 IN.[32 IN.[406—1245-006 CABLE. 5 PR TWSTED 24 AWG 7
16 @ BLU = H—© 8| +5 VDC RETURN ) 72 IN.|88 IN.|406—1242-006| CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR 20AWG_SHIELDED 6
oY Y 0 24 IN.[32 IN.|406—1081—006| CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 14 GA SHIELDED §8720 5
17 9 2 PC | 2 PC |406—7501-010] CONTACT, PIN, 1816 AWG GOLD 7
182 S BLK _ ® 7] o8 cowecron 29 PC|29 PC|406—7501-012| CONTACT, PIN., 24—20 AWG GOLD 3
ITEM 6 N BRAKE (RETURN) 2 PC | 2 PC |406—7501—033| CONTACT, MALE POWER 2
19 = .’x‘. RED (x) ©) 1 PC |1 PC |406—0485-008| RECEPTACLE, CPC 23-22M, SQ. FLANGE, STD. SEX 1
o 1 - 3| BRAKE (SIGNAL) el
20 —a07 —oos |2 e EW DESCRPTIN o
— (s6) | (S7. PARTS LIST
2112 GREEN/YELLOW ® 10 GROUND SCREW ON MOTOR BRACKET GJ14350)TEM 12 WAS 406-7001-048 S e BT s e HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
E :gﬁ 3 ~J TOLERAGE o INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
REVERSED DECIMAL
D [12397 e s TN | 0 70180 | oesoPmoN
D [12397| VS 5 7 sy 20 70008 | HARNESS, R AXIS INTERNAL, S6/S7
C[12390[PIN 1 WAS RED WIRE ™~ M [P, bsond DAB. |syeye] WEH
CN B [12344| (1)WAS CLR,(2)WAS RED,(3)REVISED WIRE LABELS FIRST USED ON ETW TR,
AB146 [Gmsa ORIG. ISSUE AB20 % s




sz |W"‘° —035 ’3"" PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423-0201 oF B INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURDO WANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR
-038 1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WATHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
o 10) (1) (2 24" TYP. J l l
1 2 3l4)5)6
14
13
B
10
— o o o 7 o — % MOTION MODULE
= " 7 J1/43/95/97
— 5
— (l 3
= | l 2
1
]
5
—035 = 360" % RELAY PCB
WIRING SIDE —036 — 480" | 3 TB4/TB5/TB6/TB7
VIEW z
18
AXIS END O X U ®
NOTES:
1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER. POWER CABINET END
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND WIRES AS SHOWN.
3. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/— 1 INCH.
TO R AXIS TO POWER CABINET 4. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
SEE NOTE 10. 5. USE ITEM 9 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES
_____ BETWEEN ITEMS 7 & 10.
_ A ———— ——— —— —— — 1 6. SOLDER THREE PIECES OF ITEM 19 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 8 AND
[ 4] o 11 N4 BLACK CAL SWITCH | COVER WITH ITEM 5. TERMINATE BLACK WIRES WITH ITEM 2.
3] — YELLOW CAL SWITCH RN | 7. SOLDER ITEM 19 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 8 AND COVER WITH
512 — BLACK TACH (+) | ITEM 13. TERMINATE WITH ITEM 14.
5] ) | | >< BROWN TACH (=) | 8. SOLDER TWO PIECES OF ITEM 20 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 18 AND
212 — BLACK oA 2| COVER WITH ITEM 5. TERMINATE BLACK WIRES WITH ITEM 4.
Tol2 X RED A S| 9. SOLDER ITEM 20 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 18 AND COVER WITH
mC BLACK 0B = TEM 13. TERMINATE WITH ITEM 17.
- [ >< 4 10. INDICATES ITEM NUMBER.
1212 - WHITE 7B Sl
1312 — % BLACK MARKER g | . _
721@ — GREEN WARKER = | 6" | 6" [406-1685-OT0] WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 20
—a 8 | 8 |406—1687-010| WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 19
15| @ | | X BLACK +5 VDC | 504" | 384" [406—1244-007| CABLE, 3 PAR TWISTED 18 AWG 18
16 — BLUE SV RTN | 6 8 |406-0965-003| CRIMP FERRULE, 18 AWG LIGHT BLUE 17
B |12 | SHIELD | 1 1 |406—4005—061| CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES, 6 POS 16
e N 1 1 |406—0801—142| CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 15
—e\J 0y m——— 13 13 |406—-0801-135| TERMINAL, CRIMP 22-30 AWG 14
17 ] @ 3" | 3 |406—6481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" BLACK 13
- m—_——— A SEE NOTE 7 1 1 |408—8501-010| LOCK NUT 1 1/4° NPT 12
el AN T T T RlAK—— — g BRAKE +24 VDC | 1 1 |40B—1014—012| REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" 10 3/4" K
me I X RED BRAKE RIN )| 7 1 |40B—BOD3—053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4 NPT, .375 —.500 ID. 10
SEE NOTE 6 —e | | ﬁ 30 | 30 |406—5001-006] WIRE TIE, MEDIUM [
2 T 1 N4 BLACK ouTRLT (+) S| 504" | 384" |406—1242-015| CABLE, 6 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 8
1 - WHITE ouTPUT (-) A 1 1 [406—0481-012] CLAMP, CABLE CPC23 7
211© BLACK GROUND >"| 6" | 6" |406-6481-005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 6
519 1 NC—X GREEN SHEELD ﬁl 3 | 3 |#06-6481-004| SHRINK TUBE, 1/4- DA BLACK 5
1o 1\ § AXIS #1 = MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4 5 | 5 [406—7501—009] SOCKET, CONTACT 16—18 AWG GOLD 4
2%~ vt AN NS —— il | AXIS #2 = MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TBS 2 2 |406—7501-035] CONTACT, FEMALE POWER 3
\ AXIS #3 = MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 15 | 15 |406—7501—011| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-24 AWG GOLD 2
o AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7 1 1 |406-0481-005| CONNECTOR, CPC23-22M 1
an. Q. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION meM
® |-036 [-035 PARTS LET
SEE NOTE 8 SEE NOTE 9 SURFACE TREATUENT DemPT 48 NoTED
DIMENSIONS TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
nJ N wores ' INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
DECIMAL
~U 2000 53..“; HARNESS, LP R AXIS IF
meacal | LW
CN B [14529| ADDED PT. NO. 423—0201—036 WRR[E] FRST U O SR P ki3vS
AB1091 A[14112| RELEASE LP R—AXIS PROJECTIN 423_0201—035
T = ™% —036




Y-AXIS




Y-AXIS




SZE [ DRANNG 7| "% PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001—1409—003 oF B INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR
1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WATTEN CONSENT OF WURCO MAMFACRRNG COMPANY, NC. |

3/8-16 TAP THRU,
(4) HOLES EQUALLY SPACED
12.25 1.87 ON 5.875 DIA BC.

_ 3/16 STD SQUARE KEY \
8545 DIA
- - - - - - - - R b 5.00
4.500 b /
4.497
4.00 DIA—
STD. AMP CONNECTOR
#206036—1
5.00
PATAUETER | uws |
GENERAL

VOLTAGE GRADIENT — NO LOAD VOLTS/1000 RPM* 38

A TERNINAL VOLTAGE VoLTS %0 AMP CONNECTOR PIN DESIGNATION

MAX. SPEED RPN 3700 FUNCTION COLOR PN

CONTINUOUS STALL TORQUE TENV#+ Nm 3.0 MOTOR (+) RED 2

CONT. STALL TORQUE BLOWER COOLED*** ﬁn :.5 MOTOR (=) BLACK !

: (BN P MOTOR GROUND GREEN 8
CONTINUOUS STALL CURRENT TENVW™ | AWPS 86 TACH (+) RED 4
ARNATURE POLAR MOMENT OF INERTIA Kgm? 0.0017 TACH (_) BLACK 3
I8—-IN SEC? 0.018
TORQUE CONSTANT KT** Nm/AMP* 033 CHANNEL A BROWN * 9
LB~IN/ANP® 31 CHANNEL A YELLOW * 14 NOTES:

VOLTAGE CONSTANT KV VOLTS S£C RAD™® | 0.35 CHANNEL B RED * 10 1. MOTOR TO HAVE 200 LINE PPR ENCODER.

PEAK STALL ToRaoE=® - b CHANNEL B GREEN* | 15 2. SEE PPA FOR VENDOR INFORMATION.

CURRENT AT PEAK TORQGUE™ AWPS 7 CHANNEL Z ORANGE * 12 3. MOTOR SHAFT ROTATION IS C.C.W. WHEN OBSERVING
[ THEORETICAL ACCEL. AT PEAK TORQUE | RAD/SEC* | 8200 | CHANNEL Z BLUE * 16 MOTOR WHILE FACING MOTOR MOUNTING FACE WITH
WINDNG 5V AT 100 VA | WHITE = ™ A POSITIVE VOLTAGE ON RED (+) PIN 1 WITH

x:m mﬁ LESS BRUSHES* :ms' f;z SROUND BLAGK * = RESPECT BLACK (=) PIN 2.

VECHANICAL TNE _CONSTANT* VILLISECONDS 15 SHIELD GREY * 7
mmmw GLASS 3 * OR COLOR DESIGNATED ON ENCODER

MAX. AVBIENT TEMPERATURE T () 40 (104)

THERNAL TNE CONSTANT MINUTES* 50
MECHANICAL

STATIC FRICTION TORQUE Nm 0.18

LB—IN 1.3

WOTOR WEICHT S ™ SEM MT 30 M4—38
TACHOMETER atv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION LY

VOLTAGE GRADIENT VOLTS/1000 RPU* 7 PARTS LIST

voLTS sec RAD-® | 0.087 "SORFACE TRERTRENT
RIPPLE PER CENT 1.0 EXCEPT AS NOTED: e HURCO MANUFACTURING
Ll = m W NLRER | INDIANAPOLIS, el
ARNATURE RESISTANCE** OHMS 24 AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE od
VAW CURRENT s 505 .‘g'}xw“ D somo [PSCRFTN
~U  |omee™ | iom |MOTOR, SERVO DC W/ 200 PPR ENCODER
¢ TOLERANCE PLUS OR MINUS 10% LXK 46 OR | NGULAR & O30 | PN [ DATE ]
u ATazooTh 5 R GH. |n-13-m| KP. |n--m| DDC |nu-15-m

AT 40° C (104° F) AMSIENT [FIRST USED ON m“m THIRD ANGLE m:li.1 BE

B [14743]REDRAWN TO MATCH NEW PPA & NEW VENDOR . - —
o NEW PPA & o] 001-2007-001| At B“"@” P D | co1-1409-003




SEE [ e 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

N

AN

|
N\

NOTE:
sl — USE ITEM #9 (METRIC KEY) ON MOTOR DRIVEN
! 7 MECHANICAL STOP ADJUSTED PRESS BRAKES.

N\

— USE ITEM #10 (SPRING PIN) ON HANDWHEEL DRIVEN
MECHANICAL STOP ADJUSTED PRESS BRAKES.

CN
AB033

jN
\P\\\ JB\\E

N\

801-0805—-002

KEY, 3/16 X 3/16 X 1" LG

-
-

112-5008-007

PIN, SPRING 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG

®6e

347-0004—004

KEY, METRIC SHAFT 6 X 6 X 20MM

801-0850—-002

COVER, LVD/JS DC DRIVE ASSY.

B01-0853—002

PLATE, LVD/JS DC DRVE MOUNT

206—-0007—-004

REDUCER, SUMITOMO H308SHS 8:1 RATIO

110—0002-002

WASHER, 5/16" FLAT

101—-0007-005

SHCS, 3/8-16 x 1" LONG

101-0006—-004

SHCS, 5/16—18 x 3/4" LONG

001-1409—-003

(ONO)

MOTOR, SERVD DC, W/200 PPR ENCODER

001-1529-002

ASSY., LVD/JS U—JOINT

3 -[-[[|||{a[afa]-

gl=|n|u]s|o|o|v|x|el3

14205

ITEM 2, CORRECTION OF ITEM DESCRIPTON

12084

ADDED ITEM 11 AND BALLOON

11352

ITEM_2 WAS 002-2490-016

11305

ADDED ITEMS 9 & 10 AND NOTE

K K % [rerwme—
91 [P 00C | °dy

11257

EERERER

K

RELEASED

l
§
g

INDIANAPOUIS, IN U.S.A.

NQTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS n HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

20150 [ DESCRIPTION
zo008 | ASSY, LVD/JS DC DRIVE TRAIN

o1 |8 - sue s | J-LW. R/OS/SI KLP  |o4/11/91
o mams ] TR

PROJECTION 1=2
001-1505-0345@ e D 001-1529—-001

w1 B




SZE [ DRAWNG 7| ¥ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |oo1-1900-007 oy OIS DL OF 45 FORMATION SYALL EE MACE BY THE REGIPENT 10 ANY OTAER FERECN, OF ORGANEATION WITVOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
13.91 MAX
2.87 7.41 2,060 =
4,02 —=| 850 j=— 190 —= jeu—
MAX —A 188
71,005 |
6250
— 26245 DIA
—={[=—.0625
LETTER HEIGHT |
45°
: — — &
P 1.41—=
- |
£
i Ly N
>3 +
| |_ _ _ I B3 _ i _ N _ _ Iy Api __@__ I 3.937
EEE 5 / 3.935
/ Es§§ f .
: 4
g..ﬁs 517
\ — SEE NOTE 25 502 @
ZMOTOR 14 AWG & TACH 20 AWG LDWRS — 4.000 DIA |
CONNECTOR, AMP #206036—1 8 COND 26 AWG ENCODER CABLE 6 REF A ~———=—1 CYCLE 360° 24)4::%3 A{Ng;fcas }5( &3 EEEP
MIN LG IN TERM BOX - 1/2 CYCLE 180° 3.000 DIA B.C.
MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS ARE 25° C UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED SEE NOTE 20 1/4 CYCLE 90° +30°
1. MOTOR Kt 47.8+ OZ-IN/A. OPTICAL INFORMATION: :
2. MOTOR Ke 31.9-38.9 V/KRPM WITHIN 400 mV CW TO CCW. 1.0 MECHANICAL: -
3. MOTOR TERMINAL RESISTANCE .55—75 OHMS AT 4A. 1.1 MOMENT OF INERTIA, 100 X 10°IN-SEC’ OUTgﬁNECJng Hc%%EUP o
4, MAXIMUM TERMINAL VOLTAGE 120 V. 1.2 RATED SPEED RANGE, 7000 RPM. A — 0 Vi ED 1
5. MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS SPEED 2700 RPM (NO LOAD). 1.3 FLUTTER, LESS THAN & P-P. — e BLACK 7
6. MAXIMUM PEAK TORQUE 2880 OZ-IN. 1.4 ROTATION, CW AND CCW. TACH — WHITE 3
7. MAXIMUM PEAK CURRENT 60 A. 1.5 HUB SIZE, 1/2" DIA B 0 TACH + BLUE 2
8. MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS STALL TORQUE AT MAXIMUM MOTOR TEMP 576 OZ-IN. 2.0 ELECTRICAL: OPEN 5—8
9. MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS CURRENT 13.4 A. 2.1 CODE, INCREMENTAL. 7777777777777 7===~ -1 A YELLOW 9
10. ELECTRICAL TIME CONSTANT 2.1 mSEC. 2.2 PULSES PER REVOLUTION 10Q0. B BLUE 10
11. MECHANICAL TIME CONSTANT 4.1 mSEC 2.3 INPUT POWER: 5 VDC+5% AT 160 mA. I 0 +5V RED 11
12. MOTOR INDUCTANCE 1.28 mH 2.4 DATA RATE: 100 KHz. _.I L_ INDEX ORANGE 12
13. MOTOR INERTIA 0.176 OZ—IN-SEC. 2.5 INDEX RATE: 20 KHz INDEX RATED WITH CH A & CH B [ GND BLACK 13
14. STATIC FRICTION TORQUE 26 OZ—IN MAX. 3.0 ENVIRONMENTAL: A WHITE 14
15. NO LOAD CURRENT AT 89 V, 1.44 A MAX. 3.1 OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 0° TO +85°C. B GREEN 15
16. MAXIMUM WINDING TEMP 155°C. 3.2 STORAGE TEMPERATURE: —30° TO + 110°C. INDEX BROWN 16
17. THERMAL RESISTANCE ARMATURE TO AMBIENT 3.3 HUMIDITY: 90% RELATIVE, NO CONDENSATION. ¢ DETERUED SN MWRLAE IS PRNTED
1.1°C/W MOUNTED ON A 12 X 12 X 12 HEATSINK 4.0 OPTICAL KIT IS TO INCLUDE: s rroovers IR
18. THERMAL STABILITY OF MOTOR TORQUE CONSTANT-2%/°C. RHS2ID—100—1/2—5—CA4—LD-MI-S e
19. DIELECTRIC BREAKDOWN OF MOTOR ARMATURE TO GROUND 500 V @ 60 Hz FOR 1 MIN. ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE. o o ecn-om
20. SHAFT END PLAY, .001 MAX IN DIRECTION A" WITH A 20 LB LOAD. - /
.010 MAX IN DIRECTION "B* WITH A 20 LB LOAD. NAMEPLATE DETAIL
21. TACH Ke 12.5-15 V/KRPM WITHIN 150 MV CW TO CCW.
22. TACH RESISTANCE 100+ 15% OHMS.
23. TACH RIPPLE (SEE FIG. 2) 2% PEAK AT 500 RPM .y '0) O) ELECTROCRAFT MOTOR 72B—036—0877
WITH LOAD MOMENT OF INERTIA. 12K N arv. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIFTION em
24, MOTOR AND TACH WEIGHT 21 LBS. PARTS LIST
25. 3/16 SQ. X 1-3/8 LONG KEY, SUPPLIED. SRR TR exceer a woren
i : ~ | g
13uf § =EOREOR= X" el . '
— 5’( .0 7.0300
2 = T e
MY | o Fore Hommm——Toor—
OBENO) renchs " "DRA io-ze-s2
[TRETUBED ON | TarD ANGLE 'm%: ] BE DRAWRG
PROJECTION =
Agym [évl%g;m—m—lww AB20 (=3 @ “E“Xm’l D 001-1909-007




1 ReY. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2004-001 | oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE FROR WATTEN CONSENT OF HURCO WNUFACTURMD cowpany, . |

Q289 7P

COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPOSES.
NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION.

Q6

o ————————————————

24 \Z
A= ’ SEcTIoN A— A LOCATING PINS

—_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_ - —_— —_— o
: <7 e ————— k--\E; - ROTATED 90°C.W.
Y NOTE:
O/ ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED
| 1 © AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 29) BEFORE
I © ® Y A - o FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE.
=== —===1 |
o /[T | © 4 _[101-5006-002 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 8 LG 30
O a e @ | \ g 4_[112-0001-003 [PIN, DOWEL .125 X .62 LG 29
— 1 1_|704-0001-526 [AB5C/ABT0_SCALE_INSTALL MANUAL 28
| | OWN
P e > ® ® ® ® ' @ ® ® @ > @ @ e 1_[801-0841-001 [TUBE, SCALE_ACTUATOR 27
——— iy o e | ; /T 2_|110-0067—007 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M6 26
------- *["4 [110-0042-007 |LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 5/16" 25
@[ 1 _[211-1100-019 |ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
23
ik S _: 22
—-- -- - -- -- - -- -- -- - 2_|406-5001-006 |TIE WRAP_MEDIUM 21
. | 2_|406-5001-002 |TIE WRAP_MOUNT. 20
A hom [ 1_|801-0839-001 |BRACKET, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
NOTES O3 [110-5150-003 |SPHERICAL WASHER SET. 3/8" 1D 18
: 2_[117-5012-001 |NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 P 17
CAUTION 1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG @[ 6 [110-0067-009 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M5 16
: AND SEALED. ITEMS 6, 19, & 27 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY =005
WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING Q g }?g_ggiz_ggg fggg@gﬁg ;‘,ZTP 3)}81..0 Le ﬁ
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX @ 5 Tio1—s00s—ob3]SHcs, M3 X0.8 > 1615 1
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. Z [108-5002-001 |BHSCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 8 LG 12
mzﬁﬁggggvgﬁﬁgﬁsgrffﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁ% T0 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. . 2_[106-5004-001 [BHSCS, N6 X 1.0 P X 10 15 1
BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH THE ACURITE SCALE (5)| _6_|110-0062-006 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH 1/4" I.D. 10
NAME PLATE USING SHORTER M3 X 4MM / *(5)| 6 [117-0005-001 [NUT, HEX 1/4—28 9
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER : %+ [101-0006—004 [SHCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 1C s
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES * 363 5 ;g;:gggz:ggf ??403'283/1{3"%6 R);I; 1/4 L6 (75
%%ﬁ%"l:ﬁcmo“ THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN *(1)[ 2 [211-3608-005 |BALL JOINT, 1/4—28 THRD. 5
' @[ 1 |416-0249-037 [SCALE, LINEAR 14 IN. 4
1_|801-0837-001 |COVER, SCALE 3
@[ _1_[801-2002-004 | BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
®]|_1_|801-2000-003 |BASE_PLATE, SCALE 1
Q. PART NUMBER EM DESCIPTION L]
PARTS LIST
[SURFACE TREATRENT | ecept A5 NOTED:
A~ AL DIENSNS m. HURCO wmnmtg‘o.‘ogusam. INC.
3 MM JACK SCREWS—- SET LIGHTLY T 20
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING 20 oo PERETON
ITEM 12. oo 2oos | ASSY, SCALE — STANDARD 14 INCH
suer choks | GLH KLP
CN D12 901 chse- 9w tis-ogie-oss, _[OuH] Sefuwl'e ToEA o
AB172 R SR il i AB7 = @




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATON SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HUREO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEZE DRAVING 1 REV.
D |o01-2004-002 |9,

LR

COG

COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPOSES.
NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION.

Q6

oo oI ==
27 I g ! |
/7 |
7SS ¢ @ )
/// [H] [H]
I'f ] Hh i
— (X '
24
SECTION Ao_ A LOCATING PINS
o . . et e ROTATED 90"CW.
| (o) %% (o} NOTE:
(L 1 , I O] ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED
iy \ Y A - AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 29) BEFORE
:f' ® ® FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE.
e |
@ gg _______ I @ 4_[101-5006—002 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 8 LG 30
O a r ® ® B \ 4 |112-0001-003 |PIN, DOWEL .125 X .62 LG 29
" N N 7 my[ T [704-0001-526 |ABBC/AB10_SCALE INSTALL MANUAL 28
| > ® ® ' @ ® @ > N € e 1_[801-0841-001 [TUBE, SCALE_ACTUATOR 27
——— iy o e | ; /T 2_|110-0067—007 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M6 26
_______ * 4 |110-0042-007 |LOCKWASHER, SPUT 5/ 16" 25
%% | 1 [211-1100-018 [ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
® 23
- ——— ] : ® 22
-~ - - - - = - - - = - = 2 |406-5001-006 |TIE WRAP MEDIUM 21
A= | 2 |406-5001—002 [TIE WRAP MOUNT. 20
{NOT [~ [801—0839—001 | BRACKET, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
NOTES: 3 [110-5150—-003 |SPHERICAL WASHER SET, 3/8" I.D. 18
. 2 |117-5012—-001 |NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 P 17
1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG :
CAUTION: AND SEALED. ITEMS 6, 19, & 27 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY €| 6 [110-0067-009 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M5 18
* WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING @ 6 ]108-5003-003 |BHSCS, MS X 0.8 P X 10 LG 13
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX 3 |110-0042-008 |LOCKWASHER, SPLT 3/8 14
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. €| 17 [101-5006-003 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 13
AFTER READER HEAD HAS BEEN SECURED TO 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. ; m:gggi:gg} g:gg x; § ?'g :: § ?ol'f.e :f
BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH THE ACURITE SCALE *(5)| 6 |110-0062—006 |LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH 1/4" I.D. 10
NAME PLATE USING SHORTER M3 X 4MM / *(s)|_6 |117-0005-001 [NUT, HEX 1/4—28 9
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER *[ 2 [101-0006—004 [SHCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 1G s
* ~0007— -
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES * 3 _1101-0007-008 |SHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 L6 7
ARE FREE FROM THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN 36.0 {322-0002-001 11/4-28 THRD ROD &
TIGHTENING *(1)[ 2 |211-3608—005 [BALL JOINT, 1/4—28 THRD. 5
. @ 1 |416-0249-038 [SCALE, LINEAR 20 IN. 4
1 |801—-0837—002 |COVER, SCALE, 20" 3
@[ _1_[801-2002—004 |BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
1_|801—-2000—004 |BASE PLATE, SCALE 20" 1
Q. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION meM
PARTS LIST
[SURFACE TREATHENT EXCEPT A5 NOTED:
A~ AL DIENSNS m. HURCO wmnmtg‘o.‘ogusam. INC.
3 MM JACK SCREWS- SET LIGHTLY oM 4. co00
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING %0 oo poscrenon
TEM 12 A (S oo sour - swmumnn 20 mon
e coes | GLH KLP
CN FROEEPN. oo
AB178 AB7 = @




5

TRAWING
001-2004-003

oF

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY

CN
AB179

5/16-18 TAP X
1/2 DEEP (2) HOI
LOCATE @ ASSY.

STROKE

LEs \

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR
THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

START
APRX.

_._. - '
o} 4.56

o

[}

|

|

|

| 35.44

47.

|

|

|

|

62

(=)

(X

@18
\

28

RIGHT GIB

m;_\a

AN 1

S

PP

wJ W

RIGHT SIDE PLATE

AN\

j
®

\
5E

3MM JACK SCREWS
SET LIGHTLY BEFORE
TIGHTENING ITEM 11

DO NOT USE PHILLIPS
HEAD SCREWS HERE

DETAIL
B & L SCALE

NOTE:
1. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242.

GIB

CSP
SECTION THRU
m

RAM

B |12583|RELEASE — (1)ADDED ITEM #16 ¢ ®

1 |801-0350-001 |PILLOW BLOCK, THOMPSON 23
1 |801-0330—001 |SPACER, BALL JOINT 22
1 |801—-0282-002 |GIB MOUNTING 21
2 |211-3608-005 |BALL JOINT, 1/4-28 20
1 [210-0045-005 | THOMPSON ROD, 3/4 DIA X 35 7/8 LG 19
REF - M4 X 10 LG SCREW (COMES W/ SCALE) 18
1 |901-0055-005 |GUARD 17
1 |418—0249-039 | 30" LINEAR SCALE 16
1 [115-0004-001|SHSS, 1/2 DIA X 1/2 LG 15
2 |801-0281-001 |BRACKET, SCALE 14
1 |801-0285-001 |BLOCK, TOP 13
1 |801—-0284—-001 |BLOCK, TOP MOUNTING 12
6 [101-0003-003 |SHCS, #8-32 X 1/2 LG 11
4 [110-0001-007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 10
10 |101—-0006-006 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1° LG 9
4 |101-0006—004 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 LG 8
1 |801-0291-001 | BRACKET, LOCATOR 7
1 |801-0292-001 |BAR, LOWER 6
1 |801-0329-001 |SPACER, SLIDE BLOCK 5
4 |117-0005—-001 |NUT, HEX 1/4—28 4
8" |322-0002-001 |ROD, ALL-THREAD 1/4-28 3
2 [101-0009-007 |SHCS, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 LG 2
2 [103-0122-009 |SSS. 1/4—28 X 3/8 LG NYLOK 1
Q. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTION [T
LSt
Wm HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
N INCHES HURCO 0

Y

|FIRETUSED ON

AB7




5

DRAVING 1| R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

(15)
O

INFORMATION MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPOSES.
NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION.

OO0

32

CN
AB180

|:| |
— L~ i/l
e
/- 1
///// 5 |— 24
7 ( sEeoN A—A LOCATING PINS
P 1 ROTATED 90° C.W.
SEE NOTE 3
A ‘ ) {NOT SHOWN)
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ © 4_[110-5001—008 [FLAT WASHER, M16 40
v, 4_|101-5014—008 [SHCS, M16 X 60 LG. 39
T 1_|801-0838—003 [SPACER, SCALE SUPPORT BRACKET 38
@ 4 |101-5006—002 |SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 8 LG 37
vor | —+_|112-0001-003 [PIN, DOWEL .125 X .62 LG 36
! éwm) 1_|704—0001-526 |AB5C/AB10_SCALE INSTALL MANUAL 35
:f- | *[2 [110-0042-012 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 34
| @ @ *["2 [117-0001-007 NUT, HEX 5/B" 33
*[2 [110-0004-012 |WASHER, FLAT 5/8" 32
@ F————————— %[ 2 [604-0001-010 | DOVETAIL BOLT, 5/8 X 2 3/16 LG 31
_______ *[11 [605-5001-001 |SPRING WASHER 30
O o e @ | *[ 1 |115-0004-004 [SHSS, 3/8-16 X 1/2 X 1.0 29
D a I éﬁ‘%) 1 |901-0101—-002 [SCALE SUPPORT, CINC BED REF 28
@ > d ® @ 1| @ ! ® ® 1_[801-0841-002 [TUBE, SCALE_ACTUATOR 6" LG 27
— / o e I ' 2_[110-0067—007 |LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M6 26
_______ ¥4 [110—-0042—007 LOCKWASHER, SPUT 5/16” 25
6| 1 [211-1100-019 |ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
| ® 23
ik ba— @ 22
- -~ - - - - - - = - 2 |406—5001—-006 |TIE WRAP MEDIUM 21
A~ | 2 |406-5001—002 [TIE WRAP MOUNT. 20
&‘g{w 1_|801-0282-006 |GIB_MOUNTING, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
NOTES: 3 [110-5150—003 [SPHERICAL WASHER SET, 3/8" I.D. 18
1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG 2 |117-5012-001 |NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 P 17
CAUTION: AND SEALED. ITEMS B, 19, 27, & 28 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY €| 6 [110-0067-009 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M5 16
. WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING Q 6_|108-5003—003 [BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 15
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX 3 [110-0042-008 [LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8" 14
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. @ 13 |101-5006—-003 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 13
AFTER READER HEAD HAS BEEN SECURED TO 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. 2 [108-5002-001 |BHSCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 8 LG 12
ITEM 12, REMOVE THE INSTALL ALIGNMENT 3. ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED * £ _108-5004-001 BHSCS, N6 X 1.0 P X 10 15 L
BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH THE ACURITE SCALE " "AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 36) BEFORE (5)|_6_[110-0062—-006 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH 1/4" I.D. 10
N W ARE PROVDED. o M M / FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE *(s)| 6 [117-0005-001[NUT, HEX 1/4—28 9
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER - *[ 2 [101-0006-006 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1.0 LG i
*[3 [101-0007-006 |SHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 LG 7
1_|801-0842—-002 [ROD, SCALE ACTUATOR, 10" LG 6
* (1) [ 2 [211-3608-005 |BALL JOINT, 1/4—28 THRD. 5
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES ®| 1 [416-0249-037 [SCALE, LINEAR 14 IN. 4
A%EITFETI%GFROM THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN 1 |801-0837-001 |COVER, SCALE 3
T - | _1_[801-2002-004 | BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
1 |801-2000—003 [BASE PLATE, SCALE 14" 1
an. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTION ("]
PARTS LIST
[SORFACE TREATHENT W‘m
DIENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y Ll m INDIANAPOLIS, IN USA.
3 MM JACK SCREWS— SET LIGHTLY T om0 >
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING %00 Loomo PERPMON ASSY, SCALE — STANDARD 14 INCH
ITEM 12. o W F- CINCI BED REF OPT.
ADDED ITEMS 38, 38, & 40 KLP. |3 N 12—03

EEER




)

O

29

(30

@O @

49

E)®
(&

NOTES:
1; CW ROTATION
2

a80R99¢

INCREASES ANGLE.

ITEMS 26, 34, 51, 52, 53 AND 54 INSTALLED AT INSTALL.

3) ITEMS 51 THRU 54 NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY.

® @

1) (2 D)) (6) @))() 01 (2) (13)(4) (16)(17)(18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23 24@ @
TN
7 / B
é_ — -:,;ﬂn/ — :‘\: T
77 777 TE] IR ‘
? g/ ] e g

N
1 |801-0309-001 |BALL SCREW, PROMECAM 400 SERIES 30
1 |901-0067—-003 | BRACKET, ACTUATOR PROMECAM 400 29
1 [103-0005—-023 |SSS, 1/4—20 X 3/8 LG HALF DOG BRASS 28
1 ]211-8002-015 |BALL NUT, PRELOADED RP-1105 27
@ 4 |101-5011-007 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG 26
REF |416—0248—058 |ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 55 2 |211-9001-001 | BEARING, ND#U30204LIA 25
1 |423-0201-011 |HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF 54 1 |801-0312-001 |BEARING, CARTRIDGE PROMECAM 24
1 |404-5202-012 |MICRO SWITCH 53 2 |608-7001-001 |SEAL, BEARING, NILOS #3204,V 23
1 |801-2002-003 | BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 52 1 |801-0313—001 |SPACER, BEARING PROMECAM 406 22
1 |103-5128—026 |SSS, MB X 25MM LONG 51 1 |211-0088—002 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING W04 AFBMA 21
1 |801-0315-001 |SLEEVE — PROMECAM 406 50 1 |211-0087-002 |LOCKNUT, BEARING NO4 20
1 [117-0005-015 [NUT, HEX #10-32 49 1 |205-0001-004 |COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8" BORE 3/16 K 19
2 |108-0006-004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4" LG 48 3 [110-0001-007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 18
1 |105—-0084—007 |HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/4" LG 47 2 |101-0006-007 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 1/4 LG 17
1 |204-0002—-002 |BELT, TIMING #170XL037 46 1 |801-2003—002 |COVER, REAR AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB7 16
4 [111-0241-001 |RIVET, SCOVIL #AD—32—-ABS 45 1 |801-0310-001 |SHAFT, PROMECAM DRIVE 15
1 |208-0002—-010 |SPROCKET, 16XL037 1/2" BORE 44 1 ]113-0002-014 |RETAIN. RING, EXT BASIC .78 DIA 14
2 |103-0003-001 |SSS, 8-32 X 1/8 KNURL CUP PQINT 43 1 |801-0300—002 |PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
4 |101-0003—Q04 |SHCS, #8—32 X 5/8" LG 42 1 |[211-0009-012 |BEARING, RADIAL ND§77604 12
1 |801-0160-003 |COVER, END PROMECAM 2-AXIS AB20 41 3 |609-0001-019 |[KEY, WOODRUFF #607 11
11 |108-0084-003 [BHSCS, #10-32 X 1/2" LG 40 1 |208-0002-005 |SPROCKET, TIMING BELT 40XL037 10
1 |801-0237-001 |SUPPORT, COVER 2-—-AXIS PROMECAM 39 1 |604-0001-004 |SCREW, VILER #AHS-312A 9
1 |801-0027-002 | BRACKET, MOTOR MTG. 38 1 |604-0001-003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
1 |703-1001-053 |LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 37 6 |108-0005—-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 7
1 |001-2009-010 |MTE, AB7 500 LINE 36 1 |801-0327-001 |SPACER 6
1 |801-1903—002 |COVER, FRONT AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB20 35 1 ]211-0009-013 |RADIAL BEARING N.D. 773L05 5
2 |101-5011-017 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 75 LG 34 2 |801-0326—001 |RETAINER, BEARING 4
1 |801-0348-001 |END CAP 2 AXIS 33 6 |101-0084-003 |SHCS, #10-32 X 5/8 LG 3
1 |801-0311-001 |HOUSING, BEARING, PROMECAM 32 1 |801-0223-003 |PROMECAM DIAL 2-AXIS 2
1 |211-0009-011 |RADIAL BEARING ND 773L04 31 1 |703—0003—006 |PROMECAM DIAL LABEL L.H. 1
Q. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M Q. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTKN M
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
[SURFACE TREATMENT ,ﬁr,,.m
N .‘M.MWB m HURCO luwmnct:l.l:n.‘egus&m, INC.
DEGIMAL i
r) 22,0300
E [14803[ (1) WAS 001-2000-003; (2) WAS 416-0248—054 ~J S0 aoos Y. PMEC4OO RNE. _
D |13612[ ADDED ITEM 55 St i s |GLH | o e 26-93
C[13341]| ADDED ITEM 54 w2 D aaE %R RN v
B [12543| 1) DELETE 4PC 108—5001-003, 2) WAS REF. 3) ADD ITEMS 51 THRU 83 2 2 Ll PROJECTION o
ik =1 E




5

001-2006-002

AlH

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

SEE NOTE 3

N IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE NOTE 1 ST o A
—»] MARK |e—
z DO ® 00O O® D M e @ ®
1. CLEAN BORE OF CASTING. USE EASTMAN 910 (4 DROPS).
SPREAD ON ETCHED SIDE OF BEARING. LINE UP CLAMP
HOLE—INSERT ITEM 11. FORCE BEARING AGAINST CASTING.
73 2. SET SCREW MUST BE ON FLAT OF ITEM (2).
| APRX 3. AFTER CYCLE, DRILL .18 DIA X .9 DEEP, AT PILOT HOLE
TO INSERT 3/16 DIA SPRING PIN (ITEM 1), 2 PLACES.
D | / 4, CW IS DOWN DIRECTION.
/ \\ Y 5. ITEMS 41, 42 & 43 NOT SHOWN.
s E— = RS
A 4_, :Z --------- ‘E 7 N 7 / 6. ITEMS 41, 42 & 43 USED AT INSTALL.
[ L _eri__________//_ -
| T T @@ [REF_[#16-0248-058 [ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 44
/4 77, 3 ® [ 1_[423-0201-011 [HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 43
9 B389 @ 1 |103-5128-026 |SSS, M6 X 25MM LONG 42
N\ \\ = — 2 |101-5011—009 |SHCS, M10 X 35MM LONG 41
/ — 1 |703—0003—006 | PROMECAM DIAL LABEL, L.H. 40
) — 1 |801-0182—003 |DRVE SCREW—L.H. LONG 39
— 1 |103-0005-027 [SSS, 1/4—20 X 1/2 LG KNURL CUT PT. 38
— 4 /@ 1 [117-0005-015 [NUT, HEX, #10-32 37
X | 1 |110—0001—007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 36
@ o % 5 B o ° 2 |108—0006—004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 LG 35
— ) 1 |105-0084—007 |HHCS, #10—32 X 1 1/4 LG 34
= 1 |Z08-0002—002 |SPROCKET, 20XLBO37 1/2" BORE 33
=i\ 1 |204-0002-002 |BELT, TIMING, 170XL037 32
SEE NOTE 2 37 = ! _ 1 |801—0160—003 [COVER, END PROMECAM 2—AXIS AB20 31
=g % 4 |101-0003-004 [SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG 30
35Y36 _—] e 3 11 _|108—0084—003 |BHSCS, #10—32 X 1/2 LG 29
| | 1 |801—0237—001 |SUPPORT, COVER 2—AXIS PROMECAM 28
34 I + | 1_|801—-0027—002 | BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 27
Tt " T @ [ 1 [001-2009-010 [MTE. AB7 500 LINE 26
: — | — 1 |801-2003—001 [COVER, REAR PROMECAM AB7 25
33 L] I 1 |801—1903—-001 |[COVER, FRONT PROMECAM AB20 24
| | N 4_[111-0241-001 [RIVET, §AD—32—ABS SCOVIL 23
32 ! T . 1 |703—1001-053 |LABEL, INF. VERTICAL AXIS GONTROL 22
ta 3 1 |[404—5202—012 [LIMIT SWITCH 21
) e 1 |801—0300—001 |FRAME, CASTING PROMECAM 2—AXIS 20
- 4 |110—0042—004 [LOCKWASHER, HELICAL, #10 19
30 © | _4 [101-0084-002|SHCS., #10-32 X 1/2 LG 18
1 |801—1902—002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 17
1 |801—1904—001 |COLLAR, L.S. 16
1 [103—0006—022 |S55, 5/16—18 X 1/2 LG KNURLED CUP PT. | 15
1 |112-5004—015 [SPRING PIN, 1/8 X 1 1/2 LG 14
8 |101—-0084—004 [SHCS, #10-32 X 3/4 LG 13
29 28) (27) (28) (25) (23 1 |801—0166—001 |DRVER, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 12
22) (29 1 |801—0162—001 |SPACER, DRIVE PROMECAM 11
1 |604—0001—003 |[MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 10
1 |801—0169—001 | BRAKE, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 9
1 |604—0001—0Q04 |SCREW, VLIER #AHS—312A 8
1 |801—0264—001 |PROMECAM BUSHING 2—AXIS 7
® ® [ 1 [801-0163—001 [PULLEY, DRIVEN, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 6
6 |108—0005—004 |BHSCS, 1/4—20 X 3/4 LG 5
1 |801-0208-001 |VERNIER, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 4
1 |801—0183—002 |LEFT HAND BRONZE NUT 2—AXIS 3
1_|801—0223—003 |PROMECAM DIAL 2—AXIS 2
2 |112—5006—005 |SPRING PIN, 3/16 DIA X 3/4 LG 1
orY. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS LIST
14903| (1) WAS 001—2009-003; (2) WAS 416-0248—054 m HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
L]

13612

ADDED ITEM 44

13341

ADDED ITEM 43

13233

ITEM #6 HAD BEEN DELETED BY ERROR

13171

WAS BO1-0163-001

12850

ITEM 18 WAS 101-0004-002

12543

EERERERES

RELEASE

INDIANAPOUIS, IN USA.




5

001-2006—-003

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

w1 E INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANVFACTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT 1O ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

N
w
N
[¢)]
D

9789

AR

100 TON FRAME

90 MM DIA
MTG. HOLE

32

/. pr—
.. = -
SN NN\ m ] —— —— ] -
‘ I N 20 2
- A | | I — - - - s N 749 H 7By — 5y T
AN NEANN 7 L H— 11 D I (/ (/ b ——— ——d4 =1
& TSR\ b D
Z
// 77 77 772> — K
— a 11 [108-0084—003 [BHSCS, #10-32 X 1/2" LG 40
@ — i 1 |801-0237-001 [SUPPORT, COVER — 2 AXIS PROMECAM 39
p—— 1 |801-0027-002 |BRACKET. MOTOR MOUNTING 38
== 1 |703-1001-053 [LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 37
@— — ®) [_1_[001-2009-010 |MTE, AB7 500 LINE 36
/é 1_|801-1903-002 [COVER, FRONT AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB20 | 35
= 1 |801-0437-001 [END CAP AMADA 34
= || 1 |801—0426—001 |BALL SCREW AMADA 33
PE= 0 1 [211-8002-015 |BALL NUT, PRELOADED, RP—1105 32
— 1_|001-1275-001 |ASSY, ACTUATOR BRACKET 31
= \ 1 |103-0005—023 |SSS, 1/4—20 X 3/8° HALF DOG BRASS PT.| 30
€ | _1_|112-5008—003 [SPRING PIN, 1/4 X 1" LG 29
7 2 |[103-0005-048 [SSS, 1/4—20 X 1° LG KNURL CUP PT 28
1 |801-0351-002 [NUT, MOUNTING 27
1 |801-0427-002 [BEARING, CARTRIDGE 26
@/ 1 |001-1191-001 [SPACER, BEARING AMADA 25
2 [211-9001-001 | BEARING, NDFU30204LIA 24
25 TON FRAME 2 |608—7001-001 [SEAL, NILOS #32044V 23
65 MM DIA 1 |801-0313-001 [BEARING SPACER. PROMECAM 400 22
| MTG. HOLE 1 |211-0088-002 [ LOCKWASHER, W04, AFBMA BEARING 21
/ $ 1 |211-0087-002 [LOCKNUT, NO4 BEARING 20
m a2 1_|205-0001-004 [COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8 BORE 3/16 K 19
40 @ RED 3 [110—-0001-007 [WASHER. FLAT 5/16" 18
2 [101-0006-007 [SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 1/4 LG 17
1 |801-2003-002 [COVER, REAR AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB7 16
1 |801-0310-001 [SHAFT, PROMECAM DRIVE 15
@ REF [416-0248-058 |ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 54 1 [113-0002-014 [RETAIN. RING. EXT BASIC .78 DIA 14
(© | 1 |423-0201-011[HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF 53 1 |801-0300-002 |[PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
1 |404-5202-012 [MICRO SWITCH 52 1 |211-0009-012 [RADIAL BEARING, ND#77604 12
® [ [so1-2002-003 BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 51 3 |609-0001-019 [KEY, WOODRUFF_#607 11
1 [103-5128-026 [SSS, M6 X 25MM LONG 50 1 |208-0002-008 [SPROCKET 48XL037 10
1 |801-0315-001 [SLEEVE — PROMECAM 406 49 1 |604—0001-004 [SCREW, VILER #AHS—-312A 9
NOTES: 1 |117-0005-015 |HEX NUT, $10-32 48 1 |604—0001-003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
1) CW ROTATION IS DOWN DIRECTION. 2 [108—-0006-004 |BHSCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4" LG 47 6 |108—0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 7
2) ITEMS 29, 50, 51, 52 AND 53 NOT SHOWN. 1_[105-0084—008 [HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/2" LG 46 1_|801-0327-001 |SPACER 3
USED AT INSTALLATION. 1 |204-0002-004 |BELT, TIMING #190XL037 45 1 |211-0009-013 |BEARING, ND#773L05 5
4 [111-0241-001 |RVET, §JAD—32—ABS SCOVIL 44 2 |801-0326-001 |RETAINER, BEARING 4
1 |208—0002-001 [SPROCKET, 30XLM037 1/2” BORE 43 6 |[101-0084-003 [SHCS, #10-32 X 5/8 LG 3
4 |101-0003-004[SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG 42 1 |801-0223-003 [ DIAL 2
1 |801-0160-003 [COVER, END — PROMECAM 2 AXIS AB20 41 1_|703-0003-006 |LABEL, L.H. 1
ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS UST PARTS LIST
[SORFACE TREATMENT W A5 NOTED:
N N INCHES m HURCO Mrwmul:‘o.‘ogus&m, INC.
DECIMAL i
o0 £.0300
o0 £.0150  IDESCRIPTION
14903|(1) WAS 001-2009—003; (2) WAS 416—0248—054 ~U 2000 iﬁ ASSY AMADA DRNE AB7
13612(ADDED MEM 54 a

13341|ADDED IMTEM 53

EERERE

12543[1) DELETE 4FC 108-5001-003, 2) WAS REF, 3) ADD ITENS 50 THRU 52 Jau pmpm&pl AB7




OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGAMIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SZE | DRAVING 1] PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2006—004 o, L INFORMATION_CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDD MWANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO_ REPRODUGTION OR

BEVEL GEAR
ARRANGEMENT

N
\\ N
AN
O\

D)

N

— )

N
AN

N
N
AN

|
AN

// A \
/

s CROSS SHAFT.
7

\ PRESS BRAKE WALL

416—0248-058 | ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF.
204-0002—012 | TIMING BELT, 230XL037
423—0201—011 | HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF
706—-0006—022| INSTALL TEMPLATE FOR ADIRA KIT
110—0001—-006 | FLAT WASHER, 1/4

101—0005-004 | SHCS, 1/4—20 X 3/4" LG.
110-5001-004 | FLAT WASHER, M6

101-5008—006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG.
110—0001—-007 | FLAT WASHER, 5/16

101—0006-002 | SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1/2" LG.
110—5001—-005 | FLAT WASHER, M8

101-5010—003 | SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 18 LG.
801—2002-009 | BRACKET, AB7 ADIRA LIMIT SWMTCH
801—-0826-002 | PULLEY, 40 TOOTH W/ 30 MM BORE
204—0002-002| TIMING BELT, 170XL037
404-5202—012 | LIMIT SWITCH

801—2002-002 | BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT
001-2009-010 | M.T.E., AB7 500 LINE
801—-0641—001| BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING
101—-0003-004 | SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG.
208—0002—-002| PULLEY, 20XL0O37 GEARBELT
103-5128—-026| SSS, M6 X 1.0 P X 25 LG. — PLAIN PT
204—0002—-006| TIMING BELT, 180XL0O37
112—-5008—003 | SPRING PIN 1/4 DIA X 1 LG.

N
[

N
~N

N
-]

N
v

N
-

N
w

N
N

N
-

N
o

ary
]

-
[

-
~

-
o0

SMM PITCH LEADSCREW

-
(<)

-
>

AN
AN

-
w

I___'L__'L__I

-
N

REAR VIEW OF
ADIRA PRESS BRAKE

® ©002020222006086

-
-

NOTES:
1) ITEMS 12, 25 & 26 ARE NOT SHOWN. USED AT INSTALL.

gl=|d|v]|s|o|alN|e|efd

AL DIMENSIONS s HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
R INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.

!
li

.4
g

13171
13115
12999| ADDED ITEM 16
12915| ADDED ITEMS 14 & 15

12693| DELETED 704—0003—104 FROM STRUCTURE

K

ASSEMBLY, ADIRA QHA 2nd AXIS
]
GLH |[1/21/83| KLP
AT
PROJECTION NONE

AB7 87 B@'ﬂtm

i
;

l
;

E;

ERCREREIME

D |001-2006-004

L [14903[ (1) WAS 001-2009-004; (2) WAS 416-0248-050  juw| = lws | Juss%s | |
o




S| Rame Y PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 0012006004 o7 | L, | o e e ey S
b THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO ACTURING COMPANY, INC.

USE ITEM #25, TEMPLATE #706—0006—022

TO LOCATE 0@@@ @

40MM_ __,
(1.57%)

M6 X 1.0 P TAP —— =
OR e
1/4 — 20 TAP g

THRU, (2) HOLES

7 & o

2| 1
£

(22)
* CROSS SHAFT
@)

()

()

VIEW FROM REAR
OF ADIRA QHA PRESS BRAKE

g | | — LIMIT SWITCH (404-5008-001) REF.

59.5MM (2.347)
58.7MM (2.317)

(6.07) 29.4MM
| ) [ (116"

§
2
g
3
ga
g
H
|
:
&

E
%
R
z

&

4
5
2
fse”
1

0-24 TAP THRU
(2) HOLES

g
]
;
B

0y
i
-,

SRFACE WERWENT
| ™
Z mw—"‘:’é"nx oy
# N "
ST
AB7

001-2006-004 |#5] |,

B 1254$F&
AS FOLLOWS
212




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

SIZE DRAWING :l REV.
D |oo1-2ooe-oos a E

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

N
(€]}

30 EF

@? 22)(23) (24 @ 26 27

7
/ / [/ ) - - AN AN NN
7/ L7 Ay T o1y
AN NN / 7 77 ﬁ 0 ﬁ 0 ———zg———— E_q
J g
— —_————= —_— Pl B - &—= —+ Ao/ -/ e/}
y
// << V N Z 77 14 14 (4 -__3;{.--- c-d
K & TR AT %
/ / o 7
ez ‘7 = =57 D
& s
@— =l 4 [111—0241—001 |RVET, #AD—32—ABS SCOVIL 36
— 1_|703—1001—053 | LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 35
@—/' ® [ 1 [001-2009-010 |MTE. W/ 500 L ENCODER 34
] 1 |801—2003—004 |COVER, FRONT 2 AXIS 33
i Z 1 |801-0437—001 |END CAP AMADA 32
TR Al -—z 1_|801—0426—003 |BALL SCREW AMADA/ADIRA 31
- 1_|211-8002—015 |BALL NUT, PRELOADED, RP—1105 30
@/ + 1 |001—1275-001 |ASSY, ACTUATOR BRACKET 29
Yy A _ - 1 |103—-0005-023|SSS, 1/4-20 X 3/8° HALF DOG BRASS PT. | 28
4 [101-5010—008 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 30 LG 27
u 1_|801—0628—001 |ADAPTOR, BEARING CARTRIDGE 26
N N 1 |001—1191—001 | SPACER, BEARING 25
- / 2 [211—9001—001 | BEARING, NDFU30204LIA 24
% I o 2 |608—7001—001|SEAL, NILOS #3204V 23
/ L U W N 1_|801—0313-002 | BEARING SPACER 22
1A T\ 1 |211—0088—002 |LOCKWASHER, W04, AFBMA BEARING 21
<> |  @® [REF [416-0248—058 | ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 56 1 |211-0087—002 |LOCKNUT, NO4 BEARING 20
© [ 1_[423-0201—011 [HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 55 3 |110-0001—007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 19
39 1_|404-5202—012 |[MICRO_SWITCH 54 2 |[101—0006—-007 [SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 _1/4 LG 18
@ 37 @ @ 7 |801-2002—003 | BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 53 7 |205—0001—004 | COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8 BORE 3/16 K 17
1_|801-0371—001 |CLEVIS PIN 52 1_|801—2003—003 | COVER, REAR AB7 16
1_|801-0369—001 | BUSHING, INSTALL ADIRA 51 1_|801-0310—002 | SHAFT, DRIVE 15
1_|801-0368—001 |UNIVERSAL LINK 50 1_|113-0002—014 |RETAIN. RING, EXT BASIC .78 DIA 14
1 |801-0367—001 |CLEVIS LINK 49 1 |801—0300—002 |PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
1 |103-5128-026|SSS, M6 X 25MM 48 1 |211-0009—012 |RADIAL BEARING, ND#77604 12
NOTES: 1 170005015 HEX NT. F10ogs Sl [ 200000008 Seroorer sencony o
117—0005— . #10— —0002—
1) CW ROTATION IS DOWN DIRECTION. 2 |108—0006—004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4” LG 45 7 |604—0001—004 | SCREW, VLIER #AHS—312A 9
2) ITEMS 27, AND 48 THRU 55 USED AT INSTALLATION. 7 |105-0074—007 |HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/4" LG 4 7 |604—0001—003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
3) ITEMS 48 THRU 55 NOT SHOWN. 1 |204—0002—006 |BELT, TIMING #180XL037 43 6 |108—0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 7
1_|208—0002—035 | SPROCKET, #22XL037 42 1_|801-0327—001 | SPACER 6
4 [101-0003—003 |SHCS, #8-32 X 1/2 LG 41 1_|211—0009—013 | BEARING, ND#773L05 5
1 |801-0160—003 |COVER, END — PROMECAM Z AXIS 40 2 |801—0326—001 |RETAINER, BEARING 4
11_|108—0084—003 |BHSCS, #10-32 X 1/2° LG 39 6 |101—0084—003 |SHCS, #10-32 X 5/8 LG 3
1_|801-0237—001 | SUPPORT, COVER — 2 AXIS PROMECAM 38 1_|801-0223—003 | DIAL 2
1_|801-0027—002 | BRACKET. MOTOR MOUNTING 37 1_|703—0003—006 | LABEL, L.H. 1
aw. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION mEM ary. PART NUMBER TEM DESTRIPTION M
PARTS UST PARIS UST
N .‘t m‘ SIONS HURCO ::mm&m.‘cmw. INC.
DECIMAL .
a £.0300
Do +0180  [DESCRITION
E [14903] (1) wAS 001-2008-003; (2) WAS 416—0248—054 | ~J %ﬂ:ﬁ IVE ASY. AIRA AB7
D[13812| meEM 56 ADDED SR % o 9-2-83
C[13341]| ITEM 55 ADDED [FIRST USED ON D AGE 50 S ORATIG .
B RELEASE PROESTION - brrroraeme
= N E




SIZE DRAMNG
D | 001-2006—006

[ |7

oF G INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING,
DISCLOSURE OF PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

VIEW FROM REAR OF PRESS BRAKE

.50 REF —=] |f=—

NOTES:

1) CONNECT
TO SWITC

SECTION A—-A

2) SPEED OF ROTATION IS 100 TO 150 RPM.

3) 1 REVOLUTION = 1MM OF RAM DISPLACEMENT.
4) MOTOR SPINS CCW (NEGATIVE) TO CALIBRATE.
5) NOTE, ITEMS MARKED WIH * ARE NOT SHOWN

ON ASSEMBLY.

(=) LIMIT SWITCH CABLE OF 423-0201-011
H

@ ® | ReF [416—-0248-058| ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF. 43
® * 2 [101-5008—003| SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 42
® * 2 [101-5008—004] SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG 41
® * 1 [423-0201-011] HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 40
® 1 [901—-0085-003| COVER, KOMATSU MOTOR 38
2 [117-5013—001| HEX NUT, M6 38
1 [205-0002-019] COUPLING, LO50 X 11 MM BORE 37
1 [205—-0002-020] COUPLING, LO50 X 12 MM BORE 36
1| 205-0002—021( INSERT, LOS0 COUPLING 35
1 |801-2002-005| BRACKET, AB7 KOMATSU LS 34
1 |801-2002-006| BRACKET, AB7 KOMATSU LS MOUNTING 33
* 2 |408—8003-001| CORD GRIP, 1/2" (.5 TO .625) 32
* | 20 [406-5001-006( TIE WRAP, MEDIUM 31
* | 30 ]|123-0001—013| SCREW, 1/4—20 HWH 30
* 4 [110-5001—005| WASHER, M8 FLAT 29
* (4) | 8 |]110-5001-004| WASHER, M6 FLAT 28
* (4) [ 8 [110-0066—011| LOCKWASHER, M6 EXT 27
e * 8 |110-0046—008| LOCKWASHER, M8 SPRING 28
* 1 |103-5128-026] SSS, M6 X 25 LG. 25
* 4 [101-5010—-007] SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 24
* 4 [101-5008—008[ SHCS, M6 X 25 LG. 23
| * 6 [101-5008—006| SHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 22
* 3 |406—3001-052| WIRE MARKER, BRADY WM-1-16-D 21
* | 30 |406-5001-018| CABLE TIE, X—LARGE SCREW DOWN 20
* 2 [707—-2001-001] DRILL B, 1/8" DIA FRACTION 19
©* 1 |707-2001-004| DRILL BIT, 15/64" DIA FRACTION 18
* 1 |403—0301-005] RELAY, DPDT 10A K10P11D15 17
* | 300" [406—1243-006] CABLE, 4 COND 18 GA SHIELDED 16
& * | 50" [408-0162-001| CONDUIT, ANACONDA/GEDNEY 15
e 2 |408—1121-001] CONNECTOR, 1/2" DIA 14
e * 2 |408—1125-001] 1/2 DIA APPLETON #ST4550 13
e * 2 |408-8002-010] OIL SEAL, 1/2"° 12
* 4 | 408—8501-001] LOCKNUT, 1/2" GONDUIT 11
* 1 |614—0002-068[ BOX, 25" X 17" X 11 7/8" 10
* 4 [101-5007—-003] SHCS, M5 X 12 LG. 9
* 1 |001-2007-005] ASSY., AB7 JOG INTERFACE 8
1 |404-5202-012] MICRO SWITCH, BZZRQ181-T 7
* 1 |421-0004-008| CLIP, RELAY SPRING 6
1 |801—0716-002| BRACKET, MOTCR MOUNT 5
1 |801—0738-002| ADAPTOR, SHAFT 1/27 TO 12MM 4
4 [101-0003—005] SHCS, 8-32 X 3/4 LG. 3
@ | 1 |oo1-2009-010] ASSY., MTE 500 LINE DIFF. 2
2 |103-8002—021] SSS, M5 X 6 LG. 1
ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCINIPTION M

PARTS LIST

14903)

K1) WAS 001-2008-003; (2) WAS 416—0248—054

13612

IADDED ITEM 43

13572[1)AD0ED ITEMS 41 & 42.(Z)WAS QTY 4(3)WAS QTY 1D(4)REVISED DELINEATION

13341

IADDED ITEM 40

13191

EBERERER

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA

4.0300 | pESCRIPTION

ASSY., AB7 KOMATSU PHS
[ORAWN | DATE |

TRRARG
001-2006—-006




SIZE DRAWNG
D |o001-2006-007

[ | ¥

T

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING OOMP,
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY,

vew B—B

ANY, ING,
PERSON OR
INC.

~—B
(12

AR

.IL]

=B

16) (17)(18)

N

T

NN

t\/

VIEW FROM FRONT OF
PRESS BRAKE

NOTE:
1.

EXISTING
RIGHT ANGLE
GEAR BOX

S,

ITEMS MARKED WITH * ARE NOT SHOWN

ON ASSEMBLY.

PRESS BRAKE
/ WALL

©
_®
(0@

AR Y

SECTION A—A

REF

416—-0248-058

ENCODER, 500 LINE DIFF.

&

423—-0201-011

HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF

N
v

614-0002-005

BOX, 16.25 X 8.75 X 5.5

N
-

901-0103—-002

BRACKET, MTE & GEARBOX SUPPORT

N
w

902—-1503—041

COVER, ENCODER ASSEMBLY

N
N

001-2009-010

ASSY, AB7 MTE 500 LINE

N
=

101-5008-003

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG

N
o

101—-0003—-002

SHCS, #8-32 X .375 LG

-
©

205—-0002—-025

COUPLING, 3/8 RIGID

-
[+ ]

206-0007—-005

GEARBOX, 2:1 RT ANGLE

-
~

101-5021-013

SHCS, M4 X 0.7 P 40 LG

-
o

205-0002-023

COUPLING, LO70, FLEX — 3/8 DIA WITH NO KEYWAY

-
o

205-0002—-024

COUPLING, LO70, URETH. SPIDER

-
>

205-0002—-022

COUPLING, LO70, FLEX — 1/2 DIA WMTH NO KEYWAY

-
(2]

110-5001-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

-
N

101-5010-003

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG

-
-

801-2013—-006

BRACKET, GEAR BOX SUPPORT

110—5001-006

FLAT WASHER, M10

101-5011—-005

SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 20 LG

801-0803-002

BRACKET, L.S.

404-5202—-012

MICRO SWTCH, BZZRQ181-T

108-5004—-010

BHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 35 LG

801-2008-002

SPACER, LIMIT SWITCH

801-2002-012

DOG, LIMIT SMTCH

108-5004—004

BHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG

110-5001-004

FLAT WASHER, Mé

3&....&»..&»»..”»..‘_‘(,4....;'\3......_‘..

PART NUMBER

g|-|d|u]|s|o|o|v|o|olg

PARTS LIST

14903

(1) WAS 001—2009-004: (2) WAS 416—0248—050

13612

|ITEM 26 ADDED

13468

ITEM 25 ADDED

13362

REL

1202]

>
m
~N

cegcche s
£ g ga

3
3

"8
o
355

g

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

o INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

208 | pEscrPTON
som |ASS'Y, 2 AXIS BETENBENDER
[DRAWN | DATE |

Z
agi
R

TRRARG
001-2006-007




SZE | DRAWNG 1 V. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2006-008| & INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
—oo09| ™1 DISCLOGURE OF THS INFORUATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIRENT T0 ANY HER FETSON OR CRGANZATIN WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING ALl

204—0002—-003| TIMING BELT, 150XL037

423—0201—031 | HARNESS, AB7 120" Y—AXIS FOR GUIFIL
416—0248—-064 | ENCODER, 500 L, 1/4 SHAFT RENCO (GUIFIL)
408—8501—001 | LOCKNUT, 1/2 CONDUIT

406—1242—-002 | CABLE, 18 GA 2 COND. SHIELDED
408—-8003—-004 | SEAL, 1/2 DB3516 CONDUIT

408—-8002-010| OIL SEAL 1/2

N
>

*
-
N
(%]

REF

@

N

300°

N
o

N
-
©

* * #* »

N
-
®

®
N

20000009y

423—-0201-026 | HARNESS, AB7 408" Y—AXIS FOR GUIFIL & ADIRA
110—0001-006 | FLAT WASHER, 1/4

101-0005—004 | SHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG.

110—5001—004 | FLAT WASHER, M6

101-5008-006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG.

110—0001-007 | FLAT WASHER, 5/16

101-0008—002 | SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1/2 LG.

-
o

-
v

-
>

-
w

-
N

-
pury

* % F O X X ¥ * »

110-5001-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

101-5010-003

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG.

404—5202—-019

LIMIT SWITCH, #Z15GW22-B7-K

(5)29) NOTE:

1. ITEMS MARKED WITH * ARE NOT SHOWN ON
ASSEMBLY. THEY ARE USED AT INSTALL
AS REQUIRED.
@ 2. ITEM 6 — 40XL0O37 FOR GUIFIL PE (UPACTING) BRAKE
ITEM 17 — 60XLO37 FOR GUIFIL HCS (DOWNACTING) BRAKE

801—0826—001 | PULLEY, 40XLO37 w/ 12 MM BORE

204—0002—005| TIMING BELT, 160XL037

110—0001-001 | WASHER, #6 NOM. FLAT

801-0826—005 | PULLEY, 20XLO37 w/3/8 BORE

101—-0002—008 | SHCS, #6-32 X 5/8 LG.

001-2009-009| ASSY, QMC IDS2234—-MTE3165

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRPTION

PARTS UST

®
© @B2®® ®

ENDVIEW OF GUIFIL
PRESS BRAKE

Sl =] o| =] o] =] =[] ][ ][] n] 0

gl=[mo|u]s]o|o|v|a|o|z

| w
§§-»-«»--n~nnn~nnn- nnanﬁl-

&
3

T A | AL Ca HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

8
R
beet
il

{

139980(1) WAS 204-0002-002; (2) WAS 601-0826-004; (3) ITEM 24 ADDED|
13903/ADDED PART NUMBER 001-2006—009 & ITEM 23

4 9, =030 [pescarTon
ey o o | ASSEMBLY, GUIFIL—PE 2nd AXIS
ANGULAR £ 030 [ DRRIR — T TR ]

S LIS L]

ol Caln e F

1;:-21
7
26 J

J.LW. | 6-6-85
STAIE BE
NONE

NOTED:
=% PROEqTION 001—-2006—-008
el D | ™%

P EA T B R

4ol

Sl

CN
AB906

EBEEREE




SEZE | IRAVING 1 [®&v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

D 0()1—2()()6—()11.,;-a D mmmmmnww%mmmw,mwmm

=1

C SEEBSHEET 2 \\/\// Ei:\?glNV?HgEEITTH STOP
SEE SHEET 2
{ A
N2
: : 1=

HY )
s
- —_ — |- H . — — —_ L —_ —_
—r— ! ——

4 SEE SHEET 2
|
|

(37

ot

NOTE:
1. ITEMS 7, 8 & 27 TO BE USED AT INSTALL.

.

REF | 416-0248-058 | ENCODER, 500 L

205-5001-007 |U-JOINT, 3/4 O.D. W/ M8 END HOLES
102-5004-003 | FHCS, M6 X 10 P X 12 LG
801-2018-005 | BLOCK, BEARING

211-7802-005 | BEARING, .875 DIA “IGLIDE’
117-5016-001 |HEX NUT, M10

211-0036-001 | BEARING, HEXAGON

102-5005-007 | FHCS, M8 X 125 P X 20 LG
112-8001-001 | THREADED PIN, M8 X 125 P X 50 LG
801-0163-001 | PULLEY, PROMECAM DRIVE
801-2007-003 | BEARING, DRIVE

211-7802-003 | BEARING, 175 DIA “IGLIDE"
801-2021-001 | CAP, BEARING

103-0006-022 | SSS, 5/16-18 X L/2° KNURLED POINT
204-0002-004 | TIMING BELT, 190XL037
208-0002-002 | PULLEY, 20XL037

101-0043-001 | SHCS, #8-32 X 3/8" LG
801-0641-001 | BRACKET, §7 MTE MOUNTING
110-5001-005 |FLAT WASHER, M8

117-5051-001 |HEX NUT, M8

001-2009-010 | MTE, AB7 500 LINE

[A)
n

o

w
=3

n
0

n
@

200000

n
N

n
('3

n
u

n
-

-
®

n
w

18 +

n
n

©

n
o

-
0

17 £ _///"" 2N 2N \\\\\‘-PRESS BRAKE WALL

16

-
[

I\

-
~

-
o

—
(3]

12

-
>

-
w

@®

13 14

423-0201-011

HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS

404-5202-012

LIMIT SWITCH

801-2000-011

PLATE, Y-AXIS MOUNTING

110-0046-009

LOCKWASHER, M0 HELICAL

103-5010-014

SSS, MIO X 1S5 P X 50 MM LG FLAT POINT

101-0084-004

SHCS, #10-32 X 374

801-2018-004

BLOCK, BEARING

101-0084-002

SHCS, #10-32 X 1/2* LG

801-1904-002 | COLLAR, HURCO Y-AXIS SWITCH
801-2020-010 | SHAFT, HEX

801-0374-002 | BUTTON, HARDENED SHAFT

arv. PART NUMDER ITEN JESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

el B e Y I ) e e I ) T e Y e e e e e e e T ) G ) e e T

gumoamc\uooazﬁ

A~ e or i et HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MUST BE IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE i
DECIMAL

0 20300
o 0150
DUTSIDE: o 200 |ASSY, HURCO PRESS BRAKE Y-AXIS
~ | L waim $va JLW.
[EXCEPT AS NOTED| TWIRD ANGLE | SCALE
VELDING TOLERANCE

14903K1> WAS 001-2009-003; <2> ADDED ITEM 32

14755|WAS 801-1904-001
14337[50 VAS STV iﬁ S TTENS 27{ eei _zsi 30, 31 ADDED

14172 REL
a




D |001-2006-011

> |’V PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
"o D | et cManeD VERE Is T ROPERTY (F HRGD WLFACTURING COPMNY, DI W0 REPRIVCTIN OR
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO "ACTURING ANY, INC.
@ @ 24) (13
EXISTING DEPTH STOP
HAND WHEEL
- - H T [H— - - - e - - - H—

7777777 7777k

\ EXISTING PRESS

\ -
EXISTING PRESS BRAKE BRAKE WALL
REAR WALL
SECTION A—A
SEE SHEET 1 EXISTING M10 HEX NUTS
FROM HAND WHEEL
g&%"& O/ Y/ XK.
' IR
$%7 e
] o A
X XA
AL
5l
5;‘;'4‘/ 0
O ’ 2%
5 'o’?}}'»’l"” @ ?g’f 5%
’png' e Ezéﬂ e
NN NS A NN
SECTION B—B @ SECTION C—C @
SEE SHEET 1 SEE SHEET 1
arvy. PART NUMBER ITEM JESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATHENT
EXCEPT AS NOTEN |EXCEFT AS NOTED: HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
~ AL SIRERS | M haes INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE L]
INSIDE: DECIMAL
4By X 45° OR 3‘ m DESCRIPTION
~  |wrsme™ | % 6% |ASSY, HURCO PRESS BRAKE Y-AXIS
| BT G £ 1Ay wa.L.v.
e | pa e[S
A [14172]REL HURCO WUST 2 001-2006-011
IWTF—W"—WF"IWI“WT' PRESS BRAKE | oS rouive B@m D




D (000705

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFACTURING OOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON DR DRGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

19.5’

20.5°

11

12
10

CN
AB194

ISO RTN
JOG UP
JOG DOWN
JOG RAPID

TO RELAY PCB TB13

NN [ S

| BLK g GReEN
L WHITE

_¢ RED
BLACK

NOTES:

1. STRIP AND TIN THE ENDS OF ITEM #14
WITH SOLDER BEFORE WIRING.

2. ROTATE THE SCREW TERMINALS OF ITEM #6
BEFORE MOUNTING TINNED ENDS OF ITEMS #2
AND #14. THIS WILL ENSURE A RELIABLE
CONNECTION.

3. [MEMS 10 THRU 13 ARE USED AT INSTALLATION.

D o &

UpP

DOWN

RAPID

REAR VIEW OF PANEL
FOR ASSEMBLY/WIRING
CLARIFICATION

© O)

(O

o]

s

5

@ M-STOP ADJUST @

y O
O

RAPID

000000

O

(=]
3

406-1689—-010

WIRE, 20 AWG BLACK

N
-

408-0162—-001

CONDUIT, 1/2" DIA FLEX

408-8501-001

LOCKNUT, 1/2" CONDUIT

408-8002-010

SEAL, 1/2" OlL

408-1125-001

CONNECTOR, 1/2° STR_CONDUIT

703-1001-095

LABEL, DC RAM ADJUST

406-4161-010

MOUNTING FLANGE

404—-4161-017

LENSE, YELLOW

404-0083—-003

CONTACT BLOCK, 1 N.O. 1 N.C.

404—-4121-003

FRONT RING

404-9200-001

DIFFUSER, WHITE

404—-4162—-004

SLEEVE, ACTUATOR

423-0201-015

HARNESS, AB7 JOG INTERFACE

801-0793—-001

ENCLOSURE

] B B (] P [R] %] [3%] (2] B N /N4 1O

B|13145| REVERSED WIRES: 2 WAS 3 & 3 WAS 2 |

o
i

A[12543] ORIGINAL ISSUE
K

1 Bl L Bl Gl B B e e =Y iy ] e

[
mnJ

[FRST USED ON
ey —

= o™

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.

MEM DESCRPTION
i

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION
ASSY., AB7
L | wa
[*NONE

JOG_INTERFACE

0012007005




SEZE DRAVING
D |o001-2012-007 |

Rev. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR DRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRICR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HUREO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CINCINNATI CONTROL HURCO POWER CABINET

] 1 1 1
[ | 1 1 1
: o :
——————— A J3 CINCINNATI INTERFACE PCB 423-0203-003 10
: CINCINNATL CONTROL BOX | 71— ' i u ’ i { I
: ————— 4 1 ge| L1 \H || o % = DOWN STROKE STOP =
H | SELECTOR| ! LOGIC | ! : Loz, B 0 :
HE [ty | PCB | PCB | - 2z g, g 1 UP_STROKE STOP H
' lmﬁﬁﬁ Pes,| | [ e [T 25538 4[5 o :
g |1 [18)[39 [ [ - | 11 L1 [7Ts[o[to]1t] T8t n BEND MODE ]
_____ IS ———— | | 6 0
I e - - - 423-0203-002 ~——] — H
] P [ 4p3-0201-017 i
i i ' i
. 1 RELAY PCB [2] 8 B 423-0202-006 .
TBIS J1]7 423-0201-016+—— -
[ | ____ NOTE 3 1 1 TB14 [ |
1 | CINCINNATI POVER CABINET g i kacos L TB20 Jio i LINEAR
LI TB16
= :—: 5| k4_com_a I: = SCALE
= 1TB 1 1 TB18 TB16 TBIS 1
+ SIDE CRM cOIL [ 11 1 11| K3_COIL_A I_T_l MOTION ;
= - SIDE CRM cCOIL |38 =—|. ;‘ K3_CIJIL_B® . MODULE r-------------J
: P ] :
] |
T —————— | = 423-0202-006 v =
‘----------------------------------------‘

NOTES!

1> REFERENCE CINCINNATI DRAWING # 820773,

2> CONNECT 423-0201-017 TO THE CINCINNATI POWER CABINET & RUN INSIDE CABINET UP TO CONTROL BOX.

3> THE TwO CONDUCTOR CABLES THAT ARE PART OF 423-0201-017 WILL NEED TO BE DRESSED AND TERMINATED AT INSTALL.
4> HOLES IN AB7 POWER CABINET DOOR FOR MOUNTING SWITCHES WILL NEED TO BE ADDED AT INSTALL.

5> CONFIGURE AB7 RELAY PCB JUMPERS JPLi PINS 1 TO 2, JP2 THRU JP4: PINS 2 TO 3.

4 |421-0004-008| CLIP, RELAY SPRING
704—0005—-007| LETTER, RETURN AT INSTALL
4 PC |403—2001-019| RELAY
30 PC|123-0001—008| 10 X 1/2 SELF TAPPING SCREWS
406-5001-018| TIE WRAP, X-LARGE SCREW DOWN
108-5003—006 | BHSCS, M5 X 12MM LG.
415-0225—-001| PCB, CINCINNATI FM INTERFACE
406-5001-012| TIE MOUNT
703—0003-083| LABEL, CINN FM SWITCH
703—1001-053| LABEL, VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL
001-2004—-004| ASSY, AB7 BED REFERENCE SCALE
423—0201-017| HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM 2 AXIS IF
423—0203—-002| HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM RELAY 1/0
614—0002-005| PACKING BOX, 16 1/4 X © 3/4 X 5 1/2
423—0203—-003| HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI 2 AXIS SWITCH INPUT
423—0202—-006| HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI 24VDC POWER
406—7001-037| QUICK CONNECT, 1/4” 14—-16 AWG
406—5001-009| TIE CLAMP
423-0201-016| HARNESS, AB7 CINN FM SCALE IF
404—7001-002| KEYSWITCH

PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTION

e
70 3 o
A

TREATHERT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
id

N
o

ary
]

@ee

-
[

-
~

g
v
(2]
-
(-

S
]
Q
-
(4]

3
x>

b
(2]
-
w

-
N

-
-

el

3[ =3[ 313 3[3]3[3]3|3

u-agn-s-a-t-t-s-a-t-tg-a

15" TYP.

)
(2]

gl|=|d|v]|s|o|alN|e|e|d

Ed

INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.

\ D |13020| ITEM 1 WAS 404—7001-020; ADDED ITEM 20
7] 7] Cl12870] mem 19 ADDED
T B3|12B91| CHANGE TB14 PINS 13,14 TO TB1B PINS 11,12
8" 75" DIA. THRU B2[12891 CHANGE TB15 PINS 3,9 10 2,8
TYP. (3 PL) B112697 ADDITION OF ITEM #18 ON BOM.

;m DESORIPTION
70008 ASSY, AB7 CINCINNATI FM 2 AXIS HYDRAULIC

[
mnJ

<<\
HHERE
HEHEEE

£l
CIGICIE:
!
E

=< |||

A[12609] RELEASE FROECTION

AB163 Pl omr——————— ] AT 7 | €[TR




:
I | e oot fr | e PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Fd.S.(zae- L INFDHMATION CONFAINED HEREIN 1S THE PROPERTY OF MUACD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO RCPROGUCTLON OR
D [ 5D 30 ) Ja03 NSCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL B WAL k¥ THE RECIPIENT TU ANY OTHCR PERSON 3H OREAMIZATION WITHCHI |
£ THE PRIDR WRTTEN CGNSENT OF HURGE AN WFACTUR ING COMPANY, INC. i

= =

4
-
@ I |~ 4ic-022590 FLB, OUTSIDE STUFE =
e e ;uaag £0 | — | 24" |sCe-lubl-on) | TumPEz WRE 3004 BLACE S0
s €y 1 — 3 [te6-00m-0%E | RET FORARIZING - |19
e < |1 | 40e-0803A20 | HEADER, ePce At 148
il - |2 Tir-eooi-17 | MUT, HEX #a-32 e P
| — | & 'te-psea- opa| toCKWASHEAR, #& __|r_-__ |
- 2| toe-0ppz-006 | SCREW RHM  v6-32 x ¥e | - 45
- | |4g0-700i—004 ) SOCKET, 1C., I&£0S Jif 2z |
- L d0e-ioR{70Z| |t NSULATOR, THERMAL  TO-3 - 93
~ || |abe-4004-009 | TERMINAL, wAGD 5 Pos. Ta) 4z
L — 1 : TERMINAL, WASD 3PES T 4
- 2 4044 | ! 5y, 52 4D
T~ L1 Tazo-oo02-007 | pEATSIN - 3%
— y 1406-ogez- g3 | AEADER, 1L POs. E %3
[ =l 11360502052 | HEACER, !4 P03, Jz a7
| DsELDnD;DanDDDH«DD:DQUDND DDD i |t doT-d0ss-cTE LIMa e L Rie 34
FRETEEYEIRRIYERE T - | 470056 - 130 AES.  15UKn ME Rag 35
— oL |#8700sg-aFa o RES. S Ka  ME Fils” 34
- 1 |ewr-coor- 176 ES. MR T '
~ % | lge7-coo7- 174 | RES. |-SMa tF TR
@ | = | 1 lar-omassre | pes, mzKa ke Y

|
A7-00ET- 513 RES. 22IKa MF _ il_?'l’.R.M,RrQ =0

- 3
- . 0 [ - | 2 i407-00%-077 | REL.  2.2Kn ME  sEs sHesr 3 Reo Rwh| 29 |
o ityigr_ o | [ i [eeroows- = REs. j2lo MF . " Rez | em
Q oNIonoNG: | 1@ — | i |4or-oo3e-12 | mEs. 130Ka 7 ! ®8 z7
S = il g T
s omom (: ~ | 14 | 407-0038- ae RES.  looWn  ME Rt g o s v, e | 26
{o]o]j00 . - |z, RES. (K2 MF s gep | as
760 Tl juroase- ded RES. 8. (Ko MK [ z4
— T4 146T-003é— jOf M:‘S}% R R - a
|97 20036 ¢ N I LE? ]
REE. _{GMn MF 4 ?;;f% R‘Z;:’z i

- i, ooy %
RES, KR PR frad (CLAL

ot 2Kn R 2

i . - : BT Bk RT, RIZ | 7

L COMBINE ThE 3705 ANR BPos. WASO TEAMINALS T¢ Fore EREeR R = e, E OE, 1,
L LEsE TEL T emen vaps — 1% ldovcoai—iaz | AR LE fAanT s s Sy | s
4 5EE =S EO0ED . i U M L Loy CRuCas, c4p |
L - 1 & rdorooos-oid | CAR, . F R R

T, r¥G £arC3 cA)
| & 407-0003-008 ' CAR, LOwaF canad e

— | 2 . Ao7-000 —OGl ¢ CAR. 5OpF
| 4 417-3001- 036 ; TRANTISTOR, NPN, 2N22224
. Al

@ [~ [[9 ari-oon -ooi__ GiodE, IN3#A_ see s T
| A_
B

‘#7-000(~D35 | DIGDE, INZER0
i 0o03-01% | LM33BK

L3C _262 I MC 45848 Q
1 1§50 600,655 | M Horoe T Ta
— J_Hmi e vl el e
— | & dma-oxy-ze0  MCi45388 v
| =] i [4S0-cofy-O42 i MC40gtE =
- | l4T0-g0a- O MCMONE ~ =
Vo[ 4 lsmecol-2s9 | wewseas 7
— | 2 l4s0-00g-zs | 05263 )
— 2 |me-ooo-cie | Modoess Lail, LWz 3
C o~ | v [a4-c@s0cs [ Ao BoARD T R
@ =l o FAATHLMEER 1l M DESCRIFTION Bz HEM
el WS Tag) FAKTE LIST
—| S RFACE REATMER | EAUES A% I =D, J—
I i A Bl BIMENSIONS | HUNER HURCE MANUFACTURING COMPARTY, INC.
—_ O TEA Ry 7 - - TOLERAMCES -® INDIAMAFOLIS, IN LLS.A,
o \CREE MAOVE L ALL CordPoer S T o1 Hoh P aqg %EEWALAoao
m s T WEAT TRCATMENT | 22 @ oesceemos
A | 4 lwsewes onen 3 L - n fosks 1885 | /NTERFACE BOARD, J!N. FM
C |osaTls P rimange R o s, S bt [ A ANTILAE 7 O
B [SE33 |y teace spen 42 ot creed rmots Gl Soton || 00| | A |5 e A o el il 6 1
A 7R3 | i35LE - .‘J°5TUISEC?0'V THiRC Ade-Z gc.;uf SIZE LRAWING oo ke JRe
uew | o REVISION DESGRIFTIGN 7t o] S feareP T o] o 0 ‘!4.‘7‘0h¢ = -@- ”N“'gz WERS D 4;5 -0225-90; orz E

P T

i



size DRAWING SHT

| ool 2
D [415-0225- o0l |o3

LG PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

i INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

o2y 12y -
cr2 R
dwF
/ 4
9 8 I
u7 = ]
L , 2V i
Ji
2 Uiz 9 4
Mc140238, 2 5
MCI45048 7 J3
) |
T o — L yoove 2 {11 Fa
s L D53¢31
s |
uro 4 i- ]
S -
B b
2 3 [2] TONNAGE MUTE
3 -
221 K
= IVIT U J
5| RI Cl4 I
I-'/uf: ui7 ee—o 2y E
N weias038|sE =7 © |
= 10 2V 0_,5\1/5\ ’ >
# ] I
[2]—ne 365K A i Ik 1
:_ —nNe o+i2V LuF 8 4
% " ¢is I T =
7 (E] l | vis | ”2:
Uz 5)2 | z — W T
8 [— NC e Q — L=t
2 18] 4 = 1 ]
= [ip ve |_I “IC145038
1 | i
[10j—NC N
1 }— N 4l 72 o+2V 1
j—NC ==, Hev ?’Iﬂ—] 1 ]
13— nc
2v E
14— NC = ui9 ﬂ:&—f,é};
M N B sE C28 -
L 1 £ IMCI45038 15
EL | | [ 5
2 : .
J3 3
commanp [/é] ; 1 |
eV c24
Re2 <O RS3 1
10K 1: ces 10K J
RS3, 100K F
OWF |
(3] I 45648 LA
= +12V
43
R [4] Low SPEED 1
UIs 3 4
. ) o - J— ;
RS2 ve Ds5363/ ) G 7] OPLIMIT ]
J3 24K E {
SiRoKE S0P 8 | J__ !
— 1
SOWN STRGK o F 2 Ule cASE 12y ToP CAL -
STOF (13 LM 338 Rez .
b5 * - e s e - - RAM UP E
c3s 1" c36 R5S B
P W LwF 24K 24VvDC s
ML14538B ' GND
043 T2 2K = E
F Rel = GND
ul NC E
T 2 N :
— 761 - - -3
UP STROKE 3 3
STOP SWITCH _E“ : [4] GVER TONNAGE E
- +12V E
Re3 J3 E
2 % — T - e e 5] CEWNTTMIT ]
i2 R6S i . ’ .
e 10K 5| SPEED CHANGE E
i3 ]
__// wF 12V ﬁ /3rz 6 e 5
L Reé- 0371 Rée 1
24K = 1.2KK 4 CRI7 INOK SEE SHEET 3 QY. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION TEM:
I: .
DowN sToP |4 Hav o 5l ug 3 4 v 6 Ll uis 3 PARTS LIST
T S| SURFACE TREATMENT| EXCEPT AS NOTED: -
BENDING +i0LE TRE7 AL DIMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC.
SWiTCH 2l INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.
c : g | Mo
24vVDC = HEAT TREATMENT % o DESCRIPTION 4
0080 10885 fCINN. FM, 29AXIS INTERFACE BOARD
24voc oD [T e DRAWN [APPROVEL
781 BREAK ALL DATE 7 CHECKED DATE Af WVED, DATE™ +
upstop |5 SHARP EDGES JRB JUL8G ] I Wé ,40(4;4
SPEED CHke: r{‘?‘ SETT SHEET ‘ .FIRST USED ON ngDE:;"I%IE SCALE SIZE DRAWING Oo ’ HT.Z RB
Rev. | b REVISION DESCRIPTION eV Joure| % foare :“MFI o = -@- [UNITOF MEAS D 4’ 5-0225- o0/ |zl

TELEDYNE POST . N7sd0



SZE | DRAVING 1| R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423—-0201-011 | & INFORVATION GONTANED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURDD WANUFACTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
o12]| ™1 DSCLOGURE OF THS INFORWTON SHALL BE WAE BY THE RECIPENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANZATION WITHOUT

090
15
14
() 12
—® i
' —cagLe 1] ;O
CABLE 2 8 MOTION MODULE
vy . g J1/43/J5/47
CABLE 5| 4
_ 2
1
Je) s
—011 = 360 INCHES g i RELAY PCB
—012 = 600 INCHES ®) 3
WIRE ENTRY Eﬁggi g: $TB4/TB5/TB6/TB7
VIEW [1dé3
7 NOTES:
B — 1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND WIRES AS SHOWN.
TO I_I:E)YE_R_EA_BIE\IE'ILI 3. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/— 1 INCH.
TO Y AXIS _ MOTION MODULE, 4 TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
CABLE 1 = BLACK Il ‘I f 8 OT SWITCH | 5. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 4 AT ITEM 15 END TO 2” OF ITEM 13, COVER WITH 2” OF ITEM 14.
RED ><|\ J 13| oT switcH RIN | 6. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 5 AT ITEM 19 END TO 2" OF ITEM 12, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14.
- -’ | 7. USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 10.
- IR | | 8. CABLES 1, 2 & 3 ARE ITEM 3. CABLE 4 IS ITEM 9. CABLE 5 IS ITEM 8.
BLACK (7| caLswmeH
CABLE 2 RED X LJ—Mf14] cAL switcH RTN| _
ST T T ! | 8 o 4P 08585 -004] CRni”FERRILEL T8 WG RED =
-~ -~ | | | 1PC | 1 PC |406-7001-043| RING TONGUE, #8 16-22 AWG 22
CABLE 3 )] >< — BLACK — >< | #10| TACH (+) | 648 INJ408 IN 406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN/YELLOW 21
S ) RED ) : Hg| TACH (-) | 50 PC[30_PC|406-5001-006] WIRE_TIE, MEDIUM 20
— — ————— s ——— -—————a | | 7 PC | 1 PC |406—4005—061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES 6 POS| 19
1 (1 >< BLACK >< - | 3 oA | 9 PC |9 PC |406—7501-012| CONTACT, FIN, 24—20 AWG GOLD 18
2—L RED LL_{4] @& | GO P e ot osor—r42] CRNP TERMRIL_FUSIG. 15 755 L
= | || || | 2B | % 15 PC[15 PC|406-0801135| TERWINAL, CRIWF 22-30 AWG 15
CABLE 4i 1 >< BLACK >< [ | ! _ | 4 IN | 4 IN |406-6481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8° BLACK 14
4 ] WHITE — | 2| eB | 89| 2 IN | 2 IN [406—1687-010] WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 13
L — s —— L] e | I e —
| VMARKER 32)[ 2 PC | 2 PC |40B—8003-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4” NPT, .375 —.500 1.D. 10
® 1 CREEN I ° | ® 648 INJ408 IN 406—1328-008| CABLE, 4 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 9
7 — BLACK — : 11| +5 VDC : 648 INJ408 IN 406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 TWISTED PAIR 18 AWG 8
8] | | >< BLUE >< | 1 57| svRWN | 4 IN | 4 IN |[406—-6481-005| SHRINK TUBE. 3/8" DIA, BLACK 7
f _ 7 PC | 1 PC |406—0803—670] RECEPTACLE, RECTANGULAR 8 POSITION| 6
T_l...l _________________ L,.J_l 15| SHIELD | &:g ; _ mgﬂgm mgggt& j} EE&$ Egg %g 2 PC| 2 PC406-7001-077] QUICK_CONNECT, .187X.020 FEMALE 16/14 AWG| 5
| = 1 axs %3 — MOTION MODULE J5. RELAY PCB TBG 2 PC| 2 PC |406-7001-078| QUICK CONNECT, .187X.020 FEMALE 26/24 AWG| 4
, la4# INj224 IN[406—1242-013| CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 24 ANG 3
re=— T o == — AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7 6 IN | 6 IN |406—6481-003] SHRINK TUBE, 3/16° DIA. BLACK 2
| RELAY BOARD | 4 PC| 4 PC|406-7001-025| RING TONGUE, #6 26-22 AWG 1
—T14]| SHEWD | o | o] P L7
M+ JARIR AR W | ALL DIVENSIONS TOREG HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
W~ ——— — — WHITE —————__~ 3| OUuTRUT (+) | -
CABLE 5 1 ><I ! . T nJ N INDIANAPOUSS, IN U.SA.
_ A | D [12736] CORRECTED WIRE COLORS OF CABLE 5[%[% [%p[% [c[ & o [oeonmon
GROUND C[12646[ 1) WAS 406-0803-958, 2) WAS 406-0803-959|Tr[*[ s [ [Ca[ %" o0 7008 | HARNESS, AB7 Y AXIS IF
[ oo | GREEN/YELLOW g | B112609] ) W 2 FC ABONT, WS £, ] WS 3 ¢ Aot 7 W5 %o [Pl NS (e o e Lreand " Bad " ohE 1P s
[ _ SHARP EDGES /18/0 /20/ 2/25/9
eN | T e e 1) WAS 4061242012, 2) WAS 2 PC 4088003042, 3) WAS 2 PC 4088501009 FIRST USED ON DD MO %NE 0201011 i
A|12543| RELEASE ECTO - -
AB190 o 0 i S - el AB7 = @» W’ﬂ D 012 %1




THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURNG COMPANY, INC.

/—@/—@ 10) (23) (24 TO POWER CABINET

SZE | DRWING LR
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |423—0201—013 ,-1 INFORVATION GONTANED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR

(@2
LS(—) | CABLE 1 | 24 TYP.
s —<_ o \ 00
LS(+) g I CABLE 2 s
13
12
] £
f B 2 MOTION MODULE
I I J1,J3J5,J7
) :
3
— 2
1
/ 7/ —-013 = 360 INCHES 5
: / : / —014 = 600 INCHES = 2 RELAY PCB
°) 4
9 2 2 TB4/TB5/TB6/TB7
TO POWER CABINET
TO AXIS MMOTION MODULE] NOTES: —(9)
CABLE 1 (B — BLACK |’A‘| .8 OT SWITCH | 1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
TR RED >< L+ 1113 OT SWITCH RIN | 2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND TERMINALS AS SHOWN.
— ‘_.1,’ i | 3. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
PO | 4. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 4 TO 2" OF ITEM 13, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14.
- BLACK (—+{ 7] cAL swiTcH | 5. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 5 TO 2" OF ITEM 11, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14.
CABLE 2 >< L1 6. USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 4 AND 10.
o RED t—j—+{14| CAL SWITCH RTN| 7. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/— 1.0 INCHES.
r—ﬁo—.raR———l _________________ R | 8. CABLES 1, 2 & 3 ARE ITEM 3. CABLE 4 IS ITEM 9. CABLE 5 IS ITEM 8.
| | : : : 8 1 PC |1 PC [408—8501-010] LOCK NUT 1 1/4" NPT 24
| | - - 1 PC | 1 PC |40B—1014—012| REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" TO 3/4" 23
CABLE 3 3 II ‘I BLACK Ir \I | [ 10 TACH (+) | 13 PC[13 PC|406—7501—-011]| SOCKET CONTACT 20—24 AWG GOLD| 22
| |
| 4 —1 RED — i ({9 TACH (=) | 648 INJ408 IN 406—2005—030| WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN,/YELLOW 21
! v v | | 50 PC|30 PC|406-5001-006| WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 20
| 6 T - ——— “"———74'\ | | 1 PC | 1_PC |406—4005—061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES 6 POS| 19
| ) | [ BLACK —t 1 oA | (©) | = Pc|= Pc]406—7501-012] CONTACT, PIN, 24—20 AWG GOLD 18
| | >< >< L] [ _ @6) [ 4 PC| 4 PC [406-0965-004| CRIMP_FERRULE, 18 AWG RED 17
| 14 I RED H 2 oA | €2) [ PC |1 PC [406—0801—142] CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 16
| creie « 2Ty BLACK e mmiE IR O oo o o b .
| o WHITE 4] ® | eI SC e R — :
| 12 I | | BLACK | {4 5| MARKER | 2 IN | 2 IN [406—2005-020] WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK K
II I >< >< I I I I 1 PC |1 PC |40B—BO03-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4” NPT, .375-.500 I.D.| 10
| 16 T GREEN T 6| MARKER 648 INJ408 IN 406—1328-006| CABLE, 4 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG 9
| 1 [ BLACK Loy 111  +5 vbC | 648 IN[408 IN| 406—1242—-001 CABLE, 1 PAR TWISTED 18 AWG 8
| |i i >< >< i i [ | AXIS #1 = MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4 4 IN | 4 IN [406—6481-005] SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA BLACK 7
| 13 I BLUE H12 SV RIN | AXIS #2 = MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TB5 3 PC| 3 PC|406—7501-008] SOCKET, CONTACT 16—18 AWG GOLD| 6
() () | | AXIS #3 = MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 1 PC |1 PC |406—0481-003] PLUG, 16 POSITION CONNECTOR CPC17]| 5
I T—t————————————— |_ 15 SHIELD J AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7: RELAY PCB TB7 1 PC |1 PC |406-7505-003| CLAMP, CONNECTOR CABLE CPC17| 4
| 5 Sy ia44 INJ224 N[406—1242-013| CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
I | ________ 6 IN | 6 IN [406—6481-003| SHRINK TUBE, 3/16" DIA. BLACK 2
| | i_ RELAY BOARD _i 4 PC|4 PC[406—7001-025| RING TONGUE, #6 26—22 AWG 1
qw. Q. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTICN ("]
| | | | 014 | 013 PARTS LST
| 5 —|j I_I_ 4| SHIELD | A T
{ T T T T T T T ware T T T T F [13145] REVERSED WIRES: 1 WAS 3, 2 WAS 4, 3 WAS 1, & 4 WAS 2 [9y7|Dg %P IN INCHES R T, COMPANTY, INC.
: CABLE 5 . i f \I >< WHITE >< I' ‘I H3 OUTPUT (+) | E [12810] (1) waS 408-8003—048; (2) TEM 25 ADDED: (3) ITEM 24 ADDED | dy| 2" n: CCA T ~J o m. INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
| 2 | I\ ,I RED |‘ }| : 2 OUTPUT (-) : D [12688| men 18 arv was 9 Pcs. cormrecTED WIRE coors oF casLe s [Og| % [Ka [ % [Mo| A" %& gﬁ DESORPTION
-~ — C[12646] 1) WAS 406-0803-958, 2) WAS 406-0803—-959]Tr|=|Xe[%[%e[ %" o0 70005 | HARNESS, AB7 MSTOP IF
I 8 — GREEN/YELLOW 1| GROUND | B [12605] ) W6 2P AT, W £, 605 1 %, 71D 3 . AMOSO1 R [ "o [ 2 o] © ™~ M [T iy
e —— - e _ _ 1) WAS 4061242012, 2) WAS 4088003042, 3) WAS 2 PC 4088501009 FwT OO
Agcfg-, A [12543] RELEASE Foetiol | NONE 423-0201-013
[ o b A7 |3 © ™ 014




SIZE DRAWING

C 423—-0201-015

=N |_s‘

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

)

294"

N
3

1 B0
2 B
3 |BO y %
B13
T—SEE NOTE 2
STRIP 1/4" INSULATION OFF
AND SOLDER TIN LEADS.
NOTES:
1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
2) LABEL CONNECTOR AS SHOWN.
3) SOLDER ITEM 6 TO DRAIN OF ITEM 2 ALONG WITH GREEN WIRE OF ITEM 2. COVER WITH ITEM B.
B13
ISO RTN |1 MQ—lF"—GRI-:I-:N
JoG P |3 'i WHITE
JOG DOWN |2 , RED
I
JOG RAPID |4 L BLACK
1" | 406-6481-002 HEATSHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 6
2" | 406-1688-010 WIRE, 22 AWG BLACK 5
1 406—0803—980 | COVER, 4 POSITION MTA—156 4
2" | 406-6481—-004 HEATSHRINK, 1/4” 3
294" | 406—1324—001 CABLE, 2 PAIR 22AWG 2
1 406—-0803—979 RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 4 POS 22 AWG | 1
QTy. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT e 15 o
RGO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y N INCHES 0 INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
0 +.0300
[FEAT TREATMENT | 00 +.0150 | DESCRIPTION
10000 £.0008 HARNESS, AB7 JOG INTERFACE
M ANGULAR + 050" [ TRAWN DATE CHECRED [ DATE [ AFPROVED [ DATE |
SHARP EDGES KLP 02/22/93] MFC 02/22/93| DAB 02/25/93
13201 (1)WAS 2,(2)WAS 3 GLH| 23 JuLw FIRST USED ON T:;%?:QN“%,;‘E m_NONE 'ﬁé—Lm sm1—1:4—L
CN 12543| ORIGINAL ISSUE AB7 423—0201-015 |or |
AB193 R Ty PR PR o7 = o™ C 1




SIZE DRAWING

423—-0201-016

=N |_s‘

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

| 4»

R
2A 1 I:IJ I;l 1
oA 2 2
8 3 :
MARKER 5 5
VARKER =1 & 8
KEYNG PLUC | & 8
COMMON =l o g

MOTION MODULE

36”
O)

o
Z
o)
=Z
)Z>
=

Y

FM PCB

KEYING PLUG

COMMON

MARKER
A

SNWPpLOO

B
+5V

e

i =

SCALE J10 J1 =—NOTE 2 NOTES:
1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
oA |1 1 3| 9A 2) LABEL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
DA 2 2 3) PLACE ITEM 9 EVERY 6” FOR WIRE DRESS.
43 3 3 5] 4B 4) TWIST WIRES IN PAIRS EVERY 1.
2B | 4 4
MARKER | 5 5 4 | MARKER &
MARKER | 6 6
6 PC |406—-5001—-003| WIRE TIE, SMALL 9
+5 VDC | 7 7 1145V ® 216" |406—1687—010| WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 8
1 PC |406-0803—086| KEYING PLUG, MTA—156 7
KEYING PLUG 8 8 1 PC |406—-0803—074| RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 6 POSITION 6
COMMON | 9 9 5| COMMON () 1 PC [406—0803—984 COVER, MTA—156 6 POSITION 5
2 PC |406-0803—985| KEYING PLUG, MTA—-100 4
KEYING PLUG @ 1 PC | 4060804—031 | SPLICE, MTA—100 IN LINE 9 POSITION 3
2 PC [406-0803—982| RECEPTACLE, MTA—100 9 POSITION FEED-THRU 2
2 PC [406-0803—983| COVER, MTA—100 9 POSITION 1
qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT Ex&"g@&gg;?‘ V
A~ | e HURGO WAMIPACTUING COUPAN,
DECIMAL bl
[FEAT TREATMENT | :80 :'.31338 DESCRIPTION
D [13299| CORRECTED PICTURE w8 | oE [ ~U i::«g‘:‘im 383‘2.% HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM SCALE IF
C [13201| CORRECTED PICTURE (REVERSED SPLICE) [ew|% luw °u::|JLw'°u&_ s [T o e TMEC |oayosss] DAB |yoesa
B [12999 g)w?x'g To0 (2} PN 4 2k e gls.u't‘;(c(s) PIN 1 was coumon; | “w| % [Be[ % |Yw|| [FReTOSEDON THIRD ANGLE | SCALE SZE | DRAWNG ST [REV.
CN A [12609| RELEASE y proscion | NONE a1
AB199 REV] P REVISION DESCRIPTON e 001-2012-007 | f =% .@. i C 423-0201-016 |0,

11

J10
T T
Al




SEZE DRAVING A
D |423-0201-017|o

1
1

REV.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANVFACTURING COMPANY, ING. NO
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB200

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
REPRODUCTION OR

CINCINNATI CONTROL

©

48

120"

AB/ POWER CABINET

24"

‘RED WIRE

18"

O,
Q0

RED WIRE

AB7 RELAY PCB

\ / — e
' 4 ;i ®
7] r ////// \ \\\\\\ CINN FM INT. PCB
[ N —
P2 p4, ! I \ 2 e
P4
P2> 5 J2 & J3
e
e, . —LEAVE STRAIN RELIEF OFF (3) 10"
: ! CONNECTORS AT THIS END.
13" 18" (2]
165"
GRN/YEL GROUND (ITEMS 5 & 6)

PS

1]

2]

3 NOTES:

Z 1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
1 5] |— ) 2) LABEL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.

6] Ly 3) NOTE ORIENTATION OF CONNECTORS P2 & P4 WITH RESPECT WITH J2.
O 7] 4) ITEM 4, 34 CONDUCTOR RIBBON CABLE TO BE SPLIT INTO 14 & 16 CONDUCTORS
O: 8 Z FOR 12” TO 13" AT EACH END. NOTE, (4) CONDUCTORS (31 THRU 34) ARE NOT USED.
I_ E J— 5) THE RED CONDUCTOR OF ITEM 4 SHQULD BE USED AT PIN 1 ON P3 & J3.

10 m 6) MARK THE 17th CONDUCTOR "BLACK” ON ITEM 4, TO BE PIN 1 ON P2, P4 AND J2.
Z 11 7) USE ITEMS 7 & 8 WHEN CONNECTING ITEM 6 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 4.
O 12 <E @& 8) LINES MARKED WITH ( ) ARE SHOWING CONDUCTORS 17 THRU 34.

12 O

111
O

1c
PR _ ] Di
— P2 (17) P4 L L] 10' ] 408—0163—001] CONDUIT, 3/4" 1
<]: 1] (18) 1] — ; 2 PC |40B—1121-006| CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT 3/4" 10

4 (19) 2 T 2 PC | 408—8002—011| OIL SEAL, 3/4° )
Z 3] 3 : : 40 PIN INTERFACE PCB AB7 RELAY PCB TB14 T |406-6481-002| HEAT SHRINK, 1/8° DIA. BLACK s

ki Ei?; 4] HH O ADVANCEE RED—5| K4_COIL_A 4" |406—6481-006| HEAT SHRINK, 1/2° DIA. BLACK 7
Z S (22) S T (L ADVANCE RTN |39 WHT K4_COIL_B @) [ 75" [406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG GRN/YEL g
J— 6] 6 RED—13| K3_COIL_A 62) [ 1 PC [406-0965-004] CRIMP_FERRULE, 18 AWG 5
Q 7 (23) 7 —WHT—14] K3_COIL_B B3 | 165" [406—1563—004| CABLE, 34 CONDUCTOR SHIELDED RIBBON 4

H (24) = N~ 178 3 PC |406—0802—060| CONNECTOR, 14 POSITION 3
- 9 (25) Ig] CRM COIL (+) 2 PC |406—0B02—044] CONNECTOR, 16 POSITION 2
— 10 gg; 10 M CRM COIL (-)[38 384" | 406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG 1

Xl 14| ary. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M
Q % (28) :_l: <E e PARTS LT

g ggg g ~ W;ﬂm HURCO WANUFACTURRG COUPAKY, NG

N% ¢y = B o m'

32 4
:g Essg C 13299 3 ~J ;‘&R :;E".,i HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM 2 AXIS IF
NG Z94) - g:g’;’gﬁ D8 ,.:.&f‘ KLP MFC _|o3/oa/e3 DAB 4/7/e3
SEE NOTE Pé‘—%%?ﬁ s or{ 001 -2012-007 | =3 @




DRAWING

423—0202—-006 |or

REV.

| | )

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

TB20
NC (10| GND
RELAY PCB TB20 NC |9 | GND
CINCINNATI FM PCB TB1 @ @— =] 10 KEY| 8 | GND
=] s 7| +24 vDC
7
\\ =18 NC |6 | —12 VDC
=] 4
= WHITE NC | S +12 VDC
I : 81 X X
=\ 1 10 RED NC |4 | +12 VDC
RELAY PCB TB15
—( % B16|1 BLACK 3| GND
(8) BT © 2| GND
" 1 BLACK 1 GND
= 6 - TB15 ’
” 7
- 24 -
NOTES:
1) MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. . -
2) LABEL CONNECTOR & WIRES AS SHOWN. €2 [ 4 [406-0965-004] CRMP FERRULE, 18AWG RED 8
3) INSTALL ITEM 7 INTO ITEM 1 POSITION 8. 1 [406-0803-086] PLUG, MTA KEYING 7
4) CONNECT 2" OF ITEM 6 TO 6” OF ITEM 6 USING ITEM 9. e Ty .
5) TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH IS 2". 5" [406-6451—004| HEAT SHRINK, 1/4” DIA_ BLACK 2
24" |406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG 3
1 |406-0803-971| COVER, MTA—156 W/STRAIN RELIEF 10 POSITION| 2
1 |406-0803—228| RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 10 POSITION 18 AWG| 1
Qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION TEM
SURFACE TREATWENT EXCEPT AS NOTED: . —
Mo | e | e e T "
[ FEAT TREATMENT | D'E?AL 0150 | DESoRPION
~_ |80 ices |HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM 24VDC POWER
C [13201| (1)ADDED TB16 WIRE(2)WAS QTY 3,(3)WAS QTY & |ouH| Juw[%; Mol (TR D [ aos/e] MEC loavoesed  DAB |osweres
B[12760[ITEM 5 WAS QTY 1”. SCHEMATIC REDRAWN __ |Og|'2[Ke| @ o] [vrervserow TR0 Mo | SAE 7 | TRARRG LA
K, [03/04| M, |03/0e| M, [oo/08| PROJECTION 1
Aé31'\1:,5 wﬁv%g RELEASE REVEON DESCRIFTRN WBW” i CW” 001-2012-007 | [=3 @'ﬂﬂﬂ%ﬂml C 423—0202—-006 o




DRAWING

C |423-0203-002

| | )

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB7 RELi&\‘ ,]

PCB TB15/TB16

® ®

CN
AB345

815

L71 O”—.

<o

TB16

CINCINNATI
1B

FM PCB

- 18" - 2" —=
- 24.” .
NOTES:
1 ) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
2) NUMBER TERMINALS AS SHOWN.
TB1
BLACK 7
RED 9
8
CLEAR
24" | 406—1441—001 | CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, 22 AWG 3
2" |406-6481—-004 | HEAT SHRINK, 1/4” DIA. BLACK 2
6 406—0965-013| CRIMP FERRULE, 22AWG LT. GREEN 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
kel
~ | iR R S
DECIMAL ®
REATREAWENT | O,  EO®
.00 +.0150 DESCRIPTION
~J ,i.gé‘im i}é‘% HARNESS, AB7 CINCINNATI FM RELAY 1/0
gl KLP |o3/05/03 MFC |03/09/93] DAB [o4/08/93
B [13201] (1)WAS 3,(2)WAS 9 oL 2 Jouw| =3 FIRST USED ON TR0 Anoe | SCAE SZE | ORAWNG ST [REV.
A [12609| RELEASE PROJECTION NONE 423—-0203—002 ori
REV] PO REVESON DESCRIPTION T P BT 001-2012-007 B .@. 'Uﬂﬁl'ggﬂml 2l




SIZE DRAWING

C |801-0849-001

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

K
|-

- 11.0 -
- 7.96 2.0 —=
-~ 2.0 —=
1.0 DIA THRU\ —
I T \@3\ - B —— — N =
304 | 7 f T 4.0 STK Bs
' ‘ ! \ ! I / \ 2.12 B
A I IS A
2.648 , ./ | ! \ IS< 1026 ‘ |
| — B W I | =
L @3 _ _ 9 \\ y 1 2.0 “ll-_
\ L
~—— 2.648 7L~ 1.0 — 10 — .62 X .25
/ 7.40 T+P’ DEEP, TYP
9.52 -
Z R TYP
.34 DIA THRU,

.75 DIA X .25 DEEP
C'BORE, (4) PLACES

11" |306-0020-103| H.R.S. 1/2 X 4 M1020 FLAT -
arv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION TEM

PARTS LIST

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
BLACK AL DIMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
®

OXIDE ToLNeE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

DECIMAL
0 ?.0300
FEAT TREATMENT .00 ?.0150 | DESCRIPTION

.000 2.0050

AU o000 20005 [ BRKT, M—STOP LG DC LOIRE-SAFE MOTOR

ANGULAR ? 0?30 DRAWN | DATE CHECKED DATE APPROVED DATE
s nes | J.L.W. |4/22/91| R.H. [o4/23/01
N FRST USED ON D iz sa%.zﬂ SZE—— DRAWING snrr'm—
AB?51 H 1_%557 REVISED AND REDRAWN o ] 001-1505-032| (75 1@ [Tz C |s01-0849-001 ]




SIZE

DRAWING

801-2002-002

K
|-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

1.25
STOCK

~——3.50 STOCK
r.12 STOCK

!

- 312 - |12 12— =
—= 88 |f=—
| i
T ! i 50
1.50
i 1 ‘
.62 CENTERED
CENTERED ’{' B B i 3. 2.00
f N_ R R TYP\
TYP N——
S 1 —
|
NOTES:
1. CLEAN, PRIME WITH 701-0002-008 GRAY PRIMER.
PAINT WITH CARBIDE BLACK 701—0001-040.
SURFACE FINISH CLASS “C” ALL OVER.
3.0” |320-0003—015| ANGLE, ALUMINUM 1 1/4 X 3 1/2 X 1/8
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATVENT | exoepT oS NOTED:
SEE AL NS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
NOTES TOLERANCE . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
.0 +.0300
[—HEAT TREATMENT | .00 +.0150 DESCRIPTION
.000 +.0050
000 +.0005 | BRACKET, Y AXIS UP ACTING L.S. MOUNT
N ANGULAR £0°30° | —gepg———TGATE | CHECKED DATE AFPROVED [ DATE ]
s Eoos | GLH 1-11-03 | RHALL | 1-11-03
FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE 55%-5 ] SZE DRAWING SHTT'R:V_
A [12543[REL FROVECTION — _ _ —
V[T REVISTON DESCRIPTION PATE R AT e OF| AB7 B-@-W C 801-2002-002 °l




SIZE

DRAWING

901-0120-001

K
|-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CN
AB 309

4—4‘50——
o tes
.23 =T TYP
T
35 STK. 1 Bl
l e =
15 |

—5 CENT.

.28 DIA THRU, SPACED

ON 3.00 DIA B.C.
(4> HOLES

45°

0 — T — 7T = T = I

—— 3,0 —==

6.0

]
Y

©®

303-0004—-100

ANGLE, 5 X 3.5 X .25

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
EXCEPT AS NOTED:
"-mem"sg"s TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
oL . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
CREATTREATENT | oo o oonm
.& ;.g;gg DESCRIPTION
D 11205 | © S 50, S VAS 10 T, © VAS S S, 7 vAs 3%, © VAS 40 = 200 7008 | BRACKET, MECHANICAL STOP OPTION
* * * 01-09) 01-16 ANGULAR ? 0?30 RAWN DATE [ CHECKED DATE APPROVED | DATE
C |11160 |WAS 307-0001-166 ::-919 1991 s::RE:KéLGLB KNIFFIN |04-19-90 JLwW 04-19-90 JLW 04-19-90
B (10790 [REVISED & REDRAWN o FRST USED O R0 o | | S| DR ST
PROJECTION .
A [10782]ORIGINAL ISSUE T C B B —
RV P REVISION DESCRIPTION PR weror] 001-1505-030 B .@. UN"EAUF “‘BI 901-0120-001 1




DRANING
001-2007—006 | o

|_..!

Wl

<1

-

ddo
OISO OIDISIOO

CN
ABB38-1

J

/

)

_\qL I

!/

D

il

4

SECTION A
SEE SHEET 2

NOTES:

1.

®me 2

THIS UNIT TO BE LOCATED AND MOUNTED
AT INSTALLATION.
PACK MEMS 21, 23, 13, 34, 35, 37 & 38
IN A PLASTIC BAG. THESE [TEMS WILL BE
ASSEMBLED AT INSTALLATION.

ITEMS MARKED * ARE NOT SHOWN ON ASSY.

® ®
@ 002 GO QPRREARRARRRRRRIOCPROE®

*

423-0201-013

HARNESS, AB7 M—-STOP IF

REF

001-1909-007

ASSY, M—STOF MTE

REF

801-0120-001

BRACKET, DC MOTOR

REF

208-0005-006

SPROCKET, 8M—22T—.62 BORE

-

801-0907-002

ADAPTER, XL TO 8M PULLEY

102—-5002-003

FHCS, M4 X 12 LG

208—0002-001

PULLEY, CEAR BELT 30XL037

-

208-0002-006

PULLEY, GEAR BELT 18XL037

REF

204-0008-016

BELT, BM—640

901-0120—-004

BRACKET, RISER

101-5011-005

SHCS, M10 X 20 LG

801-2013-008

BRACKET, GEAR BOX SUPPORT

117-5013-001

HEX NUT, M6

101-5008—-006

SHCS, M6 X 20 LG

206-0007-006

GEAR BOX, 7 TO 1 REDUCTION

801-0826-007

PULLEY, GEAR BELT 30XL037 - 10 BORE

205-0002-027

COUPLING, LOVEJQY LDS50-10 MM

205—-0002-021

INSERT, LOVEJOY LOS0 RUBBER

205-0002-011

COUPLING, LOVEJQY L050-1/2

NEIENE P EIN NN E N EEEEE

alala|alalalaln]=|on]=

204-0008-014

BELT, BM-560

N
L

N

-

112-5008-007

SPRING PIN, 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG.

N
-

REF

801-0081-002

SPROCKET, 8M—22T—-20MM BORE

8

204-0002-002

BELT, TIMING 170XLO37

pary
©

115—5003-002

SHSS, M10 X 20 LG.

-
©

801-0803-005

BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH

-
~

110-5001-004

WASHER, M6 FLAT

-
-]

101-5008—-004

SHCS, M6 X 16 LG.

-
(1)

609-0001—-010

KEY, #4 WOODRUFF, 3/32° X 5/8"

-
>

801-0826-006

PULLEY, GEARBELT J36XL037 — 10MM BORE

-
(7]

113—-0001-013

RING, RETAINING N5000-137

-
N

211-0035-003

BEARING, DOUBLE ROW BALL,

-
-

113—0008-025

RING, RETAINING BOW N5001-137

801-2005-002

THREADED ROD

801-2005-001

BRONZE NUT

801-2000-006

BASE PLATE

404-5202-012

LIMIT SWITCH, D4MC-5020

801-2007-001

BEARING SUPPORT BLOCK

211-0009-025

BEARING, BALL 6202-2RS

211-0088-001

LOCKWASHER W—02

211-0087-001

LOCKNUT, N-02

101-5010-009

SHCS, MB X 35 LG.

9 a|n|n|=|nfp] =] =] =] =]=|=|=|=]|a|x]|=|=|~

gl =[] o] oo | o|o]|S

PARTS UST

o4

SURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, N US.A.

13950 77 was.

13950]

13151

13110]
K's

EEREE

Y
mnJ

20150 | DESCRIPTION

AB7

ASSEMBLY, M—STOP CALIBRATION KIT
S
RWJ.H. |s-10-84] J.LW. [5-11-04]

001-2007-006

A




SIE [ DRAVING “é REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE NAIE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CONPANY, INC
15116 17
— L — ]
\ i T A
® S s o | |
0D ;
® b2
i
i
1
(35(36) .. S E— —
j
I \)
) G (9 #)
|
ITEM 23 8M—-560 LG BELT I_"_"» B
CENTER DISTANCE 7.56”
ITEM 34 8M—640 LG BEI;T
CENTER DISTANCE 9.13 PRESS BRAKE CROSS SHAFT
/ DIAMETER: 20 MM (.787")
SECURE ASSEMBLY TO PRESS
BRAKE AS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
e REQUIRED CENTER DISTANCE.
VIEW B NOTE:
GEAR RATIO:
SHOWN AT ASSEMBLY — 1:1 - USE ITEM ITEM 19, CD WILL BE 5.50" (SHOWN)
TO PRESS BRAKE — 2:1 — USE ITEM ITEM 19, CD WILL BE 5.77" (OPTIONAL) —
SURFACE TREATRENT
~ m&m‘ﬁ:n::“" e mmm&mmm
FOLLOWS TOLERANCE i
o n;:m. $02% | pescrTIN
A~  |wmme m 00 | ASSY, CALIBRATION KIT
B et R | ANGULAR * 0'30°
JLW.
o [EXCEPT AS NOTED| THIRD ANGLE %ﬁ,gy
D [13950[REL e | roecry [
AB838-2 P'wgl—mm'—ﬁyrﬂmw AB7 S |3 QT




SIZE DRAWING

B 801-0907-002

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

|._..

—

CN

A B ]_ 0 O 6 Fﬁv 19&?&50 REL REVISION DESCRIPTION REV EW_ 001-2007-006 Asm{:!:.g:levs B -@- m"m B

——1.12 —=—

125
A

250>

<€
AN

A

e

45 FLAT

025 X 45°
CHAMFER
TYP BOTH ENDS

— B

_ 1.75 DIA__

STK.

499

DIA.

4986

19 DIA THRU, 90°

C'SINK TO .36 DIA
(3) HOLES, EQUALLY
SPACED ON 1.188 B.C.

¢|.007 R
1 3/4" DIA 1018 CRS.
ary. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

EXCEPT AS NOTED:

EXCEPT AS NOTED:

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

ALL CORNERS ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO
BLACK OXIDE MUST BE IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE ®
INSIDE! DECIMAL
{3
HEAT TREATMENT | :gSS?'Rx M:?( OR ~%0 :~§gg DESCRIPTION
|wmwe’ | sm= | ADAPTER, XL TO 8M PULLEY
05 R ANGULAR £ 0°3¢’ | DRAWN DATE [ CHECKED TATE APPROVED DATE
JLW. |1-20-97 | RJH. |1-29-97
FIRST USED DN EXCEPT AS NOTED: THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE DRAWING SHT REV.
WELDING TOLERANCE PROJECTION !

A
801-0907-002|% |




SIZE DRAWING

B |208-0005-006 | o

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TQO ANY CTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

|A.¥'

b1
-—

M4 X 0.7 P TAP X
.6 DEEP, (3) HOLES M6 X 1.0 P TAP THRU
1EQ1U8AéLL; CS?PACED oN ONE SIDE, (2) HOLES
(ORIENTATION UNIMPORTANT) 90° APART
4,007 R .1885
R [ 1905 -
A\ . L
A 7/ 721 n
" | I
_ Ly /| % ! i
2.56 DIA ' ! I J
REF. /lr k_
B _ 62555 =
626" 1.625+.03 —
2.152 DIA DIA (REF) Y \f

REF. / f '

+.015
REF. REF

~a— 1,75 (REF)—==

P22-8M-20-MPB

ar. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS .
BLACK ALL DIMENSIONS M HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
OXIDE ey - INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
0 2.0300
HEAT TREATMENT | g9 2.0150 | DESCRIPTION

.000 2.0050

ANGULAR ? 0?30'

o000 20005 | PULLEY, HTD
. TE

CN C [13950{ ADDED M4 TAPPED HOLES |5 [Rul'a RENCAL S HooAN] Tsgs0 | [T [7EDR. |4rss/eo
B (10799 REDRAWN AND REVISED Gy ["% Yp e FIRST USED ON THRD ANGLE | SCAE SZE [ DRAWING SAT, [ REV.
AB612 A [10693] REL TR e 3 | 208-0005-006 | o
[REV| RN REVISION DESCRIPTION Wﬁ@ﬁag@ parej oF | 001—1505-030 B -@- PC 1]




Control Upgrades




Control Upgrades




_% -— See D001-1064-001

3
\ P ——
N N
- S PSS ASY . ST
L o M o B!

-------

S m—————— e —

"/ 1
— i




werver s 2yvE - o~ v v awmmveal | LﬁL.LILL A ] Li .l Il ._.L
4IHSYA X007 o q s8] 9] £00-Zn00-0T1
e LN WYP ZE-8¢ 8 8 9 9 910-2000-LT1
9c WIHSYA LV "G°1 “WON B8/C I{T T]1 €00-2000-0TY
e TLnT# HLIRS "H'H - dRVID tlct c]¢ 810-105.-80n
ne 12155¢ LINANVd - 4vek 311 B EREIE 900-1005-90"
3 WOSTYLN LINANVA - LNNOA 311 318V0 ny nf n]n 200-1005-90"
13 ZE0IX0NT# ONINAOWE - 1138 ONIWIL 1] 1 ﬂ 1 100-2000-n0C
1€ "$°D°S'H'E§ "J1 uB/E X 2E-90 n] n]| n| " 200-2000-801
T3 *$°9°'S'H'd 97 un/1 1 X 91-8/C nlnl n| n $00-2000-201
6 *$°9°S"H'd 97 uT X 9T-8/¢ Tz | ¢| ¢ "00-2000-207
M3 *$°0°'S'H'd "91 .1 X 81-91/S 8) 8} 5] 5 WO0-3000-20%
.z “$°0°S'H'd 9T uh/E X 0Z-0/T nlnl af " %00-5000-20T
[13 “H'S'9°H'S "9T1 u/E T X 9T-8/E Y A B 800-Ln00-TOT
[T “S'O°'H'S "1 uh/E X 0Z-0/1 w1 o1 ol n N00-2000-10T
Y3 "S°0'H'S "1 ul/t X ZE-6F 9f 9| 9] 9 £00-€000-101
13 ATEWISSY 1¥04dNS I90VD TVOILEIA X 1 200-%€01-100 | G
T A7EW3SSY 1¥0ddNS JONVD TYIILIYIA 1 1 100-#€0T-100 a
L A19H3ISSY JDVINEVD T] 1] 1] ¢ Se&&ﬂalli
oz XTERISSY U3000NI-UOLON 1] 1|1 100-Z€0T=-T00 | o
61 ATEHISSV JAING-ATIOS aVIT T[] 1 Z00-%901-100 | ¢
L V] HNLAMIETT VMATRA «00t coolzoo | 100
-5 aNIeoLV Y3000 nx .:.. ol ozt UIERON Sensed L
AVIE - K1GRISSV 300VO NIVK 2 - ...p.. e Wil > TI01-100 3
'MOILJINIEI0_LISNDETY "00 94N OOUNH- 1811 Siuvd A o _Aswmasw
— ‘ OL/4- 8L a0
€ 9 > £T0T-T00 3 | as] 3avofed em x32 N |
e T G428 W] | —1
L/8T/0T 5,0 W R 1
9097 ° q
LLITTIN 5, RIEIN D A 9 maveo
6t ATORASSY JATYA-ATUIS QVIT T Tl So-,STSoJ-rL_
81 SSINUVH ONINIA J90VD o B Zoo-ztos-czn 1 5
et SSINUVH ONIWIA 320VD 1|1 100-2109-€Zn | 0
ta YIACO SNIVIA Tt 200-6600-108 | €
91 YW3IA0D ONIHIN T T T00-6600-100 q
st L QTAIHS HOLINS 3 S 100-0,00-T08 | &
nl (RNNIWNTY) 31Vid NN Z 4 Z Z T00-n900-100 [
€T (131Ls) 3Alvid 10N SN ELE 100-€900-108 | €
244 d3IOVdS Ty Tt 100-6900-108 ]
n dvo a3 Tfr) 1|1 £00-8500-108 | €
ot QUvNO MOLOW JAINQ T] T T] T T00-9500-108 a
& DIOA 3AINQ 13 B Iyt 100-8000-106 k)
8 WhZ - dHVID AVA T 1 Z00-z900-108 | 9
L wll ~ dWVID AVA Tt 100-2900-108 | 9
9 whl = AVA JOVINAVY FA B4 %00-6500-108
S wll = AVA JOVINEYD Tl 2 €00-6500-108 €
1 WV RN - JRVED NIVR W% 1 Z00-8n00-T08 | 3
1 4V "R1 - 3AVEd NIVA wn 1 100-8n00-108 | 3
T YV "H Y -~ JRVAD NIVNW 2T T 200-£S00-T08
T YVIU "H°T - IRVAI NIVH 21 T T00-£500-T08 k< {
) NOLLMEIETO SINEVEO n00 | €00 | ZoofT00 uuL
§-S QNIOLNV 300 .:.4_3 e e YISmON Swawwo s
AV - X1GWASSY IONVD NIVK wht] uhZ | WZTjull =3 £10T-100 3
MOUMNIEI_LrenItTY 55 5am ou....u... = 1o siavd A W AWRIsY DY




WODEL *

MR MR | AUTOBEND S-S
P » Joo1] 002]003 joou | DRAWING BEOCINPTION e
408-7501-002 212 Ja}>s JIFEY CLAMP #105 39
108-0003-001 1 ]y Jr 2 ! #8-32 X 1/4" B.H.$.C.S. %0
101-0001-003 6 |s FG 6 l Ju-40 X 1/2" LG. S.H.C.S. wl
703-1001-028 111 1 1 i ‘ NAME PLATE %2
119-000 4-00I l 22 1212 # l *y DRIVE Scesw v3

]

) I -

—_*_—

' ) t+
I
H |
!
1
ORAWN OV  y_ ¢, Kuester [OATE ,,29/77
. | |
l | v] ECHN n®
MIFTO-T/ 74




SIZE

DRAWING

4235—-0047-001

|_Ji’

b

—

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CN

AB124

J9

M1 RED E
M2  BLACK

T1  BLUE
T2  WHITE

P10

2 406—0801—034 |CONTACTS, FEMALE TERMINAL, AMP #606194 10
1 406—0801—031 |CONN., AMP SOCKET 1—4—-80318-0 9
2 406—0801-005 [PINS, MALE TERMINAL MOLEX #1560 8
1 406—0801—-021 [CONN., PLUG #1625-2 2 CKT. 7
10" |[406—2005-022|WIRE, 18 A.W.G. RED 6
10" |[406—2005-020|WIRE, 18 A.W.G. BLACK 5
4,0” | 406—6481—005 |HEATSHRINK, 3/8” BLACK 4
11" | 406—2005—029 |WIRE, 18 A.W.G. WHITE 3
11" | 406—2005-026 |WIRE, 18 A.W.G. BLUE 2
4 406—7001—-006 | TERMINAL RING 1
arv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS_LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y TOLERANE . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
®
DECIMAL
.0 ?.0300
HEAT TREATMENT 00 20150 [ DESCRIPTON
~U oo 20005 | HARNESS, MOTOR/TACH CABLE
ANGBU;QARK?M?O' DRAWN DATE THECRED | DATE | APPROVED [ DATE |
sure ees | KNIFFIN [11-4-91  KLP |11-4-91
~FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE R?\I-E/A SZE [ DRAWING smr‘m—
11550|REDRAWN ON CAD 001-1126-004 | _PROVECTION B —
P REVISION DESCRIPTION RV [DATE| i 001-1032-003 B -@- w 423_0047—001 Ol




SIZE DRAWING

423-0202-007

REV.

K
|-

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

OO0 O
00O

~

NOTE 3

N/C

XX X

NOTES:

6//

OO| 4
(00| g

1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.
2) SOLDER ITEM 6 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 4, COVER WITH ITEM 7.

3) CIRCUIT I.D. SHOWN IS WIRE ENTRY VIEW OF CONNECTOR.

CN
AB359

00J
NOTE 3
3 A
2 B
S MARKER
N/C
1 +5 VDC
5V RTN
SHIELD

®0 0O

406-0801-006

PIN, FEMALE MOLEX

406-6481-002

HEAT SHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK

406-1689—-010

WIRE, 20 AWG BLACK

406—-0801-004

RECEPTACLE, 6 POSITION MOLEX 03—-06-1061

406—-1244-002

CABLE, 22 AWG 3 PAIR SHIELDED

406-6481-005

HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" DIA. BLACK

406-7501-011

SOCKET, 24/20 AWG CRIMP

406-0803—666

PLUG, 9 POSITION AMP 207439-1

=|IN|uw|P|lO|O| |0

PART NUMBER

3
=

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

N

DECIMAL

.0

FEAT TREATMENT .00

13990

REVERSED PINS

314
97

.000
.0000

13135

RETURNED PINS

=

I

N

12980

2 &3
2 & 3 TO ORIGINAL LOCATION
REVERSED PINS 2 & 3

e ||

Vi d

ey (e

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
TOLERANCE

?.0300
?.0150
2.0050
2.0005
ANGULAR ? 0?30°
BREAK ALL
SHARP EDGES

ITEM DESCRIPTION
®

INDIANAPQLIS, IN U.S.A.

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

DESCRIPTION

HARNESS, AB7 TO AB4 ENCODER
v TDATE | CHECKED | DATE

| FIRST USED ON

a>|wl|o]o

RELEASE

[ DF |

AUTOBEND 7

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

=&

DAB

5/10/93| DAB [s5/11/93
SCALE
NONE

SZE [ DRAWING
PC |

C 425-0202-007

SHT. |
1

"1

.y
8/1/93
RV




SIZE DRAWING

C |423-0202-008

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

K
|-

B 6// =
51O OQ |+ = 1 2 |00 |1
| O 0O |+ Ll L=< |00 |5
9| O O O |7 N\ \ © \ o s | O O |5
NOTE 3 NOTE 3
Y N\
: GREEN - 4| oA
T —
— >< BLACK >< — 6| ¢B ©
] BLACK | 3| MARKER
N/C : : X WHITE X : : N/C
7 BLACK 2] +5 voc
8 | >< RED >< || 1 SV RN
S A.J ___________________________ L.L 5 | SHIELD

NOTES:
2" |406-6481—002| HEAT SHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 7
1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. e e .
2) SOLDER ITEM 6 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 4, COVER WITH ITEM 7. 1 PC [406—0803—099| PLUG, 6 POSTIION AMP 207152—1 5
6" |406—1244—002| CABLE, 22 AWG 3 PAIR SHIELDED 4
3) CIRCUIT I.D. SHOWN FROM WIRE ENTRY SIDE OF CONNECTOR. 2° |406-6481—005| HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 3
12 PC|406—7501—011| SOCKET, 24/20 AWG CRIMP 2
1 PC |406-0803—-666| PLUG, 9 POSITION AMP 207439-1 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
O DS
HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
- N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
0 ?.0300
HEAT TREATMENT .00 ?.0150 DESCRIPTION
AL | e zos | HARNESS, AB7 TO AB5 ENCODER
[DRAWN | DATE | CHECKED APFROVED | DATE |
C[13135[ RETURNED PINS 4 & 6 TO ORIGINAL LOCATION [%w[%[B:[% rescar i p [ TDAB  |s/11/03] DAB | 6/1/s3
CN B [12980] REVERSED PINS 4 & 6 W B 2 E | Frrerme e o TR — v ——]
A [12683] RELEASE rroiecioy | NONE C a
AB360 IR REVISION DESCRIFTION o i AUTOBEND 7 | =3 .@. UN""PUCWEBI 423—-0202-008 1]




DRAWING

423—-0202-009

K
|-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

51O OQ |+
6| O O O |4
9] O O O |~
NOTE 3
1 A GREEN
1
— >< BLACK
b BLACK
N/C : : X WHITE
7 BLACK
8 X RED
1\,

6//

S P

2 | OO |1
4 O O |3
s | O O

NOTE 3
N\
i | 6 PA
— 4| @B
- 3| MARKER
|| N/C
L 57 45 woe
| 1 5V RTN
L.L 5 | SHIELD

NOTES: 2" |406-6481—002] HEAT SHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 7
4 |406—1688—010| WIRE, 22 AWG BLACK 6
1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. 1 [406-0803—100| CONN, RECEPTACLE HSG, 6 PIN AMP #207153—1 5
2) SOLDER ITEM 6 TO SHIELD OF ITEM 4, COVER WITH ITEM 7. 3: 406-1244-002) CABLE, 22 AWG 3,"’A'R SHIELDED 4
3) CIRCUIT I.D. SHOWN FROM WIRE ENTRY SIDE OF CONNECTOR. 2" |406-6481-005| HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" DIA BLACK 3
12 |406—7501—-020| CONTACT, CPC PIN, 24—20 AWG TIN AMP #66102—7 | 2
1 |406—0803—670| CONN, RECEPTACLE HSG, S PIN AMP #207440—1 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
EALL DMENSIONS
HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
- N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
0 ?.0300
[ HEAT TREATMENT | 00 7.0150 | DESCRIPTION
ooo 20005 | HARNESS, AB5 TO 9 PIN ENCODER ADAPTER
N ANGULAR ? 0?30 DATE | CHECKED DATE DATE |
e JLW  f1-15-04 DAB f1-16-98 TJW [12-7-93
CN B [12980] REVERSED PINS 4 & 6 HER FRST USED O o o | SRE [ TR SR
AB383 A [12922] RELEASE AUTOBEND 7 | ™ C |423-0202-009 |1




SIZE

DRAWING

423-0202-010

K
|-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTES: 6 |406—0801—146] TERMINAL, TIN MALE MOLEX #02-06—2101 8
1) LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. 2" |406—6481—002| HEAT SHRINK, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 7
4> [406—1688—010[ WIRE, 22 AWG BLACK 6
2) SOLDER ITEM 6 TQ SHIELD OF ITEM 4, COVER WITH ITEM 7. T [406-0801-003| PLUG, 6 PIN, MOLEX FO3-06-2061 5
3) CIRCUIT I.D. SHOWN IS WIRE ENTRY VIEW OF CONNECTOR. 6" |406-1244-002| CABLE, 22 AWG 3 PAIR SHIELDED 4
2" |406-6481—005| HEAT SHRINK, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 3
6 |406-7501—020| CONTACT, CPC PIN, 24—20 AWG TIN AMP #66102—7 | 2
1 |406—0803—670| CONN, RECEPTACLE HSG, S PIN AMP #207440—1 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
AL DMENSINS
HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
- N INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL bl
.0 ?.0300
HEAT TREATMENT .00 2.0150 DESCRIPTION
0000 20008 | HARNESS, AB4 TO 9 PIN ENCODER ADAPTER
N ANGULAR ? 0?30" DATE | CHECKED DATE DATE |
e JLW  f11/15/e3] DAB [11/16/93] TIW [12-7-93
CN 12980/ REVERSED PINS 2 & 3 e (B |4 FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE %NE SIZE [ DRAING snr1—'m—
PROJECTION
AB384 RELEASE 423—-0202-010 | o]
REVISION DESCRIPTION e R e e | AUTOBEND 7 B .@. UN""PUCF WBI C 1]

OO0 O

N/C

Q @ 1 I\
O O |4
O O |7
NOTE 3
1 a GREEN
[
+— >< BLACK
- BLACK
: : X WHITE
7 BLACK
8 X RED
1\

DT

6//

]
\

oA

MARKER

3
5| o8 @
5

N/C

+5 VDC

5V RTN

SHIELD




SIZE DRAWING

B [801-0803—-002

-5

b

—

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

— =31 TYP.

{f\
I

.62 DIA THRU

Qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
IN INCHES
BLACK OXIDE TOLERANGE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
HEAT TREATMENT 00 o150 |DEscRPTON
A | oo | BRACKET, S4 "UPGRADE KIT" LIMIT SWITCH
ANGULAR 7 730" | TR DATE CHECRED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE ]
CN R L ST 01| RWLH. [11-5-91
~FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE Stle.z_1 SZE | DRAWING smr-m—
AB265 Al 1550] REL. 001-1501-006| [ 2 o B 801-0803—-002 | o,
REV P'.‘lbrf. REVISION DESCRIPTION %:Yv DATE| °5'»'y ﬁ@ﬁ? B -@- 'Uﬂﬂl':’UEﬂzEl i

- .12 STK.

I

1 1.5

STK.

J

3.0” |303-0004-017{1/8 X 1 1/2 X 1 1/2 1020 H.R. ANGLE -




SIZE

DRAWING

801-0803—-003

K
|-

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

CN
AB267

12 GA. (.109)——|— —.5 —

!
9 T

1 ‘1.112
R
AN
-~ 20—~
.56 DIA THRU

.38

N
\J/

N

.06 R

~—2.93 —

. TYP.

~— .31

\ .28 DIA THRU

(2)

HOLES

1 |801-0803—-803

12 GA (.109) X 3.2 X 3.9 LG. 1018 C.R.S. -

qry. PART NUMBER

ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

EXCEPT AS NOTED:

AL DMENSONS | BRERS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
BLACK OXIDE | N NCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
0 ?.0300
FEAT TREATMENT .ggo ;.g;gg DESCRIPTION
AU 0000 2.0005 | BRACKET, S5 "UPGRADE KIT" (R.H.) LIMIT SWITCH
ANGULAR 7 030" [BRR§N—— T DATE | CHECKED [ DATE [ APPROVED [ DATE
i s eoors | J-LW. fp1-os-91 R.J.H. [11-06-91
B|11914| ADDED MATL SIZE IN DESCRIPTION du [% [FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE §5I%.E_1 SZE | DRAWING SFII'—1 RV,
A [11550] RELEASED 0011501 -007| owes| ( |801-0803-003 | o]
RV REVISION DESCRIFTIEN TRy PR e e o | =2 -@ 2 “ml 1]




SZE | DRAWING SHAT- T Rev.
1 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
C 801 _0803_004 OF_ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATKON WITHOUT
—] THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
1 1 1 1
.
|
|
|
|
|
-~ 275 —= . o5 .
B1—= =212 —= ‘ —= 5 [=— —=12 GA. (.109)
A JA .38 ] 9|
F Y 1
/ . NS
LD
.28 DIA THRU .06 R. TYP.~ [~ 1‘l2 P Z
(2) HOLES :
f 4
-~ 2.93—— 2.0 —
.96 DIA THRU
1 [801-0803—803] 12 GA. X 3.2 X 3.9 LG. 1018 CRS. -
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
BLACK OXIDE | oS . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
.0 ?.0300
FAEAT TREATMENT .00 ?2.0150 DESCRIPTION
0000 20005 | BRACKET, S5 "UPGRADE KIT” (L.H.) LIMIT SWITCH
mNS ANGULAR ? 0230" [-GRRWN | DATE | CHECKED | DATE AFFROVED [ DATE |
s s | J.L.W. f1-05-91 R.J.H. [11-06-91
CN B|11914| ADDED MAT'L SIZE IN DESCRIPTION Il FIRST TSED N R oA ST ORWNG ST R
A [11550] RELEASED Provecoy | 1=1 C -
AB270 IR REVISION DESCRIFTION o i 001-1501-007| =3 .@. S WBI 801-0803—-004 1]




22 WIDE SLOT
(2) PLACES
oz 75 o
= STK
/ 65 |
//+ I 1.0
+ |
—=1 ./ —==—.12 STK
SN I R TYP.

CN
AB278

1.3 [303-0004-006(1 X 3/4 X 1/8 ANGLE

12016] RELEASED
v REVISION DESGRIPTION T P

3>

Q. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION
PARTS UST
SURFACE TREATMENT
ey S HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
BLACK OXIDE N INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL 4
"FERTTREAWENT | 00 50160 | DESCRIPTON
o000 20006 | SWITCH ACTUATOR, S5 "UPGRADE KIT”
N ANGULAR 7 0230° Brawn DATE
Bt -éjnl'w 2;3—92 R.J.H. |3-2-92
[ FIRST USED ON | THRD ANGLE DRAWING
PROJECTION 1=1
o] 001-1501-007| =3 @ 'Wl'ggml A 801—-0854-002




Miscellaneous




Miscellaneous




x| orAwNG 7| R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-1034 —003 | - D INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREN 1S THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO_REPRODUGTION OR
—004 ‘| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
JURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

12

1
!

o

©

L2
I

___I___
_I__I___

M — T —
— 4— — —]

-
-

110—-0001-008 | WASHER, 3/8" NOM FLAT
605—-5001—-006 | SPRING WASHER, 1/2" BELLEMLLE
110—-0042—008 [ LOCKWASHER, 3/8" SPLIT

-
©

N
N
Py
®

N
N
-
~

@e
PEPeee®
>

101-0007-006 | SHCS, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4 LG

101-0009—007 [ SHCS, 1/2°-13 X 1 1/2 LG

801—0146—001 [ LOCK, SHAFT

813-0124-001| HANDWHEEL

103—5165—021| SHSS, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG CONE PT.

211-7027-002 | BEARING-OILITE AA628—7

813—5012—-001 | CAP

211-1202-008 | THRUST, RACE-TORRINGTON TR

813—5079—001 | ROD, 15 1/4" GAUGE BAR SUPPORT

813—5011—001 | SCREW, ADWSTING

101-0007—005 | SHCS, 3/8°-16 X 1

801—-0145—001 | BLOCK, GAUGE BAR SUPPORT, L.H.

801—-0145—-002 | BLOCK, GAUGE BAR SUPPORT, R.H.

813—5083—001 | ROD, SUPPORT

102—0007-004 | FHSCS, 3/8"—16 X 1

PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

-
2]

-
>

-
w

Py
N

-
pury

gl=[nofw]s]o|a|v|ale|z3

85'0'0-!'0-'-"0--'0----'

w

HH
B
§§~N|—n--n—-n-‘-‘....

AS NOTED: AS NOTED:
xceet o HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
s o INDIANAPOLES, IN U.SA.

AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE .

o0 0, om0 [pEscRPTION
oUTSDE: 000 0080 | ASS'Y, VERTICAL SUPPORT
rvard SR AT ]

14335|(1)WAS QTY 3; (2)ITEMS 18 & 19 ADDED; (3)WAS 101-0009—D08
13513[1) WAS 605-5001-017; (2) ITEM 17 ADDED
13327|ITEMS 15 & 16 ADDED

13131REL

K

12121

<<

I'Iri

DRAWRS
—003

CN
AB598

SCALE
oo1-2010-001 | @i | =3 © [T

EBERE




SIZE

DRAWING

|,.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

C 001—1146—001 | or E INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
’] DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
2.25 REF
o N
~— .44 REF - ,/,i\\\\
[ /ALY
A >
RPN
y i n
I I V,/ N\
I
N1 4
BN
T Z
L
[
| |
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE ITEM 14 TO ITEM 11 WITH #271 LOCTITE.
8.62 REF #
9
4
1 [117-0002-005 [HEX NUT, 1/2-13 15
1 [110-0002-005 [ FLAT WASHER, 1/2 NOM ID 14
= I 10 1 | 801-0241—001 [ SHAFT, SUPPORT STOCK BEARING 13
1 | 211—0015-009 | BEARING, MRC B5382Z 12
1 |103-0009-036[SSS, 1/2—-13 X 1 3/4" LG 11
REF | 211—7016—001 [ BEARING, OILITE AA-306-6 3/4” LG 10
|k REF [211-7016—002 [ BEARING, OILITE AA-306-7 1/2" LG 9
1 1 [112-6001-003 [ GROOVE PIN, TYPE 24 .312 DIA X 3" LG. 8
gaf 1 | 801-0240-001 [ SPRING, STOCK SUPPORT 7
4 \ 1 | 211-7026—-001 | BEARING, OILITE AA830—11 X 1/2" LG. 6
) 1 [211-7203-002 | BEARING, THRUST 3/8 ID 5
1 | 604—0821—001| CLAMP, SWIVEL PAD 4
1 | 801-0239—001 [ SUPPORT, STOCK MOUNTING 3
8 1 [801-0242—002[ WHEEL, 2 1/4" DIA 2
SECTION A— A 1 | 801-0238-001| SWING ARM 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LUIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED: i
HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
(N N'.L‘L%ork';?s "‘%»."'.’.131?2" s INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE ®
INSIDE: DECIMAL
FERT TRERTAEN T | S0 Ioise |0ESCRPTON
~J OUTSIDE: o0 +0050 [ ASSY, STOCK SUPPORT
030" X 45* 0R | 0000  +.0005  DRAWN DATE CHEGRED [ DATE T APPROVED [ DATE ]
05" R STRANG |6/28/79| G.B. |6/30/79 JN. 7/79
[ FIRST USED ON EXCEPT AS NOTED: | THIRD ANGLE Sm,f.,] SZE_ [ DRAWNG SITTTW_
14743]REDRAWN TO CAD WITHOUT CHANGES WES'E i sl I S UL C 001—1146-001 |o— E
N REVISION DESCRIP TON
N Rk auToBEND | asruows | f=3 @ A ]




SIZE DRAWING

C |o01-1425-004

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

K
|-

| NOTES:
| | 1. ADJUST ITEM #14 UNTIL ITEM #2 IS
LOCTITE 601 ITEM 5 PERPENDICULAR WITH DATUM —-A-—
T0 TEM 12. ITEM 4 ‘ SECTION A—A 2. LUBRIATE TEisS 5. 3, 4,6, 7,

9, 12, AND 13 WITH NOOK BEARING

WITH ITEM 12, LUBRICANT OR EQUIV. BEFORE ASSEMBLY.

\
i

112-0003—003 | DOWEL PIN, 1/4” DIA X 3/4" LG
103-5127-020( SSS, M5 X 0.8P X 10 LG. DOG PT.
801—-0656—004| PIVOT

801-0655—003 WEDGE, FINGER ADJUSTING
117-5013—001| HEX NUT, M6 X 1.0P
103—8004—-004  SSS, M6 X 1.0P X 12 LG. CUP PT.
801-0747—-003| FINGER SOCKET

=y
($)}

—
>

gy
W

vy
N

-
-

=y
o

QY E N g S Y Y =N

o]

an
Nii
®

605—7044—-001| SPRING, .850 DIA X .081 WIRE X .75 LG.
801-0661—-004| BODY, PIVOT FINGER

L - \
./l 7/
- [ [oXv. ¢
1] B2 |
N 2.000 REF—=
|— —\\ / 108-5005—-008 | BHSCS, M8 X 1.25P X 40 LG.

497 801—-0658—001| SCREW, FINGER ADJUSTING

y 5. 503 801-0748—002| SCREW, M10 LOCKING
801-0761—005| FINGER
FLUSH (APPROX.) ‘7355 NOTE 1

qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

PEENY NNy PRI QN g Y

=IN|w|P|lO|O| |0

3
=

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
AL DMENSONS | HER HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y N INGHES . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

DECIMAL
.0 ?.0300
FEAT TREATMENT .00 ?.0150 | DESCRIPTION

000 2.0050

AU o000 20005 [ ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE PIVOT FINGER

12 B ANGULAR ? 0?30 "GrAWN | DATE | CHECKED DATE AFFRGVED | DATE |
13547] (1)WAS 115-5001-002 QTY 1,(2)ADDED ITEM 15 [ohf5gunfy] e [P T T ROH. |1/14/e2| DD.C. |oos-02

CN
ABO61

12562 1) WAS 117-5012-001; (2) WAS 115-5001-003  |Jy|®|Ru|s|Hp|"| [TRTTSEDOR THIRD ANGLE | SCAE SZE | DRAWING snrrw—
1

PROJECTION 1=1
o34 RELEASED - ]| 55,5758 |5 © g5 C |oo1-1425-004 |#,]

a>|wl[o




SeE |W"‘° -001 | 75 [ Rev PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001_1452:°°3m oF INFORMATION_CONTANED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD WANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

—004 THE PRIOR WRITTIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

4
! //@ /v T T T ‘/--‘-.
: 7 NEANVANY NN
T
1
f— 6 |
- (18)
4
v
1
i ®
4
.
1 v /—@ "
ﬁa/ \‘ EAVERGEAYER
i~y Q 4 ClNC Ly
\NANN \INFANE
N e ™ :
l | |
j_ (L /)77 \ \T/ J

604—-0821-007| CLAMP, SWIVEL PAD
801-0789—001| BRACKET, GAUGE BAR
801-0660—001| T-NUT
101-5010—007| SHCS, M8 X 1.25P x 25 LG.
901-0082-003| TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST. (24"
901-0082-002| TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST. (18")
801—0723—001| BRACKET, VERTICAL (RIGHT)
801—-0722—001| BRACKET, VERTICAL (LEFT)
8603-0521-006| HANDLE, ADJUST. M10 X 50 LG.
801-0788—001| BAR, LOWER CLAMP
101-5010—002| SHCS, M8 X 1.25P X 12 LG.
110-5001—005 | WASHER, FLAT M8
801-0639-002| SCREW ADJUSTING
605—-0071-003| SPRING, COMPRESSION
801-0788-002| BAR, UPPER CLAMP
101-5010—010| SHCS, M8 X 1.25P X 40 LG.
211-1202-008| THRUST RACE — TORRINGTON TRB—815
103-5165—021| SHSS, M8 X 1.25P X 10 LG. CONE POINT
813—0124—001| HANDWHEEL

PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTION
-003| —002| -001 PARTS LIST

SORFACE TREATRENT = ——
ALL DIMENSIONS ORCG HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
. INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

ary
]

L

-
[

-
~

-
o0

-
(<)

-
>

-
w

4
il
|

Nl L]=]=]|1]|NS[N]=]=

P _:l

ol =|=|=|=

-

= ININ|N| =

g-‘NNN-ﬁs-‘-‘-ﬁ-‘Nl-ﬁl-‘NN-‘-‘
gl =[] =8| =] =] === 1|=|1]|p|n]=]=-
gl=[p]w]s|o|alN|e|o|3]|2(R

Ed

L
.
! -
§.§..nnn..°_._‘....~_.| 1=l =] =

00 %0150 | DESORPTON
Joco  1.0008, ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT (VERTICAL G.)

o8/0s/o1 D.D.C.
-001 | "

[
?“‘ 7.0300
mnJ

CN G[11534| REVISED TEM #5 & 10 TO CURRENT DESIGN _ |av%] [ FIRSTUSED ON THRD ANGLE

F [11432| REVISED AND REDRAWN TO CAD | | 001-1451-001| _Moecron | 1
ABO41 & i @




DRAVING

001-1479-999

]
N

REV,

INFORNATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTES:

ITEM 2 TO BE INSTALLED

!

~

i
e

TO DEPTH SHOWN.

INTO ITEM 1

1 801-0748-002

SCREW, LOCKING, M10 X .88 LG 2

1 801-0677-001

GAUGE BLOCK

QTYy. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
L CORMERS | ae i e HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
e MUST BE IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
INSIDE: . DECIMAL
- A e
v RS | G G | ASSY, GAUGE BLOCK/SCREW
RMA 31JUL84 G.B. 31JUL84 G.B 31JULB4
[ FIRST USED ON fém .1; g:sg THIRD ANGLE mf‘l SIZE IRAWING Wi_m.
D[14743REDRAWN TO CAD WITH NO CHANGES  |w|‘@®[Sol%|w|% PRO-ECTION i B — D
|R_EV P.iﬁ‘. REVISION DESCRIPTION mxl/ T %g( .T ;El A.'l DF ABS AS”.FETII.é.%%/S ‘B’ '@' m‘?z-‘m.l 001 _1 479_999 WL




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFACTURING OOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON DR DRGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEZE DRAVING 1 REV.
D |oo1-1486-xxx |,

20

18

©

BE 170# MAX.— 99# MIN. REF.

(LT @ Y72\ NO{% 001 & 002 ARE 11" VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES
C- 1] ( @D 003 & 004 ARE 18" VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES

005 & 006 ARE 24" VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES

o 2[ CLAMP PRESSURE ON GA. BAR TO
g

/4
| ~ AN ANLAN AN AN
7 /@ ‘/:L’/\L//xL’/xL’/ll:}‘alj

v
%

,
s
|
\.
Y4

AN,
N
AN,
<L/
A~
<L/
1\
\
~

:7'/"/@ \OJ

CLAMP PRESSURE ON GA. BAR TO
BE 113# MAX.— 66# MIN. REF.

N

813—0124—001| HANDWHEEL

103-5165—021| SHSS, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG CONE PT.
211-1202—-008| THRUST RACE-TORRINGTON TRB-815
604-0821-007| CLAMP, BALL BEARING SWIVEL PAD
101-5010—010| SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 40 LG
801—-0788-002| BAR, UPPER CLAMP

605—-0071-003| SPRING, COMPRESSION

801-0789—001| BRACKET, GAUGE BAR

801-0639—002| SCREW, ADJUSTING

110-5001—005| WASHER, FLAT M8

N
o

ary
]

-
[

J

-
~

N|=IN|IN| =
N|=IN|N| =
N|=IN|IN| =
N|=IN|N| =

-
o0

-
(<)

_@_

-
ol-
ol-
-
ol-
ol-
-
>

-
w

-
N

-
-

secTioN A—A

8]
]

101-5010—-002

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG

801-0788—001

BAR, LOWER CLAMP

901-0082-003

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 24"

901-0082-002

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 18"

901-0082—-001

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 11"

603-0521-006

HANDLE, ADJUST M10 X 50 LG

801-0642-004

BRACKET, HORIZONTAL, RIGHT

801-0642-003

BRACKET, HORIZONTAL, LEFT

101-5010—-007

SHCS, MB X 1.25 P X 25 LG

801—-0660—001| T-NUT
PART NUMBER MEW DESCIPTION
PARTS LIST

XCEPT AS NOTED:
Ml.‘mm ORCG HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
nJ N hoes N INDIANAPOUSS, IN U.SA.
DECIMAL

20150 | DESORIFTION
7o0s | ASS'Y, VERTICAL SUPPORT
L

9=~ o|=|=|o|=]|o|=|=]|=|-=]~
Sl=|s|=|o]|=]|o]|=]|o|=|=]|=|-=]~
g=|s]|o|=|=]|=|c]|o|=|=]|=|-]-
Sl=|s|=|o]|=]|=|o]|o|=|=]|=|-=]-
gl=|d|v]|s|o|alN|e|efd

8.5..700_‘..00_....._._‘..8_‘”..””_‘
83-‘”-‘0-500-‘-&-‘-‘-‘-&6-‘”-&””-‘

&P
|
(9]
|
[=3
o
>
|
3
«
|
[=3
(=]
N
|
g

mnJ

CN D (11534 REVISED ITEM #9 & 15 TO CURRENT DESIGN Jw FIRST USED ON
001—-1426—-001

C [11432[ REDRAWN TO CAD ) -
ABO44 I3 ; 001-1431—o01




[

W osize i RAWING R

! s N PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

P~ ,.n,:)]__ - —_— D\ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
- U l49é 00‘ OF | 0] DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

T 13 - THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

C34%4 Dia, Dwrite Ty Mawe
OF SuPPORT TR . LDETERHNE

/ TroPER ReDisL Yo TiON AT Asg Y.

| / ON FreEss CieAE -
D
| 4 — ]
Ddowd Our OF 1
| Teae TeoevionN : 4

K;:

é {dl .
— N
?
<
. ) Viz-5024-006[D5PRING PN GmmDid.x 2O mm La. ~7
5 | 112-5024-00¢ |SPRING Pind Gmm Dis. x 20mm Lé. -
N L _ I 103-0009-016 [HAMF Dot PoniT Soc SeT Scz. B3 x78Le. | D
oo A I 1501 -0786-003| ReTmining CoLLa R &
3 [101-5010-009|S.VN.C.S. ME X DD L. =)
2 leos-2001-226 | O Bi:de =2-2%2lb NeoPresNe 2
! |801-0786-004 |(GuDe +~ DLFPPORT Tud = ]
QTY PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT] EXCEFPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS -..m HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY. INC.
- TOL’Q‘;:‘:;_‘E? _ ® INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.
CECIMAL oiao .
HEAT TREATMENT :880 :g’oss DESCRIPTION
Y goco -000s b4 DE AsSY. AUTO BEND
; 7107 | DRAWI DATE CHECKE; DATE PP
B QAT | wrtst seon A 4 48 B < ARP EDGES Newce |o-2-86 o e l% ff?é
ﬂ 920( ‘RE_\_ . FIRST USED ON m.?EACNHGOLﬁ S%LIE SIZE DRAWING SHTA' REV.
Rev. | PIN REVISION DESCRIFTION REY |oare| e foare TP onre| o | B-@- UNEZF MEAS, c N0 1496 -QOI | ] B




SIZE DRAWING

B |001-1529-003 | o

|_Ji’

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR_WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

b

—

@S

©0

o
Epa

T

Bh=

(

®
O

Py
CATHODE _BLACK A

(14
RED \
ANODE <LONG
/

RED

A
o c‘%

NOTES:

1. ITEM 7 INSERTED FROM TOP, SCREW IN BOTTOM.

2. ITEM S TURNED 3/4 ROTATION AFTER CONTACT
WITH NYLON.

3. DRESS WIRES OF ITEM 1 SO FULL TRAVEL CAN BE
ACHIEVED.

4, USE ITEM 17 FOR ASSY OF ITEMS 1, 11, 12 & 13,

S. LABEL ASSEMBLY WITH PART NUMBER ON TOP
OoF BOX.

6. PACK IN SEALED BUBBLE PACK BAG FOR PROTECTION

DURING SHIPPING.

-

418-5001-009 |ACTUATOR, MAGNETIC

REF

gy

408-7501-048 |E—-CLIP, RETAINER RING, 5/16"

N

117-1002—-002 [NUTSERT, MS

«

406—6481—-003 |SHRINK WRAP, 3/16” BLACK

406—-5001-023 |[CORD CLIP, ADHESIVE BACKED

604—0003—-002 [THUMB SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2”

- I N| =

406-0530—-003 [STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING

—
o

406-1242-006 [CABLE, 2 COND. 22 AWG

407—-0035—297 |RESISTOR, 1.21K 1/4W 1%

411-2001—-033 [LED, 1mA RED DIFFUSED, T1—-3/4

411—-3001—015 [LENS, LED MOUNTING .25" MNT. HOLE

801-0855—-003 |ENCLOSURE, RETRACT ADJ. MOUNTING

605—0029-008 |SPRING, 7/16" 0.D. X 1-7/8" L, .035 WIRE DIA

421-0001-035 |GUIDE PQST, 3/16" X 2-1/2"

102-5001-003 [FHSCS, M3 X 10

408-8501-013 [NUT, ELASTIC LOCKING, 5/16"

604—0003—001 | THUMB SCREW, 5/16” X 3"

406—5001—-006 [CABLE TIE

801-0855—-004 [BAR, RETRACT ADJUST

= | =2 N === =

418—5001—008 |SWITCH, MAGNETIC

= |IN|lWw|PdP|lO|O|N|]|©

El

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

g

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

IN INCHES
S TOLERANGE INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

DECIMAL
0 2.0300

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
@

HEAT TREATMENT 00 ?2.0150 | DESCRIPTION

~U %000 o0 | ASSY, RETRACT @ PINCHPOINT

o AL | AET. [17auce2| A.E.T. |o4sepo2

[ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE [ DRAWING

CN A [12308|ORIGINAL ISSUE

A B 4 7 8 REV P'.‘lérf. REVISION DESCRIPTION

28
2

{1  AB3C = @'UWE'TEE] 001-1529-003 1]

PROJECTION N/A B _1

ANGULAR 2 0730 |Tyreaw DATE TRECRED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE |
AT




SIZE DRAWING

Q0
801-0616—-00
00

REV.

|,.

(NN
<

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

_—

90°*' TYP

®

PAINT

CHART

PART NUMBER

MATERIAL

PAINT COLOR

801-0616—-002

801-0616—-802

AUTOBEND CREAM 701-0001-058

———————————— . 6.0 R 801—0616—003 | 801—0616—802 | MHP LIGHT GRAY 701—0001—048
I W SN N N TYP 801—0616—004 | 801—0616—802 | HURCO BLACK 701-0001—-074
\
N
N\ )
\ A\
12.0% |
| | |
| |
39.0 |||
APPROX. ! NOTES:
| 1. ENDS TO BE FREE FROM BURRS.
| | | 2. CLEAN & PRIME WITH GRAY PRIMER 701—0002-008.
| | @ PAINT ACCORDING TO ABOVE CHART.
| | | SEE HURCO PAINT SPECIFICATION 716—7025—001.
‘ SURFACE FINISH CLASS "A”.
3. REFERENCE:
801-0616—-002 STANDARD AB5/5C
801-0616—003 LVD OEM
801-0616—004 AB7
- 32.0% - ®
@ 1 801-0616—802 | 2.0" 0.D. X 10 GA. X 77.88", D.O.M. WELDED STEEL TUBE
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LUIST
SURFACE” TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED:
AuiNDllng‘-l?gNs HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
SEE NOTE 2 TOLERANGE . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
.0 +,0300
[ FEAT TREATMENT | .ggo :.3105500 DESCRIPTION
G [14330[ COLOR WAS AUTOBEND GRAY 701—0001—057 |aw[[rum|*z2 ‘0000 #0005 [CONTROL ARM 32"
F [1253g| 3080000 SV TVC PP T I 77 N ANGULAR + 050" IDRAWN DATE THECRED | DATE | AFPROVED  [DATE |
{1) ADDED 801-0616—004.(2) REVSED PAINT SPEC.(3) ADDED COLOR CHART,(4) WAS 93 SHARP EDGES D.A.B. 4/25/91 J.L.W. 4/26/91 D.D.C. 5/9/9N
E [11332[| CHANGED —003 B.O.M. kP [%2| 0B |%2|0c |% | [FRETUED ON THIRD ANGLE Smf 4 SZE | DRAWING 002 5‘"1_ [REV. |
D [11313|REVISED & REDRAWN TQO CAD o [*2[ ow [*2¢] oc 32 PROJECTION : —
C.N. AUTOBEND 5C UNIT OF MEAS 801—0616—003 | of
AB251 REV[ PO REVISON DESCRIPTON T P PR/ AT OF | B -@- EA C 004 | L G




Sz 001 1 . PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 801—-0910— THRU | oF INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO NAWJFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
025 | 1 DISCLOSURE OF THE NFORMTON SHALL BE WADE BY & REDPENT To MY DTHER PERSON OR' ORGHNZATON WIHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUI @
”K”
”» "
J 1
I @
”G” @
SURFACE —B— TYP.
SEE NOTE 5 ”F” /_ SEE NOTE 5
.38 DIA THRU g
// " (L) HOLES _\ //
Y/ //dn o/ &/®) g—-——-——-—0b—0 - - @ - - —0— - - f-—a [(HAAAA =755
|
| | | | | | | | 3.94 TYP
/| | - 5 —
/] —_— N /]
SURFACE —B— TYP. 32
2 2
D » ”»
nB» C
”A”
@
DATA BLOCK
6.05 _APPROXIMATE START DIM. ITEM | LENGTH "A" |[piM B[poM ¢ |[omM D [piM E[oiv F[oiM G [oiM H|DiM v [DIM K| L | GAUGE
—001| 36" (3—-0) | 1.25 [ 33.50] 18.00 | 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 [ 16.50 | 15.75] 31.50| 14 | $6/57
o —002| 42" (3—6") | 4.25 | 33.50] 21.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50| 14 | S6/S7
—003]| 48" (40" | 7.25 [33.50[24.00| 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 [16.50[15.75] 31.50| 14 | S6/S7
—004| 54" (4—6") | 6.25 | 41.50 | 27.00| 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50| 14 | 56/57
—005[ 60" (5—0") | 9.25 | 41.50 | 30.00| 7.25 | 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.650 | 14 | S6/S7
—006] 66° (5—6") | 12.25] 41.50 | 33.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50| 14 | S6/S7
—007| 72" (6'=0") [ 15.25] 41.50 [ 36.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 [16.50[15.75] 31.50| 14 | S6/S7
—008| 78" (6—6") | 18.25] 41.50 | 39.00 | 7.25 [14.50 | 8.25 [ 16.50 | 15.75| 31.50| 14 | S6/57 NOTES:
= —009] 84" (7—0") | 21.25| 41.50 | 42.00| 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50 | 14 | S6/57 .
580 o [ —010[ 90" (7—67) | 24.25] 41.50 | 45.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | B.25 [ 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50 | 14 | S6/57 1.) WHEN MACHINING SURFACE —A~ SHIM UNDER CLAMPS.
-500 —011] 96" (8'=0") | 27.25] 41.50 | 48.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50] 15.75| 31.50| 14 | 56/57 2.) SURFACE "A" STRAIGHT WITHIN .010 TOTAL.
53/ iz —012|102" (8'-6") | 30.25[41.50] 51.00 - — — — [15.75] 31.50| 6 S7 3.) SURFACE "A" STRAIGHT WITHIN .001 PER FOOT.
] v4 —013[108" (9=0") | 33.25] 41.50 | 54.00] — — — — |15.75| 31.50| 6 S7 4.) SURFACE "B” TO BE REGARDED SEPARATELY.
.700" MIN -014 114: (9'—’6")” 36.25| 41.50 | 57.00 - = = = 15.75 | 31.50 6 S7 5.) DIM IS TOTAL LENGTH OF SAFETY STRIPE REQUIRED. DMVIDE
—015[120" (10'-0 )| 39.25] 41.50 | 60.00]| - - - — [1575[31.50( 6 S7 IN SECTIONS TO BE APPLIED TO UNFINISHED AREAS OF THE
-016[126" (10°'-6")| 42.25] 41.50| 63.00] — - - — [15.75] 31.50| 6 S7 GAUGE BAR AS SHOWN.
@ —018[138" (11'-6") | 48.25] 41.50 | 69.00 - - - - 15.75 | 31.50 6 S7 —A— TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO TABLE WITHIN .0O0S.
—o| | .35 MIN. —020] 30" (2=6") | 2.25 | 25.50] 15.00 | 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 | — — 10 [s6
(60) —021[144” (1207 | 51.25] 41.50 | 72.00| — — — — |15.75]| 31.50| 6 S7
: —022 150" (12—6")| 54.25| 41.50 | 75.00| — — - — [15.75[31.50] 6 S7
il —023 156" (13—0")| 57.25| 41.50 | 78.00| — — — — |15.75| 31.50| 6 S7
o —024[162" (13—6")| 60.25| 41.50 | 81.00 | — — — — |15.75]| 31.50| 6 S7
RTS8 SecTioN A—A —025[168" (14—-0") 63.25] 41.50 | 84.00| — - - — [15.75[31.50] 6 S7
@ SEE NOTE 5 | 10.5° | 10.0' | 9.5 | 9.0° | 8.5 4 80" |75 |70 |65 |60 |55 |50 |45 |40 | 35|30 |25 |20 |15 |10 | 1.2 NA 2" |703-0003—-009| TAPE, WARNING STRIPE 4
- - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - — |801-0654—-805| EXTRUSION, 114" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 3
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 801-0654-801| EXTRUSICN, 90" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 2
A" A" “A° A" "A" 'y "A" Yy “A° 'y - “A° A" A" - “A° 'y 'y “A° A" "A" "A" A" "A" |801-0654-000| EXTRUSION, ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 1
ary. any. ary. Qor. ary. ar. ary. an. ary. an. any. any. ary. ary. any. any. any. any. ary. Qor. ary. ary. ary. any. PART NUMBER ITEN DESCRIPTION M
-025 |-024 |-023 |-022 |-021 |-020 |-018 |-O17 |-016 |-015 |-014 [-013 |-012 |-011 |-010 |-009 |-008 [-007 [-006 |—005 |-004 |-003 |-002 |-001 PARTS LIST
@ S Wmﬁm HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
. N Ncies m INDIANAPOLIS, N USA.
DECINAL
a 2.0300
00 20150 | DESCRIPTION
~U %00 70008 | GAUGE BAR, STD. "Y" SECTION S6/S7
ANGUAR ¢ 0730° [BRARN [ DRE |
D 8-20-86
. H [13800| 801-0910— 1y
AB695 ot ] —0910—mwy




SZE DRAWING P
026 1
D |801-0910—mw o
039 1

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN I8 THE PROPERTY OF

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING

HUROO MANVFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODVGTION OR
mcwmmmm:mmummwmmm.gm

~—@16.50 16.50 °
——8.25—-| I——8.25—-
@ @
14.50 14.50
7 25@ e
. ® WARNING STRIPE TO BE 7.25
4.0 .38 DIA THRU CENTERED IN THIS AREA 4.0
2.0 [ (20) HOLES D=~-— ] =20
«»-1}-'—— - i -4 | ( ( B3 T - - E 3 i ’
I
NN | S 9 . | ] IEEI
] _ { < ] _ i
® L
- = . .32
@ e ~—6.27 — @ D ® 6.27 @ @
6.5 12.54 6.5 6.5 12.54 6.5
” " ” ”
B C
”» »
A
6.05 _APPROXIMATE_START DIM.
| PART LIST ITEMS
ITEM LENGTH “A" DM B | DIM C
—026 | 90" (/=67 15.12 | 59.75
—027 | 96” (8-D") 18.12 | 59.75
—-028 | 102° (8'-6") 16.12 69.75
—029 | 108" (9°=0°) | 15.12 | 77.75
—030 | 114" (9-6") | 18.12 | 77.75
—031 | 120* (10=0") | 16.12 | 87.75
032 | 126~ (10—6") | 19.12 | 87.75 NOTES:
A e 8}:22 112 | 1017 1.) WHEN MACHINING SURFACE —A— SHIM UNDER CLAMPS.
% - = —035 | 144" (12-0") 21:12 101:75 2.) SURFACE "A” STRAIGHT WITHIN .010 TOTAL.
' quzs —036 | 150° (12—6") | 24.12 | 101.75 3.) SURFACE "A” STRAIGHT WITHIN .001 PER FOOT.
0%/ ‘ —-037 | 156" (13'-0") | 19.12 | 117.75 4.) SURFACE "B" TO BE REGARDED SEPARATELY.
—038 | 162" (13-67) | 22.12 | 117.75 5.) WHEN GAUGE BAR IS CLAMPED AT SURFACE —B-,
—039 | 168" (14-07) | 26.12 | 117.75 SURFACE —A— TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO TABLE WITHIN .005.
) e .35 MIN.
6.0 2 | 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2 2] 2 | 2 [614-0002-046]END CAP & FILLER, 33 X 17 5/8 350#| 9
N (60) 2 | 2| 2| 2] 2] 2 2] 2| 2] 2] 2| 2| 2 | 2 |614-0002-045| WRAP COLLAR, 26 3/16 X 6 350§ DW.| 8
il SltlngJN 2 | 2| 2] 2] 2 2 2] 2 2] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2z [614-0002-051| CARDBOARD SPACER, 6" GAUGE BAR 7
o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 614-0002—042| CART BRD, 54 1/B X 144 350f DW. 6
[17TA].005 secTioN D—D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |614—0002—044 | CARDBOARD, 54 1/8 X 90" DW 350 5
77 | 7.7 | 7.7 | 6.3 | 6.3 | 63 | 6.3 | 5.2 | 5.2 | 43 | 43 | 3.7 | 2.8 | 2.8 |703-0003—009| TAPE, WARNING STRIPE 2
“ | = = = =1 =1 <=1=1<=111 =1 <=1 = | = [801-0654—805] EXTRUSION. 114" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR | 3
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 801-0654-801| EXTRUSICN, 90" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 2
A A | A | A A A A A ]| A| - | A| A A | - |801-0854—000| EXTRUSION, ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 1
@ any. ary. aw. an. anv. ary. anv. anv. ary. o, ar. ar. aw. ary. PART NUMBER TEN DESCRIPTION ]
039 [-038 |[-037 |-036 [-035 |-034 [-033 |-032 |-031 [-030 |-029 [-028 |-027 |-026 Py
TSORFICE TRESRENT | pxcert A6 NOTED:
O e
O aa30
Lo, IDi%0 oESGRPTION
D |13800}1) anbep 8 HoLES; (2) WAS 6.0; (3) REMOVED PART N0 —040 THRU —048 Ty [ [Re|'] ~Y 2000 10006 | GAUGE BAR, STD “Y* SECTION — S8
Cl13214]1) wAS 14.54; (2) WAS 7.27 Y ['5{Be [t Yt AL PRH  oce—sz | KLP  |p-7-s2 | WEH
B[12516[1) wAs 6.1; (2) wAS 12.20 Iy|'E [Ru| & |He [  [FreTUSEDTON TR A [BN ‘ 4
CN A[12272[reL o
AB748 [T REVSIN DESGRPTON |'WF“‘|WF“W‘|' S8 = @ EA.




SZ | DRANNG 7 | e PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 901-0022-004 | %4 INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO

REPRODUGTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

508.0 TO 914.4
(20 TO 367)
ADJUSTABLE REF

(2) HOLES EXISTING

o i} .
] -

! i} - — 7
Lty Ao L LN &

l i
| - .
| |

|

12.7 - 74.6

o
—

12.7

’ |
A - /
10 DIA THRU

M6 X 1.0 P TAP L (2) HOLES
X 16 DEEP

(2) HOLES EXISTING

TOP PLATE MUST 7
ROTATE FREELY \

C'SINK ITEM 4 SO 4
THAT ITEM 3 WILL
FIT FLUSH 3 A
NOTE:
/ CLEAN, PRIME WITH 701—0002—008 GRAY PRIMER.
/ PAINT WITH CARBIDE BLACK 701—0001-040.
SEE HURCO PAINT SPECIFICATION 716—7025-001.
/ SURFACE FINISH CLASS *C”.
1 |110-5001-007 | WASHER, FLAT M12 4
1 |102-5004—003 | FHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 3
_ 1 117—-0002—-010 | HEX NUT, 1°-8 JAM 2
SECTION A A 1 |601—0001—007 | ADJUSTABLE, FLOOR JACK 1
OTY. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATHENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:
NOTE | NS | Winames 7 s, w oea
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
Mixaon "2 i0s [Sescmwenor
U |wEet | @ i |ASSY, ADWSTABLE LEG
0.8 X 45° OR m:ﬁ% 'm_DRA [BATE ]
FIRET USED ON mlsm THIRD ANGLE 1=1 4
CN A |13131REL - - _
ABS95M It e T E e p—— B”’@” e D | 901-0022—004 |&




